
GOEL AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL
GOEL CAMPUS, ANAURA NEAR INDIRA CANAL, FAIZABAD ROAD, LUCKNOW
Tel No.- 7307057517, 7307057561
Email ID- goelayurvedicmedical@gmail.com

Out Patient Report Departement Wise
From To 01-11-22                30-11-22

CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

1 202211010001 NIDHI  GUPTA RAHUL GUPTA 42 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2 202211010002 MANAZIR HUSSAIN AZHAR HUSSAIN 44 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3 202211010003 NARGIS FAQAT 55 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4 202211010004 MD.  JAVED IRFAN ALI 50 Years Male BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
5 202211010005 RAUF SIDDIQUI RAHMAT ALI 42 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
6 202211010006 AMREEN  BEGUM HASHIM ALI 68 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
7 202211010007 NIRMAL KUMAR MANOJ KUMAR 25 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
8 202210220050 DHAN  DEVI SHYAM LAL 50 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
9 202211010008 SANKAR S/O MAHESH 55 Years Male JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

10 202211010009 FATHA MOHD ALI MOHD 71 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
11 202210210030 RAHUL RAJ KUMAR 11 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
12 202211010010 MAHMOOD AFZAL S/O MOHD HADIS 19 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
13 202211010011 S.M HASAN S/O MAQBOOL 

HUSSAIN
60 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA

14 202210210059 SHAILENDRA YADAV LALMANI YADAV 16 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
15 202211010012 PREMWATI GUPTA B. PRASAD 50 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
16 202211010013 AVDH BIHARI BIHARI LALF 50 Years Male SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
17 202210210106 MADIHA KHAN D/O M.AHMAD KHAN 20 Years Female KURSI SITAPUROld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
18 202211010014 NAMITA RAMESH SHANKAR 32 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
19 202211010015 PRASHANT KU   

KUSHWAHA
RAMACHAL 
KUSHWAHA

10 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

20 202210210020 MUNNA  KHAN AKRAM KHAN 63 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
21 202211010016 MULHEY LATE BHIKA 50 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
22 202211010017 INDU GUPTA W/O JUGAL KISHOR 45 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
23 202211010018 CHANDRA BHANU BHAGWATI 60 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
24 202211010019 HANEEF S/O KAJJAN 60 Years Male JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
25 202211010020 RAJU PAPPU 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
26 202210210129 SAROJNI  PAL ASHVINI PAL 62 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
27 202211010021 ZAMEER AHAMD S/O NIHALUDDIN 26 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
28 202211010022 PARVEEN MEHRAJ 40 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
29 202210200038 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV RAJENDRA P YADAV 19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
30 202211010023 SALMAN SULAMAN 27 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
31 202211010024 RAMU NANNDU 43 Years Male ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
32 202210200076 ABDUL BASIT KHAN S/O ABDUL KALEEM 

KHAN
18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

33 202211010025 KAMLESH  PANDEY AMAR PANDEY 62 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
34 202211010026 MAMTA AGNIHOTRI MANOJ AGNIHOTRI 35 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
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35 202211010027 SHANKAR RAM   KUMAR 47 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
36 202210220038 SHAZIA  BANO ILIYAS ALI 13 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
37 202211010028 ARIF  ALI NADEEM ALI 66 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
38 202211010029 NARAIN  SHARMA DESH RAJ SHARMA 29 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
39 202210210025 BABITA SANJAY 10 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld BAL ROGA
40 202211010030 ABDUL KAREEM ABDUL REHMAN 45 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
41 202211010031 SHAM KALI  YADAV PAWAN YADAV 22 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
42 202211010032 MUSKAN RIZWAN 1 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
43 202211010033 SHALU SONI JAWAHAR SETH 21 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
44 202211010034 SATNARAYAN  BAJPAI DINKAR BAJPAI 66 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
45 202211010035 NAQI HUSAIN SAYED HUSAIN 35 Years Male TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
46 202210210055 FAREEDA  ALI AFAQ ALI 43 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
47 202211010036 DIKSHA SINGH AMBIKA SING H 19 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
48 202210220009 BHUGAI PRASAD URAI 70 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
49 202211010037 RAJ RANI RAJU 20 Years Female AMITY LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
50 202211010038 SHEELA DEVI RAM KUMAR 60 Years Female JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
51 202211010039 RENU YADAV RAMASHANKAR 

YADAV
35 Years Female NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

52 202211010040 SEEMA DIVYANSHU 48 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
53 202211010041 RABIYA KHATOON GULAM NABI 70 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
54 202210200120 SAVITA R.C.JAIN 26 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
55 202210210080 JANG BAHADUR SHIV BAHADUR 50 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
56 202211010042 AZEEZ BANO MUSTAQ AHMAD 30 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
57 202210210058 AJEET AWASTHI R.S. AWASTHI 32 Years Male SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
58 202211010043 VIBHA  TRIPATHI MAYANK TRIPATHI 36 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
59 202210220086 FATIMA MUMTAZ 14 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
60 202211010044 MALKA  BEGUM YUSUF ALI 61 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
61 202211010045 VIJAY BAHADUR R.D.SINGH 52 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
62 202211010046 UMESH SINGH I.P. SINGH 47 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
63 202211010047 INZAMAM SHUAIB 14 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
64 202211010048 ARUN VERMA ANKUR VERMA 48 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
65 202210220106 RAHIL DR. YASEEN 15 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
66 202210210022 RAM KISHOR SRI RAM LAL 48 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
67 202211010049 SYED NASIR RAZA MR.MOHD RAZA 40 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
68 202211010050 SARLA SUSHEEL 22 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
69 202211010051 SUMAN MISHRA RAKESH 57 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
70 202211010052 SHIVAM KUMAR SINGH BIRENDRA KUMAR 

SINGH
39 Years Male JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

71 202211010053 POONAM  SINGH AJIT SINGH 29 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
72 202211010054 MANAN RIZWAN 13 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
73 202211010055 SHATAKSHI SINGH AMARNATH SINGH 28 Years Female NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
74 202211010056 SHAMA PARVEEN S. MOHD 28 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
75 202210210087 RADHIKA NISHAD RAMASARE NISHAD 20 Years Female NEW BASTI LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
76 202211010057 PANNA  LAL SHYAM LAL 24 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
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77 202211010058 FURQAN  ALI REHAN ALI 35 Years Male PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
78 202211010059 SHUBHAM RAI GANESH KUMAR RAI 62 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
79 202211010060 MEERA  MAURA NAVEEN MAURYA 46 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
80 202211010061 AYAN  ALAM SHAFEEQ ALAM 39 Years Male BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
81 202211010062 SAJID  ALI RASHID ALI 66 Years Male GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
82 202210210090 AJEETKUMARYADAV ONKARNATH 16 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
83 202211010063 RANI KRISHNA KUMAR 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
84 202211010064 ARJUN SHIV PAL 11 Years Male SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
85 202210200121 RAM PATI D/O LT MAHAVEER 40 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
86 202210220053 SAHEEN JABBAR 22 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
87 202211010065 ADITYA RAGHUVANSHI KAPIL DEV SINGH 17 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
88 202211010066 KAMINI W/O NANHE LAL 60 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
89 202211010067 VIMLA  SARAN KAMLESH SARAN 40 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
90 202211010068 TABASSUM FATIMA W/O MOHD NADEEM 32 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
91 202211010069 NEETU DEVI NARENDRA 18 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
92 202211010070 ADAB RIZVI MANZAR RIZVI 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
93 202211010071 RAM KISHOR SRI RAM LAL 48 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
94 202210210077 AHMAD SHAHNAWAJ S/O A.Q SIDDIQUI 19 Years Male KURSI SITAPUROld SHALYA (SURGERY)
95 202211010072 SHADAB  ALI JAMAL ALI 40 Years Male BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
96 202210200127 RAUF SIDDIQUI RAHMAT ALI 42 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
97 202211010073 NARENDR RAM ASREY 16 Years Male UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
98 202211010074 MALALA IRFAN AHMAD 47 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
99 202210220099 NIHARIKA D/O ANSAR ALI 3 Years Female GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA

100 202211010075 VIJAY KUMAR YADAV RAMANAND YADAV 19 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
101 202211010076 RADHA MOHIT 36 Years Male INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
102 202211010077 OMKAR  SINGH AJIT SINGH 28 Years Male BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
103 202211010078 ISHRAT ALI HAMID ALI 50 Years Male KEWADI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
104 202210200033 SHABIHA DUNNU 18 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
105 202211010079 KHADIM  ALI ASIF ALI 60 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
106 202211010080 GIRISH 

KUMARSSRIVASTAV
SUSHIL KUMAR 36 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

107 202211010081 BABLI W/O SHIV RATAN 20 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
108 202211010082 ABDUL JALEEL  AHMAD MERAJ AHMAD 42 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
109 202211010083 NEHA CHAND 5 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
110 202211010084 USMAN KUDA BAQSH 26 Years Male BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
111 202211010085 POOJA  PANDEY AMIT PANDEY 54 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
112 202211010086 SYED WAHAJ MOHSIN S/O S.M KARRAR 28 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
113 202211010087 VIKKY NISHAD LAL CHANDRA 

NISHAD
12 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

114 202211010088 AFIFA SHAHID 20 Years Female AMITY LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
115 202211010089 ANWAR AHMED S/O IMTAYAJ AHMED 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
116 202211010090 ZAHID UMAR S/O ABDUL RAHMAN 40 Years Male SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
117 202211010091 KAJAL MAURYA PRAMOD KUMAR 

MAURYA
50 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
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118 202210210070 ABDUL AZEEZ S/O ABDUL NAZEER 75 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
119 202211010092 MARIYA RAZI ABBAS 12 Years Female DHABA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
120 202211010093 ROSHNI W/O PARASHU RAM 35 Years Female NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
121 202211010094 DEEPAK YADAV RAMESH CHANDRA 

YADAV
12 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

122 202211010095 POONAM  MISHRA SANJAY MISHRA 63 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
123 202210220020 RAVISHNKAR YADAV VIJAYNATH YADAV 17 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
124 202211010096 CHANDRESH KR YADAV DINESH CHANDRA 

YADAV
32 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

125 202211010097 BABLI W/O GOKARAN 28 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
126 202211010098 FATIMA  BEGUM NAUSHAD ALI 26 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
127 202211010099 BUSHRA KHAN AZHARKHAN 22 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
128 202211010100 SARTAZ BANO MOHD WAHEED 42 Years Female KURSI SITAPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
129 202211010101 ALI AHAMD S/O MOHD MATEEN 65 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
130 202210210125 PINKI SUSHEEL MISHRA 24 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
131 202210210069 MANJU  BAJPAI DIVAKAR BAJPAI 30 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
132 202211010102 MURLI DHAR LATE KALI CHARAN 75 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
133 202211010103 BIBBO W/O GULAM WARIS 50 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
134 202210220094 ADAB RIZVI MANZAR RIZVI 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
135 202210200024 MOHD JAMEEL RAIS AHMAD 48 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
136 202210210124 VINITA W/O SUKH DEV 30 Years Female GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
137 202211010104 DEEPAK PRAJAPATI SURENDRA PRATAP 

PRAJA
40 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA

138 202211010105 ANTIMA PRAJAPATI BIRBAL PRAJAPATI 27 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
139 202210200067 AMIR SHAMS ANSARI S/O NISAR AHAMD 

ANSARI
20 Years Male KURSI SITAPUROld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

140 202211010106 ANJU  LAL RAMESH LAL 69 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
141 202211010107 BISMILLHA MUNNA 60 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
142 202211010108 RAM VISHWAKARMA LAL BAHADUR 

VISHWAKAR
48 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

143 202211010109 REHANA W/O RAIS AHMAD 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
144 202211010110 NANHU BEGUM HANID HUSSAIN 60 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
145 202211010111 CHANDA BEGUM AMMAR RIZVI 70 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
146 202210210048 MANTSHA WARIS 7 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
147 202210210082 LALA MUNNA 55 Years Male BAGAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
148 202210200043 RIZWANA D/O ABDUL WAHEED 16 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
149 202211010112 SAHEEN JABBAR 22 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
150 202211010113 SURENDRA  KUMAR VIMAL KUMAR 57 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
151 202211010114 SHARIFUN NISA LATE AZMAT 

HUSAIN
61 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

152 202210210114 LALLI LALA 36 Years Female DHABA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
153 202211010115 ABDUL AZEEZ S/O ABDUL NAZEER 75 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
154 202211010116 KAMLESH GUPTA LATE DORI 55 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
155 202211010117 GUDIYA GAFFAR 32 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
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156 202211010118 SHABAAN AHMAD S/O JAMAL AHMAD 21 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
157 202211010119 NEETU  AWASTI RAJU AWASTHI 65 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
158 202210210029 MOHAMMAD AKEEB MEHDI HAIDER 18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
159 202211010120 MOHD SHANU S/O MOHD SHAREEF 23 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
160 202210210052 UMME UZMA SANAULLAH 

MANSOORI
27 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

161 202211010121 MOHD  SHUAIB KHAN KAMRAN KHAN 59 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
162 202211010122 PRACHI MOURYA SHIV KUMAR 11 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew BAL ROGA
163 202211010123 VIKAS SETH GUDDU SETH 25 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
164 202211010124 GARIMA SINGH KAMLESH SINGH 26 Years Female INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
165 202211010125 MOHD AHMAD S/O M.Z ANSARI 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
166 202211010126 BABA  SINGH ARJUN SINGH 51 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
167 202211010127 SUMAN MUKESH 23 Years Female AJANPARA AMBEDKAR NAGARNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
168 202211010128 RIDHI ANU 17 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
169 202210280131 UMESH YADAV HARI CHARAN 

YADAV
31 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

170 202211010129 PARVEJ KAMRUDDIN 25 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
171 202209200143 AMIT KUMAR PREM SHANKAR 33 Years Male MALAWAN HARDOIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
172 202211010130 MANSHI MISHRA JAYA 26 Years Female TATA MOTOR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
173 202210290133 ASHA JOSHI B.C. JOSHI 58 Years Female SPRING GREEN LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
174 202211010131 RUPESH SINGH MILAN SINGH 32 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
175 202211010132 VIVEK YADAV SURESH YADAV 21 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
176 202211010133 VIMLA BINOD 35 Years Female BULBULPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
177 202211010134 SANJAY HARISHCHAND 37 Years Male ANAURAKALA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
178 202211010135 SACHIN SUNIL KUMAR 18 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
179 202210210132 PINKI DEEPAK KUMAR 25 Years Female SANDHAULI BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
180 202211010136 SHAZIA  BANO ILIYAS ALI 13 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
181 202211010137 URVASHI ANIL KUMAR 32 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
182 202210200062 MUNAWWAR FATIMA 

ZAIDI
ISHTIYAQ HUSAIN 
NAQVI

40 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA

183 202211010138 SHIV PYARI SUKH DEV 27 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
184 202211010139 SHIV PRAKASH PAL DAYA RAM PAL 25 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
185 202210140086 JAYA KAMAL RAJ 36 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
186 202211010140 ABID HUSAIN S/O MOHD HUSAIN 

SIDDIQUI
19 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

187 202211010141 PALLU MOHIT 15 Years Male INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
188 202211010142 CHNDRA BHAN  SINGH VEERENDR SINGH 50 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
189 202211010143 ALQAMA N.REHMAN 20 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
190 202210140063 VIBHA  TRIPATHI MAYANK TRIPATHI 36 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
191 202211010144 SHASHEE SHIV KUMAR 17 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
192 202211010145 SAUBHAGYA 

SRIVASTAVA
RAJAN SRIVASTAVA 21 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

193 202211010146 SUSHMA MISHRA AMAR MISHRA 55 Years Female SITAPURNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
194 202210270134 VENKTESH RAHUL SRIVASTAV 6 Years Male GOLD LINE RESIDENC LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
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195 202211010147 CHANDNI MD. IZHAR 13 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
196 202211010148 PRASHANT SRIVASTAVAPRADEEP SRI 

ASTAVA
20 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew CASUALTY

197 202211010149 POOJA MAHESH 13 Years Female ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
198 202211010150 HUDA RIYAZUL 13 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
199 202211010151 SONU RAJA RAM 15 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
200 202211020001 SARTHAK GUPTA PRAVEEN CHANDRA 

GUPTA 
18 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

201 202211020002 GAFOOR MIYAN JABEER MIYAN 45 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew CASUALTY
202 202211020003 SAROJNI  PAL ASHVINI PAL 62 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
203 202211020004 USHA SURESH KUMAR 45 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew CASUALTY
204 202211020005 SADIQUE BELAL HAROON RASHEED 47 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew CASUALTY
205 202211020006 SABIHA  ANJUM FAISAL ALI 49 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
206 202211020007 RAJNEESH SAHU RAJESH SAHU 21 Years Male JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
207 202210220117 KAVERI  DEVI SANJAY LAL 29 Years Female MEHAURA BARABANKI Old KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
208 202210220063 KISWAR JAHAN MOHD. UMAR 40 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
209 202211020008 MOHD ZAHEER  ANSARI JUMMAN ANSARI 62 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
210 202211020009 ARSALAN  AHMAD HASHIM AHMAD 40 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
211 202211020010 GEETA PHAHLAD 39 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
212 202211020011 NARENDRA KUMAR HIRA LAL 19 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
213 202211020012 AJAY  KUMAR NIMESH KUMAR 17 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
214 202210270069 KALI CHARAN LEKH RAJ 45 Years Male INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
215 202211020013 NEERAJ YADAV VIJAY BHADUR 39 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
216 202210270017 FAREEDA  ALI AFAQ ALI 43 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
217 202211020014 RAM DULARE S/O LATE MAIKU LAL70 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
218 202211020015 KAMLA SUNDAR 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
219 202210210012 QASIM ALI S/O PEER 

MOHAMMAD
45 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

220 202211020016 HIMMAT SINGH RAM SINGH 20 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
221 202211020017 SHADAB KHAN S/O HAROON KHAN 19 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
222 202211020018 MUBEEN  AHMAD JAMAL AHMAD 16 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALYA (SURGERY)
223 202211020019 BABLESH S/O RAM CANDRA 

VERMA
18 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

224 202211020020 VIBHA PRASHANT 43 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
225 202210220054 RIZWAN S/O WAKIL 20 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
226 202211020021 RANI VISHWAKARMA LALJI 

VISHWAKARMA
12 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

227 202211020022 ANAMIKA PUSHPENDRA 14 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
228 202211020023 RUBY C.M. SINGH 17 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
229 202211020024 MANOJ S/O MAHENDRA 36 Years Male RAHIMAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
230 202211020025 SAKSHI RAI GHANSHYAMRRAI 28 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
231 202211020026 RENU MANISH GOYAL 36 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
232 202211020027 RIZWAN S/O WAKIL 20 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
233 202211020028 ZAKIR ALI AJMERI 52 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
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234 202211020029 MOHAMMAD AKEEB MEHDI HAIDER 18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
235 202210220028 VIJAY KUMAR YADAV RAMANAND YADAV 19 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
236 202211020030 RAJ DULARI RAM KISHOR 32 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
237 202211020031 CHARU YADAV RAMBACHAN 

YADAV
25 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA

238 202211020032 ROHIT SETH TRIBHUVAN SETH 36 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
239 202210270040 ABDUL JALEEL MUNNA 50 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
240 202210220092 MEHAR JAHAN SHAHID HUSAIN 45 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
241 202211020033 ASHISH YADAV KHUSHIYAL 19 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
242 202211020034 SAIMA N.H. RIZVI 42 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
243 202211020035 SAWRABH UMESH 36 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
244 202211020036 SHABIHA DUNNU 18 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
245 202211020037 NOORI KASIM 19 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
246 202210220058 AMAN KUMAR SAHU DHAMENDRA 

KUMAR SAHU
19 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

247 202210210064 SATENDERA M. KUMAR 1 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
248 202211020038 MUBARAK BEGUM MD SALEEM 40 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew PANCHKARMA
249 202211020039 LAXMI GUPTA JEETLAL GUPTA 19 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
250 202211020040 MAHJABEEN TAHIR 30 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
251 202210270082 PUTTI LAL DAULAT RAM 55 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
252 202211020041 ZEENAT JUMAI 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
253 202211020042 JALAL AGHA KAMAAL AGHA 20 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
254 202211020043 RABIYA D/O SAMSUDDIN 14 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
255 202211020044 AMAN KUMAR SAHU DHAMENDRA 

KUMAR SAHU
19 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

256 202211020045 NASEER  ALI REHAN ALI 57 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
257 202211020046 RAHUL KUMAR YADAV SURENDRA PRASAD 

YADAY
17 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

258 202210220060 DILIP  SAXSENA MANISH SAXENA 48 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
259 202211020047 SHAKEELA NASEEM 30 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
260 202210220034 ANUJ LALA RAM YADAV 15 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
261 202211020048 VINOD KUMAR PAL JAVAHAR PAL 17 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
262 202210270022 ZAIBUN NISA W/O SHAUQAT ALI 80 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
263 202210270016 AMAN SINGH LAKSHMI RAMAN 

SINGH
15 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

264 202210270044 ARIFA D/O DR.J.B.ABBASI 24 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
265 202211020049 KHUSHI YOUSUF 16 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
266 202211020050 MD AKEER ABBAS S/O ABBAS ALI 20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
267 202210270037 TIKA RAM GANGA RAM 52 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
268 202210270074 FURQAN  ALI REHAN ALI 54 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
269 202210220030 MAHMOOD AFZAL S/O MOHD HADIS 19 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
270 202210220074 TEJASHV KUMAR 

YADAV
MUKESH YADAV 25 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

271 202211020051 TEEK CHAND PREM CHAND 63 Years Male SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

272 202211020052 RITIKA SINGH HARIKESH SINGH 27 Years Female CHANDAULI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
273 202210210110 SHIV PYARI SUKH DEV 27 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
274 202210270072 ANEESA BANO MOHD WAHEED 50 Years Female RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
275 202210270103 SHAHRUKH KHAN AKRAM KHAN 17 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
276 202211020053 ASHUTOSH MISHRA RITURAJ MISHRA 18 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
277 202211020054 LAILA MD. SAIF 29 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
278 202211020055 SUSHEEL VERMA ANAND 30 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
279 202211020056 RAJ NATH MATA PRASAD 50 Years Male SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
280 202211020057 ASIFA W/O AZMAT ALI 14 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
281 202211020058 SANTOSH KUMAR S/O RAM NARAIN 26 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SHALAKYA
282 202210270039 SHRADDHA SINGH SATYENDRA 

VIKRAM SING
62 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

283 202210270123 KASHAV DAS HARI DAS 55 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
284 202211020059 RAJESH  PAL SANJAY PAL 18 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
285 202211020060 BIRJESH RAM DAYAL 30 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
286 202210220051 BUSHRA BASHEER JHASAN 16 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
287 202211020061 SHAILESH KUMAR PRADEEP KUMAR 18 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
288 202210270095 SHAHID MD. ISMAIL 2 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
289 202211020062 ATULLTIWARI PREM SHANKAR 

TIWARI
19 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

290 202211020063 NITANT ADITYA RAMAYAN SINHH 
YADAV

17 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

291 202211020064 SANTOSH YADAV LALLA YADAV 47 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
292 202211020065 GEETA DEVI SHIV MANGAL 16 Years Female JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
293 202211020066 MOHD NIHAL MD. JAVED 7 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
294 202211020067 SURAJ SONKAR BUDDHU LAL 

SONKAR
18 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

295 202211020068 MOHD NAVED ALAM S/O ZIA ALAM 25 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
296 202210270028 ABU ZAID S/O AFTAB ALAM 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
297 202211020069 VIVEK KUMAR SHUKLA SURYADATT 

SHUKLA
10 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

298 202211020070 KUWARA JAI KARAN 28 Years Male SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
299 202211020071 SHABLI M.M. ZAIDI 36 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
300 202211020072 DHAN  DEVI SHYAM LAL 50 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
301 202211020073 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV RAJENDRA P YADAV 19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
302 202211020074 AZIM MAIKU 20 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
303 202211020075 DILIP  SAXSENA MANISH SAXENA 48 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
304 202210220120 SUNITA YOGANDRA 46 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
305 202211020076 NOMAN S/ORANZAN 1 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
306 202211020077 MD.SAGEER  ALAM JAMAL ALAM 49 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New PANCHKARMA
307 202211020078 RESHAMA YADAV DOODH NATH 18 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
308 202211020079 SHIVAM RAJBHAR LATE MUKUT BIHARI29 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
309 202211020080 SURYA PRAKASH 

YADAV
OM PRAKASH 
YADAV

36 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
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310 202211020081 SABIHA D/O MD. IDREES 16 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
311 202210220122 POONAM  SINGH AJIT SINGH 29 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
312 202210220095 AZEEZ BANO MUSTAQ AHMAD 30 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
313 202211020082 AVINASH SINGH RAJBAHADUR SINGH 18 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
314 202211020083 ITRAT FATIMA FIDA HUSAIN 55 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
315 202210220022 SAIF ISLAMUDEEN 2 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
316 202211020084 BUSHRA BASHEER JHASAN 16 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
317 202211020085 ANIL  SINGH AMIT SINGH 20 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
318 202211020086 HEENA KAUSAR KAUSAR HUSSAIN 36 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
319 202210270014 LALA MUNNA 55 Years Male BAGAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
320 202211020087 SHAMEEM RSHAD 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
321 202211020088 REENA OM PRAKESH 30 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
322 202211020089 MANTSHA WARIS 7 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
323 202211020090 RAHIL DR. YASEEN 15 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
324 202211020091 RABAB JAHAN HASAN ABBAS 16 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
325 202211020092 VARSHA VIKRAM 40 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
326 202211020093 CHANDRAMANI GUPTA AVADHESH GUPTA 41 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
327 202210220121 PRIYA SRIVASTVA  NAVEEN SRIVASTVA23 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
328 202211020094 RAHUL SINGH RAM JI SINGH 36 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
329 202211020095 KISWAR JAHAN MOHD. UMAR 40 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
330 202211020096 AJAY KUMAR YADAV RAMASARE YADAV 20 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
331 202211020097 SHIVAM SHANKAR 12 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
332 202211020098 ASLAM S/O JALALUDDIN 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
333 202210270088 BAKRIDI RAMZAN ALI 16 Years Male ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
334 202211020099 DOLLY SHUKLA RAJESH KUMAR 17 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
335 202211020100 NAGMA MUMTAZ 38 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
336 202211020101 FAQRUDEEN SHAHABUDEEN 66 Years Male KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
337 202211020102 MOHD ANWAR  ALI SHAMSHER ALI 41 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
338 202211020103 RAJIYA SARIF 26 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
339 202211020104 TAJ BANO ABID ALI 43 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
340 202211020105 SONI HASEEN AHMED 14 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
341 202210220098 A.C.  AWASTHI B K AWASTHI 51 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
342 202211020106 RAVISHNKAR YADAV VIJAYNATH YADAV 17 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
343 202211020107 SHAZIYA  AHEMAD MERAJ ALI 24 Years Female BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
344 202211020108 RAHUL DIXIT ROHAN DIXIT 38 Years Male BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
345 202211020109 PRADEEP KUMAR HAWALDAR RAM 42 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
346 202211020110 MOHD JAMEEL RAIS AHMAD 48 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
347 202211020111 SANDEEP KUMAR 

YADAV
SHANKAR YADAV 45 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

348 202211020112 MOHD LAIQ  AHMAD SULEMAN AHMAD 20 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALYA (SURGERY)
349 202211020113 SURAJ KUMAR YADAV ASHOK KUMAR 

YADAV
14 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

350 202211020114 REENA JAYSAWAL HARISHCHANDRA 37 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
351 202211020115 SAROJ  GOPAL RAM GOPAL 5 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
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352 202211020116 INSIYA BERAN 20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
353 202211020117 SANJAY KUMAR S/O OM PRAKASH 20 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
354 202211020118 MD MAAZ S/O SHABBIR AHMAD20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
355 202210270050 LAXMI  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 54 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
356 202211020119 RAFIUDDIN S/O MASOOM ALI 50 Years Male MATI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
357 202210270107 SONAL  CHAUDHRY RAJEEV CHAUDHRY 54 Years Female MEHAURA BARABANKI Old SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
358 202211020120 SANDIYA RAVI KUMAR 40 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
359 202210270108 NASREEN M. DEEN 35 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
360 202211020121 ZULAIKHA SAFI 20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
361 202210270036 DIPIKA DEVI DAS 29 Years Female GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
362 202211020122 PRABHATTKUMAR RAM MILAN 52 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
363 202210210008 SONAL  CHAUDHRY RAJEEV CHAUDHRY 54 Years Female MEHAURA BARABANKI Old KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
364 202211020123 JAYA KAMAL RAJ 36 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
365 202210220044 GEETA DEVI SHIV MANGAL 16 Years Female JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
366 202211020124 PREMSHILA MAURYA W/O RAJESH KUMAR 21 Years Female KURSI SITAPURNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
367 202211020125 SAVITA R.C.JAIN 26 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
368 202211020126 ZAKIYA KHAN ARIF KHAN 33 Years Female AMITY LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
369 202211020127 KANEEZ-E-ZEHRA NASIR HUSAIN 40 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
370 202211020128 NEERAJ CHAUHAN A.P. CHAUHAN 40 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
371 202211020129 ANURADH RAM VILASH 15 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
372 202211020130 NAJEEBUL HASAN MD. UMAR 50 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew PANCHKARMA
373 202210220079 KAJAL JAISAWAL SHIV KUMAR 

JAISWAL
12 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld BAL ROGA

374 202211020131 MANISHA CHUNNI LAL 3 Years Female ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
375 202211020132 SEEMA SINGH SANJEEV 38 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
376 202211020133 NASREEN BANO WASEEM 38 Years Female ANAD LOK CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
377 202211020134 KAREEM MOHD SALEEM 35 Years Male ANAND LOK CHINHA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
378 202211020135 MOHD WASEEM MOHD SALEEM 48 Years Male ANAND LOK CHINHA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
379 202210310132 L R P SINGH LT.L P N SINGH 59 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
380 202211020136 SUMEET VISHNU KUMAR 

SRIVASTAV
30 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

381 202209280125 FARMAN VASHIM 18 Years Male ANANDLOK CHINHA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
382 202210200137 HARENDRA GOSWAMI DINANATH 

GOSWAMI
42 Years Male ANANDLOK LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

383 202211020137 SUNITA TIWARI RAJNEESH MISHRA 40 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
384 202211020138 Er.A.K. GUPTA 55 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
385 202211020139 HARIHAR SINGH AMAN 60 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
386 202211020140 SANGEETA ADHARSH SINGH 50 Years Female TULSIPUR BALRAMPURNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
387 202211020141 SALONI GUPTA BINDRESH GUPTA 17 Years Female BBD LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
388 202211020142 HARSHITA SINGH TEJ BAHADUR SINGH18 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
389 202211020143 MAMTAMAI SHUKLA SOMNATH SHUKLA 67 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
390 202210310146 MATHURA PRASAD LAXMI KANT 77 Years Male GOHLIA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
391 202211020144 SHUBHI SRIVASTAVA MANOJ KUMAR 25 Years Female SAI APPT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
392 202211020145 NIRML SINGH RAM JI SIN H 36 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
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393 202211020146 RAMESH LATE MUKUT BIHARI32 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
394 202210110017 HASHMATUN  NEHAL 50 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
395 202211020147 NAZMEEN MD.AHMED 23 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
396 202210270027 PANKAJ BAL GOVIND 18 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
397 202211020148 AFROZ MUMTAZ 32 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
398 202210190089 MOHD RIZWAN  AHMAD KAMAAL AHMAD 46 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
399 202210270113 VISHAKHA MAURYA JAI PRAKASH 

MAURYA
26 Years Female INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

400 202211020149 MASIUL ZAMA AZAM ALI 24 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
401 202211020150 KARTIKEY PANDEY DWARIKA DEV 

PANDEY
20 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

402 202209240147 UMA MAURYA SONU MAURYA 30 Years Female MATIYARI CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
403 202211020151 KISHAN SINGH RAM JI SIN H 13 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
404 202211020152 SASNKI LATE MUKUT BIHARI14 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
405 202211020153 ASHWANI SINGH JAI SINGH 18 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
406 202211020154 NEELOFAR  JAHAN JAMEEL ALI 16 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
407 202211020155 FATIMA MUMTAZ 14 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
408 202211020156 MUZAHIR LATE MD.ASLAM 38 Years Male SAI MARKET LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
409 202211030001 FARHAN KHAN S/O IRFAN KHAN 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
410 202211030002 SHABNAM ANSAR 14 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew CASUALTY
411 202211030003 AMIT KUMAR KISHOR KUMAR 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
412 202211030004 MD ASIF KHAN S/O MR. JAVED 20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew CASUALTY
413 202211030005 SHAHNAZ W/O NAUSHAD 16 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
414 202211030006 ZAREEN ZUBAIR 13 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
415 202211030007 SATYA PRAKASH JAI PRAKSH 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
416 202211030008 FAHMIDA W/O SHAHID 30 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
417 202210280116 GIRISH 

KUMARSSRIVASTAV
SUSHIL KUMAR 19 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

418 202211030009 RIZWANA D/O ABDUL WAHEED 16 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
419 202211030010 VISHAL SINGH VIPIN KUMAR SINGH 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
420 202211030011 VARTIKA PANDEY SURESH CHANDRA 

PANDEY
33 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

421 202211030012 KHOBAIB AHMAD S/O HAFIZ NASIM 18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
422 202211030013 SAZU AFZAL 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
423 202211030014 NEERA CHAURAH A.P. CHAUHAN 40 Years Female HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
424 202210220014 ZEENAT JUMAI 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
425 202211030015 GUDDA LALA 18 Years Male DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
426 202211030016 ZAMANAT HUSAIN RAZA HUSAIN 60 Years Male BARABANKI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
427 202211030017 SUMIT KUMAR BIND PRABHUNARAYAN 

BIND
11 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew BAL ROGA

428 202210220026 MUNNI DEVI SRI KISHAN 2 Years Female JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
429 202210220084 CHANDRAMANI GUPTA AVADHESH GUPTA 41 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
430 202211030018 RADHEY LAL MEVA LAL 42 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
431 202211030019 NAZNEEN MOHD. IMRAN 23 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
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432 202211030020 RAM PATI D/O LT MAHAVEER 40 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
433 202210280111 SANKAR S/O MAHESH 55 Years Male JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
434 202211030021 TRIPTA A.C. JAIN 9 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew BAL ROGA
435 202211030022 UTTAM SINGH S/O BHAROSEY 47 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
436 202211030023 RUHI KALLAN 39 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
437 202210220078 NIDHI VISHWAKARMA SRIRAM 

VISHWAKARMA
21 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

438 202211030024 NEERA  RASTOGI RAKESH RASTOGI 24 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
439 202211030025 GANGA  DEVI SHAMBHU 27 Years Female BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
440 202211030026 SARKAR SADAQ ALI 20 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
441 202211030027 RAHAT ALI ANSAR ALI 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
442 202211030028 ABDUL SATTAR LATE. BASHEER 70 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
443 202211030029 KAISAR JAHAN W/O QAZIM 17 Years Female GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
444 202211030030 SARITA SOREN 15 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
445 202211030031 BIHARI LAL RAM LAL 56 Years Male SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
446 202210280120 ADNAN MD. IRFAN KHAN 2 Years Male LALPURWA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
447 202210270051 JANG BAHADUR SHIV BAHADUR 50 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
448 202211030032 TEHSEEN D/O SHAKEEL 17 Years Female GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
449 202211030033 KOMAL D/O OM PRAKASH 10 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
450 202210280121 SHAZIA  BANO ILIYAS ALI 13 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
451 202211030034 MAMTA PYARAY LAL 36 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
452 202211030035 SHAGUN SHUKLA DINESH CHANDRA 

SHUKLA
21 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

453 202210280059 SHAMA PARVEEN S. MOHD 28 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld SHALAKYA
454 202211030036 MUNAWWAR FATIMA 

ZAIDI
ISHTIYAQ HUSAIN 
NAQVI

40 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

455 202211030037 SUFIYA  BANO NADEEM AHMAD 36 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
456 202211030038 ROHIT YADAV RAJ BAHADUR 20 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
457 202210280011 SARTAZ BANO MOHD WAHEED 42 Years Female KURSI SITAPUROld SHALYA (SURGERY)
458 202210270116 RAVI  SINGH AJIT SINGH 51 Years Male MALIHABAD LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
459 202211030039 VIKASH KUMAR MAHENDR KUMAR 61 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
460 202210280057 BABA  SINGH ARJUN SINGH 51 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
461 202211030040 SUNIL YADAV JAI PRAKASH YADAV20 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
462 202210280096 KAJAL MAURYA PRAMOD KUMAR 

MAURYA
50 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA

463 202211030041 NEERAJ SINGH CHANDRABHAN 
SINGH

39 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

464 202211030042 SHIVPRASAD NISHAD ULGEN NISHAD 20 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
465 202210270117 RAZIYA SHAHEEN SAJJAD 25 Years Female AMITY LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
466 202211030043 MUKUL GUPTA MURARI GUPTA 18 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
467 202211030044 FARHAN  ALI KAMRAN ALI 65 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
468 202211030045 PRASHANT YADAV PARASNATH YADAV 49 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
469 202211030046 SUNITA /WO SANJAY 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
470 202210220083 MUNNI MASIHUL HASAN 63 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
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471 202211030047 SHAREEFUN  BANO JAMAL ALI 23 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
472 202210280027 PRASHANT SRIVASTAVAPRADEEP SRI 

ASTAVA
20 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

473 202211030048 R.S.   GUPTA D GUPTA 60 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
474 202211030049 AKHILESH YADAV HIRALAL YADAV 50 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
475 202211030050 ANKUSH NISHAD ARVIND NISHAD 20 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
476 202211030051 RAJKUMAR PAL LALCHAND PAL 36 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
477 202211030052 MAUZZAM NOOR MOHD 20 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
478 202210270059 KHURSHEED  AHMAD FURKAAN AHMAD 45 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
479 202211030053 KM SANGEETA 

PRAJAPATI
RAJKUMAR 
PRAJAPATI

37 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

480 202211030054 ZIKRA KHAN JALAL HHMAD KHAN20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
481 202211030055 MITHILESH KUMAR LALBAHADUR 

YADAV
19 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

482 202210270038 RAHUL RAJ KUMAR 11 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
483 202211030056 SHAILENDRA YADAV LALMANI YADAV 16 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
484 202211030057 MOHIT KUMAR YAD PREM CHANDRA 

YADAV
48 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew PANCHKARMA

485 202210220116 KALLO RAFEEQ 60 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
486 202211030058 MEHNAAZ MD. MUEEN 24 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
487 202211030059 GAGAN  SINGH SURAJ SINGH 20 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
488 202211030060 SAFIQ DIVAKAR 12 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
489 202211030061 BABU RAM S/O PAPPU 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
490 202211030062 DANISH  ALI KAMRAN ALI 40 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
491 202211030063 MOHD YUNUS JAMAL AHMAD 43 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
492 202211030064 SHANTI W/O HAIDER 70 Years Female GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
493 202211030065 AHMAD SHAHNAWAJ S/O A.Q SIDDIQUI 19 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
494 202210220090 SHIV KUMAR YADAV KARIYA YADAV 22 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
495 202210280082 RAMU NANNDU 13 Years Male ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
496 202210280118 NIDHI  GUPTA RAHUL GUPTA 42 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
497 202211030066 AMRITA GAUTAM ARUN KUMAR 16 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
498 202211030067 SHRUTI  JAISWAL RAM JAISWAL 3 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
499 202211030068 KISHAN DUDHNATH 12 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
500 202211030069 SAISTA D/O MOHD QASIM 42 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
501 202210280053 A.C.  AWASTHI B K AWASTHI 51 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
502 202211030070 TAFSEER FATIMA HANEEF KHAN 30 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
503 202211030071 NILESH MEVALAL 18 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
504 202211030072 ZAREENA  BANO YASEEN ALI 35 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
505 202211030073 SONAM W/O RAM JANAM 

SINGH
38 Years Female SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

506 202211030074 PINKI SUSHEEL MISHRA 24 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
507 202210280079 SALMAN SULAMAN 27 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
508 202210270092 VINITA W/O SUKH DEV 30 Years Female GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
509 202210270101 JAMEELA KHATOON ZAHID ALI 50 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
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510 202210280064 KOMAL D/O OM PRAKASH 10 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
511 202211030075 SANDEEP  KUMAR RAVI KUMAR 20 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
512 202211030076 SABIR ALI SHAKIR ALI 44 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
513 202211030077 MOHD. EZAM S/O SHEIKH M. 

KAMAL
19 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

514 202211030078 SHAHNOOR D/O MOHD IDREES 17 Years Female JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
515 202211030079 SAYE NARAIN S/O RAM RAJ 18 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
516 202210280063 VIKAS SETH GUDDU SETH 25 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
517 202211030080 AKASH KUMAR RANJAN KUMAR 

VERMA
19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

518 202211030081 KASHIF ARIF HUSAIN 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
519 202210270068 KALLO RAFEEQ 60 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld PANCHKARMA
520 202210280024 SAJID  ALI RASHID ALI 66 Years Male GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
521 202211030082 MANJU  BAJPAI DIVAKAR BAJPAI 30 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
522 202211030083 SARLA  DEVI RAKESH KUMAR 30 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
523 202211030084 FARMAN ALI HAIDER 4 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
524 202211030085 SARITA VERMA K.P. SHARMA 40 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
525 202211030086 MOHD RAZI MOHD HAQI 20 Years Male SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
526 202210220013 VIPIN  SHAHA RAMESH SHAHA 18 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
527 202211030087 PRIYA SRIVASTVA  NAVEEN SRIVASTVA23 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
528 202211030088 MONI  GUPTA DEEPAK GUPTA 18 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
529 202211030089 NAFEES BANO HANNA 35 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
530 202211030090 FIRDAUS S.H.ZAIDI 36 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
531 202211030091 URMILA HIMANSHU 38 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
532 202211030092 KM SNEHA MAURYA AJEET MAURYA 52 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
533 202210270098 PALLU MOHIT 15 Years Male INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
534 202210220057 PARVEEN MEHRAJ 40 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
535 202211030093 RAJAN KUMAR GAUTM RAM SURAT 60 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
536 202211030094 NAYAB JAHAN MOHD WASHI 40 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
537 202211030095 NEERAJ  KUMAR PRAMOD KUMAR 57 Years Male GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
538 202211030096 NAZUK JAHAN HABIB HAIDER 21 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
539 202211030097 S  H  A  S    K    I UMASHANKAR 17 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
540 202211030098 ASHISH KUMAR 

CHAUBEY
VISENDRA CHAVBEY38 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

541 202211030099 BHARATI YADAV MANOJ YADAV 22 Years Female INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
542 202211030100 SHABANA RIZVI MUZAAFAR MEHDI 26 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
543 202210270073 MRS. MANJU JOHN M. JOHN 45 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
544 202211030101 GURU PRASAD S/O RAM SINGH 32 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
545 202211030102 SHEEBA  RIZVI M K RIZVI 38 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
546 202211030103 ISTIYAQUE AHMAD S/O WALI MOHD 32 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
547 202211030104 MOHD ZAHEER SAEED 18 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
548 202211030105 KM ROSHANI SATY RTHISAHAB LAL 10 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew BAL ROGA
549 202211030106 NEERAJ BEHA LAL 14 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
550 202211030107 AJAY KUMAR SINGH DHARMRAJ PATEL 38 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

551 202211030108 HARI SHANKAR RAMA SHANKAR 20 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
552 202211030109 RAJAN KUMAR NAGAR KUNJ BIHARINISHAD 18 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
553 202211030110 RUPESH S/O R.K SHARMA 17 Years Male MATI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
554 202211030111 ISMA SHANSHA 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
555 202211030112 RUKAIYA W/O SUHAIL 23 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
556 202211030113 PYARE LAL S/O RAM AVTAAR 35 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
557 202211030114 MARIYAM D/O MOHD. YUNUS 39 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
558 202210280025 MUSHTAFA  HUSSAIN TANVEER HUSAIN 34 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
559 202211030115 SARIKA  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 55 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
560 202210220102 MAMTA PAL LALJI PAL 52 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
561 202211030116 AKASH KUMAR 

AGRAHARI
GANESH AGRAHARI 19 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

562 202211030117 GORIA NAWAB BABU SAHAB 50 Years Male JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
563 202211030118 RAM KHILAWAN BABU LAL 20 Years Male BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
564 202211030119 NAEEM AHMAD RAIS AHMAD 19 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
565 202210280106 ASIYA BANO AMJAD ALI 30 Years Female NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
566 202211030120 POOJA PAL JAYPARKASH PAL 13 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
567 202210220125 MOHD AHMAD S/O M.Z ANSARI 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKIOld PANCHKARMA
568 202211030121 AFROJ JAHAN D/O SIRAJUDDIN 17 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
569 202210280081 MEERA  MAURA NAVEEN MAURYA 46 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
570 202211030122 SHIVAM PRAJAPATI ANIL KUMAR 

PRAJAPATI
45 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

571 202210220087 NAZNEEN MOHD. IMRAN 23 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
572 202210280054 TABASSUM FATIMA W/O MOHD NADEEM 32 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
573 202211030123 SUSHEELA B. LAL 40 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
574 202211030124 MUKUL GUPTA MURARI GUPTA 18 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
575 202211030125 PRADEEP KUM R PAL JAGNNATH PAL 20 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
576 202210280052 MOHD  SHUAIB KHAN KAMRAN KHAN 59 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
577 202210280113 ABID HUSAIN S/O MOHD HUSAIN 

SIDDIQUI
19 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

578 202211030126 RAM KUMAR SATROHAN 30 Years Male RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
579 202210280043 MANAN RIZWAN 13 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
580 202211030127 AFSAR JAHAN SAJID 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
581 202211030128 ZUBAIDA A. HUSSAIN 42 Years Female JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
582 202211030129 KRISHNA KUMAR PUTTI LAL 17 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
583 202211030130 PRATIBHA GAUTAM MOOLCHAND 

GAUTAM
39 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

584 202210280141 TABASUM  M U KHAN 26 Years Female JUGGAUR LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
585 202211030131 DIVYANSHU SINGH SANJAY SINGH 12 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
586 202211030132 ANSHUMAN SINGH PRAMOD KUMAR 

SINGH
24 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

587 202211030133 MUZAHIR LATE MD. ASLAM 38 Years Male SAI MARKET LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
588 202211030134 MANOJ GURU PRASAD 20 Years Male BBD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
589 202211030135 QAIYYUM TUFAIL 29 Years Male RAHIMAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
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590 202211030136 MOHAMMAD AAMIR S/O ALI HASAN 20 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
591 202210110059 KABEER AHMED NASEER AHMED 56 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
592 202210100045 DILSHAD  HASAN IQBAL HASAN 53 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI Old SHALAKYA
593 202211030137 SHOBHA RAM KUMAR 40 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew PANCHKARMA
594 202211030138 MAMTA GAUTAM VIRENDRA KUMAR 

GAUTAM
36 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

595 202211030139 FAREED MD. JAMIF 20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
596 202211030140 MOHD FAHEEM S/O KADIR AHMAD 20 Years Male MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
597 202211030141 MOHD YUSUF RAMZAN ALI 40 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
598 202211030142 SHAKIRA BANO W/O FURQAN ALI 22 Years Female RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
599 202211030143 LAKSHAMI MAURYA RAM JATAN 

MAURYA
39 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

600 202210170093 PUTTI LAL DAULAT RAM 55 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
601 202211030144 RANJEET SRI SURAJBHAN 

SRIVASTAV
38 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

602 202211030145 ARVIND SONI PANNA LAL SONI 46 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
603 202211030146 DR. PREET VERMA SHRAWAN KUMAR 33 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LKONew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
604 202211030147 MANVENDRA SINGH MOHAN SINGH 22 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
605 202211030148 ABHISHEK SINGH B N SINGH 21 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
606 202211030149 BRIJESH PANDEY KIRAN PANDEY 40 Years Male MAU MAUNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
607 202211030150 ABHAY VERMA RAVI VERMA 23 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
608 202211030151 ABHAY PRATAP SINGH SURENDRA SINGH 21 Years Male DAYAL RESIDENCY LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
609 202211020144 SHUBHI SRIVASTAVA MANOJ KUMAR 25 Years Female SAI APPT LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
610 202211030152 JANHVI SINGH MANOJ SINGH 6 Years Female SAVITRI ENCLAVE LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
611 202211030153 ASWIN SAKET KUMAR 20 Years Male MAHMUDABAD SITAPURNew SHALAKYA
612 202210290142 DILEEP SINGH R.K. SINGH 41 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
613 202211030154 SHUBH AGRAWAL SANJAY AGRAWAL 19 Years Male GOEL BOYS HOSTAL LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
614 202211030155 KM ANITA BHARTEE CHANDRASHEKHAR 

AZAD
16 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew CASUALTY

615 202211030156 MINHAAZ S/O K. AKRAM 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
616 202211030157 DIWAS SHYAM NARAYAN 20 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
617 202211030158 FAIZ AHMAD S/O SHAHEER 

AHMAD
18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

618 202211040001 MANOJ KUMAR YADAV BHAIYA LAL YADAV 20 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
619 202211040002 ISHRAT FATIMA ANWAR ALI 38 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew CASUALTY
620 202211040003 ACHAL  TIWARI YASH TIWARI 70 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
621 202211040004 PANKAJ BAL GOVIND 18 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
622 202211040005 ASHADI KHATOON SAKEER AHMED 60 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew CASUALTY
623 202211040006 SAKEEL AHMAD S/O AHMAD ALI 50 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
624 202210290145 MD AKEER ABBAS S/O ABBAS ALI 20 Years Male KURSI SITAPUROld SHALYA (SURGERY)
625 202210290060 MD. ARMAN MD. AYYUB 10 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
626 202211040007 VIDHI  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 67 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
627 202210290033 NOORI KASIM 19 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
628 202210290124 NOMAN S/ORANZAN 1 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
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629 202211040008 TIKA RAM BABU RAM 32 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
630 202210280038 UMESH SINGH I.P. SINGH 47 Years Male NEWADA HARDOIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
631 202210280099 ANJU  LAL RAMESH LAL 69 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
632 202211040009 AKBAR ALI ABDUL RAHEEM 25 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
633 202211040010 ISHTIYAQ MOHD AZEEZ HASAN18 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
634 202211040011 VINAY KUMAR GUPTA MAHASHAY GUPTA 32 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
635 202211040012 SHAILJA SINGH RAMSHANKAR 

SINGH
18 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

636 202211040013 KM KIRAN SHIV KUMAR 10 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
637 202211040014 ALOK  TRIPATI NAVEEN TRIPATHI 62 Years Male PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
638 202211040015 GUL BANO CHUNNE 22 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
639 202211040016 AMIR SHAMS ANSARI S/O NISAR AHAMD 

ANSARI
20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

640 202211040017 AMIT  KUMAR RAM KUMAR 62 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
641 202211040018 RINKU SINGH S/O VINOD SINGH 30 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
642 202211040019 KRANTI DEVI LAL SAHAB 46 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
643 202211040020 BACHU LAL RAM DAYAL 18 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
644 202211040021 AYESHA HASHMI EKRAM HASHMI 62 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
645 202211040022 PARVEZ  ALI RIZWAN ALI 55 Years Male MATI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
646 202211040023 SHRADDHA SINGH SATYENDRA 

VIKRAM SING
62 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA

647 202210290102 MOHD ZAHEER  ANSARI JUMMAN ANSARI 62 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
648 202211040024 SAEEDA HASHIM ALI 21 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
649 202211040025 NASRA HASAN AJAZ HASAN 21 Years Female GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
650 202211040026 HASHIM NANHA 25 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
651 202211040027 SOBRAN LAL ODHAN LAL 49 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
652 202211040028 SHAHID MD. ISMAIL 2 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
653 202211040029 SEEMA BANO MD. MUSHEER 31 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
654 202211040030 ANKIT SINGH LAVA SINGH 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
655 202211040031 PARVEEN  BEGUM SALEEM ALI 30 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
656 202211040032 SUDDIQUI ISLAM 18 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
657 202211040033 SHAISHTA TABASSUM Z.H. RIZVI 43 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
658 202211040034 AFTAB MEHTAB 18 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
659 202210290058 AMAN KUMAR SAHU DHAMENDRA 

KUMAR SAHU
19 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

660 202211040035 MEHAR  JAHAN KAMRAN 58 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
661 202211040036 FATIMA  BANO AFAQ ALI 27 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
662 202211040037 HASHMATUN  NEHAL 50 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
663 202210290065 ZAKIR ALI AJMERI 52 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
664 202210270090 BABY W/O RAM BILAS 32 Years Female RAHIMAPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
665 202211040038 YASIR AHMAD S/O MOHD BARKAT 

ALI
20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

666 202211040039 SUSHAMA ASHOK KUMAR 16 Years Female BADEL BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
667 202211040040 AZMI d/oARIF 11 Years Female GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
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668 202211040041 UZMA W/O SAKOOR ALI 38 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
669 202210290012 NEERAJ PAL SHIV NATH 12 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld BAL ROGA
670 202210290057 BUSHRA BASHEER JHASAN 16 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
671 202211040042 NEHA PATEL MAHENDRA PATEL 40 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
672 202211040043 GHAN SHYAM LAXMAN 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
673 202211040044 VINITA VIJAY KUMAR 35 Years Female JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
674 202211040045 LIYAQAT ALI SHAFAYAT ALI 65 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
675 202211040046 SACHIN YADAV SHOBHNATH YADAV 55 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
676 202210290082 CHARU YADAV RAMBACHAN 

YADAV
25 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA

677 202211040047 GUDIYA  PANDEY ABHISHEK PANDEY 56 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
678 202210290038 ASLAM S/O JALALUDDIN 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
679 202211040048 SUSHEEL KUMAR 

GAUTAM
HAUSHEELA PRASAD32 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

680 202210290090 HIMMAT SINGH RAM SINGH 20 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
681 202211040049 YAQUB ALI AYYUB ALI 45 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
682 202210270085 LAXMI  SINGH AMAR SINGH 56 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
683 202210290041 AMIT KUMAR KISHOR KUMAR 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
684 202211040050 SARLA PANDEY S.K. PANDEY 30 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
685 202210290089 RESHAMA YADAV DOODH NATH 18 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
686 202211040051 SHAMIM  AHMAD IQBAL AHMAD 64 Years Male BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
687 202210290034 DHAN  DEVI SHYAM LAL 50 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
688 202211040052 ANKIT KUMAR PRASIDDH NARAYAN18 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
689 202211040053 GOVIND YADAV TEJBAHADUR 

YADAV
18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

690 202211040054 HARSHIT HARISH CHAND 20 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
691 202211040055 RAHULPAL SITARAMPAL 29 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
692 202211040056 MOHD NADEEM S/O MOHD SALEEM 40 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
693 202211040057 SAMEERA  ALI WASEEM AHMAD 44 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
694 202211040058 MOHD SHUAIB KHAN IMTIYAZ ALI 20 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
695 202211040059 AKASH KUMAR SINGH PRABHAKAR SINGH 17 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
696 202211040060 SABA KAIFI 22 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
697 202211040061 DIXSHA SAHAJ RAM 36 Years Female NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
698 202211040062 KALLO RAFEEQ 60 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
699 202211040063 PRASHANT  KUMAR RAM KUMAR 49 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
700 202211040064 SAMEERA  BANO ARIF ALI 25 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
701 202210280087 SURENDRA  KUMAR VIMAL KUMAR 57 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
702 202211040065 ANOJ KUMAR OM PRAKASH 18 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
703 202211040066 RAMEEZ RAZA S/O MUSHTAQE 

AHMAD
17 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

704 202211040067 YASMEEN NADEEM 35 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
705 202211040068 KHURSHEED  AHMAD FURKAAN AHMAD 45 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
706 202211040069 LAXMI  SINGH AMAR SINGH 56 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
707 202211040070 RAZIYA MUMTAZ HUSSAIN 45 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
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708 202211040071 BABY ABDUL RAZZAQ 36 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
709 202211040072 ISMAIL MUNNA 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
710 202211040073 MOHD IKBAL S/O SHEIKH 

SAFIIULLAH
20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

711 202211040074 JWALA PRASAD PARASNATH YADAV 16 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
712 202210290072 NARENDRA KUMAR HIRA LAL 19 Years Male BADEL BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
713 202211040075 KALI CHARAN LEKH RAJ 45 Years Male INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
714 202211040076 ANEESA BANO MOHD WAHEED 50 Years Female RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
715 202211040077 MUNNA  KHAN AKRAM KHAN 63 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
716 202211040078 SWETA KASHYAP PARKASH KASHYAP 48 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
717 202211040079 SUNEETA DEVI W/O BALAK RAM 37 Years Female SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
718 202211040080 TASVEER FATIMA HANEEF KHAN 29 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
719 202211040081 ABHISHAKH RAJENDER 3 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
720 202210290075 RUBY C.M. SINGH 17 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
721 202211040082 RUKSHANA WAZEER NAWAB 36 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
722 202211040083 TARIQUE MASOOD S/O MASOOD ALAM 19 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
723 202211040084 DHANANJAY YADAV VINAY KUMAR 

YADAV
17 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

724 202210290118 MOHAMMAD AKEEB MEHDI HAIDER 18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
725 202210280074 SATNARAYAN  BAJPAI DINKAR BAJPAI 66 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
726 202211040085 SHEEBA D/O PEER ALAM 53 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
727 202211040086 SUBUHI Z.HASAN 25 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
728 202211040087 NIDHI VISHWAKARMA SRIRAM 

VISHWAKARMA
21 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

729 202210270091 AMAN KUMAR SINGH RAJEET KUMAR 
SINGH

19 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

730 202210290018 RAJNEESH SAHU RAJESH SAHU 21 Years Male JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
731 202211040088 DIPIKA DEVI DAS 29 Years Female GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
732 202210290110 REENA JAYSAWAL HARISHCHANDRA 37 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
733 202211040089 RITA PUTTAN 15 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
734 202211040090 ALI ASGAR  ANSARI SHAFEEQ ANSARI 42 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
735 202211040091 VIMLA DEVI ORI LAL DIXIT 65 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
736 202210290040 ASHUTOSH MISHRA RITURAJ MISHRA 18 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
737 202211040092 YAZDA PAPPU 27 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
738 202211040093 RAMSHA KHAN WASIM JAMAL KHAN23 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
739 202211040094 PUSHPA  DEVI SANJAY SHARMA 65 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
740 202211040095 ABDUL BASIT KHAN S/O ABDUL KALEEM 

KHAN
18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

741 202211040096 RAGINEE YADAV JAMUNA PRASAD 
YADAV

58 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

742 202210290042 RABIYA D/O SAMSUDDIN 14 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
743 202211040097 HEENA D/O MOHD KADEER 16 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
744 202210290016 SHAILESH KUMAR PRADEEP KUMAR 18 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
745 202211040098 USHA  DEVI NIRAJ SINGH 61 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
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746 202211040099 JAG JEEVAN JAG MOHAN 36 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
747 202211040100 LALA MUNNA 55 Years Male BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
748 202210280010 BUSHRA KHAN AZHARKHAN 22 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
749 202211040101 ATMESH PANDEY TRIBHUWAN 

PANDEY
45 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

750 202210290068 SANTOSH KUMAR S/O RAM NARAIN 26 Years Male KURSI SITAPUROld SHALAKYA
751 202211040102 SHILU  SHUKLA VIJAY SHUKLA 17 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
752 202211040103 SHAHZAD PARWEZ 11 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
753 202210270071 PUSHPA  DEVI SANJAY SHARMA 65 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
754 202210290114 RAHUL KUMAR YADAV SURENDRA PRASAD 

YADAY
17 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

755 202211040104 ABIDA W/O SAMEER 30 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
756 202211040105 GAJ RAJ HANS RAJ 18 Years Male KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
757 202210290008 ZAKIYA KHAN ARIF KHAN 33 Years Female AMITY LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
758 202211040106 HAM LATA MOTI LAL 50 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
759 202211040107 RAMESH KUMAR 

MAURYA
BAHADUR LAL 18 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

760 202211040108 IMTIYAZ  ALI KAMRAN ALI 27 Years Male GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
761 202211040109 ABU ZAID S/O AFTAB ALAM 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
762 202211040110 R.P. CHOUHAN PAHLWAN SINGH 65 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
763 202211040111 MD. AZMAT IMAZUDEEN 19 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
764 202210290029 PRADEEP KUMAR HAWALDAR RAM 14 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
765 202211040112 RDHAN MAURYA MUNNA MAURYA 52 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
766 202211040113 PIYUSH  SINGH AJIT SINGH 49 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
767 202211040114 AFROZ HASNAIN 44 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
768 202211040115 MOHD KAFEEL MD.HANEEF 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
769 202210270126 ASHADI KHATOON SAKEER AHMED 60 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
770 202211040116 MONAZIR S/O ZAKIR 17 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
771 202211040117 SULTANA  BEGUM JAMEEL ALI 24 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
772 202210290070 RAJIYA SARIF 26 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
773 202211040118 JAMEELA KHATOON ZAHID ALI 50 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
774 202211040119 RAZI HAIDAR TYAFSEER HAIDER 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
775 202211040120 SHAHEEN NABI ULLAH 40 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
776 202211040121 LALLU PRASAD KISHAN CHAND 60 Years Male SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
777 202210270114 MANISHA CHUNNI LAL 3 Years Female ALAMBAG LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
778 202211040122 ANAND ABHISHEK 11 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
779 202210280020 MD.  JAVED IRFAN ALI 50 Years Male BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
780 202211040123 ANAMIKA SINGH RAJENDRA SINGH 44 Years Female JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
781 202211040124 MAMTA PAL LALJI PAL 52 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
782 202211040125 RAVI  SINGH AJIT SINGH 51 Years Male MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
783 202211040126 BHUGAI PRASAD URAI 70 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
784 202211040127 RAM SWAROOP LATE MAHAVEER 75 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
785 202210280088 ADAB RIZVI MANZAR RIZVI 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
786 202211040128 RAKESH SONKAR MUKESH SONKAR 35 Years Male SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
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787 202211040129 MOHD RIZWAN  AHMAD KAMAAL AHMAD 46 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
788 202210280058 RANI KRISHNA KUMAR 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
789 202210280078 POONAM  MISHRA SANJAY MISHRA 63 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
790 202211040130 MAJID QAYAMULLAH 55 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
791 202211040131 SHALU RAKESH YADAV 20 Years Female UTTARDHAUNA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
792 202211040132 AMIT KUMAR JAI PRAKASH SINGH 40 Years Male SPRING GREEN APTT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
793 202210010130 SEEMA DEVI RAJU 30 Years Female JUGGAUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
794 202210290142 DILEEP SINGH R.K. SINGH 41 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
795 202211040133 ASHISH KUMAR R.D SHUKLA 42 Years Male UTTARDHAUNA TIW LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
796 202211040134 MEENU TIWARI C/O DR. ALOK 

MISHRA
48 Years Female INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

797 202211040135 SHIVA SINGH VINAY PAL SINGH 12 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
798 202209290005 SUMAN JITENDRA SINGH 55 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
799 202211040136 BHIM SINGH JITENDRA SINGH 35 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
800 202211040137 ARTI SINGH BHIM SINGH 35 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
801 202211040138 AROHI SINGH ARJUN SINGH 5 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
802 202211040139 AJAY KUMAR GUPTA JYOTI GUPTA 36 Years Male SPRING GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
803 202211040140 AMIT KUMAR J.P. SINGH 40 Years Male SPRING GREEN APTT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
804 202210080137 ASHOK KUMAR ASHISH KUMAR 40 Years Male MATI MURADABAD BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
805 202211040141 SWETA GUTPA J.Y GUPTA 36 Years Female GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
806 202211040142 PRATIBHA SHARMA MUKESH SHARMA 42 Years Female HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
807 202211040143 MEENA TIWARI C.M TIWARI 32 Years Female BAHRAICH BAHRAICHNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
808 202211040144 ADARSH DUBEY SATISH DUBEY 20 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
809 202211040145 ABIDA ANSARI MD. WASIM 31 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
810 202211040146 NIDHI DUBEY PIYUSH DUBEY 39 Years Female CANT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
811 202211030153 ASWIN SAKET KUMAR 20 Years Male MAHMUDABAD SITAPUROld SHALAKYA
812 202210200137 HARENDRA GOSWAMI DINANATH 

GOSWAMI
42 Years Male ANANDLOK LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

813 202211040147 ISHA SINGH VINAY PAL SINGH 70 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
814 202210150137 BHASKAR SINGH RAM SINGHSAN 42 Years Male SPRING GREEN LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
815 202211040148 KARTIKAY DWARIKA DEV PAL 20 Years Male GOEL BOYS HOSTAL LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
816 202211040149 UMESH MISHRA RAMESH CHANDRA 

MISHRA
35 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

817 202211040150 VIRENDRA RAMNATH 32 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
818 202211040151 DIPALI VIJAY KUMAR 27 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
819 202211040152 HABEEBA F. HASAN 43 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
820 202211040153 RINKI  AWASTI PIYUSH AWASTHI 27 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
821 202211040154 RAJ KUMAR KAMLESH  KU*R 43 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
822 202211040155 ADESH SHRIVASTAVA ATUL SHRIVASTAVA 30 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
823 202211040156 PAWAN KUMAR RAM PRAKASH 27 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew CASUALTY
824 202211050001 NIRMAL KUMAR MANOJ KUMAR 25 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
825 202211050002 VIKAS SETH GUDDU SETH 25 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
826 202211050003 SEEMA JAMEEL 39 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew CASUALTY
827 202211050004 MEERA  MAURA NAVEEN MAURYA 46 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

828 202211050005 POOJA  PANDEY AMIT PANDEY 54 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
829 202211050006 FATHA MOHD ALI MOHD 71 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
830 202210280028 RAM KHELAVAN S/O NANHE LAL 65 Years Male SHIVPURI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
831 202210270067 MUNNI DEVI SRI KISHAN 2 Years Female JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
832 202210290050 ASIFA W/O AZMAT ALI 14 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
833 202211050007 GARIMA SINGH KAMLESH SINGH 26 Years Female INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
834 202210290073 RAFIUDDIN S/O MASOOM ALI 50 Years Male MATI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
835 202211050008 SHAHNAZ  BANO IMRAN AHMAD 65 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
836 202211050009 INJIL BURAIR 10 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
837 202211050010 CHANDRA BHANU BHAGWATI 60 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew PANCHKARMA
838 202211050011 CHANDRESH KR YADAV DINESH CHANDRA 

YADAV
32 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

839 202211050012 RAJ RANI RAJU 20 Years Female AMITY LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
840 202210290105 MD MAAZ S/O SHABBIR AHMAD20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
841 202210290025 BIRJESH RAM DAYAL 30 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
842 202211050013 CHANDA BEGUM AMMAR RIZVI 70 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
843 202211050014 ALQAMA N.REHMAN 20 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
844 202211050015 MUSKAN  ANSARI ASHFAQ ANSARI 33 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
845 202211050016 SUMAN MISHRA RAKESH 57 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
846 202210270029 ZAHID ALI NIYAZ ALI 50 Years Male SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
847 202211050017 RAM KISHOR SRI RAM LAL 48 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
848 202211050018 FAREEDA  BEGUM JAMAL ALI 63 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
849 202210280045 MUBARAK BEGUM MD SALEEM 40 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld PANCHKARMA
850 202211050019 KAMINI W/O NANHE LAL 60 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
851 202211050020 RABIYA KHATOON GULAM NABI 70 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
852 202211050021 NANHU BEGUM HANID HUSSAIN 60 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
853 202211050022 PREMWATI GUPTA B. PRASAD 50 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
854 202211050023 SHIV PYARI SUKH DEV 27 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
855 202211050024 SHIV PRAKASH PAL DAYA RAM PAL 25 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
856 202211050025 ANWAR AHMED S/O IMTAYAJ AHMED 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
857 202211050026 KAMLESH GUPTA LATE DORI 55 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
858 202211050027 AFIFA SHAHID 20 Years Female AMITY LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
859 202210270007 VIMLA DEVI ORI LAL DIXIT 65 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
860 202211050028 SHAZIA  BANO ILIYAS ALI 13 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
861 202211050029 DIKSHA SINGH AMBIKA SING H 19 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
862 202211050030 KM JYOTI GUPTA RAMESH CHANDRA 

GUPTA
23 Years Female SHUTMIL BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

863 202211050031 NAWAB JANI ALI ZAHEER 36 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
864 202211050032 MOHD  SHUAIB KHAN KAMRAN KHAN 59 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
865 202211050033 ADITYA RAGHUVANSHI KAPIL DEV SINGH 17 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
866 202211050034 ABDUL JALEEL  AHMAD MERAJ AHMAD 42 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
867 202211050035 SYED NASIR RAZA MR.MOHD RAZA 40 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
868 202211050036 RESHMA KHATOON MD. MASOOD 20 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
869 202211050037 BARKAT ALI FURQAN ALI 65 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

870 202210290106 GEETA PHAHLAD 15 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
871 202211050038 SANJAY JAI RAM 18 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
872 202211050039 SHEELA DEVI RAM KUMAR 60 Years Female JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
873 202210290085 MOHD LAIQ  AHMAD SULEMAN AHMAD 20 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old SHALYA (SURGERY)
874 202211050040 SHASHEE SHIV KUMAR 17 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
875 202211050041 RANI KRISHNA KUMAR 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
876 202211050042 MULHEY LATE BHIKA 50 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
877 202210290037 ASHISH YADAV KHUSHIYAL 19 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
878 202211050043 ADNAN MD. IRFAN KHAN 2 Years Male LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
879 202210290048 BABLESH S/O RAM CANDRA 

VERMA
18 Years Male KURSI SITAPUROld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

880 202211050044 NAQI HUSAIN SAYED HUSAIN 35 Years Male TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
881 202210280046 ANTIMA PRAJAPATI BIRBAL PRAJAPATI 27 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
882 202210270083 RADHIKA NISHAD RAMASARE NISHAD 20 Years Female NEW BASTI LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
883 202211050045 CHNDRA BHAN  SINGH VEERENDR SINGH 50 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
884 202210270084 VINAY KUMAR GUPTA MAHASHAY GUPTA 32 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
885 202210270030 AKASH GAJ RAJ 5 Years Male SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
886 202211050046 RENU YADAV RAMASHANKAR 

YADAV
35 Years Female NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

887 202211050047 RAM VISHWAKARMA LAL BAHADUR 
VISHWAKAR

48 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew SHALAKYA

888 202211050048 ZAHID UMAR S/O ABDUL RAHMAN 40 Years Male SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
889 202211050049 DEEPAK PRAJAPATI SURENDRA PRATAP 

PRAJA
40 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA

890 202210280041 JYOTI D/O BABA RAM 4 Years Female RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
891 202210290113 MOHD NAVED ALAM S/O ZIA ALAM 25 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
892 202211050050 RAM LALI S. NARAYAN 30 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
893 202211050051 SAJID  ALI RASHID ALI 66 Years Male GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
894 202211050052 MANAN RIZWAN 43 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
895 202211050053 SHANKAR RAM   KUMAR 47 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
896 202210290117 AMBARISH SINGH AKHAND PRATAP 

SINGH
58 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

897 202210270043 NIDHI VISHWAKARMA SRIRAM 
VISHWAKARMA

21 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

898 202211050054 FURQAN  ALI REHAN ALI 35 Years Male PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
899 202210270070 MOHD RIZWAN  AHMAD KAMAAL AHMAD 46 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
900 202210280012 SANJAY JAI RAM 18 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
901 202211050055 ZAMEER AHAMD S/O NIHALUDDIN 26 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
902 202211050056 INDU GUPTA W/O JUGAL KISHOR 45 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
903 202211050057 ABDUL KAREEM ABDUL REHMAN 45 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
904 202211050058 MALKA  BEGUM YUSUF ALI 61 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
905 202211050059 GAURAV  MISHRA ABHAY MISHRA 21 Years Male MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
906 202211050060 UMESH SINGH I.P. SINGH 47 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
907 202210280026 SHALU SONI JAWAHAR SETH 21 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

908 202211050061 ADAB RIZVI KAZIM RIZVI 18 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
909 202211050062 AMREEN  BEGUM HASHIM ALI 68 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
910 202211050063 PRASHANT SRIVASTAVAPRADEEP SRI 

ASTAVA
20 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

911 202210270010 ANAMIKA SINGH RAJENDRA SINGH 44 Years Female JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
912 202211050064 NARAIN  SHARMA DESH RAJ SHARMA 29 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
913 202211050065 MOHD MUNEER HABIBUDDIN 49 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
914 202211050066 SHUBHAM RAI GANESH KUMAR RAI 62 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
915 202211050067 VIJAY KUMAR YADAV RAMANAND YADAV 19 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
916 202210280032 SUMAN MISHRA RAKESH 57 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
917 202210290049 SHAKEELA NASEEM 30 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
918 202211050068 AVDH BIHARI BIHARI LALF 50 Years Male SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
919 202211050069 M.A.HAIDER S.I. HUSAIN 43 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
920 202211050070 SONU RAJA RAM 15 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
921 202211050071 REHANA W/O RAIS AHMAD 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
922 202211050072 MURLI DHAR LATE KALI CHARAN 75 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
923 202211050073 NEELAM KAMLESH 2 Years Male TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
924 202211050074 SHARIFUN NISA LATE AZMAT 

HUSAIN
61 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

925 202211050075 MALALA IRFAN AHMAD 47 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
926 202210270018 GULNAZ ATMA S TANVEER HASAN 61 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
927 202211050076 NASREEN W/O HAMID ALI 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
928 202210280085 SUNITA YOGANDRA 46 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
929 202211050077 MAHMOOD AFZAL S/O MOHD HADIS 19 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
930 202211050078 JAVED  ALI MERAJ ALI 54 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
931 202210290076 DOLLY SHUKLA RAJESH KUMAR 17 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
932 202211050079 NEETU  AWASTI RAJU AWASTHI 65 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
933 202211050080 ABID HUSAIN S/O MOHD HUSAIN 

SIDDIQUI
19 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

934 202211050081 ARJUN SHIV PAL 11 Years Male SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
935 202211050082 NIDHI  GUPTA RAHUL GUPTA 42 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
936 202211050083 SHADAB  ALI JAMAL ALI 40 Years Male BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
937 202210280015 AZMI d/oARIF 11 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
938 202210290069 NASEER  ALI REHAN ALI 57 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
939 202211050084 NAMITA RAMESH SHANKAR 32 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
940 202211050085 SURENDRA  KUMAR VIMAL KUMAR 57 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
941 202211050086 ISRAR SALAR 45 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
942 202211050087 RAUF SIDDIQUI RAHMAT ALI 42 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
943 202210290053 PREMSHILA MAURYA W/O RAJESH KUMAR 21 Years Female KURSI SITAPUROld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
944 202211050088 VIMLA  SARAN KAMLESH SARAN 40 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
945 202211050089 VIJAY BAHADUR R.D.SINGH 52 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
946 202211050090 ALI AHAMD S/O MOHD MATEEN 65 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
947 202211050091 INZA FATIMA KAZIM ALI 7 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
948 202211050092 MUNNI W/O MOHD ZAHEER 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
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949 202210280040 CHAMAN LAL SHIV LAL 80 Years Male SAFEDABAD BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
950 202211050093 ABDUL AZEEZ S/O ABDUL NAZEER 75 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
951 202211050094 SATNARAYAN  BAJPAI DINKAR BAJPAI 66 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
952 202210270066 ATIF ASIF 22 Years Male PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
953 202211050095 BABA  SINGH ARJUN SINGH 51 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
954 202211050096 NARENDR RAM ASREY 16 Years Male UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
955 202211050097 VISHNU  PRASAD SANJAY PRASAD 35 Years Female BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
956 202211050098 PARVEEN MD. HANEEF 36 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
957 202211050099 S.M HASAN S/O MAQBOOL 

HUSSAIN
60 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

958 202211050100 REHANA W/O RAIS AHMAD 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
959 202210290103 SAFIQ DIVAKAR 12 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
960 202211050101 KAMLESH DABRU 4 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
961 202211050102 ANTIMA PRAJAPATI BIRBAL PRAJAPATI 27 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
962 202211050103 GUDIYA GAFFAR 32 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
963 202210290081 NAZMEEN MD.AHMED 23 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
964 202211050104 RAJU PAPPU 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
965 202211050105 SHIVANGI SINGH BAL RAM SINGH 20 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
966 202211050106 BABITA SANJAY 10 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew BAL ROGA
967 202211050107 BABLI W/O GOKARAN 28 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
968 202210280030 SONU HANEEF 4 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
969 202211050108 MOHD AHMAD S/O M.Z ANSARI 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
970 202211050109 SHATAKSHI SINGH AMARNATH SINGH 28 Years Female NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
971 202211050110 RAM CHANDERA  RAI M K RAI 65 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
972 202211050111 ARTI DEVI W/O REKESH 26 Years Female RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
973 202211050112 SABA PARVEEN D/O MD. RIZWAN 12 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
974 202211050113 R. KHAN LATE. KALLAN 55 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
975 202211050114 ARIF  ALI NADEEM ALI 66 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
976 202211050115 URVASHI ANIL KUMAR 14 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
977 202211050116 BISMILLHA MUNNA 60 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
978 202211050117 HANEEF S/O KAJJAN 60 Years Male JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
979 202211050118 PRAVESH SAROJ DEEWAN CHANDRA 42 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
980 202211050119 TABASSUM W/O MUNAWAR 38 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
981 202211050120 BIBBO W/O GULAM WARIS 50 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
982 202210290028 RAVISHNKAR YADAV VIJAYNATH YADAV 17 Years Male BANKI BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
983 202211050121 KHADIM  ALI ASIF ALI 60 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
984 202211050122 INZAMAM SHUAIB 44 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
985 202210270076 AMIT  KUMAR RAM KUMAR 62 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
986 202211050123 GIRISH 

KUMARSSRIVASTAV
SUSHIL KUMAR 19 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

987 202210270035 SHAHEEN NABI ULLAH 40 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
988 202211050124 POONAM  MISHRA SANJAY MISHRA 63 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
989 202210200137 HARENDRA GOSWAMI DINANATH 

GOSWAMI
42 Years Male ANANDLOK LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

990 202211050125 PRIYANSHU YADAV DEVANSHI YADAV 18 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
991 202207250148 SHIV KUMARI OM PRAKASH 50 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
992 202211050126 A.K.SINGH R.G.SINGH 54 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
993 202210290135 KABIR SRIVASTAV VINAY KUMAR 

SRIVASTAV
26 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA

994 202211050127 AJAY KUMAR MISHRA ANAMIKA MISHRA 50 Years Male SPRING GREEN APTT. LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
995 202211040146 NIDHI DUBEY PIYUSH DUBEY 39 Years Female CANT LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
996 202211050128 RIA SINGH MAHESH RAI 20 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
997 202211050129 PRATIBHA RAI HEMANT RAI 43 Years Female INDIRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
998 202211050130 HEMANT RAI PRATIBHA RAI 47 Years Male INDIRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
999 202211030153 ASWIN SAKET KUMAR 20 Years Male MAHMUDABAD SITAPUROld SHALAKYA

1000 202211050131 YATEESH Y.N. TANDAN 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1001 202211050132 POOJA MAHESH 13 Years Female ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1002 202211050133 WARIS  ALI RASHID ALI 20 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1003 202211050134 MD. ASIF A. HAFEEZ 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1004 202211050135 HUDA RIYAZUL 13 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1005 202211050136 JAYANT SINGH SOLANKITEJ BAHADUR SINGG20 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1006 202210170099 ANOJ KUMAR OM PRAKASH 18 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1007 202211050137 AKHTARI CHUNNA 40 Years Female SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1008 202211050138 ANITA PANDEY R.P. PANDEY 28 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1009 202211050139 GAUHAR JAHAN LIYAQAT ALI 26 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1010 202211050140 NUZHAT ABDI ZAHID ALI 27 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1011 202210170116 ZAHID ALI NIYAZ ALI 50 Years Male SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1012 202210180123 NIDHI VISHWAKARMA SRIRAM 

VISHWAKARMA
21 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

1013 202211050141 CHANDNI MD. IZHAR 13 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1014 202210290088 ARSALAN  AHMAD HASHIM AHMAD 40 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
1015 202211050142 SUNEETA PUTTI LAL 20 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1016 202211050143 KAMLA DEVI RAM CHANDAR 40 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1017 202211050144 MAAN SINGH AMAR SINGH 44 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1018 202211050145 ANIL KUMAR 

SRIVASTAVA
ADITYA 
SRIVASTAVA

50 Years Male GITM LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1019 202211050146 NISHANT SRIVASTAV SANTOSH 
SRIVASTAV

18 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1020 202211050147 ISHA SINGH VINAY PAL SINGH 70 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1021 202210280145 KALAWATI RAJESH 47 Years Female FATEHPUROld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1022 202211050148 SIMRAN PANKAJ GUPTA 25 Years Female OMEGA GREEN APT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1023 202211050149 AADYA SUDHIR RAI 10 Years Female SPRING GREEN LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1024 202211050150 SARLA SINGH PRASHANT SINGH 62 Years Female RAM SWAROOP LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1025 202209140134 RAM MILAN DEVTA PRASAD 45 Years Male R.K.APTT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1026 202211050151 SHIVAY KHATRI NIKHIL KHATRI 6 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1027 202211050152 MAYANK SHUKLA SANTOSH KUMAR 

SHUKLA
19 Years Male SILVERLINE APTT. LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

1028 202211050153 ARADHYA SINGH PINTU SINGH 2 Month Female BARABANKI BARABANKINew BAL ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

1029 202208030140 KRITIKA SINGH SHAILENDRA SINGH 20 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1030 202211040134 MEENU TIWARI C/O DR. ALOK 

MISHRA
48 Years Female INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

1031 202211050154 ANUJ LALA RAM YADAV 15 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1032 202211050155 HUSNA AJMERI 15 Years Female NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1033 202211050156 SATISH PAL DHARMRRAJ PAL 18 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew CASUALTY
1034 202211050157 IFFAT FATIMA D/O SHAHZADE 13 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew CASUALTY
1035 202211050158 SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH SHIV JI SINGH 20 Years Male GOEL BOYS HOSTEL LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1036 202211050159 SAGAR ASHUTOSH 19 Years Male CANTENE LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1037 202211060001 PRIYANKA GAUTAM SONU GAUTAM 23 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1038 202211060002 ISHITA SINGH VINAY PAL SINGH 70 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1039 202211060003 SUSHILA DEVI DIPANJALI 34 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1040 202211060004 LAXMI YADAV ASHISH YADAV 25 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1041 202211060005 AMAN ROY MR. ROY 20 Years Male ANAURA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1042 202211060006 MANJU SRIVASTAV NARENDRA 

SRIVASTAV
55 Years Female ANAM HOMES LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

1043 202211060007 SWETA SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH

14 Years Female GOEL GIRLS HOSTEL LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

1044 202211060008 ANITMA SINGH AJAY SINGH 32 Years Female SEMRA CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1045 202211060009 SUNIL KUMAR RAJENDRA PRASAD 18 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1046 202211060010 RAM DULARE S/O LATE MAIKU LAL70 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew CASUALTY
1047 202211060011 SANTOSH KUMAR S/O RAM NARAIN 26 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew CASUALTY
1048 202211060012 RITIKA SINGH HARIKESH SINGH 27 Years Female CHANDAULI BARABANKINew CASUALTY
1049 202211060013 CHARU YADAV RAMBACHAN 

YADAV
25 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKINew CASUALTY

1050 202211060014 RAHUL DIXIT ROHAN DIXIT 38 Years Male BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1051 202211060015 SUJEET KUMAR SHAILENDRA SINGH 19 Years Male KAMTA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1052 202211060016 SUDHAKAR DHARMENDRA 

SINGH
17 Years Male MATIYARI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

1053 202211070001 MOHD NAVED ALAM S/O ZIA ALAM 25 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1054 202211070002 CHANDRAMANI GUPTA AVADHESH GUPTA 41 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew CASUALTY
1055 202211070003 MASIUL ZAMA AZAM ALI 24 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1056 202211070004 SADIQUE BELAL HAROON RASHEED 47 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew CASUALTY
1057 202211070005 LAXMI GUPTA JEETLAL GUPTA 19 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1058 202211070006 NOORI KASIM 19 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew CASUALTY
1059 202211070007 CHAMPA SATRUGHAN 30 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1060 202208040134 ALOK SINGH RAMADHAR SINGH 48 Years Male ANAURAKALA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1061 202211070008 AMIT KUMAR PREM CHAND 33 Years Male MALAWAN HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1062 202211070009 VIRENDRA YADAV CHHOTE LAL YADAV 47 Years Male TILKPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1063 202211070010 DRISTI SHUBHASH CHAND 18 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1064 202211070011 SATYAM JAISWAL BINDESWARI 22 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1065 202211070012 RESHAM YADAV DOODH NATH 28 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1066 202211070013 HEENA KAUSAR KAUSAR HUSSAIN 36 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1067 202211070014 REENA OM PRAKESH 30 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALAKYA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

1068 202211070015 MANOJ S/O MAHENDRA 35 Years Male RAHIMAPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1069 202211070016 RAJ NATH MATA PRASAD 50 Years Male SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1070 202211070017 RAVISHNKAR YADAV VIJAYNATH YADAV 27 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1071 202211070018 SURAJ SONKAR BUDDHU LAL 

SONKAR
18 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1072 202211070019 VIMLA  DEVI SURESH 49 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1073 202211070020 AVINASH SINGH RAJBAHADUR SINGH 18 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1074 202211070021 RAJESH  PAL SANJAY PAL 18 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1075 202211070022 PRABHATTKUMAR RAM MILAN 15 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1076 202210270014 LALA MUNNA 55 Years Male BAGAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1077 202210310055 LALLU PRASAD KISHAN CHAND 60 Years Male SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1078 202211070023 SASNKI LATE MUKUT BIHARI14 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1079 202211070024 SANJAY KUMAR S/O OM PRAKASH 20 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1080 202211070025 MANJU  BAJPAI DIVAKAR BAJPAI 30 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1081 202211070026 MOHAMMAD AKEEB MEHDI HAIDER 18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1082 202211010073 NARENDR RAM ASREY 16 Years Male UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1083 202211070027 SARLA  DEVI RAKESH KUMAR 30 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1084 202211070028 GURU PRASAD S/O RAM SINGH 32 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
1085 202211070029 RIZWAN S/O WAKIL 20 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1086 202210270016 AMAN SINGH LAKSHMI RAMAN 

SINGH
15 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1087 202211070030 AJAY  KUMAR NIMESH KUMAR 17 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1088 202211070031 RENU MANISH GOYAL 15 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1089 202210310046 MEHAR JAHAN SHAHID HUSAIN 45 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1090 202211070032 SONI HASEEN AHMED 14 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1091 202211070033 TAFSEER FATIMA HANEEF KHAN 30 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1092 202211010122 PRACHI MOURYA SHIV KUMAR 11 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld BAL ROGA
1093 202211070034 RUBY C.M. SINGH 17 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1094 202211070035 GEETA DEVI SHIV MANGAL 16 Years Female JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1095 202211070036 NAZUK JAHAN HABIB HAIDER 21 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1096 202211070037 ASHISH KUMAR 

CHAUBEY
VISENDRA CHAVBEY38 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

1097 202211070038 NARENDRA KUMAR HIRA LAL 19 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1098 202211070039 RANI VISHWAKARMA LALJI 

VISHWAKARMA
12 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

1099 202210310051 ASHADI KHATOON SAKEER AHMED 60 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld PANCHKARMA
1100 202211010059 SHUBHAM RAI GANESH KUMAR RAI 62 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1101 202211070040 RUHI JAVED 30 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1102 202210310077 MAMTA PAL LALJI PAL 52 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
1103 202210310054 SABA KAIFI 22 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1104 202211070041 SURAJ KUMAR YADAV ASHOK KUMAR 

YADAV
14 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1105 202211070042 DILIP  SAXSENA MANISH SAXENA 48 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1106 202211070043 SHADAB KHAN S/O HAROON KHAN 19 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

1107 202211010014 NAMITA RAMESH SHANKAR 32 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
1108 202211070044 SANTOSH YADAV LALLA YADAV 47 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
1109 202211070045 SUBHA KUMARI VYAS MUNI DUBEY 5 Years Female JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1110 202211070046 ARSALAN  AHMAD HASHIM AHMAD 40 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1111 202211070047 KISHAN SINGH RAM JI SIN H 13 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1112 202211070048 NAZNEEN MOHD. IMRAN 23 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
1113 202211070049 GEETA PHAHLAD 15 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1114 202211070050 PINKI SUSHEEL MISHRA 24 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1115 202211070051 MUBARAK BEGUM MD SALEEM 40 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew PANCHKARMA
1116 202211070052 MD.SAGEER  ALAM JAMAL ALAM 49 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New PANCHKARMA
1117 202210270022 ZAIBUN NISA W/O SHAUQAT ALI 80 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1118 202211010054 MANAN RIZWAN 13 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1119 202211070053 AZIM MAIKU 20 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1120 202211070054 BIRJESH RAM DAYAL 30 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1121 202211010092 MARIYA RAZI ABBAS 12 Years Female DHABA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
1122 202211070055 ZULAIKHA SAFI 20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1123 202211010126 BABA  SINGH ARJUN SINGH 51 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
1124 202211070056 SARIKA  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 55 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1125 202211070057 RAJ DULARI RAM KISHOR 32 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1126 202211070058 ASLAM S/O JALALUDDIN 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1127 202211070059 SAIMA N.H. RIZVI 14 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1128 202211070060 FAHMIDA W/O SHAHID 30 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1129 202211070061 ASHUTOSH MISHRA RITURAJ MISHRA 18 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1130 202211070062 PREMSHILA MAURYA W/O RAJESH KUMAR 21 Years Female KURSI SITAPURNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1131 202211070063 URMILA HIMANSHU 38 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1132 202211010141 PALLU MOHIT 15 Years Male INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1133 202211070064 VIBHA PRASHANT 13 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1134 202211070065 VINOD KUMAR PAL JAVAHAR PAL 17 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1135 202211070066 FATIMA MUMTAZ 14 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1136 202211070067 AMAN KUMAR SAHU DHAMENDRA 

KUMAR SAHU
19 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1137 202210270123 KASHAV DAS HARI DAS 55 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1138 202211070068 PYARE LAL S/O RAM AVTAAR 35 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1139 202211070069 SABIHA  ANJUM FAISAL ALI 49 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1140 202211010144 SHASHEE SHIV KUMAR 17 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1141 202211070070 RAHUL KUMAR YADAV SURENDRA PRASAD 

YADAY
17 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1142 202211070071 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV RAJENDRA P YADAV 19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1143 202210310040 ISMAIL MUNNA 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1144 202211070072 MD MAAZ S/O SHABBIR AHMAD20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1145 202211070073 ZAMANAT HUSAIN RAZA HUSAIN 60 Years Male BARABANKI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1146 202211070074 MOHD YUNUS JAMAL AHMAD 43 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1147 202211070075 SAWRABH UMESH 15 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1148 202211070076 HUSAIN  ALI REHAN ALI 6 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New BAL ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

1149 202211070077 MAHJABEEN TAHIR 30 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1150 202211070078 TAJ BANO ABID ALI 43 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1151 202210270069 KALI CHARAN LEKH RAJ 45 Years Male INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1152 202211010058 FURQAN  ALI REHAN ALI 35 Years Male PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1153 202211010085 POOJA  PANDEY AMIT PANDEY 54 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1154 202211070079 KISWAR JAHAN MOHD. UMAR 40 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1155 202211010108 RAM VISHWAKARMA LAL BAHADUR 

VISHWAKAR
48 Years Male BADEL BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1156 202211070080 ANAMIKA PUSHPENDRA 14 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1157 202211070081 RADHEY LAL MEVA LAL 42 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1158 202211070082 AJAY KUMAR YADAV RAMASARE YADAV 20 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1159 202211070083 SAVITA R.C.JAIN 26 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1160 202211070084 FAQRUDEEN SHAHABUDEEN 66 Years Male KEWADI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
1161 202210270088 BAKRIDI RAMZAN ALI 16 Years Male ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1162 202211070085 BABITA GAUTAM VIJAY KUMAR 53 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1163 202211070086 INSIYA BERAN 20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1164 202211070087 REENA JAYSAWAL HARISHCHANDRA 37 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1165 202210310059 HARSHIT HARISH CHAND 20 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1166 202211070088 SAROJNI  PAL ASHVINI PAL 62 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1167 202211070089 ANURADH RAM VILASH 15 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1168 202211070090 NASEER  ALI REHAN ALI 57 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1169 202211070091 LAILA MD. SAIF 13 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1170 202211070092 ISTIYAQUE AHMAD S/O WALI MOHD 32 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
1171 202211070093 RAHIL DR. YASEEN 15 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1172 202211070094 SHANTI W/O HAIDER 70 Years Female GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1173 202211070095 BHARATI YADAV MANOJ YADAV 22 Years Female INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1174 202210310109 VINITA W/O SUKH DEV 30 Years Female GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1175 202210270036 DIPIKA DEVI DAS 29 Years Female GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1176 202211070096 ARCHANA NISHAD SHYAM BALI NISHAD50 Years Female CHANDAULI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1177 202210270037 TIKA RAM GANGA RAM 52 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1178 202211070097 ROHIT SETH TRIBHUVAN SETH 15 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1179 202210310074 DIGVIJAY RAJBHAR DASHRATH 19 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1180 202211070098 PRADEEP KUMAR HAWALDAR RAM 14 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1181 202210310028 MANOJ KUMAR YADAV BHAIYA LAL YADAV 20 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1182 202210270107 SONAL  CHAUDHRY RAJEEV CHAUDHRY 54 Years Female MEHAURA BARABANKI Old SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1183 202211070099 SAKSHI RAI GHANSHYAMRRAI 14 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1184 202210270039 SHRADDHA SINGH SATYENDRA 

VIKRAM SING
62 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1185 202211070100 SHAMEEM RSHAD 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1186 202211070101 SHAKEELA NASEEM 30 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1187 202211070102 MUBEEN  AHMAD JAMAL AHMAD 16 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALYA (SURGERY)
1188 202211010124 GARIMA SINGH KAMLESH SINGH 26 Years Female INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1189 202211070103 SURYA PRAKASH 

YADAV
OM PRAKASH 
YADAV

15 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

1190 202211070104 SHABANA RIZVI MUZAAFAR MEHDI 26 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1191 202211010042 AZEEZ BANO MUSTAQ AHMAD 30 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1192 202211070105 SANDIYA RAVI KUMAR 40 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1193 202210310024 ALI ASGAR  ANSARI SHAFEEQ ANSARI 42 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1194 202211010138 SHIV PYARI SUKH DEV 27 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1195 202210310063 KRANTI DEVI LAL SAHAB 46 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1196 202211070106 KM SNEHA MAURYA AJEET MAURYA 52 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1197 202211070107 HIMMAT SINGH RAM SINGH 20 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1198 202210310095 RAZIYA SHAHEEN SAJJAD 25 Years Female AMITY LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1199 202211070108 SHAGUN SHUKLA DINESH CHANDRA 

SHUKLA
21 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

1200 202210270017 FAREEDA  ALI AFAQ ALI 43 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1201 202211070109 AKHLAD D/O ANSAR ALI 3 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1202 202211010053 POONAM  SINGH AJIT SINGH 29 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1203 202211010039 RENU YADAV RAMASHANKAR 

YADAV
35 Years Female NEW BASTI LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

1204 202211070110 NEERA CHAURAH A.P. CHAUHAN 40 Years Female HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1205 202211070111 VARSHA VIKRAM 40 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1206 202211070112 NITANT ADITYA RAMAYAN SINHH 

YADAV
17 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1207 202210270095 SHAHID MD. ISMAIL 2 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
1208 202211070113 KOMAL D/O OM PRAKASH 10 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1209 202211010013 AVDH BIHARI BIHARI LALF 50 Years Male SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
1210 202211070114 ANIL  SINGH AMIT SINGH 20 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1211 202211070115 DANISH  ALI KAMRAN ALI 40 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1212 202211070116 R.S.   GUPTA D GUPTA 60 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1213 202211070117 MD AKEER ABBAS S/O ABBAS ALI 20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1214 202211070118 DHAN  DEVI SHYAM LAL 50 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1215 202211070119 MOHD LAIQ  AHMAD SULEMAN AHMAD 20 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALYA (SURGERY)
1216 202211070120 SANDEEP KUMAR 

YADAV
SHANKAR YADAV 15 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1217 202211070121 NOMAN S/ORANZAN 1 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1218 202211070122 RAFIUDDIN S/O MASOOM ALI 50 Years Male MATI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1219 202211070123 MOHD ANWAR  ALI SHAMSHER ALI 41 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New PANCHKARMA
1220 202211010025 KAMLESH  PANDEY AMAR PANDEY 62 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1221 202211010094 DEEPAK YADAV RAMESH CHANDRA 

YADAV
12 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA

1222 202211070124 PRIYA SRIVASTVA  NAVEEN SRIVASTVA23 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1223 202211070125 ASHISH YADAV KHUSHIYAL 19 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1224 202211070126 ATULLTIWARI PREM SHANKAR 

TIWARI
19 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1225 202210310121 MADIHA KHAN D/O M.AHMAD KHAN 20 Years Female KURSI SITAPUROld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1226 202211070127 JALAL AGHA KAMAAL AGHA 20 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1227 202211070128 SHAILESH KUMAR PRADEEP KUMAR 18 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

1228 202211070129 FARHAN  ALI KAMRAN ALI 65 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1229 202211010010 MAHMOOD AFZAL S/O MOHD HADIS 19 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1230 202211070130 RAM KUMAR SATROHAN 30 Years Male RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1231 202211070131 SABIHA D/O MD. IDREES 16 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1232 202211070132 BABLESH S/O RAM CANDRA 

VERMA
18 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

1233 202211070133 ZAKIR ALI AJMERI 52 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1234 202210270082 PUTTI LAL DAULAT RAM 55 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1235 202211070134 MOHD ZAHEER  ANSARI JUMMAN ANSARI 62 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1236 202211070135 NEERAJ YADAV VIJAY BHADUR 14 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1237 202211070136 PRATIKSHA SARVAN 11 Years Female DAYARAMOURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1238 202209270134 SUNITA YADAV SUNIL YADAV 37 Years Female SUMAIYA BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1239 202211070137 AMAN RAO SANJAY RAO 20 Years Male GITM LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1240 202211070138 SHAKSHI MISHRA VIMLA NANAD 

MISHRA 
24 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LKONew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1241 202211070139 HASHI PRABHA JAGDISH 35 Years Female R.K APPARTMENT LKONew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1242 202211070140 AGRIMA KHARE NEERAJ VERMA 24 Years Male AHEMAMAU LKONew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1243 202211070141 RAJENDRA VISHKARMA ROHIT 53 Years Male GITM LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1244 202209210139 ASHARANI RAMDEV 65 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1245 202211050128 RIA SINGH MAHESH RAI 20 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
1246 202211070142 PARTH SINGH RAHUL SINGH 4 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1247 202211070143 SEEMA RAI SHAILENDRA 

KUMAR
51 Years Female SPRING GREEN LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

1248 202210220129 SWETA SINGH ANAND SINGH 27 Years Female KUTWA BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1249 202211070144 SHUSHMA UTTARANI VINOD KUMAR 

UTTARANI
46 Years Female BALAJI TOWER LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

1250 202211070145 VINOD KUMAR 
UTTARANI

SHUSHMA 
UTTARANI

51 Years Male BALAJI TOWER LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1251 202211070146 RICHA SUMIT SRIVASTAVA 38 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1252 202210310142 RAMA AJAY KUMAR 37 Years Female ANAURA KALA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1253 202211070147 PREETI KATIYAR S.KATIYAR 34 Years Female BABUGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1254 202211070148 MADHURI ARJUN 42 Years Female ANAURAKALA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1255 202211070149 ZEENAT JUMAI 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew CASUALTY
1256 202211070150 ASHWANI SINGH JAI SINGH 18 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1257 202211070151 FARHAN KHAN S/O IRFAN KHAN 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1258 202211070152 MD ASIF KHAN S/O MR. JAVED 20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew CASUALTY
1259 202211070153 KHUSHI YOUSUF 16 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1260 202211070154 BUSHRA BASHEER JHASAN 16 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1261 202211080001 VINAY KUMAR GUPTA MAHASHAY GUPTA 32 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew CASUALTY
1262 202211080002 AKASH KUMAR SINGH PRABHAKAR SINGH 17 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew CASUALTY
1263 202211080003 ACHAL  TIWARI YASH TIWARI 70 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1264 202211080004 KHURSHEED  AHMAD FURKAAN AHMAD 45 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1265 202211080005 RAGINEE YADAV JAMUNA PRASAD 

YADAV
58 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

1266 202211080006 USHA  DEVI NIRAJ SINGH 61 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1267 202211080007 SUKHI LAL RATNA KAR 45 Years Male SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1268 202211080008 KRANTI DEVI LAL SAHAB 46 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1269 202211080009 AZMI d/oARIF 11 Years Female GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1270 202211080010 BHUGAI PRASAD URAI 70 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1271 202210280053 A.C.  AWASTHI B K AWASTHI 51 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1272 202211080011 ABIDA W/O SAMEER 30 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1273 202211080012 AMIT  KUMAR RAM KUMAR 62 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1274 202211080013 MINHAAZ S/O K. AKRAM 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1275 202211020042 JALAL AGHA KAMAAL AGHA 20 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1276 202211080014 SWETA KASHYAP PARKASH KASHYAP 48 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1277 202210310065 GOVIND YADAV TEJBAHADUR 

YADAV
18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

1278 202211080015 SHAHEEN NABI ULLAH 40 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1279 202211080016 SHEEBA D/O PEER ALAM 13 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1280 202211080017 UZMA W/O SAKOOR ALI 38 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1281 202211080018 NEHA PATEL MAHENDRA PATEL 40 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
1282 202211020090 RAHIL DR. YASEEN 15 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1283 202211080019 VIDHI  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 67 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1284 202211080020 MEHAR  JAHAN KAMRAN 58 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1285 202211080021 RAZI HAIDAR TYAFSEER HAIDER 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1286 202211080022 KM SANGEETA 

PRAJAPATI
RAJKUMAR 
PRAJAPATI

15 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1287 202211080023 ATMESH PANDEY TRIBHUWAN 
PANDEY

45 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1288 202211080024 YAZDA PAPPU 27 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1289 202211020043 RABIYA D/O SAMSUDDIN 14 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1290 202211080025 VINITA VIJAY KUMAR 35 Years Female JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1291 202211080026 GUL BANO CHUNNE 22 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1292 202211080027 GUDDA LALA 18 Years Male DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1293 202211080028 SHAIL KUMARI PANDEY JI 55 Years Female JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1294 202211020112 MOHD LAIQ  AHMAD SULEMAN AHMAD 20 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old SHALYA (SURGERY)
1295 202210280079 SALMAN SULAMAN 27 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1296 202211080029 TIKA RAM GANGA RAM 52 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1297 202211080030 ANWAR FATIMA RASHID ALI 48 Years Female NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1298 202210270059 KHURSHEED  AHMAD FURKAAN AHMAD 45 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1299 202210280081 MEERA  MAURA NAVEEN MAURYA 46 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1300 202211080031 MRS. JASWANT MR. JASWANT 32 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1301 202211080032 AFTAB MEHTAB 18 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1302 202211080033 A.  REHMAN BASHEER RAHMAN 66 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1303 202210280121 SHAZIA  BANO ILIYAS ALI 13 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1304 202210270051 JANG BAHADUR SHIV BAHADUR 50 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1305 202211020023 RUBY C.M. SINGH 17 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1306 202210280052 MOHD  SHUAIB KHAN KAMRAN KHAN 59 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

1307 202211080034 NIDHI VISHWAKARMA SRIRAM 
VISHWAKARMA

21 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

1308 202211080035 ISHTIYAQ MOHD AZEEZ HASAN18 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1309 202211020083 ITRAT FATIMA FIDA HUSAIN 55 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1310 202211020022 ANAMIKA PUSHPENDRA 14 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1311 202211020063 NITANT ADITYA RAMAYAN SINHH 

YADAV
17 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

1312 202211080036 ARVIND R.K. GAUTAM 1 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1313 202211020126 ZAKIYA KHAN ARIF KHAN 33 Years Female AMITY LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1314 202211080037 RAKESH KUMAR 

CHAUHAN
AMARBAHADUR 
CHAUHAN

43 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA

1315 202211080038 MOHD SHUAIB KHAN IMTIYAZ ALI 20 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1316 202211080039 AKBAR ALI ABDUL RAHEEM 25 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1317 202211080040 GHAN SHYAM LAXMAN 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1318 202210280024 SAJID  ALI RASHID ALI 66 Years Male GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1319 202211080041 NAZREEN D/O MD SHAFIQ 18 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1320 202210270038 RAHUL RAJ KUMAR 11 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
1321 202211010071 RAM KISHOR SRI RAM LAL 48 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1322 202211080042 HASAN SHEKH TAIMOOR SHAIKH 23 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1323 202211080043 ISMAIL MUNNA 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1324 202211080044 AKASH ASHUTOSH 11 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1325 202211080045 FAIZ AHMAD S/O SHAHEER 

AHMAD
18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1326 202211020102 MOHD ANWAR  ALI SHAMSHER ALI 41 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1327 202211080046 HARSHIT HARISH CHAND 20 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1328 202211080047 REHMAT LATE. H. KHAN 70 Years Male BARABANKI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
1329 202211080048 MOHD NIHAL MD. JAVED 7 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1330 202211080049 YAQUB ALI AYYUB ALI 45 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1331 202211080050 JWALA PRASAD PARASNATH YADAV 16 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1332 202211020105 SONI HASEEN AHMED 14 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1333 202211080051 ROSHNI MOHD. AFAQ 40 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1334 202211080052 PARVEZ  ALI RIZWAN ALI 55 Years Male MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1335 202211020103 RAJIYA SARIF 26 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1336 202210280118 NIDHI  GUPTA RAHUL GUPTA 42 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1337 202211080053 KALLO RAFEEQ 60 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew PANCHKARMA
1338 202211080054 ALOK  TRIPATI NAVEEN TRIPATHI 62 Years Male PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1339 202211080055 AMIR SHAMS ANSARI S/O NISAR AHAMD 

ANSARI
20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1340 202211080056 SHAILJA SINGH RAMSHANKAR 
SINGH

18 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

1341 202211020029 MOHAMMAD AKEEB MEHDI HAIDER 18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1342 202211080057 MUSKAN RIZWAN 1 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1343 202211080058 GUDIYA  PANDEY ABHISHEK PANDEY 56 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1344 202210280059 SHAMA PARVEEN S. MOHD 28 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld SHALAKYA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

1345 202211080059 TARIQUE MASOOD S/O MASOOD ALAM 19 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1346 202211080060 RAVI  SINGH AJIT SINGH 51 Years Male MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1347 202211020066 MOHD NIHAL MD. JAVED 7 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
1348 202211080061 SUSHEEL KUMAR 

GAUTAM
HAUSHEELA PRASAD14 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1349 202211020106 RAVISHNKAR YADAV VIJAYNATH YADAV 17 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1350 202211080062 JUGAL VISHWAKARMA SACHCHIDA NAND 25 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew SHALAKYA
1351 202211080063 MAZEEDA ISRARUL 19 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1352 202211020107 SHAZIYA  AHEMAD MERAJ ALI 24 Years Female BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1353 202211080064 SUDDIQUI ISLAM 18 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1354 202211080065 NURAIN SABBE 11 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1355 202211080066 JAG JEEVAN JAG MOHAN 15 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1356 202210280111 SANKAR S/O MAHESH 55 Years Male JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
1357 202211080067 ANAMIKA SINGH RAJENDRA SINGH 44 Years Female JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1358 202211080068 BABY ABDUL RAZZAQ 15 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1359 202211080069 QAMRUN NISA NAFEES ABBAS 36 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1360 202210310007 SUBEH DAR CHINNA 60 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1361 202210280025 MUSHTAFA  HUSSAIN TANVEER HUSAIN 34 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1362 202211080070 RAMSHA KHAN WASIM JAMAL KHAN23 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1363 202211020021 RANI VISHWAKARMA LALJI 

VISHWAKARMA
12 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA

1364 202211080071 WASEEM SHAMIM AHMAD 60 Years Male RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1365 202211080072 FATIMA  BANO AFAQ ALI 27 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1366 202211080073 PARVEEN  BEGUM SALEEM ALI 30 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1367 202211080074 SUNEETA DEVI W/O BALAK RAM 37 Years Female SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1368 202211080075 SHRADDHA SINGH SATYENDRA 

VIKRAM SING
62 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1369 202211080076 MUNAWWAR FATIMA 
ZAIDI

ISHTIYAQ HUSAIN 
NAQVI

40 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

1370 202210280011 SARTAZ BANO MOHD WAHEED 42 Years Female KURSI SITAPUROld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1371 202211080077 JALAL KHAN MUKHTAR AHMAD 29 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1372 202211080078 MOHD ASIF  ALI IKRAM ALI 45 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1373 202211080079 RINKU SINGH S/O VINOD SINGH 30 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1374 202211020052 RITIKA SINGH HARIKESH SINGH 27 Years Female CHANDAULI BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
1375 202211080080 SOBRAN LAL ODHAN LAL 49 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1376 202211080081 SUBUHI Z.HASAN 25 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1377 202211080082 ANKIT SINGH LAVA SINGH 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1378 202211080083 RAMESH KUMAR 

MAURYA
BAHADUR LAL 18 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1379 202211080084 GOVIND YADAV TEJBAHADUR 
YADAV

18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1380 202211080085 AYESHA HASHMI EKRAM HASHMI 62 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1381 202211080086 MAMTA PYARAY LAL 15 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1382 202211080087 SHOBHA RAM KUMAR 40 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew PANCHKARMA
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1383 202211020075 DILIP  SAXSENA MANISH SAXENA 48 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
1384 202210280096 KAJAL MAURYA PRAMOD KUMAR 

MAURYA
50 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA

1385 202211080088 DHANANJAY YADAV VINAY KUMAR 
YADAV

17 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1386 202211020081 SABIHA D/O MD. IDREES 16 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1387 202211080089 SAEEDA HASHIM ALI 21 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1388 202211080090 SABA KAIFI 22 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1389 202211020071 SHABLI M.M. ZAIDI 36 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1390 202211080091 R.P. CHOUHAN PAHLWAN SINGH 65 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1391 202211080092 SARLA PANDEY S.K. PANDEY 30 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1392 202210280141 TABASUM  M U KHAN 26 Years Female JUGGAUR LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1393 202210280043 MANAN RIZWAN 13 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1394 202211020059 RAJESH  PAL SANJAY PAL 18 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1395 202211080093 MOHD KAFEEL MD.HANEEF 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1396 202211020101 FAQRUDEEN SHAHABUDEEN 66 Years Male KEWADI BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1397 202211080094 ABDUL BASIT KHAN S/O ABDUL KALEEM 

KHAN
18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1398 202210310048 HASHMATUN  NEHAL 50 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1399 202210280064 KOMAL D/O OM PRAKASH 10 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
1400 202211080095 GAJ RAJ HANS RAJ 18 Years Male KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1401 202211080096 SANJEEV SETH GANESH SETH 12 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew BAL ROGA
1402 202211080097 KAUSHAL RAM CHANDAR 8 Years Male LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1403 202211080098 MUNNA  KHAN AKRAM KHAN 63 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1404 202211080099 SAKEEL AHMAD S/O AHMAD ALI 50 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1405 202210280057 BABA  SINGH ARJUN SINGH 51 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1406 202211080100 MOHAMMAD AAMIR S/O ALI HASAN 20 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1407 202211080101 SHAISHTA TABASSUM Z.H. RIZVI 13 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1408 202211080102 MOHD FAHEEM S/O KADIR AHMAD 20 Years Male MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1409 202211080103 DIWAS SHYAM NARAYAN 20 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1410 202211080104 JAMEELA KHATOON ZAHID ALI 50 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1411 202211080105 ABU ZAID S/O AFTAB ALAM 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1412 202211080106 PUSHPA  DEVI SANJAY SHARMA 65 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1413 202211080107 SHEEBA HASNAIN 13 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1414 202211080108 RAHULPAL SITARAMPAL 13 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1415 202211080109 SEEMA BANO MD. MUSHEER 31 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1416 202211080110 SHAKSHI UMASHANKAR 17 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1417 202210270068 KALLO RAFEEQ 60 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld PANCHKARMA
1418 202211020037 NOORI KASIM 19 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1419 202211020089 MANTSHA WARIS 7 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
1420 202210280054 TABASSUM FATIMA W/O MOHD NADEEM 32 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1421 202211080111 RAZI HAIDER RAZA HAIDER 42 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1422 202211020050 MD AKEER ABBAS S/O ABBAS ALI 20 Years Male KURSI SITAPUROld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1423 202211080112 ALI ASGAR  ANSARI SHAFEEQ ANSARI 42 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

1424 202211080113 RAM SWAROOP LATE MAHAVEER 75 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1425 202211080114 DINKAR  SAHU SANJAY SAHU 66 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1426 202211080115 SAMEERA  BANO ARIF ALI 25 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1427 202211080116 YASIR AHMAD S/O MOHD BARKAT 

ALI
20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1428 202211020092 VARSHA VIKRAM 40 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
1429 202211080117 YASMEEN NADEEM 35 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1430 202211080118 RAZIYA MUMTAZ HUSSAIN 45 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1431 202211080119 BACHU LAL RAM DAYAL 18 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1432 202211020076 NOMAN S/ORANZAN 1 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
1433 202211080120 HASHMATUN  NEHAL 50 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1434 202211080121 SACHIN YADAV SHOBHNATH YADAV 15 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1435 202211080122 FARIDA KHATOON W/O MOHD. SALEEM 40 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1436 202211080123 RAM  KUMAR RACHIT KUMAR 51 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1437 202211080124 PUTTI LAL DAULAT RAM 55 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1438 202211080125 TASVEER FATIMA HANEEF KHAN 29 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1439 202211080126 SHAMIM  AHMAD IQBAL AHMAD 64 Years Male BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1440 202211080127 PRIYANKA PRASAD D.N.PRASAD 28 Years Female MATIYARI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1441 202211080128 ANSHUMAN PAWAN SHARMA 18 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1442 202211080129 RAJENDRA PRAKASH P.K. SRIVASTAVA 89 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1443 202211080130 VIJAYA DEVI C/O ARVIND 60 Years Female MANNAT APTT. LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1444 202210150131 CHANDRA KISHORI 

SINGH
L.R.P.SINGH 56 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1445 202210310132 L R P SINGH LT.L P N SINGH 59 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1446 202211020142 HARSHITA SINGH TEJ BAHADUR SINGH18 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1447 202211070145 VINOD KUMAR 

UTTARANI
SHUSHMA 
UTTARANI

51 Years Male BALAJI TOWER LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1448 202209160130 KUMKUM SANJAY KUMAR 35 Years Female CHANDAULI BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1449 202211080131 SONI MANISH 23 Years Female CHANDAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1450 202211080132 REKHA SHARMA SANJEEV SHARMA 50 Years Female SPRING GREEN LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1451 202211080133 SHIVAY SINGH NEERAJ KUMAR 

SINGH
3 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

1452 202211080134 NEERAJ KUMAR SINGH NAMRATA SINGH 32 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1453 202211080135 LATA RAJESH 54 Years Female SKY VILLA APTT. LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1454 202211080136 SUHANI KUSHWAHA VIJAY KUSHWAHA 17 Years Female GOEL HOSTAL LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1455 202211080137 PARUL SINGH RAGHVENDRA 

SINGH
18 Month Female ANAURA KALA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

1456 202211080138 SONALI PREM KUMAR 16 Years Female NARENDI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1457 202211080139 SHAHRUKH SAGIR AHMAD 23 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1458 202211080140 ANTIMA SINGH AJAY SIGH 32 Years Female SEMRA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1459 202211080141 DR. SHRUTI AKASH VED 34 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1460 202211080142 NIRBHAY C/O MANISH KUMAR 32 Years Male GOMTINAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1461 202211080143 SWETA SINGH SANTOSH KUMAR 14 Years Female JAIPURIA SCHOOL LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1462 202211080144 QAIYYUM TUFAIL 29 Years Male RAHIMAPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
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1463 202211080145 SUNIL YADAV PREM CHAND 
YADAV

30 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

1464 202211080146 RABAB JAHAN HASAN ABBAS 16 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1465 202211090001 NAWAB JANI ALI ZAHEER 36 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1466 202211090002 NAMITA RAMESH SHANKAR 32 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew CASUALTY
1467 202211090003 ALI AHAMD S/O MOHD MATEEN 65 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1468 202211090004 SHIV PRAKASH PAL DAYA RAM PAL 25 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1469 202211090005 GARIMA SINGH KAMLESH SINGH 26 Years Female INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1470 202211090006 GUDIYA RAM DEEN 20 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1471 202210290040 ASHUTOSH MISHRA RITURAJ MISHRA 18 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1472 202211090007 ZAREENA  BANO YASEEN ALI 35 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1473 202211090008 SONU RAJA RAM 36 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1474 202211090009 MONU P.LAL 8 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1475 202211090010 PRASHANT YADAV P.K.  YADAV 19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1476 202211090011 BISMILLHA MUNNA 60 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1477 202211090012 NARAIN  SHARMA DESH RAJ SHARMA 29 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1478 202211090013 SHIVANGI SINGH BAL RAM SINGH 20 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1479 202211090014 SABIR ALI SHAKIR ALI 44 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1480 202211090015 SHUBHAM RAI GANESH KUMAR RAI 62 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1481 202210290038 ASLAM S/O JALALUDDIN 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1482 202210310089 SAKEEL AHMAD S/O AHMAD ALI 50 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1483 202210310026 SHRADDHA SINGH SATYENDRA 

VIKRAM SING
62 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1484 202211090016 ANWAR AHMED S/O IMTAYAJ AHMED 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1485 202211010089 ANWAR AHMED S/O IMTAYAJ AHMED 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1486 202211090017 AKASH KUMAR 

AGRAHARI
GANESH AGRAHARI 19 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1487 202211090018 BABA  SINGH ARJUN SINGH 51 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1488 202211090019 ABDUL AZEEZ S/O ABDUL NAZEER 75 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1489 202211090020 SARKAR SADAQ ALI 20 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1490 202211090021 SAVITRI SIYA RAM 48 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1491 202211090022 GANGA  DEVI SHAMBHU 27 Years Female BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1492 202210290068 SANTOSH KUMAR S/O RAM NARAIN 26 Years Male KURSI SITAPUROld SHALAKYA
1493 202210290124 NOMAN S/ORANZAN 1 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
1494 202211090023 MUSKAN  ANSARI ASHFAQ ANSARI 33 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1495 202211090024 TANIYET INAYET ALI 23 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1496 202210290072 NARENDRA KUMAR HIRA LAL 19 Years Male BADEL BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1497 202211090025 UMESH SINGH I.P. SINGH 47 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1498 202211090026 FARMAN ALI HAIDER 4 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1499 202211090027 SANJAY JAI RAM 18 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1500 202211010107 BISMILLHA MUNNA 60 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1501 202211090028 FURQAN  ALI REHAN ALI 35 Years Male PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1502 202210290089 RESHAMA YADAV DOODH NATH 18 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1503 202211090029 NAEEM AHMAD RAIS AHMAD 19 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
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1504 202211090030 AKHILESH YADAV HIRALAL YADAV 50 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1505 202211090031 RAM VISHWAKARMA LAL BAHADUR 

VISHWAKAR
48 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA

1506 202210290075 RUBY C.M. SINGH 17 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1507 202211090032 DEEPAK YADAV RAMESH CHANDRA 

YADAV
12 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

1508 202211090033 AVDH BIHARI BIHARI LALF 50 Years Male SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1509 202211090034 AZAM  ALI RAHIL ALI 29 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1510 202211090035 CHNDRA BHAN  SINGH VEERENDR SINGH 50 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1511 202211010045 VIJAY BAHADUR R.D.SINGH 52 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1512 202211090036 KRISHNA DEVI RAMESH 1 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1513 202211090037 NEETU  AWASTI RAJU AWASTHI 65 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1514 202211090038 SHAHNAZ MOHD UMAR 45 Years Female ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1515 202210290008 ZAKIYA KHAN ARIF KHAN 33 Years Female AMITY LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1516 202211030064 SHANTI W/O HAIDER 70 Years Female GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1517 202211090039 ALQAMA N.REHMAN 20 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1518 202211090040 CHANDRA BHANU BHAGWATI 60 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1519 202211090041 ZIKRA KHAN JALAL HHMAD KHAN20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1520 202211090042 HANEEF S/O KAJJAN 60 Years Male JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1521 202211090043 TABASSUM W/O MUNAWAR 38 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1522 202211090044 SEEMA DIVYANSHU 48 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1523 202211090045 BABLI W/O SHIV RATAN 20 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1524 202211090046 KAMINI W/O NANHE LAL 60 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
1525 202211090047 ABDUL SATTAR LATE. BASHEER 70 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1526 202211030021 TRIPTA A.C. JAIN 9 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKIOld BAL ROGA
1527 202211090048 SHADAB  ALI JAMAL ALI 40 Years Male BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1528 202211090049 S.M HASAN S/O MAQBOOL 

HUSSAIN
60 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

1529 202211030072 ZAREENA  BANO YASEEN ALI 35 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1530 202211090050 SYED NASIR RAZA MR.MOHD RAZA 40 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1531 202211090051 SHAKIRA BANO W/O FURQAN ALI 22 Years Female RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1532 202211090052 FAREED MD. JAMIF 20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1533 202210290102 MOHD ZAHEER  ANSARI JUMMAN ANSARI 62 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1534 202211010103 BIBBO W/O GULAM WARIS 50 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1535 202210290041 AMIT KUMAR KISHOR KUMAR 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1536 202211090053 KANEEZ-E-ZEHRA NASIR HUSAIN 40 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1537 202211090054 SHANKAR RAM   KUMAR 47 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1538 202211090055 SABA PARVEEN D/O MD. RIZWAN 12 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1539 202211090056 RAHUL KUMAR SHIVMOHAN 

CHAUHAN
26 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

1540 202210290090 HIMMAT SINGH RAM SINGH 20 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1541 202211090057 ARIF  ALI NADEEM ALI 66 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1542 202211090058 FAREEDA  BEGUM JAMAL ALI 63 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1543 202211090059 MOINUDDIN IMRAN 30 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
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1544 202210310035 SHAMIM  AHMAD IQBAL AHMAD 64 Years Male BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1545 202211090060 KAMLA SUNDAR 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1546 202211090061 SHIV PYARI SUKH DEV 27 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1547 202211090062 MOHD ZAHEER SAEED 18 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1548 202211090063 BABLI W/O GOKARAN 28 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1549 202211090064 ASIFA W/O AZMAT ALI 14 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1550 202211090065 SUMAN MISHRA RAKESH 57 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1551 202211090066 RUPESH S/O R.K SHARMA 17 Years Male MATI LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1552 202211090067 POONAM  MISHRA SANJAY MISHRA 63 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1553 202211090068 FATHA MOHD ALI MOHD 71 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1554 202211090069 RABIYA D/O SAMSUDDIN 14 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1555 202211090070 SURENDRA  KUMAR VIMAL KUMAR 57 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1556 202211090071 CHANDA BEGUM AMMAR RIZVI 70 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1557 202211090072 GAURAV  MISHRA ABHAY MISHRA 21 Years Male MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1558 202211030105 KM ROSHANI SATY RTHISAHAB LAL 10 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKIOld BAL ROGA
1559 202211010026 MAMTA AGNIHOTRI MANOJ AGNIHOTRI 35 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1560 202210290016 SHAILESH KUMAR PRADEEP KUMAR 18 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1561 202211090073 POOJA  PANDEY AMIT PANDEY 54 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1562 202211090074 SHAZIA  BANO ILIYAS ALI 36 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1563 202211090075 SHARIFUN NISA LATE AZMAT 

HUSAIN
61 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1564 202210290057 BUSHRA BASHEER JHASAN 16 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1565 202211090076 SHADAB  ALI REHAN ALI 70 Years Male PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1566 202211090077 NIRMAL KUMAR MANOJ KUMAR 25 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1567 202211090078 SAEED RAFEEQ 12 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1568 202211090079 ADAB RIZVI KAZIM RIZVI 18 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1569 202211090080 NAYAB JAHAN MOHD WASHI 40 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1570 202210290060 MD. ARMAN MD. AYYUB 10 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
1571 202211090081 JAYA KAMAL RAJ 36 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1572 202211090082 MITHILESH KUMAR LALBAHADUR 

YADAV
19 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1573 202211030057 MOHIT KUMAR YAD PREM CHANDRA 
YADAV

48 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKIOld PANCHKARMA

1574 202211090083 RABIYA KHATOON GULAM NABI 70 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1575 202211090084 MOHD RAZI MOHD HAQI 20 Years Male SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1576 202211090085 SHIVPRASAD NISHAD ULGEN NISHAD 20 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1577 202211090086 NANHU BEGUM HANID HUSSAIN 60 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1578 202211090087 REHANA W/O RAIS AHMAD 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1579 202211090088 NAFEES BANO HANNA 35 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1580 202211090089 MOHIT KUMAR YAD PREM CHANDRA 

YADAV
48 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew PANCHKARMA

1581 202211090090 MOHD  SHUAIB KHAN KAMRAN KHAN 59 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1582 202211090091 NARENDR RAM ASREY 16 Years Male UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1583 202211090092 ANKUSH NISHAD ARVIND NISHAD 20 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

1584 202211090093 MALKA  BEGUM YUSUF ALI 61 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1585 202211030103 ISTIYAQUE AHMAD S/O WALI MOHD 32 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
1586 202211090094 KRISHNA KUMAR PUTTI LAL 17 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1587 202211090095 VISHAL SINGH VIPIN KUMAR SINGH 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1588 202211090096 NIDHI  GUPTA RAHUL GUPTA 42 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1589 202211090097 PARVEEN MEHRAJ 40 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1590 202211090098 MULHEY LATE BHIKA 50 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1591 202211090099 MOHD AHMAD S/O M.Z ANSARI 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1592 202211090100 RAJKUMAR PAL LALCHAND PAL 15 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1593 202211090101 RANI KRISHNA KUMAR 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1594 202211090102 INDU GUPTA W/O JUGAL KISHOR 45 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1595 202211090103 SUMAIYA JAVED 12 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew BAL ROGA
1596 202211090104 MEERA  MAURA NAVEEN MAURYA 46 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1597 202211090105 ABID HUSAIN S/O MOHD HUSAIN 

SIDDIQUI
19 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1598 202211090106 RAJ RANI BABU 50 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1599 202211090107 ABHISHAKH RAJENDER 3 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1600 202211090108 SONAM W/O RAM JANAM 

SINGH
38 Years Female SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

1601 202210310103 UMME UZMA SANAULLAH 
MANSOORI

27 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1602 202211090109 KM JYOTI GUPTA RAMESH CHANDRA 
GUPTA

23 Years Female SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALAKYA

1603 202211010105 ANTIMA PRAJAPATI BIRBAL PRAJAPATI 27 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1604 202211090110 KAMLESH GUPTA LATE DORI 55 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1605 202210290145 MD AKEER ABBAS S/O ABBAS ALI 20 Years Male KURSI SITAPUROld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1606 202211090111 PREMWATI GUPTA B. PRASAD 50 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1607 202211090112 UTTAM SINGH S/O BHAROSEY 47 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1608 202211090113 NEERAJ  KUMAR PRAMOD KUMAR 57 Years Male GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1609 202211090114 PRASHANT SRIVASTAVAPRADEEP SRI 

ASTAVA
20 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1610 202210290070 RAJIYA SARIF 26 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1611 202211090115 MAHMOOD AFZAL S/O MOHD HADIS 19 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1612 202211030019 NAZNEEN MOHD. IMRAN 23 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1613 202211090116 NILESH MEVALAL 18 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1614 202211090117 VARTIKA PANDEY SURESH CHANDRA 

PANDEY
33 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

1615 202211090118 DOLLY SHUKLA RAJESH KUMAR 17 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1616 202211090119 GIRISH 

KUMARSSRIVASTAV
SUSHIL KUMAR 19 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1617 202211090120 SHAREEFUN  BANO JAMAL ALI 23 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1618 202210290082 CHARU YADAV RAMBACHAN 

YADAV
25 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

1619 202211090121 DEEPAK PRAJAPATI SURENDRA PRATAP 
PRAJA

40 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA

1620 202211090122 RAJU PAPPU 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1621 202211090123 RENU YADAV RAMASHANKAR 

YADAV
35 Years Female NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

1622 202211090124 MONI  GUPTA DEEPAK GUPTA 18 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1623 202211010115 ABDUL AZEEZ S/O ABDUL NAZEER 75 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1624 202210290065 ZAKIR ALI AJMERI 52 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1625 202210290018 RAJNEESH SAHU RAJESH SAHU 21 Years Male JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1626 202211090125 RUKAIYA W/O SUHAIL 23 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1627 202211090126 SHAHNAZ  BANO IMRAN AHMAD 65 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1628 202211090127 VIJAY BAHADUR R.D.SINGH 52 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1629 202210290114 RAHUL KUMAR YADAV SURENDRA PRASAD 

YADAY
17 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

1630 202211090128 BABU RAM S/O PAPPU 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
1631 202210280088 ADAB RIZVI MANZAR RIZVI 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1632 202210290110 REENA JAYSAWAL HARISHCHANDRA 37 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1633 202210310083 JAMEELA KHATOON ZAHID ALI 50 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
1634 202211090129 NEERA  RASTOGI RAKESH RASTOGI 24 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1635 202211090130 VIMLA  SARAN KAMLESH SARAN 40 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1636 202211090131 SHASHWAT CHAKRA 

CHATURVEDI
SHASHANK CHAKRA 
CHATURVEDI

24 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA

1637 202211090132 MEERA OJHA HARI SHANKAR 61 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1638 202211090133 PRAHLAD KUMAR 

YADAV
RAM KUMAR 24 Years Male HAZARATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1639 202211090134 SIDDHI MISHRA PUSHPENDRA 
MISHRA

5 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

1640 202210200137 HARENDRA GOSWAMI DINANATH 
GOSWAMI

42 Years Male ANANDLOK LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

1641 202211090135 DINNA NATH GOSWAMI HARENDRA 
GOSWAMI

72 Years Male ANAND LOK LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1642 202207230130 SUMAN SAXENA KOPAL 69 Years Female SAI APTT. LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1643 202209240148 UDAI PRAKASH DEVESH PRAKASH 71 Years Male SAI APTT. LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1644 202210310132 L R P SINGH LT.L P N SINGH 59 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1645 202210110136 MD.HANIF ABDUL GANNI 50 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1646 202211090136 SEHJAL AMIT 19 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1647 202211090137 TULSI RAJESH 24 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1648 202211090138 ANSHIKA ASHUTOSH 5 Month Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1649 202211090139 ADITYA PRATAP SINGH SUSHIL KUMAR 

SINGH
22 Years Male GOEL HOSTEL LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

1650 202211090140 VIERENDRA RAM NATH 32 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1651 202211090141 AMAN MAURYA RAJENDRA MAURYA 19 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1652 202211090142 RISHITSRIVASTAVA PANKAJ 

SRIVASTAVA
2 Years Male DAYAL RESIDENCY LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

1653 202211080133 SHIVAY SINGH NEERAJ KUMAR 
SINGH

3 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA

1654 202211090143 SARITA RAHUL 27 Years Female NAWAJPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1655 202211090144 POONAM SANDEEP 25 Years Female NAWAJPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1656 202211090145 ADARSH RAWAT SANDEEP 11 Years Male NAWAZ PURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1657 202211090146 BHAWNA MISHRA NARESH CHANDRA 

MISHRA
24 Years Female POLICELINE SITAPURNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1658 202211090147 RAJMANI YADAV SARYU PD.YADAV 34 Years Male BBD TRAFFIC POLICE LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1659 202211090148 SNEHIL RASTOGI C/O A. K. MISHRA 28 Years Male MAHANAGER LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1660 202211090149 ANUJ PATEL DURGESH PATEL 36 Years Male HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1661 202209230151 MUKESH GUPTA DOMAI GUPTA 18 Years Male BANWARITULLA KHUSHINAGAROld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1662 202211090150 ARTH BHAT ASHTHA BHAT 23 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1663 202211090151 KASHIF ARIF HUSAIN 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1664 202211090152 MOHD. EZAM S/O SHEIKH M. 

KAMAL
19 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

1665 202211090153 JANNAT  BANO FAISAL ALI 42 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1666 202211090154 SUPRITA  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 43 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1667 202211100001 SANTOSH KUMAR S/O RAM NARAIN 26 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew CASUALTY
1668 202211100002 RAM DULARE S/O LATE MAIKU LAL70 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew CASUALTY
1669 202211100003 PRADEEP KUM R PAL JAGNNATH PAL 20 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew CASUALTY
1670 202211100004 RITIKA SINGH HARIKESH SINGH 27 Years Female CHANDAULI BARABANKINew CASUALTY
1671 202211100005 CHARU YADAV RAMBACHAN 

YADAV
25 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKINew CASUALTY

1672 202211100006 NEELOFAR  JAHAN JAMEEL ALI 16 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1673 202211100007 ARSIYA BANO W/O GAYASUDDIN 25 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1674 202211100008 BIHARI LAL RAM LAL 56 Years Male SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1675 202211100009 RAMEEZ RAZA S/O MUSHTAQE 

AHMAD
17 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1676 202211030089 NAFEES BANO HANNA 35 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1677 202211030082 MANJU  BAJPAI DIVAKAR BAJPAI 30 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1678 202211040007 VIDHI  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 67 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1679 202211030079 SAYE NARAIN S/O RAM RAJ 18 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1680 202211100010 SARITA VERMA K.P. SHARMA 40 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1681 202211040045 LIYAQAT ALI SHAFAYAT ALI 65 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
1682 202211100011 AJAY KUMAR SINGH DHARMRAJ PATEL 55 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1683 202211040116 MONAZIR S/O ZAKIR 17 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1684 202211100012 NASEEMA NASEEM 22 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1685 202211040086 SUBUHI Z.HASAN 25 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1686 202210310057 BHUGAI PRASAD URAI 70 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1687 202211040108 IMTIYAZ  ALI KAMRAN ALI 27 Years Male GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1688 202211100013 RAHAT ALI ANSAR ALI 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1689 202211100014 RAM KHILAWAN BABU LAL 20 Years Male BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1690 202211100015 MOOSHA ALI RIYAZUL 33 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1691 202211040091 VIMLA DEVI ORI LAL DIXIT 65 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

1692 202211100016 NUZHAT ABDI ZAHID ALI 27 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1693 202211100017 SUSHEELA B. LAL 40 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1694 202211100018 ZOHRA  SIDDIQUI REHAN SIDDIQUI 22 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1695 202210310087 ANOJ KUMAR OM PRAKASH 18 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1696 202211100019 ANAM KHAN D/O K.H KHAN 21 Years Female NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1697 202211100020 GORIA NAWAB BABU SAHAB 50 Years Male JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1698 202211100021 MUKUL GUPTA MURARI GUPTA 18 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1699 202211100022 BAJRANG  KUMAR VISHAL KUMAR 65 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1700 202211100023 SUBHAM KUMAR BHOLANATH 

BAIRAGI
15 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

1701 202211010125 MOHD AHMAD S/O M.Z ANSARI 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1702 202211040078 SWETA KASHYAP PARKASH KASHYAP 48 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1703 202211100024 SUFIYA  BANO NADEEM AHMAD 44 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1704 202211100025 RAJIYA D/O DEEN 

MOHAMMAD
16 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1705 202211100026 MAUZZAM NOOR MOHD 20 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1706 202211100027 RAJ KUMAR KAMLESH  KU*R 38 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1707 202211100028 ADESH SHRIVASTAVA ATUL SHRIVASTAVA 16 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1708 202211100029 ANITA PANDEY R.P. PANDEY 28 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1709 202210310025 ANAMIKA SINGH RAJENDRA SINGH 44 Years Female JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1710 202211100030 HARI SHANKAR RAMA SHANKAR 20 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1711 202210290012 NEERAJ PAL SHIV NATH 12 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld BAL ROGA
1712 202211100031 INZAMAM SHUAIB 42 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1713 202211040028 SHAHID MD. ISMAIL 2 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
1714 202211100032 MUBEENA CHAND 35 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
1715 202211100033 RAHUL SAROJ RAMA PATI SAROJ 19 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1716 202211100034 NAUSHI ZAMIN ABBAS 20 Years Female JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1717 202211010038 SHEELA DEVI RAM KUMAR 60 Years Female JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1718 202211100035 RESHMA KHATOON MD. MASOOD 20 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1719 202211100036 SATISH PAL DHARMRRAJ PAL 18 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1720 202211100037 M.A.HAIDER S.I. HUSAIN 43 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1721 202211100038 RAJAN KUMAR NAGAR KUNJ BIHARINISHAD 18 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1722 202211100039 RAM CHANDERA  RAI M K RAI 65 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1723 202211040062 KALLO RAFEEQ 60 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1724 202211100040 RAHUL RAJ KUMAR 11 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1725 202211100041 SAZU AFZAL 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1726 202210290033 NOORI KASIM 19 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1727 202211030047 SHAREEFUN  BANO JAMAL ALI 23 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1728 202211100042 SHAILENDRA YADAV LALMANI YADAV 16 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1729 202211100043 MUNNI W/O MOHD ZAHEER 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1730 202210310093  VIBHA  TRIPATHI RAMESH TRIPATHI 2 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
1731 202211100044 PUSHPA SINGH G. SINGH 44 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1732 202211100045 AKASH KUMAR RANJAN KUMAR 

VERMA
19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
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1733 202211100046 UMANG M.K. VERMA 20 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1734 202211100047 MD. AZMAT IMAZUDEEN 19 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1735 202211100048 RAM PATI D/O LT MAHAVEER 40 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1736 202211100049 YATEESH Y.N. TANDAN 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1737 202211040102 SHILU  SHUKLA VIJAY SHUKLA 17 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1738 202211100050 VIKASH KUMAR MAHENDR KUMAR 33 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1739 202211100051 NEERAJ SINGH CHANDRABHAN 

SINGH
60 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1740 202211100052 S  H  A  S    K    I UMASHANKAR 17 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1741 202211100053 AFSAR JAHAN SAJID 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1742 202211100054 BRIJESH SHARMA RAMESH SHARMA 26 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1743 202211040072 ISMAIL MUNNA 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1744 202211100055 SAISTA D/O MOHD QASIM 29 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1745 202211100056 RAM LALI S. NARAYAN 30 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1746 202211100057 KHOBAIB AHMAD S/O HAFIZ NASIM 18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1747 202211100058 SANJAY KUAMR CHADA LAL 30 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1748 202211100059 MOHD YOUSAF KIDWAI S/O MOHD SAIF 38 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1749 202211100060 VISHNU  PRASAD SANJAY PRASAD 35 Years Female BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1750 202211040039 SUSHAMA ASHOK KUMAR 16 Years Female BADEL BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1751 202211100061 SAURABH VIKASH 2 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1752 202211020069 VIVEK KUMAR SHUKLA SURYADATT 

SHUKLA
10 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA

1753 202211040087 NIDHI VISHWAKARMA SRIRAM 
VISHWAKARMA

21 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1754 202211100062 MARIYAM D/O MOHD. YUNUS 37 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1755 202211040120 SHAHEEN NABI ULLAH 40 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
1756 202211040020 BACHU LAL RAM DAYAL 18 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1757 202211100063 ISJHHRAT JAHAN S.DEEN 42 Years Female SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1758 202211100064 PAWAN KUMAR RAM PRAKASH 20 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1759 202211100065 MOHD IKBAL S/O SHEIKH 

SAFIIULLAH
20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1760 202211100066 FIRDAUS S.H.ZAIDI 28 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1761 202211100067 POOJA MAHESH 28 Years Female ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1762 202211100068 ASHRAF S/O MATIULLAH 28 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SHALAKYA
1763 202211040115 MOHD KAFEEL MD.HANEEF 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1764 202211100069 ROHIT YADAV RAJ BAHADUR 20 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1765 202211100070 MAAN SINGH AMAR SINGH 44 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1766 202211100071 JYOTI SONKAR MAHENDRA SONKAR 25 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1767 202211100072 VINKI TITU 18 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1768 202211100073 ANKIT KUMAR PRASIDDH NARAYAN18 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1769 202211100074 AHMAD SHAHNAWAJ S/O A.Q SIDDIQUI 19 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1770 202211100075 MUKUL GUPTA MURARI GUPTA 18 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1771 202211100076 SHEEBA  RIZVI M K RIZVI 17 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1772 202211100077 R. KHAN LATE. KALLAN 55 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

1773 202211100078 TEHSEEN D/O SHAKEEL 17 Years Female GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1774 202211100079 SATYAM SINGH AMAR BAHADUR 

SINGH
15 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

1775 202211100080 KUSUM  TIWARI PRABHAT TIWARI 23 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1776 202211100081 ARTI DEVI W/O REKESH 26 Years Female RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1777 202211100082 SHIVAM PRAJAPATI ANIL KUMAR 

PRAJAPATI
55 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1778 202211100083 PRAVESH SAROJ DEEWAN CHANDRA 42 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1779 202211040030 ANKIT SINGH LAVA SINGH 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1780 202211040013 KM KIRAN SHIV KUMAR 10 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
1781 202211100084 MOHD MUNEER HABIBUDDIN 49 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1782 202211030080 AKASH KUMAR RANJAN KUMAR 

VERMA
19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

1783 202211100085 MEHNAAZ MD. MUEEN 39 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1784 202211100086 MONIKA GUPTA D/O JUGAL KISHOR 19 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1785 202211040014 ALOK  TRIPATI NAVEEN TRIPATHI 62 Years Male PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1786 202211100087 RIZWANA D/O ABDUL WAHEED 16 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1787 202211100088 FATEH AHMAD S/O A.A WARSI 21 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1788 202211100089 AMRITA GAUTAM ARUN KUMAR 16 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1789 202211040054 HARSHIT HARISH CHAND 20 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1790 202211010051 SUMAN MISHRA RAKESH 57 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1791 202211100090 ROHIT KUMAR SHARMA OM PRAKASH 

SHARMA
15 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

1792 202211100091 ISRAR SALAR 45 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1793 202211100092 SUNITA /WO SANJAY 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1794 202211100093 SANDEEP  KUMAR RAVI KUMAR 20 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1795 202211040079 SUNEETA DEVI W/O BALAK RAM 37 Years Female SHIVPURI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1796 202211100094 SHABNAM ANSAR 44 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1797 202211100095 SHILPI AGRAHARI SATYANDRA 

AGRHARI
54 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA

1798 202211100096 BARKAT ALI FURQAN ALI 65 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1799 202211100097 KAISAR JAHAN W/O QAZIM 17 Years Female GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1800 202211100098 RAKESH KUMAR SINGH MARKANDEY SINGH 53 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1801 202211100099 INZA FATIMA KAZIM ALI 7 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1802 202211100100 PRITAM KUMAR UTTAM KUMAR 9 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1803 202211100101 MD. ASIF A. HAFEEZ 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1804 202210310034 VIDHI  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 67 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1805 202211100102 CHANDNI MD. IZHAR 39 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1806 202211100103 MOHD YUSUF RAMZAN ALI 40 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1807 202211100104 QASMI RAZA SADIQ RAZA 18 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1808 202211100105 MASEERA  BEGUM FIROZ ALI 32 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1809 202211040063 PRASHANT  KUMAR RAM KUMAR 49 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1810 202211100106 SUSHMA DHIRAMINDERA 24 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1811 202211100107 MUNNI DEVI SRI KISHAN 2 Years Female JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

1812 202211100108 NEERAJ BEHA LAL 39 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1813 202211100109 NASREEN W/O HAMID ALI 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1814 202211100110 POONAM JAIN HITESH KUMAR 27 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1815 202210290029 PRADEEP KUMAR HAWALDAR RAM 14 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1816 202211100111 ANUJ LALA RAM YADAV 15 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1817 202211100112 GAUHAR JAHAN LIYAQAT ALI 26 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1818 202211100113 SONAM VINOD 10 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1819 202211100114 SAYE NARAIN S/O RAM RAJ 18 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1820 202210290113 MOHD NAVED ALAM S/O ZIA ALAM 25 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1821 202211100115 JAYANT SINGH SOLANKITEJ BAHADUR SINGG20 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1822 202211100116 WARIS  ALI RASHID ALI 20 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALYA (SURGERY)
1823 202211100117 SHALNI MANOJ 25 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1824 202211100118 ZAREEN ZUBAIR 28 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1825 202211100119 SHAHEEN BANO MD. SHAMSHAD 21 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1826 202211100120 AFROJ JAHAN D/O SIRAJUDDIN 17 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1827 202211100121 SHASHEE SHIV KUMAR 17 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1828 202211100122 ISMA SHANSHA 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1829 202211100123 GAGAN  SINGH SURAJ SINGH 20 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1830 202211030015 GUDDA LALA 18 Years Male DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1831 202211100124 RAJAN KUMAR GAUTM RAM SURAT 60 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1832 202211100125 SATYA PRAKASH JAI PRAKSH 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1833 202211100126 URVASHI ANIL KUMAR 48 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1834 202211100127 SUNEETA PUTTI LAL 20 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1835 202211010087 VIKKY NISHAD LAL CHANDRA 

NISHAD
12 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA

1836 202211100128 JAVED  ALI MERAJ ALI 54 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1837 202211040066 RAMEEZ RAZA S/O MUSHTAQE 

AHMAD
17 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

1838 202211100129 ADITYA RAJ TRIPATHI SANJAY TRIPATHI 22 Years Male GOEL HOSTEL LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1839 202211100130 UJJUAL PANDEY KULDEEP PANDEY 13 Years Male JAIKA RESTORENT LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1840 202211090148 SNEHIL RASTOGI C/O A. K. MISHRA 28 Years Male MAHANAGER LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1841 202211050128 RIA SINGH MAHESH RAI 20 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
1842 202211090132 MEERA OJHA HARI SHANKAR 61 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
1843 202211100131 AMIT SAILENDRA 24 Years Male UTTARDHAUNA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1844 202208230084 SUMAN RAJ RANI 9 Years Female ANAURA KALAN LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
1845 202211100132 RUDRANSH RANJEET 11 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1846 202211100133 ROHIT MISHRA VIJAY KUMAR 28 Years Male TRIVENI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1847 202211100134 RANJANA MADAN PAL 21 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1848 202211100135 MOHD ZUBAIR S/O AJEEMULLAH 22 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1849 202211100136 NEHA CHAND 5 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1850 202211100137 NILESH CHAURASIA RAJI DEEN 

CHAURASIA
40 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

1851 202211100138 QAUSAR JAHAN W/O AFTAB AHMAD 35 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1852 202211100139 MOHD ARI MOHD AYYUIB 32 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
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1853 202211100140 AKHTARI CHUNNA 40 Years Female SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1854 202210200048 HARAN S/O JABIR 1 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
1855 202211100141 AJEET MISHRA J.R. MISHRA 18 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1856 202211100142 HUDA RIYAZUL 13 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1857 202210170116 ZAHID ALI NIYAZ ALI 50 Years Male SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1858 202211100143 PRATIBHA GAUTAM MOOLCHAND 

GAUTAM
14 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1859 202210220028 VIJAY KUMAR YADAV RAMANAND YADAV 19 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1860 202211100144 SAJEEVAN LAL JEEVAN LAL 18 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1861 202211100145 SUMIT KUMAR BIND PRABHUNARAYAN 

BIND
11 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew BAL ROGA

1862 202210270131 USHA KHANNA RAJESH KUMAR 54 Years Female SPRING GREEN LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
1863 202211100146 SONIYA KHURANA HARISH KHURANA 48 Years Female SPRING GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1864 202211100147 RAJ RANI SUMAN 37 Years Female ANAURAKALA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1865 202211100148 DEEPANJALI SANTOSH KUMAR 17 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1866 202211070139 HASHI PRABHA JAGDISH 35 Years Female R.K APPARTMENT LKOOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1867 202211100149 RUCHI SINGH SOUMYA 38 Years Female RAMSWAROOP SCHO LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1868 202211110001 DHAN  DEVI SHYAM LAL 50 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1869 202211110002 NOORI KASIM 19 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew CASUALTY
1870 202211110003 KM SNEHA MAURYA AJEET MAURYA 52 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
1871 202211110004 ASHISH KUMAR 

CHAUBEY
VISENDRA CHAVBEY38 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

1872 202211110005 ISTIYAQUE AHMAD S/O WALI MOHD 32 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew CASUALTY
1873 202211110006 GURU PRASAD S/O RAM SINGH 32 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew CASUALTY
1874 202211110007 SURAJ KUMAR YADAV ASHOK KUMAR 

YADAV
44 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1875 202211110008 KISHAN GOPAL GOPAL GUPTA 56 Years Male KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1876 202211010066 KAMINI W/O NANHE LAL 60 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
1877 202211030008 FAHMIDA W/O SHAHID 30 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1878 202211050050 RAM LALI S. NARAYAN 30 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1879 202211110009 SANDEEP KUMAR 

YADAV
SHANKAR YADAV 45 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1880 202211110010 SURYA PRAKASH 
YADAV

OM PRAKASH 
YADAV

15 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

1881 202211050070 SONU RAJA RAM 15 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1882 202211110011 NAZNEEN MOHD. IMRAN 23 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1883 202211110012 NIDHI BAITAN BAJPAI 20 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1884 202211110013 KISWAR JAHAN MOHD. UMAR 40 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1885 202211110014 MD.SAGEER  ALAM JAMAL ALAM 49 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1886 202211110015 SALMA W/O MOHD HAMID 30 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1887 202211110016 ARUN KUMAR YADAV SHIV THAL YADAV 12 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKINew BAL ROGA
1888 202211110017 FAQRUDEEN SHAHABUDEEN 66 Years Male KEWADI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1889 202211110018 BHARATI YADAV MANOJ YADAV 22 Years Female INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1890 202211110019 ROHIT KUMAR NISHAD AMRITLAL NISHAD 24 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
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1891 202211110020 SHEELA  SINGH PANKAJ SINGH 29 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1892 202211110021 AMIT KUMAR KISHOR KUMAR 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1893 202211110022 VINOD KUMAR PAL JAVAHAR PAL 17 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1894 202211110023 SHIVANI VATS BHASKAR MISHRA 19 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1895 202211110024 HIMMAT SINGH RAM SINGH 20 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1896 202211110025 NEERA CHAURAH A.P. CHAUHAN 40 Years Female HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1897 202211110026 RADHEY LAL MEVA LAL 42 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1898 202211050073 NEELAM KAMLESH 2 Years Male TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
1899 202211110027 SHAHID ALI MASOOQ ALI 10 Years Male SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1900 202211110028 MARIYA RAZI ABBAS 12 Years Female DHABA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1901 202211040025 NASRA HASAN AJAZ HASAN 21 Years Female GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1902 202211110029 SABIHA  ANJUM FAISAL ALI 49 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1903 202211110030 ASLAM S/O JALALUDDIN 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1904 202211050094 SATNARAYAN  BAJPAI DINKAR BAJPAI 66 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1905 202211110031 MOHD ANWAR  ALI SHAMSHER ALI 41 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New PANCHKARMA
1906 202211040018 RINKU SINGH S/O VINOD SINGH 30 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1907 202211110032 ZAMANAT HUSAIN RAZA HUSAIN 60 Years Male BARABANKI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
1908 202211110033 TAFSEER FATIMA HANEEF KHAN 30 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1909 202211010047 INZAMAM SHUAIB 14 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1910 202211110034 KISHAN DUDHNATH 12 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1911 202211110035 MAHIYA ASRAF ALI 43 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1912 202211110036 MD MAAZ S/O SHABBIR AHMAD20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1913 202211110037 SHRUTI  JAISWAL RAM JAISWAL 3 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1914 202211110038 MAHJABEEN TAHIR 30 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1915 202211110039 RAFEEQ AHMED NAZEER AHMED 50 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1916 202211110040 RAHIL DR. YASEEN 55 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1917 202211110041 SHABANA RIZVI MUZAAFAR MEHDI 26 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1918 202211110042 ASHUTOSH MISHRA RITURAJ MISHRA 18 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1919 202211050037 BARKAT ALI FURQAN ALI 65 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1920 202211110043 KISHAN SINGH RAM JI SIN H 42 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1921 202211110044 AQSHA MD. SAIF 42 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1922 202210310078 BACHU LAL RAM DAYAL 18 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1923 202211110045 KOMAL D/O OM PRAKASH 10 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
1924 202211110046 SANJAY KUMAR S/O OM PRAKASH 20 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1925 202211050093 ABDUL AZEEZ S/O ABDUL NAZEER 75 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1926 202211110047 RAJESH  PAL SANJAY PAL 18 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALYA (SURGERY)
1927 202211110048 BABLU MUNEER 41 Years Male RAHIMAPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1928 202211110049 MOHD YUNUS JAMAL AHMAD 43 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
1929 202211110050 RAFIUDDIN S/O MASOOM ALI 50 Years Male MATI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1930 202211050141 CHANDNI MD. IZHAR 13 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1931 202211110051 ANURADH RAM VILASH 35 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1932 202211040032 SUDDIQUI ISLAM 18 Years Male NEWADA HARDOIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1933 202211050040 SHASHEE SHIV KUMAR 17 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1934 202211110052 MADHU  BAJPAI B K BAJPAI 55 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
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1935 202211110053 FAHMIDA W/O SHAHID 30 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1936 202211110054 Z.M. RIZVI ALI ABBAS RIZVI 62 Years Male KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1937 202211110055 SASNKI LATE MUKUT BIHARI39 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1938 202211110056 SURAJ SONKAR BUDDHU LAL 

SONKAR
18 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1939 202211110057 SAIMA N.H. RIZVI 44 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1940 202211110058 PRIYA SRIVASTVA  NAVEEN SRIVASTVA23 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1941 202211110059 AMAN KUMAR SAHU DHAMENDRA 

KUMAR SAHU
19 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

1942 202211110060 PRABHATTKUMAR RAM MILAN 29 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1943 202211030098 ASHISH KUMAR 

CHAUBEY
VISENDRA CHAVBEY38 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA

1944 202211110061 GEETA DEVI SHIV MANGAL 16 Years Female JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1945 202211050017 RAM KISHOR SRI RAM LAL 48 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1946 202211110062 RAVISHNKAR YADAV VIJAYNATH YADAV 17 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1947 202211050058 MALKA  BEGUM YUSUF ALI 61 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1948 202211110063 QAMAR  JAHAN SABIR ALI 28 Years Female MEHAURA BARABANKI New PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1949 202211110064 RIZWAN S/O WAKIL 20 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1950 202211110065 NEELO BABLU 25 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1951 202211110066 RUHI JAVED 30 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1952 202211110067 SUSHEEL YADAV SHOBHNATH 36 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
1953 202211110068 GEETA PHAHLAD 15 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1954 202211110069 MANGLI  LAL BIRJU LAL 66 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1955 202211110070 MANOJ S/O MAHENDRA 15 Years Male RAHIMAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1956 202210310058 ABU ZAID S/O AFTAB ALAM 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
1957 202210310125 YASIR AHMAD S/O MOHD BARKAT 

ALI
20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

1958 202211050116 BISMILLHA MUNNA 60 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1959 202211110071 UMESH SONKAR SAHEBLAL 27 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
1960 202211110072 ANIL  SINGH AMIT SINGH 20 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1961 202211110073 ANAMIKA PUSHPENDRA 29 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1962 202211030024 NEERA  RASTOGI RAKESH RASTOGI 24 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1963 202211110074 ASHISH YADAV KHUSHIYAL 19 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1964 202211050117 HANEEF S/O KAJJAN 60 Years Male JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
1965 202211110075 ZULAIKHA SAFI 20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1966 202211050022 PREMWATI GUPTA B. PRASAD 50 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1967 202211110076 AZIM MAIKU 20 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1968 202211110077 BABITA GAUTAM VIJAY KUMAR 53 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
1969 202211110078 VRIJBHAN 

VISHWAKARMA
VIKRAMAJEETV 12 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew BAL ROGA

1970 202211110079 URMILA HIMANSHU 38 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1971 202211040111 MD. AZMAT IMAZUDEEN 19 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1972 202211110080 REENA OM PRAKESH 30 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1973 202211110081 SAROJNI  PAL ASHVINI PAL 62 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

1974 202211110082 MUBEEN  AHMAD JAMAL AHMAD 16 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
1975 202211050090 ALI AHAMD S/O MOHD MATEEN 65 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1976 202211110083 MOHD LAIQ  AHMAD SULEMAN AHMAD 20 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALYA (SURGERY)
1977 202211110084 DEEPAK UPADHYAY SANJAY UPADHYAY 22 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
1978 202211110085 SARLA  DEVI RAKESH KUMAR 30 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1979 202211110086 SHADAB KHAN S/O HAROON KHAN 19 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1980 202211110087 VIMLA  DEVI SURESH 49 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1981 202211110088 R.S.   GUPTA D GUPTA 60 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1982 202211110089 RAHUL KUMAR YADAV SURENDRA PRASAD 

YADAY
17 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

1983 202211110090 SANTOSH YADAV LALLA YADAV 47 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
1984 202211110091 FALAK ARIF MEHDI 22 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1985 202211050009 INJIL BURAIR 10 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
1986 202211110092 RUBY C.M. SINGH 17 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1987 202211050135 HUDA RIYAZUL 13 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1988 202211110093 PAWAN  KUMAR RAM KUMAR 33 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New SHALAKYA
1989 202211110094 SHAGUN SHUKLA DINESH CHANDRA 

SHUKLA
21 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

1990 202211110095 AVINASH SINGH RAJBAHADUR SINGH 18 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
1991 202211110096 NITANT ADITYA RAMAYAN SINHH 

YADAV
17 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

1992 202211050112 SABA PARVEEN D/O MD. RIZWAN 12 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
1993 202211050064 NARAIN  SHARMA DESH RAJ SHARMA 29 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1994 202211110097 SUMAN RAM SHANKAR 26 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1995 202211110098 MURLI DHAR GANGA DHAR 52 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
1996 202210310015 IMTIYAZ  ALI KAMRAN ALI 27 Years Male GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
1997 202211050084 NAMITA RAMESH SHANKAR 32 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
1998 202211110099 ROHIT SETH TRIBHUVAN SETH 30 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
1999 202211110100 ARCHANA NISHAD SHYAM BALI NISHAD50 Years Female CHANDAULI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
2000 202211110101 NASEER  ALI REHAN ALI 57 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2001 202211110102 SAWRABH UMESH 45 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2002 202211110103 PYARE LAL S/O RAM AVTAAR 35 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2003 202211110104 GAUHAR ABBASI W/O SUFIYAN 

ABBASI
35 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

2004 202211050051 SAJID  ALI RASHID ALI 66 Years Male GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2005 202211110105 NAZUK JAHAN HABIB HAIDER 21 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2006 202211050088 VIMLA  SARAN KAMLESH SARAN 40 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
2007 202211110106 TAJ BANO ABID ALI 43 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
2008 202211110107 MAMATA YADAV RAJENDRA  YADAV 22 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2009 202211050041 RANI KRISHNA KUMAR 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2010 202211110108 RAM KUMAR SATROHAN 30 Years Male RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2011 202211110109 VIBHA PRASHANT 43 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2012 202211110110 SABIHA D/O MD. IDREES 16 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2013 202211050115 URVASHI ANIL KUMAR 14 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

2014 202211110111 JALAL AGHA KAMAAL AGHA 20 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2015 202211050101 KAMLESH DABRU 4 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
2016 202211110112 FARHAN  ALI KAMRAN ALI 65 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2017 202211030116 AKASH KUMAR 

AGRAHARI
GANESH AGRAHARI 19 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2018 202211110113 DILIP  SAXSENA MANISH SAXENA 48 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2019 202211050039 SHEELA DEVI RAM KUMAR 60 Years Female JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2020 202211110114 RENU MANISH GOYAL 15 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2021 202211110115 DANISH  ALI KAMRAN ALI 40 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2022 202211050065 MOHD MUNEER HABIBUDDIN 49 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2023 202211110116 SHANTI W/O HAIDER 70 Years Female GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2024 202211110117 SADIQUE BELAL HAROON RASHEED 47 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2025 202211110118 SAROJ  GOPAL RAM GOPAL 5 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2026 202211110119 AYAN  ALI REHAN ALI 55 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2027 202210310112 SWETA KASHYAP PARKASH KASHYAP 48 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2028 202211050132 POOJA MAHESH 13 Years Female ALAMBAG LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2029 202211110120 SAKSHI RAI GHANSHYAMRRAI 55 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2030 202211010028 ARIF  ALI NADEEM ALI 66 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2031 202211110121 PINKI SUSHEEL MISHRA 24 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2032 202211110122 MEHJABI GUDDU 36 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2033 202211110123 SHAILESH KUMAR PRADEEP KUMAR 18 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2034 202211110124 AJAY  KUMAR NIMESH KUMAR 17 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2035 202211110125 SAMEER TIWARI SANJAY TIWARI 21 Years Male MATIYARI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2036 202211110126 DR PRITI R.K GUPTA 47 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2037 202211110127 SANTOSH SHUKLA B.L.SHUKLA 55 Years Male BALAGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2038 202211090148 SNEHIL RASTOGI C/O A. K. MISHRA 28 Years Male MAHANAGER LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2039 202211100150 SHAHNOOR D/O MOHD IDREES 17 Years Female JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2040 202211100151 ZUBAIDA A. HUSSAIN 15 Years Female JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2041 202211100152 SUJEET KUMAR YADAV VIKRAMA YADAV 18 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew CASUALTY
2042 202211100153 MASSAN ASSAN 20 Years Male SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2043 202211110128 SUDHANSHU SINGH RAM PRATAP SINGH 20 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2044 202209090145 PRAMOD MISHRA T N MISHRA 38 Years Male GITM LKOOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2045 202211110129 PRAMOD MISHRA T.N.MISHRA 38 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2046 202211110130 KANSHI RAM MUNESHWAR 

PRASAD
42 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2047 202211110131 KANTI YADAV PRADEEP KUMAR 38 Years Female ANAURA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2048 202211110132 KAVITA RAI DILIP KUMAR RAI 43 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2049 202211110133 SAMAR KANNAUJIA RAKESH KANNAUJIA 11 Years Male SEMRA MATIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2050 202211110134 KIRAN YADAV AKASH 60 Years Female ANAURA KALA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2051 202211110135 JIVISHA VINEET KUMAR 

SINGH
7 Years Female SAI APTT. LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

2052 202211110136 SUBHASH YADAV SREEPAL 30 Years Male JUGGAUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2053 202211110137 ARMAN SIDHIQUI FIROZ AHMAD 19 Years Male DEVA ROAD LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2054 202211110138 SARIKA VINEET 29 Years Female SAI APTT. LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

2055 202211110139 VIPIN P.K.VERMA 34 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2056 202211110140 SURYANSHI SINGH NIHARIKA GUPTA 11 Years Female JAIPURIA SCHOOL LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2057 202211110141 HARSHIT SINGH RAMADHAR SINGH 20 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2058 202211040147 ISHA SINGH VINAY PAL SINGH 70 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2059 202211110142 ADITYA KUMAR SIKANDAR YADAV 3.5 Years Male GOEL CITY LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2060 202211110143 ANKUSH KUMAR SIKANDAR YADAV 7 Years Male GOEL CITY LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2061 202211110144 AKASH SINGH RATAN KUMAR 

SINGH
22 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

2062 202211110145 ASHISH CHAUDHARY PRADOD KUMAR 
CHAUDGARY

18 Years Male GOEL HOSTAL LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2063 202211110146 REENA KUMARI SIKANDAR YADAV 27 Years Female GOEL CITY LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2064 202211110147 NEHA SRIVASTAV RAGHAVERDRA 

SRIVASTAVA
36 Years Female SHARDA NAGAR KANPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2065 202211110148 RAGHVENDRA 
SRIVASTAVA

NEHA SRIVASTAV 40 Years Male SHARDA NAGAR KANPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2066 202211110149 ASHA SARVESH YADAV 30 Years Female TILAKPURWA BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2067 202211110150 NASHIMA IRFAN 51 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2068 202211110151 MANISH SINGH SURENDRA SINGH 30 Years Male TRIPATI HOMES LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2069 202211110152 ARCHANA AGARWAL AJAY AGARWAL 52 Years Female JOPLING ROAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2070 202211110153 ARVIND SRIVASTAV LATE. VIVEKANAND 

SRIVASTAV
52 Years Male ALAHABAD ALAHABADNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2071 202211110154 RAVI VERMA PRAMOD KUMAR 19 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2072 202211110155 SAILENDRA PRASAD 

SHARMA
R.P SHARMA 32 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

2073 202211110156 S.C SRIVASTAV RENU SRIVASTAV 69 Years Male SAI APTT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2074 202211110157 NIRBHAY PANADEY SACHIDANAND 

PANDEY
19 Years Male GOEL HOSTAL LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

2075 202211110158 ISHIKA KAUR JASHVINDAR KAUR 18 Years Female GOEL GORLS HOSTA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2076 202211110159 SHUHANI KUSHWAHA VIJAY KUSHWAHA 17 Years Female GOEL GIRLS HOSTAL LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2077 202211120001 HASAN SHEKH TAIMOOR SHAIKH 23 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2078 202211120002 HASHMATUN  NEHAL 50 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2079 202211120003 SWETA KASHYAP PARKASH KASHYAP 48 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2080 202211120004 RAM SWAROOP LATE MAHAVEER 75 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2081 202211120005 RAGINEE YADAV JAMUNA PRASAD 

YADAV
58 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

2082 202211120006 TIKA RAM BABU RAM 32 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2083 202211120007 YASMEEN NADEEM 35 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2084 202211120008 SAMEERA  BANO ARIF ALI 25 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2085 202211120009 NAZREEN D/O MD SHAFIQ 18 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2086 202211120010 SUNIL YADAV PREM CHAND 

YADAV
30 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2087 202211120011 SEEMA BANO MD. MUSHEER 31 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2088 202211010025 KAMLESH  PANDEY AMAR PANDEY 62 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2089 202211120012 MUNNA  KHAN AKRAM KHAN 63 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
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2090 202211120013 RAHULPAL SITARAMPAL 45 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2091 202211120014 GUDDA LALA 18 Years Male DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2092 202211120015 FARHAN KHAN S/O IRFAN KHAN 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2093 202211120016 QAIYYUM TUFAIL 29 Years Male RAHIMAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2094 202211050011 CHANDRESH KR YADAV DINESH CHANDRA 

YADAV
32 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2095 202211050123 GIRISH 
KUMARSSRIVASTAV

SUSHIL KUMAR 19 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

2096 202211120017 RAMSHA KHAN WASIM JAMAL KHAN23 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2097 202211120018 PARVEEN  BEGUM SALEEM ALI 30 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2098 202211120019 GHAN SHYAM LAXMAN 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2099 202211120020 SABIHUN NISA W/O RUSTAM 45 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2100 202211120021 SAEEDA HASHIM ALI 21 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2101 202211120022 GOKUL  PRASAD RAJU PRASAD 33 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2102 202211120023 RABAB JAHAN HASAN ABBAS 16 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2103 202211120024 SHAHID MD. ISMAIL 2 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2104 202211120025 ZAFAR ALI QASIM 30 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2105 202211120026 ISMAIL MUNNA 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2106 202211120027 FATIMA MUMTAZ 42 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2107 202211120028 MOHD ASIF  ALI IKRAM ALI 45 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2108 202211040094 PUSHPA  DEVI SANJAY SHARMA 65 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2109 202211120029 MRS. JASWANT MR. JASWANT 32 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2110 202211010054 MANAN RIZWAN 13 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2111 202211050106 BABITA SANJAY 10 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld BAL ROGA
2112 202211010085 POOJA  PANDEY AMIT PANDEY 54 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2113 202210310121 MADIHA KHAN D/O M.AHMAD KHAN 20 Years Female KURSI SITAPUROld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2114 202211120030 ATMESH PANDEY TRIBHUWAN 

PANDEY
45 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

2115 202210310046 MEHAR JAHAN SHAHID HUSAIN 45 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2116 202210310059 HARSHIT HARISH CHAND 20 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2117 202211120031 MUBARAK BEGUM MD SALEEM 40 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew PANCHKARMA
2118 202211050067 VIJAY KUMAR YADAV RAMANAND YADAV 19 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2119 202211120032 NEERAJ YADAV VIJAY BHADUR 44 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2120 202211010058 FURQAN  ALI REHAN ALI 35 Years Male PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
2121 202211120033 ALI ASGAR  ANSARI SHAFEEQ ANSARI 42 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2122 202211120034 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV RAJENDRA P YADAV 19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2123 202211120035 R.P. CHOUHAN PAHLWAN SINGH 65 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2124 202211120036 SHAILJA SINGH RAMSHANKAR 

SINGH
18 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

2125 202211120037 SUDDIQUI ISLAM 18 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2126 202211040097 HEENA D/O MOHD KADEER 16 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2127 202211120038 BABY ABDUL RAZZAQ 38 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2128 202211120039 ZEENAT JUMAI 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2129 202210310051 ASHADI KHATOON SAKEER AHMED 60 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld PANCHKARMA
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2130 202211120040 LAILA MD. SAIF 43 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2131 202211120041 HARSHIT HARISH CHAND 20 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2132 202210310077 MAMTA PAL LALJI PAL 52 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
2133 202211120042 AKANSHA MUKUL 1 Years Female GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2134 202211010042 AZEEZ BANO MUSTAQ AHMAD 30 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2135 202211120043 SHAMEEM RSHAD 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2136 202210310028 MANOJ KUMAR YADAV BHAIYA LAL YADAV 20 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2137 202211010015 PRASHANT KU   

KUSHWAHA
RAMACHAL 
KUSHWAHA

10 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA

2138 202211120044 NEELAM KAMLESH 2 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2139 202211010059 SHUBHAM RAI GANESH KUMAR RAI 62 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2140 202211120045 BHUGAI PRASAD URAI 70 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2141 202211120046 POOJA PAL JAYPARKASH PAL 13 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2142 202211010108 RAM VISHWAKARMA LAL BAHADUR 

VISHWAKAR
48 Years Male BADEL BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2143 202211120047 BUSHRA BASHEER JHASAN 16 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2144 202211120048 GOVIND YADAV TEJBAHADUR 

YADAV
18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2145 202211120049 DHANANJAY YADAV VINAY KUMAR 
YADAV

17 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2146 202211120050 ANKIT SINGH LAVA SINGH 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2147 202211120051 YASIR AHMAD S/O MOHD BARKAT 

ALI
20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2148 202211120052 SHAISHTA TABASSUM Z.H. RIZVI 28 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2149 202211120053 ADNAN MD. IRFAN KHAN 2 Years Male LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2150 202211120054 NATTHA HOGAI 45 Years Male BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2151 202211120055 A.  REHMAN BASHEER RAHMAN 66 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2152 202210310040 ISMAIL MUNNA 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2153 202211010141 PALLU MOHIT 15 Years Male INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2154 202211120056 KALLO RAFEEQ 60 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2155 202211040098 USHA  DEVI NIRAJ SINGH 61 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2156 202211120057 KM SANGEETA 

PRAJAPATI
RAJKUMAR 
PRAJAPATI

15 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2157 202211120058 SHEEBA HASNAIN 39 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2158 202211120059 MOHAMMAD AKEEB MEHDI HAIDER 18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2159 202211120060 MINHAAZ S/O K. AKRAM 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2160 202211120061 SONI HASEEN AHMED 38 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2161 202211120062 TANIYA MOHD AZAD 11 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2162 202211120063 RUCHI SHARMA AMAR JEET SHARMA 23 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2163 202211120064 ABIDA W/O SAMEER 30 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2164 202210310074 DIGVIJAY RAJBHAR DASHRATH 19 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2165 202211120065 ANWAR FATIMA RASHID ALI 48 Years Female NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2166 202211120066 ATULLTIWARI PREM SHANKAR 

TIWARI
19 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

2167 202210310054 SABA KAIFI 22 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
2168 202211120067 MAMTA PYARAY LAL 45 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2169 202211010094 DEEPAK YADAV RAMESH CHANDRA 

YADAV
12 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA

2170 202211120068 SHIKHA  GUPTA SANTOSH GUPTA 65 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2171 202211010013 AVDH BIHARI BIHARI LALF 50 Years Male SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
2172 202211120069 KHURSHEED  AHMAD FURKAAN AHMAD 45 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2173 202211120070 FAIZ ALI SHAHADAT ALI 11 Years Male SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2174 202211120071 ABDUL BASIT KHAN S/O ABDUL KALEEM 

KHAN
18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2175 202211120072 NARENDRA KUMAR HIRA LAL 19 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2176 202211120073 AJAY KUMAR YADAV RAMASARE YADAV 20 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2177 202210310024 ALI ASGAR  ANSARI SHAFEEQ ANSARI 42 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2178 202211120074 SARLA PANDEY S.K. PANDEY 30 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2179 202211120075 DINKAR  SAHU SANJAY SAHU 66 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2180 202211010126 BABA  SINGH ARJUN SINGH 51 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
2181 202211120076 MOHAMMAD AAMIR S/O ALI HASAN 20 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2182 202211120077 SUNEETA DEVI W/O BALAK RAM 37 Years Female SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2183 202210310095 RAZIYA SHAHEEN SAJJAD 25 Years Female AMITY LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2184 202211120078 AYESHA HASHMI EKRAM HASHMI 62 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2185 202211120079 JALAL KHAN MUKHTAR AHMAD 29 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2186 202210310063 KRANTI DEVI LAL SAHAB 46 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2187 202211120080 AMIR SHAMS ANSARI S/O NISAR AHAMD 

ANSARI
20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2188 202211120081 UZMA W/O SAKOOR ALI 38 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2189 202211120082 PRADEEP KUMAR HAWALDAR RAM 38 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2190 202211120083 RAZIYA MUMTAZ HUSSAIN 45 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2191 202211120084 AZMI d/oARIF 11 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2192 202211120085 FATIMA  BANO AFAQ ALI 27 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2193 202211120086 BACHU LAL RAM DAYAL 18 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2194 202211010053 POONAM  SINGH AJIT SINGH 29 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2195 202211010144 SHASHEE SHIV KUMAR 17 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2196 202211120087 SUKHI LAL RATNA KAR 45 Years Male SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2197 202211120088 USHA  DEVI NIRAJ SINGH 61 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2198 202211120089 YAQUB ALI AYYUB ALI 45 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2199 202211120090 SUBUHI Z.HASAN 25 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2200 202211120091 QAMRUN NISA NAFEES ABBAS 36 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2201 202210310109 VINITA W/O SUKH DEV 30 Years Female GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2202 202211120092 GUDIYA  PANDEY ABHISHEK PANDEY 56 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2203 202211120093 JAMEELA KHATOON ZAHID ALI 50 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2204 202211010039 RENU YADAV RAMASHANKAR 

YADAV
35 Years Female NEW BASTI LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

2205 202211010009 FATHA MOHD ALI MOHD 71 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2206 202211010138 SHIV PYARI SUKH DEV 27 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

2207 202211120094 LAKSHAMI MAURYA RAM JATAN 
MAURYA

15 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

2208 202211120095 MD ASIF KHAN S/O MR. JAVED 20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2209 202211120096 TASVEER FATIMA HANEEF KHAN 29 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2210 202211010010 MAHMOOD AFZAL S/O MOHD HADIS 19 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2211 202210310055 LALLU PRASAD KISHAN CHAND 60 Years Male SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
2212 202211120097 RAKESH KUMAR 

CHAUHAN
AMARBAHADUR 
CHAUHAN

43 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA

2213 202211120098 MD AKEER ABBAS S/O ABBAS ALI 20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2214 202211120099 ACHAL  TIWARI YASH TIWARI 70 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2215 202211120100 GUL BANO CHUNNE 22 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2216 202211120101 ALOK  TRIPATI NAVEEN TRIPATHI 62 Years Male PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2217 202211120102 RAZI HAIDAR TYAFSEER HAIDER 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2218 202211010073 NARENDR RAM ASREY 16 Years Male UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2219 202211120103 NEHA PATEL MAHENDRA PATEL 40 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
2220 202211120104 ZEBA ZABID ALI 12 Years Female JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2221 202211120105 SAKEEL AHMAD S/O AHMAD ALI 50 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2222 202211120106 MD.JAVED NAJMUL HASAN 30 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2223 202211120107 SOBRAN LAL ODHAN LAL 49 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2224 202211120108 MAMTA GAUTAM VIRENDRA KUMAR 

GAUTAM
15 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

2225 202211120109 PUTTI LAL DAULAT RAM 55 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2226 202211120110 REHMAT LATE. H. KHAN 70 Years Male BARABANKI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
2227 202211120111 MEHAR  JAHAN KAMRAN 58 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2228 202211120112 YAZDA PAPPU 27 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2229 202211120113 ASHWANI SINGH JAI SINGH 18 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2230 202211120114 KHUSHI YOUSUF 30 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2231 202211120115 AFTAB MEHTAB 18 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2232 202211120116 WASEEM SHAMIM AHMAD 60 Years Male RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2233 202211120117 VIDHI  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 67 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2234 202211010092 MARIYA RAZI ABBAS 12 Years Female DHABA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
2235 202211120118 BALRAM S/O RAJRAJ YADAV 35 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2236 202211120119 AMIT  KUMAR RAM KUMAR 62 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2237 202211120120 RAM  KUMAR RACHIT KUMAR 51 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2238 202211120121 ANAMIKA SINGH RAJENDRA SINGH 44 Years Female JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2239 202211120122 JAGDIS PRASAD HARSH 50 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2240 202211120123 ISHTIYAQ MOHD AZEEZ HASAN18 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2241 202211010014 NAMITA RAMESH SHANKAR 32 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
2242 202211120124 RINKU SINGH S/O VINOD SINGH 30 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2243 202211120125 MALKA KHAN N. DEEN 50 Years Female SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2244 202211120126 BABLESH S/O RAM CANDRA 

VERMA
18 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2245 202211120127 JUGAL VISHWAKARMA SACHCHIDA NAND 25 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2246 202211120128 ABU ZAID S/O AFTAB ALAM 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

2247 202211120129 VINET YADAV PARASNATH YADAV 42 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2248 202211120130 RAZI HAIDER RAZA HAIDER 42 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2249 202211120131 MANTOSH RAM SAVITRI DEVI 40 Years Male DULAHNI CHHAPRA New SHALYA (SURGERY)
2250 202211120132 CHAMPAKALI AJAY YADAV 60 Years Female GOHALIA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2251 202211120133 RAKESH KHUSHI RAM 41 Years Male BHARAT GAS LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2252 202211120134 MANJARI VERMA GIRJA SHANKAR 32 Years Female SILVERLINE APTT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2253 202211120135 VIVEK SINGH JANARDAN SINGH 37 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2254 202211120136 A.K. SINGH R.G. SINGH 54 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2255 202211120137 SANNO DEVI RAMESH KUMAR 25 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2256 202211120138 LAXMI YADAV PRAMOD YADAV 37 Years Female ANAURAKALA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2257 202211110133 SAMAR KANNAUJIA RAKESH KANNAUJIA 11 Years Male SEMRA MATIYARI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
2258 202211040134 MEENU TIWARI C/O DR. ALOK 

MISHRA
48 Years Female INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

2259 202211120139 RAJ PATEL SUNIL PATEL 19 Years Male BBD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2260 202211120140 RITIKA SINGH RAKESH KUMAR 18 Years Female GOEL GIRLS HOSTAL LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2261 202211120141 SUNIL KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 18 Years Male GIPS NEW LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2262 202211100130 UJJUAL PANDEY KULDEEP PANDEY 13 Years Male JAIKA RESTORENT LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
2263 202211120142 PRINCE RAJENDRA PRASAD 18 Years Male PARASI NAGAR MAUNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2264 202211120143 YATHARTH GUPTA NRIPENDRA 20 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2265 202211120144 NARENDRA SINGH NANHE SINGH 41 Years Male NARANDI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2266 202211120145 RAJ ADMYA VINEET MISHRA 4 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2267 202211120146 ZARA AHMAD MOHD SHOAIB 28 Years Female SALIMAR MANNAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2268 202211120147 SUNITA RAM NARAYAN 35 Years Female MATIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2269 202211110150 NASHIMA IRFAN 51 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2270 202211120148 RAJ DEEPU 8 Years Male SATRIK BARABANKINew BAL ROGA
2271 202211120149 K.K. SHUKLA B.D SHUKLA 35 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2272 202211120150 ANNU MISHRA R.C.MISHRA 55 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2273 202211120151 KM ANITA BHARTEE CHANDRASHEKHAR 

AZAD
16 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew CASUALTY

2274 202211120152 MOHD FAHEEM S/O KADIR AHMAD 20 Years Male MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2275 202211120153 JWALA PRASAD PARASNATH YADAV 16 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew CASUALTY
2276 202211120154 DIWAS SHYAM NARAYAN 20 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2277 202211120155 MOHD SHUAIB KHAN IMTIYAZ ALI 20 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2278 202211130001 KIRAN YADAV AKASH 60 Years Female ANAURAKALA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2279 202211130002 NIRBHAY PANDEY SACHIDANAND 

PANDEY
19 Years Male GOEL HOSTAL LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

2280 202211130003 FARHAN ALAM SHAH ALAM 23 Years Male TAMKUHI KUSHINAGARNew CASUALTY
2281 202211130004 NEERAJ VERMA RAVI KISHORE 

VERMA
55 Years Male ARJUNGANJ LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

2282 202211130005 HEMANT RAI DR.PRANAV 50 Years Male MANAS VIHAR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2283 202211130006 SHADHANA RAI HEMANT RAI 48 Years Female MANAS VIHAR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2284 202211130007 KUNWAR PRATAP 

SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR 
SINGH

22 Years Male BCCRK APTT. LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

2285 202211130008 DHARMENDRA MISHRA RAM KUMAR 
MISHRA

30 Years Male SITAPUR SITAPURNew CASUALTY

2286 202211130009 SARVAJEET  SINGH DHIRENDRA KUMAR 51 Years Male RAJENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2287 202211130010 SHAIL SINGH VEERPAL SINGH 48 Years Female RAMGARH COLONY LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2288 202211130011 VEERPAL SINGH SHAI SINGH 51 Years Male RAMGARH COLONY LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2289 202211130012 SATENDRA KUMAR CHETRAM 30 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2290 202211130013 RAJESH MALIKHE PRASAD 25 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2291 202211130014 ANJALI PULASHT 19 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2292 202211130015 SAVITA PULASHT 40 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2293 202211130016 RIMSHA KHAN SAJAL KUMARI 18 Years Female BCCRK APTT. LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2294 202211130017 SHANKAR LAL TIWARI SAVITRI 62 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2295 202211130018 DEEPAK DURGA PRASAD 34 Years Male GANDHI NAGAR BARABANKINew CASUALTY
2296 202211130019 KRISHNA DEEPAK 13 Years Male GANDHI NAGAR BARABANKINew CASUALTY
2297 202211140001 SUNIL KUMAR MR KUMAR 30 Years Male AKBARPUR AMBEDKARNAGARNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2298 202211140002 SUPRITA  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 43 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2299 202211140003 RAM VISHWAKARMA LAL BAHADUR 

VISHWAKAR
48 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew CASUALTY

2300 202211140004 NEETU  AWASTI RAJU AWASTHI 65 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2301 202211140005 HANEEF S/O KAJJAN 60 Years Male JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2302 202211140006 RAJ RANI BABU 50 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2303 202211140007 GIRISH 

KUMARSSRIVASTAV
SUSHIL KUMAR 19 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew CASUALTY

2304 202211140008 PRASHANT SRIVASTAVAPRADEEP SRI 
ASTAVA

20 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2305 202211140009 NASREEN W/O HAMID ALI 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2306 202211140010 ZIKRA KHAN JALAL HHMAD KHAN20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2307 202211140011 CHANDA BEGUM AMMAR RIZVI 70 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2308 202211140012 SHAZIA  BANO ILIYAS ALI 44 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2309 202211140013 ANKUSH NISHAD ARVIND NISHAD 20 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2310 202211140014 SHAHNAZ  BANO IMRAN AHMAD 65 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2311 202211140015 RABIYA D/O SAMSUDDIN 14 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2312 202211140016 ADAB RIZVI MANZAR RIZVI 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2313 202211070032 SONI HASEEN AHMED 14 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2314 202211140017 MOHD ZUBAIR S/O AJEEMULLAH 22 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2315 202211140018 NARENDR RAM ASREY 16 Years Male UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2316 202211140019 RAM CHANDERA  RAI M K RAI 65 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2317 202211140020 RAJAN KUMAR GAUTM RAM SURAT 60 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2318 202211140021 MOHD YOUSAF KIDWAI S/O MOHD SAIF 38 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2319 202211140022 PREMWATI GUPTA B. PRASAD 50 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2320 202211080090 SABA KAIFI 22 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2321 202211050137 AKHTARI CHUNNA 40 Years Female SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
2322 202211140023 NANHU BEGUM HANID HUSSAIN 60 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2323 202211140024 BRIJESH SHARMA RAMESH SHARMA 26 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2324 202211140025 RAJU PAPPU 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
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2325 202211140026 NEHA CHAND 5 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2326 202211140027 RAM DULARE S/O LATE MAIKU LAL70 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2327 202211080009 AZMI d/oARIF 11 Years Female GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
2328 202211140028 SHUBHAM RAI GANESH KUMAR RAI 62 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2329 202211140029 SANJAY JAI RAM 18 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2330 202211040073 MOHD IKBAL S/O SHEIKH 

SAFIIULLAH
20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

2331 202211020071 SHABLI M.M. ZAIDI 36 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2332 202211140030 BIHARI LAL RAM LAL 56 Years Male SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2333 202211140031 ASIFA W/O AZMAT ALI 14 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2334 202211140032 KM JYOTI GUPTA RAMESH CHANDRA 

GUPTA
23 Years Female SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALAKYA

2335 202211140033 NIRMAL KUMAR MANOJ KUMAR 25 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2336 202211140034 ZAREENA  BANO YASEEN ALI 35 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2337 202211140035 RAJKUMAR PAL LALCHAND PAL 45 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2338 202211140036 SANJAY KUAMR CHADA LAL 30 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2339 202211140037 SHANKAR RAM   KUMAR 47 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2340 202211140038 VISHAL SINGH VIPIN KUMAR SINGH 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2341 202211020050 MD AKEER ABBAS S/O ABBAS ALI 20 Years Male KURSI SITAPUROld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2342 202211140039 ABID HUSAIN S/O MOHD HUSAIN 

SIDDIQUI
19 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2343 202211140040 MOHD RAZI MOHD HAQI 20 Years Male SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2344 202211070120 SANDEEP KUMAR 

YADAV
SHANKAR YADAV 15 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

2345 202211140041 FATHA MOHD ALI MOHD 71 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2346 202211140042 JAYA KAMAL RAJ 36 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2347 202211140043 KRISHNA KUMAR PUTTI LAL 17 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2348 202211140044 RAHUL KUMAR SHIVMOHAN 

CHAUHAN
26 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2349 202211140045 SANJEEV SETH GANESH SETH 12 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew BAL ROGA
2350 202211140046 PRASHANT YADAV PARASNATH YADAV 19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2351 202211080119 BACHU LAL RAM DAYAL 18 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2352 202211140047 PARVEEN MEHRAJ 40 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2353 202211070123 MOHD ANWAR  ALI SHAMSHER ALI 41 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old PANCHKARMA
2354 202211140048 MONI  GUPTA DEEPAK GUPTA 18 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2355 202211140049 RUKAIYA W/O SUHAIL 23 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2356 202211080039 AKBAR ALI ABDUL RAHEEM 25 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
2357 202211040008 TIKA RAM BABU RAM 32 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
2358 202211140050 SANDIYA RAVI KUMAR 40 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2359 202211140051 KASHIF ARIF HUSAIN 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2360 202211140052 MOHD ZAHEER SAEED 18 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2361 202211140053 KANEEZ-E-ZEHRA NASIR HUSAIN 40 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2362 202211140054 UMESH SINGH I.P. SINGH 47 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

2363 202211140055 DEEPAK PRAJAPATI SURENDRA PRATAP 
PRAJA

40 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA

2364 202211140056 POOJA  PANDEY AMIT PANDEY 54 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2365 202211140057 MALKA  BEGUM YUSUF ALI 61 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2366 202211070029 RIZWAN S/O WAKIL 20 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2367 202211140058 VARSHA VIKRAM 40 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2368 202211140059 FAREED MD. JAMIF 20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2369 202211140060 SHAREEFUN  BANO JAMAL ALI 23 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2370 202211140061 KAJAL RAJKUMAR 1 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2371 202211140062 NAFEES BANO HANNA 35 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2372 202211140063 SONU RAJA RAM 32 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2373 202211140064 MUSKAN RIZWAN 1 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2374 202211140065 MITHILESH KUMAR LALBAHADUR 

YADAV
19 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2375 202211140066 SEEMA DIVYANSHU 48 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2376 202211080120 HASHMATUN  NEHAL 50 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2377 202211020076 NOMAN S/ORANZAN 1 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
2378 202211140067 RANI KRISHNA KUMAR 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2379 202211140068 TANIYET INAYET ALI 23 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2380 202211140069 KAMINI W/O NANHE LAL 60 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2381 202211140070 MUSKAN  ANSARI ASHFAQ ANSARI 33 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2382 202211140071 REHANA W/O RAIS AHMAD 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2383 202211140072 NAEEM AHMAD RAIS AHMAD 19 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2384 202211140073 CHNDRA BHAN  SINGH VEERENDR SINGH 50 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2385 202211140074 KAMLA SUNDAR 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2386 202211140075 ABDUL AZEEZ S/O ABDUL NAZEER 75 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2387 202211030103 ISTIYAQUE AHMAD S/O WALI MOHD 32 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
2388 202211140076 ASHRAF S/O MATIULLAH 28 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SHALAKYA
2389 202211070117 MD AKEER ABBAS S/O ABBAS ALI 20 Years Male KURSI SITAPUROld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2390 202211140077 SYED NASIR RAZA MR.MOHD RAZA 40 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2391 202211080107 SHEEBA HASNAIN 13 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2392 202211020022 ANAMIKA PUSHPENDRA 14 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2393 202211080046 HARSHIT HARISH CHAND 20 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2394 202211140078 RUPESH S/O R.K SHARMA 17 Years Male MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2395 202211140079 BABU RAM S/O PAPPU 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
2396 202211020029 MOHAMMAD AKEEB MEHDI HAIDER 18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2397 202211140080 BABLI W/O GOKARAN 28 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2398 202211080109 SEEMA BANO MD. MUSHEER 31 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2399 202211140081 NAYAB JAHAN MOHD WASHI 40 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2400 202211140082 NEERAJ  KUMAR PRAMOD KUMAR 57 Years Male GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2401 202211140083 RABIYA KHATOON GULAM NABI 70 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2402 202211140084 BABA  SINGH ARJUN SINGH 51 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2403 202211140085 RENU YADAV RAMASHANKAR 

YADAV
35 Years Female NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

2404 202211140086 VARTIKA PANDEY SURESH CHANDRA 
PANDEY

33 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

2405 202211140087 SHADAB  ALI JAMAL ALI 40 Years Male BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2406 202211140088 UTTAM SINGH S/O BHAROSEY 47 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2407 202211140089 KM KIRAN SHIV KUMAR 10 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2408 202211140090 AKASH KUMAR 

AGRAHARI
GANESH AGRAHARI 19 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2409 202211020106 RAVISHNKAR YADAV VIJAYNATH YADAV 17 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2410 202211140091 SANTOSH KUMAR S/O RAM NARAIN 26 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2411 202211140092 MUNNI BHAI LAL 70 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2412 202211080125 TASVEER FATIMA HANEEF KHAN 29 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2413 202211020075 DILIP  SAXSENA MANISH SAXENA 48 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
2414 202211080021 RAZI HAIDAR TYAFSEER HAIDER 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2415 202211140093 GUDIYA RAM DEEN 20 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2416 202211140094 TABASSUM W/O MUNAWAR 38 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
2417 202211080043 ISMAIL MUNNA 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2418 202211140095 DOLLY SHUKLA RAJESH KUMAR 17 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2419 202211140096 VIMLA  SARAN KAMLESH SARAN 40 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2420 202211140097 SABIR ALI SHAKIR ALI 44 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2421 202211140098 ARJUN SHIV PAL 11 Years Male SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2422 202211030072 ZAREENA  BANO YASEEN ALI 35 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
2423 202211140099 SARKAR SADAQ ALI 20 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2424 202211140100 NIDHI  GUPTA RAHUL GUPTA 42 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2425 202211140101 SHIVPRASAD NISHAD ULGEN NISHAD 20 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2426 202211080124 PUTTI LAL DAULAT RAM 55 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2427 202211020090 RAHIL DR. YASEEN 15 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2428 202211140102 SAVITRI SIYA RAM 48 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2429 202211020092 VARSHA VIKRAM 40 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
2430 202211140103 MAHMOOD AFZAL S/O MOHD HADIS 19 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2431 202211080029 TIKA RAM GANGA RAM 52 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2432 202211140104 ABDUL SATTAR LATE. BASHEER 70 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2433 202211140105 FATEH AHMAD S/O A.A WARSI 21 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2434 202211140106 SHADAB  ALI REHAN ALI 70 Years Male PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2435 202211140107 MOHD AHMAD S/O M.Z ANSARI 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2436 202211140108 AKHILESH YADAV HIRALAL YADAV 50 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2437 202211140109 SURENDRA  KUMAR VIMAL KUMAR 57 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2438 202211020066 MOHD NIHAL MD. JAVED 7 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
2439 202211030064 SHANTI W/O HAIDER 70 Years Female GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2440 202211140110 CHARU YADAV RAMBACHAN 

YADAV
25 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2441 202211140111 POONAM  MISHRA SANJAY MISHRA 63 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2442 202211140112 SHILPI AGRAHARI SATYANDRA 

AGRHARI
54 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA

2443 202211140113 MANISHA CHUNNI LAL 3 Years Female ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

2444 202211140114 SHIV PRAKASH PAL DAYA RAM PAL 25 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2445 202211140115 GORIA NAWAB BABU SAHAB 50 Years Male JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2446 202211020052 RITIKA SINGH HARIKESH SINGH 27 Years Female CHANDAULI BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
2447 202211140116 VIVEK KUMAR SHUKLA SURYADATT 

SHUKLA
10 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

2448 202211140117 MOHD. EZAM S/O SHEIKH M. 
KAMAL

19 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

2449 202211080115 SAMEERA  BANO ARIF ALI 25 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2450 202211080086 MAMTA PYARAY LAL 15 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2451 202211140118 MOHIT KUMAR YAD PREM CHANDRA 

YADAV
48 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew PANCHKARMA

2452 202211140119 SHAKIRA BANO W/O FURQAN ALI 22 Years Female RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2453 202211140120 SHIVANGI SINGH BAL RAM SINGH 20 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2454 202211070113 KOMAL D/O OM PRAKASH 10 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
2455 202211140121 BISMILLHA MUNNA 60 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2456 202211020043 RABIYA D/O SAMSUDDIN 14 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2457 202211140122 FAREEDA  BEGUM JAMAL ALI 63 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2458 202211140123 BABLI W/O SHIV RATAN 20 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2459 202211070129 FARHAN  ALI KAMRAN ALI 65 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2460 202211140124 PRADEEP KUM R PAL JAGNNATH PAL 20 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2461 202211140125 AVDH BIHARI BIHARI LALF 50 Years Male SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2462 202211140126 JANNAT  BANO FAISAL ALI 42 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2463 202211030019 NAZNEEN MOHD. IMRAN 23 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2464 202211140127 ALQAMA N.REHMAN 20 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2465 202211080020 MEHAR  JAHAN KAMRAN 58 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
2466 202211140128 NILESH MEVALAL 18 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2467 202211020059 RAJESH  PAL SANJAY PAL 18 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2468 202211140129 INDU GUPTA W/O JUGAL KISHOR 45 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2469 202211140130 KALAWATI RAJENDRA SINGH 45 Years Female KOTWA SARA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2470 202211140131 BINDESHWARI SHIV BAHADUR 40 Years Female AMANIGANJ AYODHYANew PANCHKARMA
2471 202211140132 FARHAN ALAM SHAH ALAM 23 Years Male TAMKUHI ROAD KUSHINAGARNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2472 202211140133 ABHIGYAN ASHVARYA 

SRIVASTAV
3 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

2473 202211140134 KIRAN AISHWARYA 35 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2474 202211140135 SUSHMITA SRIVASTAVA DR. AVINASH 

CHANDRA 
SRIVASTAVA

42 Years Female GAMCH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA

2475 202211140136 GUL PYARE PINTOO 75 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2476 202211140137 PARWATI GANGA RAM YADAV 70 Years Female JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2477 202211140138 KESHANA GANGA RAM YADAV 85 Years Female JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2478 202211140139 ASHA DEVI ASHOK 45 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2479 202211140140 NIRMALA SRIVASTAVA ABHISHEK 

SRIVASTAVA
58 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2480 202211140141 SARVAJEET SINGH DHIRENDRA KUMAR 51 Years Male RAJENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

2481 202211140142 OM PRAKASH GUPTA PREMCHAND 
PRASAD

62 Years Male OMEGA GREENS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2482 202211140143 RAJENDRA SINGH HARIVANSH SINGH 57 Years Male ATRAULI AZAMGARHNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2483 202211140144 RAM PRATAP SINGH BIKANT DEVI 69 Years Male KHAGA FATEHPURNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2484 202211110133 SAMAR KANNAUJIA RAKESH KANNAUJIA 11 Years Male SEMRA MATIYARI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
2485 202211140145 KIRAN KANODIA RADHA AGARWAL 56 Years Female VINEETKHAND GOMT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2486 202211140146 PHOOL CHAND SINGH YOGENDRA PRASAD 63 Years Male JANKIPURAM LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2487 202211140147 PHOOL KUMARI RAM SINGH 63 Years Male NARANDI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2488 202211120144 NARENDRA SINGH NANHE SINGH 41 Years Male NARANDI LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
2489 202211140148 ASHFAQ AHMAD NASEER AHMAD 42 Years Male VELHRA BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2490 202211140149 ASHISH YADAV RAMESH 24 Years Male BARABANKI BARABANKI`New SHALYA (SURGERY)
2491 202211100134 RANJANA MADAN PAL 21 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
2492 202211140150 ADMYA VATS AVINASH PRASAD 6 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2493 202211140151 AVINASH MISHRA SUBHASH CHANDRA 

MISHRA
36 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2494 202211140152 LAXMI SAHU DUKHI LAL SAHU 20 Years Female RAIBARELI RAIBARELINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2495 202210310146 MATHURA PRASAD LAXMI KANT 77 Years Male GOHLIA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2496 202211140153 RIMSHA KHAN SAJAL KUMARI 18 Years Male BCCRK APTT. LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2497 202211140154 TEJ SHWETA 2.5 Month Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2498 202210140134 VINODINI SRIKANT SRIVASTAV67 Years Female PREM NAGAR ALAMB LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2499 202211140155 PIYUSH MISHRA PRABHUNATH 

MISHRA
13 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2500 202211140156 SWETA SINGH SHUKHDEV SINGH 19 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2501 202211140157 PRAGYA ZAIN M.P ZAIN 28 Years Female BBD GREEN CITY LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2502 202211140158 ASHISH PRAMOD KUMAR 18 Years Male GOEL HOSTAL LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2503 202211140159 U.B SINGH VIVEK SINGH 80 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2504 202211140160 PRABHAWATI DEVI VIVEK 80 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2505 202211140161 MATADIN KESHAV 60 Years Male DAYARAMPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2506 202211140162 SURJEET CHOUHAN AMLESH CHOUHAN 21 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2507 202211140163 DHARMENDRA MISHRA RAM KUMAR 

MISHRA
30 Years Male SITAPUR SITAPURNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2508 202211140164 ADITYA VERMA DINESH VERMA 19 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2509 202211140165 RAJNEESH YADAV ARUN YADAV 18 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2510 202211140166 NEELU POONAM 22 Years Female KANTIPURAM MATIY LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2511 202211140167 PUSHPA SINGH G. SINGH 44 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2512 202211140168 SATYA PRAKASH JAI PRAKSH 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2513 202211140169 M.A.HAIDER S.I. HUSAIN 43 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2514 202211140170 SAYE NARAIN S/O RAM RAJ 18 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew CASUALTY
2515 202211140171 ISJHHRAT JAHAN S.DEEN 42 Years Female SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2516 202211150001 MD.SAGEER  ALAM JAMAL ALAM 49 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New CASUALTY
2517 202211150002 VIMLA  DEVI SURESH 49 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2518 202211150003 KISWAR JAHAN MOHD. UMAR 40 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2519 202211150004 SADIQUE BELAL HAROON RASHEED 47 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew CASUALTY
2520 202211150005 RAFIUDDIN S/O MASOOM ALI 50 Years Male MATI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
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2521 202211150006 SABIHA  ANJUM FAISAL ALI 49 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2522 202211150007 RAVISHNKAR YADAV VIJAYNATH YADAV 17 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2523 202211150008 BARKAT ALI FURQAN ALI 65 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2524 202211150009 ZULAIKHA SAFI 20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2525 202211150010 NASEEMA NASEEM 22 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
2526 202211150011 MANGLI  LAL BIRJU LAL 66 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2527 202211040078 SWETA KASHYAP PARKASH KASHYAP 48 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2528 202211090077 NIRMAL KUMAR MANOJ KUMAR 25 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2529 202211030047 SHAREEFUN  BANO JAMAL ALI 23 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
2530 202211150012 ROHIT KUMAR NISHAD AMRITLAL NISHAD 24 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2531 202211030082 MANJU  BAJPAI DIVAKAR BAJPAI 30 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2532 202211150013 SHANTI W/O HAIDER 70 Years Female GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2533 202211150014 RAM PATI D/O LT MAHAVEER 40 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2534 202211150015 VISHNU  PRASAD SANJAY PRASAD 35 Years Female BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2535 202211150016 NITANT ADITYA RAMAYAN SINHH 

YADAV
17 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2536 202211040045 LIYAQAT ALI SHAFAYAT ALI 65 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
2537 202211150017 SANDEEP KUMAR 

YADAV
SHANKAR YADAV 15 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

2538 202211040009 AKBAR ALI ABDUL RAHEEM 25 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
2539 202211150018 SHALNI MANOJ 25 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2540 202211150019 ZOHRA  SIDDIQUI REHAN SIDDIQUI 22 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2541 202211150020 KM SNEHA MAURYA AJEET MAURYA 52 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2542 202211150021 NAZUK JAHAN HABIB HAIDER 21 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2543 202211080087 SHOBHA RAM KUMAR 40 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld PANCHKARMA
2544 202211150022 MUNAWWAR FATIMA 

ZAIDI
ISHTIYAQ HUSAIN 
NAQVI

40 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

2545 202211150023 ASHUTOSH MISHRA RITURAJ MISHRA 18 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2546 202211150024 DHAN  DEVI SHYAM LAL 50 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2547 202211150025 KISHAN GOPAL GOPAL GUPTA 56 Years Male KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2548 202211150026 UMESH SONKAR SAHEBLAL 27 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2549 202211150027 ANAMIKA PUSHPENDRA 44 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2550 202211040091 VIMLA DEVI ORI LAL DIXIT 65 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2551 202211150028 PRIYA SRIVASTVA  NAVEEN SRIVASTVA23 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2552 202211150029 PRABHATTKUMAR RAM MILAN 15 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2553 202211150030 RIZWAN S/O WAKIL 20 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2554 202211090085 SHIVPRASAD NISHAD ULGEN NISHAD 20 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2555 202211150031 BABITA GAUTAM VIJAY KUMAR 53 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2556 202211150032 SHADAB KHAN S/O HAROON KHAN 19 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2557 202211150033 SHABANA RIZVI MUZAAFAR MEHDI 26 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2558 202211150034 FAQRUDEEN SHAHABUDEEN 66 Years Male KEWADI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2559 202211080065 NURAIN SABBE 11 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
2560 202211150035 ALI AHAMD S/O MOHD MATEEN 65 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

2561 202211150036 SHAGUN SHUKLA DINESH CHANDRA 
SHUKLA

21 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2562 202211150037 FAHMIDA W/O SHAHID 30 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2563 202211150038 NOMAN S/ORANZAN 1 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2564 202211090065 SUMAN MISHRA RAKESH 57 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2565 202211150039 JAVED  ALI MERAJ ALI 54 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2566 202211070069 SABIHA  ANJUM FAISAL ALI 49 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2567 202211150040 DEEPAK UPADHYAY SANJAY UPADHYAY 22 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
2568 202211150041 TAJ BANO ABID ALI 43 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2569 202211150042 MAHIYA ASRAF ALI 43 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2570 202211090109 KM JYOTI GUPTA RAMESH CHANDRA 

GUPTA
23 Years Female SHUTMIL BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA

2571 202211040039 SUSHAMA ASHOK KUMAR 16 Years Female BADEL BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2572 202211090126 SHAHNAZ  BANO IMRAN AHMAD 65 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2573 202211150043 AMIT KUMAR KISHOR KUMAR 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2574 202211150044 SURAJ KUMAR YADAV ASHOK KUMAR 

YADAV
37 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2575 202211150045 R. KHAN LATE. KALLAN 55 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2576 202211090083 RABIYA KHATOON GULAM NABI 70 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2577 202211090110 KAMLESH GUPTA LATE DORI 55 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2578 202211150046 SANTOSH YADAV LALLA YADAV 47 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2579 202211090095 VISHAL SINGH VIPIN KUMAR SINGH 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2580 202211150047 AJAY  KUMAR NIMESH KUMAR 17 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2581 202211150048 KUSUM  TIWARI PRABHAT TIWARI 23 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2582 202211150049 RADHEY LAL MEVA LAL 42 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2583 202211040072 ISMAIL MUNNA 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2584 202211150050 R.S.   GUPTA D GUPTA 60 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2585 202211070056 SARIKA  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 55 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2586 202211090057 ARIF  ALI NADEEM ALI 66 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2587 202211150051 NASEER  ALI REHAN ALI 57 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2588 202211150052 SAIMA N.H. RIZVI 14 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2589 202211150053 ARSIYA BANO W/O GAYASUDDIN 25 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2590 202211150054 ANITA PANDEY R.P. PANDEY 28 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2591 202211150055 SHOBHA RAM KUMAR 40 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew PANCHKARMA
2592 202211150056 RAM LALI S. NARAYAN 30 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2593 202211150057 MAHJABEEN TAHIR 30 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2594 202211090087 REHANA W/O RAIS AHMAD 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2595 202211150058 ASLAM S/O JALALUDDIN 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2596 202211150059 PRAVESH SAROJ DEEWAN CHANDRA 42 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2597 202211150060 ARCHANA NISHAD SHYAM BALI NISHAD50 Years Female CHANDAULI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2598 202211150061 ISRAR SALAR 45 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2599 202211040116 MONAZIR S/O ZAKIR 17 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2600 202211150062 GURU PRASAD S/O RAM SINGH 32 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2601 202211150063 KISHAN SINGH RAM JI SIN H 43 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

2602 202211150064 GAUHAR JAHAN LIYAQAT ALI 26 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2603 202211090054 SHANKAR RAM   KUMAR 47 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2604 202211040054 HARSHIT HARISH CHAND 20 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2605 202211150065 SHAHEEN BANO MD. SHAMSHAD 21 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2606 202211150066 SHALU VISHWAKARMA RAMESH 

VISHWAKARMA
43 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA

2607 202211150067 ABHISHAKH RAJENDER 3 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2608 202211150068 RUBY C.M. SINGH 17 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2609 202211040079 SUNEETA DEVI W/O BALAK RAM 37 Years Female SHIVPURI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
2610 202211150069 DANISH  ALI KAMRAN ALI 40 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2611 202211150070 ROHIT SETH TRIBHUVAN SETH 15 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2612 202211030089 NAFEES BANO HANNA 35 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2613 202211150071 DILIP  SAXSENA MANISH SAXENA 48 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2614 202211150072 BABLU MUNEER 41 Years Male RAHIMAPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2615 202211150073 MOHD MUNEER HABIBUDDIN 49 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2616 202211150074 SUSHEELA B. LAL 40 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2617 202211150075 AVINASH SINGH RAJBAHADUR SINGH 18 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2618 202211040066 RAMEEZ RAZA S/O MUSHTAQE 

AHMAD
17 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

2619 202211040028 SHAHID MD. ISMAIL 2 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
2620 202211090121 DEEPAK PRAJAPATI SURENDRA PRATAP 

PRAJA
40 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKIOld PANCHKARMA

2621 202211150076 MOHD LAIQ  AHMAD SULEMAN AHMAD 20 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2622 202211150077 MAAN SINGH AMAR SINGH 44 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2623 202211150078 SABIHA D/O MD. IDREES 16 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2624 202211150079 PAWAN  KUMAR RAM KUMAR 33 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New SHALAKYA
2625 202211150080 AFSAR JAHAN SAJID 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2626 202211040108 IMTIYAZ  ALI KAMRAN ALI 27 Years Male GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
2627 202211080062 JUGAL VISHWAKARMA SACHCHIDA NAND 25 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKIOld SHALAKYA
2628 202211150081 PYARE LAL S/O RAM AVTAAR 35 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2629 202211150082 NEERAJ S/O RAM NARYAN 26 Years Male JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2630 202211090078 SAEED RAFEEQ 12 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
2631 202211150083 SURAJ SONKAR BUDDHU LAL 

SONKAR
18 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2632 202211150084 AZIM MAIKU 20 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2633 202211150085 SAZIYA NAIM AHMAD 47 Years Female JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2634 202211150086 SUNEETA PUTTI LAL 20 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2635 202211150087 MOHD YUNUS JAMAL AHMAD 43 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2636 202211150088 MAZEEDA ISRARUL 19 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2637 202211150089 NILESH CHAURASIA RAJI DEEN 

CHAURASIA
40 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

2638 202211150090 SARITA VERMA K.P. SHARMA 40 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2639 202211090066 RUPESH S/O R.K SHARMA 17 Years Male MATI LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2640 202211150091 SUSHEEL YADAV SHOBHNATH 36 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

2641 202211150092 SHAKEELA  ANSARI ASHFAK ANSARI 6 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2642 202211150093 SAWRABH UMESH 45 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2643 202211150094 RAFEEQ AHMED NAZEER AHMED 50 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2644 202211150095 MONIKA GUPTA D/O JUGAL KISHOR 19 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2645 202211040086 SUBUHI Z.HASAN 25 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2646 202211150096 MANTSHA WARIS 7 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2647 202211150097 MOHD YUSUF RAMZAN ALI 40 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2648 202211150098 JALAL AGHA KAMAAL AGHA 20 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2649 202211040062 KALLO RAFEEQ 60 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2650 202211150099 AMAN KUMAR SAHU DHAMENDRA 

KUMAR SAHU
19 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2651 202211150100 ANURADH RAM VILASH 39 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2652 202211150101 ARTI DEVI W/O REKESH 26 Years Female RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2653 202211150102 RESHMA KHATOON MD. MASOOD 20 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2654 202211090112 UTTAM SINGH S/O BHAROSEY 47 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2655 202211150103 INZA FATIMA KAZIM ALI 7 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2656 202211150104 SAROJNI  PAL ASHVINI PAL 62 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2657 202211150105 VIRENDRA PRATAP 

BHARTI
BACHCHELAL 
BHARTI

12 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

2658 202211150106 FARHAN  ALI KAMRAN ALI 65 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2659 202211040007 VIDHI  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 67 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2660 202211150107 Z.M. RIZVI ALI ABBAS RIZVI 62 Years Male KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2661 202211040014 ALOK  TRIPATI NAVEEN TRIPATHI 62 Years Male PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2662 202211150108 VINOD KUMAR PAL JAVAHAR PAL 17 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2663 202211150109 AKHTARI CHUNNA 40 Years Female SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2664 202211150110 MADHU  BAJPAI B K BAJPAI 55 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2665 202211150111 MARIYA RAZI ABBAS 12 Years Female DHABA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2666 202211090069 RABIYA D/O SAMSUDDIN 14 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2667 202211150112 KAIF SHAMEEM 1 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2668 202211150113 BAJRANG  KUMAR VISHAL KUMAR 65 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2669 202211040030 ANKIT SINGH LAVA SINGH 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2670 202211150114 RAJESH  PAL SANJAY PAL 18 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALYA (SURGERY)
2671 202211150115 NUZHAT ABDI ZAHID ALI 27 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2672 202211150116 HIMMAT SINGH RAM SINGH 20 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2673 202211150117 SITA  SINGH AMAR SINGH 58 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2674 202211150118 MANOJ S/O MAHENDRA 36 Years Male RAHIMAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2675 202211080037 RAKESH KUMAR 

CHAUHAN
AMARBAHADUR 
CHAUHAN

43 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA

2676 202211040120 SHAHEEN NABI ULLAH 40 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
2677 202211030015 GUDDA LALA 18 Years Male DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2678 202211150119 MD MAAZ S/O SHABBIR AHMAD20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2679 202211150120 URMILA HIMANSHU 38 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2680 202211150121 NEERA CHAURAH A.P. CHAUHAN 40 Years Female HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2681 202211150122 NOORI KASIM 19 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
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2682 202211090081 JAYA KAMAL RAJ 36 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2683 202211150123 RAKESH KUMAR SINGH MARKANDEY SINGH 53 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2684 202211150124 RUHI JAVED 30 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2685 202211150125 SHAILESH KUMAR PRADEEP KUMAR 18 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2686 202211030105 KM ROSHANI SATY RTHISAHAB LAL 10 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKIOld BAL ROGA
2687 202211150126 ANIL  SINGH AMIT SINGH 20 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2688 202211150127 SANJAY KUMAR S/O OM PRAKASH 20 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2689 202211150128 JYOTI SONKAR MAHENDRA SONKAR 25 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2690 202211150129 MIRMAL KUMAR SRI TRILOKI NATH 46 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2691 202211150130 SHRUTI ROY PARIMAL CHAND 19 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2692 202209130134 NIBRAS FATIMA MOINDIN 17 Years Female AHMADPUR BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2693 202211120132 CHAMPAKALI AJAY YADAV 60 Years Female GOHALIA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
2694 202211150131 RAM DEV SINGH NEERAJ KUMAR 75 Years Male GOEL HEIGHT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2695 202211150132 MANJU SINGH HARIRAM 32 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2696 202211150133 HARIRAM MANJU 35 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2697 202211120136 A.K. SINGH R.G. SINGH 54 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2698 202209130134 NIBRAS FATIMA MOINDIN 17 Years Female AHMADPUR BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2699 202210210132 PINKI DEEPAK KUMAR 25 Years Female SANDHAULI BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2700 202211150134 MANOJ YADAV JADDU YADAV 34 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2701 202206160130 KALAWATI DEVI RAMADHAR SINGH 65 Years Female SKYVILLA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2702 202206180124 RAMADHAR SINGH KALAWATI 71 Years Male SKYVILLA APTT. LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2703 202211150135 SUNITA MISHRA ABHINANDAN 

MISHRA
45 Years Female MATIYARI CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

2704 202210170128 ARVIND KUMAR BRIJMOHAN 40 Years Male ANAURA KALA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2705 202211150136 GEETA GUPTA JAGDISH PRASAD 40 Years Female JABRIKALA BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
2706 202211150137 ANSH YADAV MURARILAL 7 Years Male JAFFARPUR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2707 202210280145 KALAWATI RAJESH 47 Years Female FATEHPUROld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2708 202211150138 BINDU SINGH OMPRAKASH SINGH 72 Years Female KUDAGHAT GORAKHPURNew PANCHKARMA
2709 202211150139 ISHIKA KAUR JASHVENDAR KAUR 18 Years Female GOEL GIRLS HOSTEL LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2710 202211150140 AJAY MISHRA OMPRAKASH SINGH 42 Years Male KUDAGHAT GORAKHPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2711 202211150141 SUNITA BHATNAGAR LATE. B.M.L. 

BHATNAGAR
58 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2712 202211150142 PURNIMA MAURYA PURUSOTTAM 18 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2713 202208050127 LAXMI YADAV ASHISH YADAV 25 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2714 202211140134 KIRAN AISHWARYA 35 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2715 202211150143 G.R.YADAV PARWATI 80 Years Male JAFFARPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2716 202211150144 JAIVEER SINGH JITESH SINGH 11 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2717 202211050130 HEMANT RAI PRATIBHA RAI 47 Years Male INDIRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2718 202211050129 PRATIBHA RAI HEMANT RAI 43 Years Female INDIRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2719 202211150145 GEETA SINGH SANJEEV KUMAR 

SINGH
47 Years Female KUDAGHAT GORAKHPURNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2720 202211150146 BABY SINGH SANDEEP SINGH 31 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2721 202211150147 DHIRAJ  KUMAR S.K.SHUKLA 36 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2722 202210200131 GEETA SINGH C/O DILEEP SINGH 49 Years Female GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
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2723 202211150148 SHAILI TRIPATHI AWADHESH TIWARI 19 Years Female GOEL HOSTAL LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2724 202211110142 ADITYA KUMAR SIKANDAR YADAV 3.5 Years Male GOEL CITY LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
2725 202211150149 SAKSHI RAI GHANSHYAMRRAI 24 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2726 202211150150 SURYA PRAKASH 

YADAV
OM PRAKASH 
YADAV

35 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew CASUALTY

2727 202211150151 SASNKI LATE MUKUT BIHARI23 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2728 202211150152 GEETA DEVI SHIV MANGAL 26 Years Female JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2729 202211150153 GEETA PHAHLAD 15 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2730 202211160001 RAZIYA MUMTAZ HUSSAIN 45 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2731 202211160002 ALOK  TRIPATI NAVEEN TRIPATHI 62 Years Male PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2732 202211160003 TASVEER FATIMA HANEEF KHAN 29 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew CASUALTY
2733 202211160004 USHA  DEVI NIRAJ SINGH 61 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2734 202211160005 YAQUB ALI AYYUB ALI 45 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2735 202211160006 SUNIL YADAV PREM CHAND 

YADAV
30 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

2736 202211160007 NEERAJ YADAV VIJAY BHADUR 56 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2737 202211160008 UZMA W/O SAKOOR ALI 38 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2738 202211160009 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV RAJENDRA P YADAV 19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2739 202211160010 RAM SWAROOP LATE MAHAVEER 75 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2740 202211160011 RAHUL KUMAR YADAV SURENDRA PRASAD 

YADAY
17 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2741 202211160012 DINKAR  SAHU SANJAY SAHU 66 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2742 202211160013 MUBEENA CHAND 35 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
2743 202211050090 ALI AHAMD S/O MOHD MATEEN 65 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2744 202211050058 MALKA  BEGUM YUSUF ALI 61 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2745 202211100032 MUBEENA CHAND 35 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
2746 202211160014 JWALA PRASAD PARASNATH YADAV 16 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2747 202211050065 MOHD MUNEER HABIBUDDIN 49 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2748 202211160015 ASHWANI SINGH JAI SINGH 18 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2749 202211160016 SOBRAN LAL ODHAN LAL 49 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2750 202211050088 VIMLA  SARAN KAMLESH SARAN 40 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
2751 202211160017 MOHD ASIF  ALI IKRAM ALI 45 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2752 202211160018 SUNITA /WO SANJAY 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2753 202211160019 AYAN  ALI REHAN ALI 55 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2754 202211160020 GHAN SHYAM LAXMAN 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2755 202211050094 SATNARAYAN  BAJPAI DINKAR BAJPAI 66 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2756 202211160021 KISHAN DUDHNATH 12 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2757 202211160022 JAGDIS PRASAD HARSH 50 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2758 202211160023 KHURSHEED  AHMAD FURKAAN AHMAD 45 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2759 202211160024 RAHULPAL SITARAMPAL 43 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2760 202211160025 FATIMA MUMTAZ 39 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2761 202211090021 SAVITRI SIYA RAM 48 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2762 202211160026 GOKUL  PRASAD RAJU PRASAD 33 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2763 202211160027 QASMI RAZA SADIQ RAZA 18 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

2764 202211160028 HARSHIT HARISH CHAND 20 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2765 202211160029 SARLA PANDEY S.K. PANDEY 30 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2766 202211160030 NAZREEN D/O MD SHAFIQ 18 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2767 202211160031 KALLO RAFEEQ 60 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew PANCHKARMA
2768 202211040018 RINKU SINGH S/O VINOD SINGH 30 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2769 202211160032 DHANANJAY YADAV VINAY KUMAR 

YADAV
17 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2770 202211100119 SHAHEEN BANO MD. SHAMSHAD 21 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2771 202211160033 YAZDA PAPPU 27 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2772 202211050093 ABDUL AZEEZ S/O ABDUL NAZEER 75 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2773 202211160034 RAKESH KUMAR 

CHAUHAN
AMARBAHADUR 
CHAUHAN

43 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

2774 202211160035 GUL BANO CHUNNE 22 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2775 202211050041 RANI KRISHNA KUMAR 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2776 202211090106 RAJ RANI BABU 50 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2777 202211050073 NEELAM KAMLESH 2 Years Male TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
2778 202211160036 RABAB JAHAN HASAN ABBAS 16 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2779 202211100111 ANUJ LALA RAM YADAV 15 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2780 202211160037 BABY ABDUL RAZZAQ 45 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2781 202211160038 AYESHA HASHMI EKRAM HASHMI 62 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2782 202211160039 FARHAN KHAN S/O IRFAN KHAN 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2783 202211160040 A.  REHMAN BASHEER RAHMAN 66 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New PANCHKARMA
2784 202211160041 BHUGAI PRASAD URAI 70 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2785 202211160042 MOHAMMAD AKEEB MEHDI HAIDER 18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2786 202211070046 ARSALAN  AHMAD HASHIM AHMAD 40 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
2787 202211160043 AMIT  KUMAR RAM KUMAR 62 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2788 202211050141 CHANDNI MD. IZHAR 13 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2789 202211160044 MEHAR  JAHAN KAMRAN 58 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2790 202211160045 ABU ZAID S/O AFTAB ALAM 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2791 202211160046 ATULLTIWARI PREM SHANKAR 

TIWARI
19 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2792 202211160047 KAMLA DEVI RAM CHANDAR 40 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2793 202211100059 MOHD YOUSAF KIDWAI S/O MOHD SAIF 38 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
2794 202211160048 RAMSHA KHAN WASIM JAMAL KHAN23 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2795 202211050064 NARAIN  SHARMA DESH RAJ SHARMA 29 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2796 202211160049 WASEEM SHAMIM AHMAD 60 Years Male RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2797 202211100141 AJEET MISHRA J.R. MISHRA 18 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2798 202211050112 SABA PARVEEN D/O MD. RIZWAN 12 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
2799 202211160050 REHMAT LATE. H. KHAN 70 Years Male BARABANKI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
2800 202211160051 NAVED  HASAN IQBAL HASAN 67 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2801 202211160052 NARENDRA KUMAR HIRA LAL 19 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2802 202211160053 FARIDA KHATOON W/O MOHD. SALEEM 40 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2803 202211160054 ABIDA W/O SAMEER 30 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2804 202211160055 LAILA MD. SAIF 39 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
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2805 202211160056 QAMRUN NISA NAFEES ABBAS 36 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2806 202211160057 SHAMEEM RSHAD 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2807 202211160058 SHEEBA D/O PEER ALAM 43 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2808 202211160059 VINKI TITU 18 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2809 202211160060 ROSHNI MOHD. AFAQ 40 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2810 202211160061 PUTTI LAL DAULAT RAM 55 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2811 202211160062 ANKIT SINGH LAVA SINGH 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2812 202211160063 YASIR AHMAD S/O MOHD BARKAT 

ALI
20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2813 202211100030 HARI SHANKAR RAMA SHANKAR 20 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2814 202211160064 PRADEEP KUMAR HAWALDAR RAM 38 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2815 202211160065 MUBARAK BEGUM MD SALEEM 40 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2816 202211160066 MUBEEN  AHMAD JAMAL AHMAD 16 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2817 202211160067 NATTHA HOGAI 45 Years Male BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2818 202211160068 BALRAM S/O RAJRAJ YADAV 35 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2819 202211160069 MALKA KHAN N. DEEN 50 Years Female SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2820 202211050101 KAMLESH DABRU 4 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
2821 202211160070 GUDIYA  PANDEY ABHISHEK PANDEY 56 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2822 202211160071 RAM  KUMAR RACHIT KUMAR 51 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2823 202211160072 SUKHI LAL RATNA KAR 45 Years Male SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2824 202211160073 RAJAN KUMAR NAGAR KUNJ BIHARINISHAD 18 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2825 202211100052 S  H  A  S    K    I UMASHANKAR 17 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2826 202211050037 BARKAT ALI FURQAN ALI 65 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2827 202211160074 ZAFAR ALI QASIM 30 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2828 202211160075 RINKU SINGH S/O VINOD SINGH 30 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2829 202211100060 VISHNU  PRASAD SANJAY PRASAD 35 Years Female BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2830 202211050084 NAMITA RAMESH SHANKAR 32 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2831 202211160076 FAIZ ALI SHAHADAT ALI 11 Years Male SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2832 202211160077 SHIKHA  GUPTA SANTOSH GUPTA 65 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2833 202211160078 JAMEELA KHATOON ZAHID ALI 50 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2834 202211160079 AZMI d/oARIF 11 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2835 202211160080 NEERAJ SINGH CHANDRABHAN 

SINGH
15 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

2836 202211050070 SONU RAJA RAM 15 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2837 202211100009 RAMEEZ RAZA S/O MUSHTAQE 

AHMAD
17 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

2838 202211080014 SWETA KASHYAP PARKASH KASHYAP 48 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2839 202211160081 SAEEDA HASHIM ALI 21 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2840 202211160082 TIKA RAM BABU RAM 32 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2841 202211160083 ANAM KHAN D/O K.H KHAN 21 Years Female NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2842 202211050017 RAM KISHOR SRI RAM LAL 48 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
2843 202211160084 SABA BASID 10 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2844 202211160085 AMIR SHAMS ANSARI S/O NISAR AHAMD 

ANSARI
20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
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2845 202211160086 MD.JAVED NAJMUL HASAN 30 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2846 202211160087 NEHA PATEL MAHENDRA PATEL 40 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2847 202211160088 ABDUL BASIT KHAN S/O ABDUL KALEEM 

KHAN
18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2848 202211160089 MD ASIF KHAN S/O MR. JAVED 20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2849 202211160090 R.P. CHOUHAN PAHLWAN SINGH 65 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2850 202211160091 SUBUHI Z.HASAN 25 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2851 202211160092 AFTAB MEHTAB 18 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2852 202211160093 ALI ASGAR  ANSARI SHAFEEQ ANSARI 42 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2853 202211160094 NIRAJ  SRIVASTAVA KULDEEP 

SRIVASTAV
34 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

2854 202211160095 SANA TAJ ALAM 2 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2855 202211160096 MURLI DHAR GANGA DHAR 52 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2856 202211160097 RAZI HAIDAR TYAFSEER HAIDER 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2857 202211040020 BACHU LAL RAM DAYAL 18 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2858 202211160098 VIDHI  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 67 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2859 202211100109 NASREEN W/O HAMID ALI 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
2860 202211050132 POOJA MAHESH 13 Years Female ALAMBAG LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2861 202211160099 GOVIND YADAV TEJBAHADUR 

YADAV
18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

2862 202211160100 BABLESH S/O RAM CANDRA 
VERMA

18 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2863 202211100142 HUDA RIYAZUL 13 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2864 202211160101 ANWAR FATIMA RASHID ALI 48 Years Female NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2865 202211160102 BUSHRA BASHEER JHASAN 16 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2866 202211160103 AJAY KUMAR YADAV RAMASARE YADAV 20 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2867 202211160104 AMAN RAI SUBASH RAI 39 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2868 202211160105 MUNNA  KHAN AKRAM KHAN 63 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2869 202211160106 YASMEEN NADEEM 35 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2870 202211090023 MUSKAN  ANSARI ASHFAQ ANSARI 33 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
2871 202211160107 SHAHEEN NABI ULLAH 40 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2872 202211160108 SABIHUN NISA W/O RUSTAM 45 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2873 202211160109 ZEENAT JUMAI 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2874 202211160110 SHEEBA HASNAIN 53 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2875 202211160111 SAKEEL AHMAD S/O AHMAD ALI 50 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2876 202211160112 RAZI HAIDER RAZA HAIDER 42 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2877 202211160113 ANAMIKA SINGH RAJENDRA SINGH 44 Years Female JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2878 202211160114 ZAKIR ALI AJMERI 52 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2879 202211160115 NEELOFAR  JAHAN JAMEEL ALI 16 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2880 202211160116 PARVEEN  BEGUM SALEEM ALI 30 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2881 202211160117 NAUSHI ZAMIN ABBAS 20 Years Female JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2882 202211160118 KHUSHI YOUSUF 16 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2883 202211160119 JALAL KHAN MUKHTAR AHMAD 29 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2884 202211100041 SAZU AFZAL 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
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2885 202211050039 SHEELA DEVI RAM KUMAR 60 Years Female JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2886 202211100084 MOHD MUNEER HABIBUDDIN 49 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2887 202211160120 MRS. JASWANT MR. JASWANT 32 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2888 202211100079 SATYAM SINGH AMAR BAHADUR 

SINGH
15 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

2889 202211160121 BACHU LAL RAM DAYAL 18 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2890 202211160122 AJAY SAHU K.K. SAHU 5 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2891 202211160123 ISHTIYAQ MOHD AZEEZ HASAN18 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2892 202211050117 HANEEF S/O KAJJAN 60 Years Male JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
2893 202211160124 SONI HASEEN AHMED 38 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2894 202211160125 SHAILJA SINGH RAMSHANKAR 

SINGH
18 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

2895 202211160126 SUNEETA DEVI W/O BALAK RAM 37 Years Female SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2896 202211160127 MD AKEER ABBAS S/O ABBAS ALI 20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2897 202211160128 RENU MANISH GOYAL 45 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2898 202211160129 NAZNEEN BANO W/O NISAR ALI 42 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2899 202211100136 NEHA CHAND 5 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
2900 202211160130 SEEMA BANO MD. MUSHEER 31 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2901 202208310139 LATA PANDEY VAIBHAV 48 Years Female BASAINAKA KANPUROld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2902 202211160131 KUNWAR PRATAP 

SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR 
SINGH

22 Years Male BCC APTT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2903 202211160132 ROMA TRIPATHI VAIBHAV TRIPATHI 30 Years Female MANSROVAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2904 202211160133 UPLAKSH PANDEY VAIBHAV TRIPATHI 15 Years Male MANSROVAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2905 202211110139 VIPIN P.K.VERMA 34 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2906 202211160134 MADHURI YADAV G.R.YADAV 45 Years Male JAFFARPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2907 202211160135 KALLU RAKSHPAL 18 Years Male SAFFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2908 202211160136 BHAVANA MISHRA SRI NARESH 

CHANDRA MISHRA
25 Years Female SITAPUR SITAPURNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA

2909 202206160130 KALAWATI DEVI RAMADHAR SINGH 65 Years Female SKYVILLA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2910 202211160137 SANJAY GARIBEY LAL 34 Years Male DAYARAMPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2911 202211160138 PUTAN RAM SAHAI 42 Years Male DAYARAM PURAWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2912 202211140161 MATADIN KESHAV 60 Years Male DAYARAMPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
2913 202211160139 YASH UPADHYAY SANTOSH KUMAR 

UPADHYA
19 Years Male CHHOTA BHARAWAR GOMTI NAGAR LUNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2914 202211140149 ASHISH YADAV RAMESH 24 Years Male BARABANKI BARABANKI`Old SHALYA (SURGERY)
2915 202211160140 PRATIMA SANTOSH 

UPADHYAY
40 Years Female GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2916 202211160141 GUDIA SINGH SHIVKUMAR SINGH 35 Years Female KOTWA ROAD BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2917 202210200137 HARENDRA GOSWAMI DINANATH 

GOSWAMI
42 Years Male ANANDLOK LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

2918 202211140130 KALAWATI RAJENDRA SINGH 45 Years Female KOTWA SARA BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2919 202211160142 LALMATI AMRESH KUMAR 29 Years Female KOTWA RAOD BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2920 202211160143 HARIKESH KAUSHAL KISHOR 18 Years Male KOTWA ROAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2921 202211140164 ADITYA VERMA DINESH VERMA 19 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
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2922 202209240148 UDAI PRAKASH DEVESH PRAKASH 71 Years Male SAI APTT. LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2923 202211160144 RAGINI REKHA 5 Years Female JUGGAUR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2924 202211160145 REKHA SUHAN 20 Years Female JUGGAUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2925 202211160146 SUMAIYA PINTU SINGH 22 Years Female KOTWA ROAD BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2926 202211160147 ARADHYA SINGH PINTU SINGH 2.5 Month Female SEMRA CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2927 202211160148 SHANYA JAIN SUBHASH CHANDRA 

JAIN
18 Years Female BBD LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

2928 202211160149 RITIKA TIWARI DR. OMJI TIWARI 33 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2929 202211160150 KOPAL DEVESH 38 Years Female SAI APTT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2930 202211160151 ARCHITA TRIPATHI HIMANSHI SINGH 20 Years Female BBD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2931 202211160152 HARSHITA SINGH MR TEJ BAHADUR 

SINGH
18 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2932 202211160153 NANHE DWARIKA PRASAD 32 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2933 202211160154 INDRANI MISHRA REENA PATHAK 76 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2934 202211160155 POOJA SINGH RAHUL SINGH 28 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2935 202211160156 VIRENDRA KUMAR 

VERMA
HARI LAL VERMA 23 Years Male MATIYARI CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

2936 202211160157 SHRADHA PAL JAIPRAKASH PAL 20 Years Female BBD LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2937 202211160158 SHREE PRAKASH 

SANKAR BAJPAI
OM KAMESHWAR 
BAJPAI

57 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

2938 202211140148 ASHFAQ AHMAD NASEER AHMAD 42 Years Male VELHRA BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2939 202211160159 RAJ RANI P.K.VERMA 57 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2940 202211160160 MAMTA YADAV DR.S.K.YADAV 45 Years Female LAXMI VIHAR CHINH LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2941 202211160161 AHMAD SHAHNAWAJ S/O A.Q SIDDIQUI 19 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew CASUALTY
2942 202211160162 SHABNAM ANSAR 14 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew CASUALTY
2943 202211160163 SHAISHTA TABASSUM Z.H. RIZVI 13 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2944 202211160164 RIYA DUBEY C/O SEEMA MISHRA 20 Years Female GOEL GIRLS HOSTEL LKONew CASUALTY
2945 202211170001 SHAILENDRA YADAV LALMANI YADAV 16 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2946 202211170002 SHASHEE SHIV KUMAR 17 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2947 202211170003 HUDA RIYAZUL 13 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2948 202211170004 URVASHI ANIL KUMAR 14 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2949 202211170005 MUKUL GUPTA MURARI GUPTA 18 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2950 202211170006 RAHAT ALI ANSAR ALI 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
2951 202211170007 KM SANGEETA 

PRAJAPATI
RAJKUMAR 
PRAJAPATI

36 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2952 202211170008 PRAKASH NATH RAM NATH 40 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2953 202211170009 GAGAN  SINGH SURAJ SINGH 20 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2954 202211170010 QAUSAR JAHAN W/O AFTAB AHMAD 35 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2955 202211110098 MURLI DHAR GANGA DHAR 52 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2956 202211170011 RAZIYA ZAINAB MR. MOHSIN RAZA 45 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2957 202211170012 WARIS KHAN S/O ISTIYAQ KHAN 40 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2958 202211170013 MD. ASIF A. HAFEEZ 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2959 202211110021 AMIT KUMAR KISHOR KUMAR 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

2960 202211170014 AKASH KUMAR RANJAN KUMAR 
VERMA

19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

2961 202211050050 RAM LALI S. NARAYAN 30 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
2962 202211170015 MAMTA PYARAY LAL 42 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2963 202211170016 SWETA  SINGH SANDEEP SINGH 65 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2964 202211110063 QAMAR  JAHAN SABIR ALI 28 Years Female MEHAURA BARABANKI Old PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2965 202211170017 BEENA RASTOGI L.P. RASTOGI 40 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2966 202211170018 SONU GUPTA BACHAI 41 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2967 202211170019 MEHNAAZ MD. MUEEN 55 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2968 202211110025 NEERA CHAURAH A.P. CHAUHAN 40 Years Female HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
2969 202211170020 GUDDA LALA 18 Years Male DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2970 202211170021 ZAKIR  ABBAS SHARIQ ABBAS 43 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New PANCHKARMA
2971 202211170022 JAYANT SINGH SOLANKITEJ BAHADUR SINGG20 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2972 202211170023 YATEESH Y.N. TANDAN 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2973 202211170024 S  H  A  S    K    I UMASHANKAR 17 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2974 202211170025 RAJ KUMAR KAMLESH  KU*R 51 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2975 202211170026 RAMEEZ RAZA S/O MUSHTAQE 

AHMAD
17 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

2976 202211170027 HUSAIN  ALI REHAN ALI 6 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New BAL ROGA
2977 202211170028 SHAHNAZ W/O NAUSHAD 16 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2978 202211170029 MARIYAM D/O MOHD. YUNUS 38 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2979 202211170030 GAJ RAJ HANS RAJ 18 Years Male KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
2980 202211170031 MINHAAZ S/O K. AKRAM 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2981 202211170032 MOHD FAHEEM S/O KADIR AHMAD 20 Years Male MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2982 202211170033 KALLU MAL BALI RAM 55 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2983 202211170034 MOHD KAFEEL MD.HANEEF 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2984 202211170035 MAMATA YADAV RAJENDRA  YADAV 22 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2985 202211170036 MOHAMMAD AAMIR S/O ALI HASAN 20 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
2986 202211100099 INZA FATIMA KAZIM ALI 7 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
2987 202211170037 TEHSEEN D/O SHAKEEL 17 Years Female GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
2988 202211170038 SHIVANI VATS BHASKAR MISHRA 19 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2989 202211090075 SHARIFUN NISA LATE AZMAT 

HUSAIN
61 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

2990 202211050009 INJIL BURAIR 10 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
2991 202211170039 SAEED RAFEEQ 12 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
2992 202211170040 ZULLEKHA JABIR ALI 40 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2993 202211170041 QAMAR JAHAN W/O ATEEQUE 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2994 202211170042 FAHMEENA  HUSAIN TARIQ HUSAIN 59 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
2995 202211170043 SHEELA  SINGH PANKAJ SINGH 29 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
2996 202211170044 KAMAL S.P. SRIVASTAVA 22 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2997 202211170045 DR. K. JAWAD S.K. MUSHARRAF 40 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
2998 202211170046 ALI WARIS S/O MOHD HUSSAIN 32 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
2999 202211170047 JAG JEEVAN JAG MOHAN 51 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3000 202211170048 RUCHI SHARMA AMAR JEET SHARMA 23 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

3001 202211170049 SALMA W/O MOHD HAMID 30 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3002 202211170050 MAINA KUMAREE RAMPAL 21 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
3003 202211170051 POOJA MAHESH 38 Years Female ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3004 202211080068 BABY ABDUL RAZZAQ 15 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3005 202211170052 KHOBAIB AHMAD S/O HAFIZ NASIM 18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3006 202211170053 GUDDU NASEEM 48 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3007 202211170054 FALAK ARIF MEHDI 22 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3008 202211170055 POONAM N.P.SHARMA 40 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3009 202211100086 MONIKA GUPTA D/O JUGAL KISHOR 19 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3010 202211170056 VIKASH KUMAR MAHENDR KUMAR 39 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3011 202211170057 MAKRAND SINGH R.P.SINGH 31 Years Male KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3012 202211110035 MAHIYA ASRAF ALI 43 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3013 202211170058 FURQAN  ALI REHAN ALI 54 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3014 202211170059 SHIVAM PRAJAPATI ANIL KUMAR 

PRAJAPATI
42 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3015 202211170060 BAHADUR SINGH VIRENDRA SINGH 41 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3016 202211170061 MEHJABI GUDDU 36 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3017 202211170062 SABA PARVEEN D/O MD. RIZWAN 12 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3018 202211170063 AJAY KUMAR SINGH DHARMRAJ PATEL 29 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3019 202211170064 MAUZZAM NOOR MOHD 20 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3020 202211170065 IMRAN AMEER 12 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3021 202211170066 ROHIT YADAV RAJ BAHADUR 20 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3022 202211170067 POONAM JAIN HITESH KUMAR 27 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3023 202211070073 ZAMANAT HUSAIN RAZA HUSAIN 60 Years Male BARABANKI BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3024 202211170068 SUFIYA  BANO NADEEM AHMAD 39 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3025 202211090125 RUKAIYA W/O SUHAIL 23 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3026 202211170069 MOHD SHUAIB KHAN IMTIYAZ ALI 20 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3027 202211170070 GEETA AWASTI W/O A.P AWASTI 54 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3028 202211170071 SABIT ALI S/O AHMAD HUSAIN 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
3029 202211110096 NITANT ADITYA RAMAYAN SINHH 

YADAV
17 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

3030 202211170072 DIWAS SHYAM NARAYAN 20 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3031 202211170073 MUKESH YADAV SABHAJIT YADAV 50 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3032 202211170074 SACHIN YADAV SHOBHNATH YADAV 42 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3033 202211170075 SANDEEP  KUMAR RAVI KUMAR 20 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3034 202211110067 SUSHEEL YADAV SHOBHNATH 36 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
3035 202211170076 CHANDAN KUMAR S/O B.S YADAV 21 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3036 202211110059 AMAN KUMAR SAHU DHAMENDRA 

KUMAR SAHU
19 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3037 202211070060 FAHMIDA W/O SHAHID 30 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
3038 202211080031 MRS. JASWANT MR. JASWANT 32 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
3039 202211090088 NAFEES BANO HANNA 35 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3040 202211170077 NEELO BABLU 25 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3041 202211170078 REENA OM PRAKESH 30 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

3042 202211170079 SABIYA TANVEER 21 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3043 202211170080 TARIQUE MASOOD S/O MASOOD ALAM 19 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3044 202211170081 HARI SHANKAR RAMA SHANKAR 20 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3045 202211170082 RIZWANA D/O ABDUL WAHEED 42 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3046 202211110082 MUBEEN  AHMAD JAMAL AHMAD 16 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3047 202211170083 KAISAR JAHAN W/O QAZIM 17 Years Female GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3048 202211110087 VIMLA  DEVI SURESH 49 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3049 202211170084 FIRDAUS S.H.ZAIDI 36 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3050 202211170085 FAIZ AHMAD S/O SHAHEER 

AHMAD
18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3051 202211110124 AJAY  KUMAR NIMESH KUMAR 17 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3052 202211170086 ZAREEN ZUBAIR 36 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3053 202211170087 GAUHAR ABBASI W/O SUFIYAN 

ABBASI
35 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

3054 202211070065 VINOD KUMAR PAL JAVAHAR PAL 17 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3055 202211170088 WARIS  ALI RASHID ALI 20 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALYA (SURGERY)
3056 202211170089 PRATIBHA GAUTAM MOOLCHAND 

GAUTAM
14 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

3057 202211170090 ADESH SHRIVASTAVA ATUL SHRIVASTAVA 16 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3058 202211110079 URMILA HIMANSHU 38 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3059 202211170091 SAZU AFZAL 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3060 202211170092 AFROJ JAHAN D/O SIRAJUDDIN 17 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3061 202211100010 SARITA VERMA K.P. SHARMA 40 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
3062 202211100145 SUMIT KUMAR BIND PRABHUNARAYAN 

BIND
11 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKIOld BAL ROGA

3063 202211110114 RENU MANISH GOYAL 15 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3064 202211170093 ISMA SHANSHA 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3065 202211170094 QAMAR  JAHAN SABIR ALI 28 Years Female MEHAURA BARABANKI New PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3066 202211110038 MAHJABEEN TAHIR 30 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3067 202211170095 CHANDNI MD. IZHAR 38 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3068 202211070134 MOHD ZAHEER  ANSARI JUMMAN ANSARI 62 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
3069 202211050051 SAJID  ALI RASHID ALI 66 Years Male GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3070 202211170096 MOHD IKBAL S/O SHEIKH 

SAFIIULLAH
20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

3071 202211170097 SHYAM LAL KALESH 24 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3072 202211170098  VIBHA  TRIPATHI RAMESH TRIPATHI 2 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3073 202211170099 SAISTA D/O MOHD QASIM 35 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3074 202211170100 ANUJ LALA RAM YADAV 15 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3075 202211170101 BEENA RASTOGI L.P. RASTOGI 40 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3076 202211170102 SRI KRISHAN  GUPTA SANJEEV GUPTA 58 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3077 202211100058 SANJAY KUAMR CHADA LAL 30 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
3078 202211170103 SUSHEEL KUMAR 

GAUTAM
HAUSHEELA PRASAD52 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

3079 202211170104 UMANG M.K. VERMA 20 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
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3080 202211170105 NIDHI BAITAN BAJPAI 20 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3081 202211170106 RASEED AHMED MURTUZA 48 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3082 202211170107 MASEERA  BEGUM FIROZ ALI 32 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3083 202211170108 ANIL KUMAR SITARAM 48 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
3084 202211110080 REENA OM PRAKESH 30 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3085 202211170109 SIDDIQ AKBAR ALI 50 Years Male ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3086 202211110068 GEETA PHAHLAD 15 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3087 202211100090 ROHIT KUMAR SHARMA OM PRAKASH 

SHARMA
15 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

3088 202211170110 SATISH PAL DHARMRRAJ PAL 18 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3089 202211170111 AAISHA BANO MD. SABIR 38 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3090 202211110030 ASLAM S/O JALALUDDIN 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3091 202211110071 UMESH SONKAR SAHEBLAL 27 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
3092 202211170112 RAJIYA D/O DEEN 

MOHAMMAD
16 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3093 202211110016 ARUN KUMAR YADAV SHIV THAL YADAV 12 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld BAL ROGA
3094 202211170113 SUMAN RAM SHANKAR 26 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3095 202211170114 SHAKEELA BABU 40 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3096 202211170115 SHEEBA  RIZVI M K RIZVI 17 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3097 202211170116 KALA WATI GOKHRAN 40 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3098 202211170117 PAWAN KUMAR RAM PRAKASH 20 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3099 202211110113 DILIP  SAXSENA MANISH SAXENA 48 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3100 202211110047 RAJESH  PAL SANJAY PAL 18 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old SHALYA (SURGERY)
3101 202211110031 MOHD ANWAR  ALI SHAMSHER ALI 41 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old PANCHKARMA
3102 202211170118 AMRITA GAUTAM ARUN KUMAR 16 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3103 202211110042 ASHUTOSH MISHRA RITURAJ MISHRA 18 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3104 202211170119 MD. AZMAT IMAZUDEEN 19 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3105 202211170120 ANKIT KUMAR PRASIDDH NARAYAN18 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3106 202211170121 MOHD  MIRAJ MOHD ALI AHMAD 54 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3107 202211050022 PREMWATI GUPTA B. PRASAD 50 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3108 202211110089 RAHUL KUMAR YADAV SURENDRA PRASAD 

YADAY
17 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

3109 202211170122 SAROJ  GOPAL RAM GOPAL 5 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3110 202211170123 INZAMAM SHUAIB 39 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3111 202211170124 RAMESH KUMAR 

MAURYA
BAHADUR LAL 18 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

3112 202211170125 RAM KHILAWAN BABU LAL 20 Years Male BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3113 202211170126 KM SHASHI KUMARI SUBASH CHAND 23 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3114 202211170127 SHADMAN SHARAFAD 20 Years Male MANPURI MANPURINew CASUALTY
3115 202211170128 ABHISHEK SINGH 

RATHAOR
MANIRAM 22 Years Male SAI RESIDENCY LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

3116 202211170129 NAVAL PRAJAPATI RAMAKISHAN 30 Years Male ROYAL CITY LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3117 202211170130 VAIBHAV DIXIT JANARDANN 

PRASAD DIXIT
20 Years Male BBD LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
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3118 202211170131 AMITA SHAH A.K. SINGH 48 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3119 202211170132 ROHIT KUMAR SURESH GUPTA 18 Years Male RAJA RAM NARAUHA GOPALGANJNew CASUALTY
3120 202211170133 SHEELA MISHRA AMIT PANDEY 50 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3121 202211170134 REETA YADAV VRIJENDRA 33 Years Female JAFFARPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3122 202211170135 REETA YADAV VIJENDRA YADAV 33 Years Female JAFARPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3123 202211170136 RAMESH GOSWAMI SHRI PARSHURAM 

GOSWAMI
37 Years Male ROYAL CITY LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

3124 202211160147 ARADHYA SINGH PINTU SINGH 2.5 Month Female SEMRA CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
3125 202211170137 ANUPAM MAURYA RAHUL MAURYA 32 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3126 202211170138 LAJJAWATI RAMESH KUMAR 45 Years Female DAYARAMPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3127 202211170139 SOMNATH RAI MOHAN RAI 19 Years Male GOEL BOYS HOSTAL LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3128 202211170140 ASHISH KUMAR LAXMI PRASAD 22 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS MATIY LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3129 202210280145 KALAWATI RAJESH 47 Years Female FATEHPUROld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3130 202211170141 SAMRAT KARTIKEY KANHAIYALAL 20 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3131 202208160148 MAMTA DEVI RAMPAL MAURYA 34 Years Female DOLPHIN ENCLAVE LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3132 202211170142 LALBAHADUR SHALAINDRA 54 Years Male GOHALIA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3133 202211100134 RANJANA MADAN PAL 21 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
3134 202211160142 LALMATI AMRESH KUMAR 29 Years Female KOTWA RAOD BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3135 202211170143 DEEPAK KUMAR MR BABU LAL 32 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3136 202211170144 SHAIL KUMARI AWANISH TIWARI 45 Years Female HARINAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3137 202211170145 PAWAN DINESH YADAV 25 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3138 202209220145 KAMLESH SRIVASTAVA RENU SRIVASTAVA 68 Years Female SAI APTT. LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3139 202211170146 PRAMOD KUMAR 

VERMA
RAJ BAHADUR 33 Years Male SHAKTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3140 202211170147 ANURAG YADAV DALSINGAR YADAV 19 Years Male BCC APTT. LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3141 202211170148 SANAN SINGH BHASKAR PRATAP 

SINGH
13 Years Female SPRING GREEN LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

3142 202211170149 DHARMAWATI PRATAP BAHADUR 
SINGH

60 Years Female SABDARGANJ BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3143 202211160145 REKHA SUHAN 20 Years Female JUGGAUR LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
3144 202211160144 RAGINI REKHA 5 Years Female JUGGAUR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
3145 202211170150 SAURAV KASTURILAL 22 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3146 202211170151 VIKRAM SINGH HARIPAL SINGH 48 Years Male MATIYARI HIMCITY LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3147 202211170152 MAMTA YADAV DR.S.K.YADAV 45 Years Female LAXMI VIHAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3148 202211170153 RAMDEV SINGH NEERAJ 75 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3149 202211170154 MOENA KHATOON MOENUDDIN 20 Years Female AHMADPUR BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3150 202211170155 UNSARI DAYASUDDIN 28 Years Female AHMADPUR BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3151 202211170156 ZUBAIDA A. HUSSAIN 35 Years Female JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3152 202211170157 RAHUL SAROJ RAMA PATI SAROJ 29 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew CASUALTY
3153 202211170158 ROHIT KUMAR SHARMA OM PRAKASH 

SHARMA
24 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew CASUALTY

3154 202211170159 SUBHAM KUMAR BHOLANATH 
BAIRAGI

28 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

3155 202211180001 RAM CHANDERA  RAI M K RAI 65 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

3156 202211180002 ABDUL AZEEZ S/O ABDUL NAZEER 75 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3157 202211180003 NEETU  AWASTI RAJU AWASTHI 65 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3158 202211180004 BABLI W/O SHIV RATAN 20 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3159 202211180005 KAMINI W/O NANHE LAL 60 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew CASUALTY
3160 202211180006 SABIR ALI SHAKIR ALI 44 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3161 202211180007 ZIKRA KHAN JALAL HHMAD KHAN20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3162 202211180008 ZAREENA  BANO YASEEN ALI 35 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3163 202211180009 NILESH MEVALAL 18 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3164 202211180010 VISHAL SINGH VIPIN KUMAR SINGH 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3165 202211180011 VARTIKA PANDEY SURESH CHANDRA 

PANDEY
33 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

3166 202211120059 MOHAMMAD AKEEB MEHDI HAIDER 18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3167 202211180012 GUDIYA SARJU 20 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3168 202211120049 DHANANJAY YADAV VINAY KUMAR 

YADAV
17 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3169 202211180013 MONI  GUPTA DEEPAK GUPTA 18 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3170 202211120021 SAEEDA HASHIM ALI 21 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3171 202211180014 KAMLA SUNDAR 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3172 202211180015 ABID HUSAIN S/O MOHD HUSAIN 

SIDDIQUI
19 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3173 202211080066 JAG JEEVAN JAG MOHAN 15 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3174 202211180016 SHIVENDRA KU  

MAURYA
LAL BAHADUR 11 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew BAL ROGA

3175 202211180017 NARENDR RAM ASREY 36 Years Male UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3176 202211180018 UTTAM SINGH S/O BHAROSEY 47 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3177 202211180019 SONU RAJA RAM 45 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3178 202211180020 SURAJ MUKHI RAJPUT SARDA NARAYAN 30 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
3179 202211180021 UMESH SINGH I.P. SINGH 47 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3180 202211180022 VIMLA  SARAN KAMLESH SARAN 40 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3181 202211180023 RABIYA D/O SAMSUDDIN 14 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3182 202211120113 ASHWANI SINGH JAI SINGH 18 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3183 202211180024 HANEEF S/O KAJJAN 60 Years Male JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3184 202211180025 POOJA  PANDEY AMIT PANDEY 54 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3185 202211120094 LAKSHAMI MAURYA RAM JATAN 

MAURYA
15 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

3186 202211180026 RAHUL KUMAR SHIVMOHAN 
CHAUHAN

26 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3187 202211180027 RABIYA KHATOON GULAM NABI 70 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3188 202211180028 HABEEB AHMAD AZEEZ AHMAD 50 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3189 202211180029 SIKANDAR  HASAN IQBAL HASAN 23 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3190 202211180030 RAJU PAPPU 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3191 202211180031 ALQAMA N.REHMAN 20 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3192 202211080035 ISHTIYAQ MOHD AZEEZ HASAN18 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3193 202211180032 SHAREEFUN  BANO JAMAL ALI 23 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

3194 202211080106 PUSHPA  DEVI SANJAY SHARMA 65 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3195 202211180033 RUKAIYA W/O SUHAIL 23 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3196 202211120029 MRS. JASWANT MR. JASWANT 32 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
3197 202211180034 PREMWATI GUPTA B. PRASAD 50 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3198 202211100053 AFSAR JAHAN SAJID 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
3199 202211180035 ABDUL SATTAR LATE. BASHEER 70 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3200 202211120063 RUCHI SHARMA AMAR JEET SHARMA 23 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
3201 202211110033 TAFSEER FATIMA HANEEF KHAN 30 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3202 202211120069 KHURSHEED  AHMAD FURKAAN AHMAD 45 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3203 202211180036 FAREED MD. JAMIF 20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3204 202211180037 TASLEEM ARIF S. AHMED 8 Years Male PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3205 202211180038 INDU GUPTA W/O JUGAL KISHOR 45 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3206 202211180039 AKHILESH YADAV HIRALAL YADAV 50 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3207 202211180040 RAM DULARE S/O LATE MAIKU LAL70 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3208 202211120116 WASEEM SHAMIM AHMAD 60 Years Male RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
3209 202211180041 NEERAJ  KUMAR PRAMOD KUMAR 57 Years Male GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3210 202211120097 RAKESH KUMAR 

CHAUHAN
AMARBAHADUR 
CHAUHAN

43 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA

3211 202211180042 BABU LAL RADHEY LAL 48 Years Male JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3212 202211180043 POONAM  MISHRA SANJAY MISHRA 63 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3213 202211180044 AVDH BIHARI BIHARI LALF 50 Years Male SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3214 202211180045 SHAKIRA BANO W/O FURQAN ALI 22 Years Female RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3215 202211120055 A.  REHMAN BASHEER RAHMAN 66 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3216 202211180046 SAYE NARAIN S/O RAM RAJ 18 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3217 202211180047 RANI KRISHNA KUMAR 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3218 202211080023 ATMESH PANDEY TRIBHUWAN 

PANDEY
45 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3219 202211070035 GEETA DEVI SHIV MANGAL 16 Years Female JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3220 202211180048 MOHARRAM LATEEF 28 Years Male RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3221 202211180049 NAEEM AHMAD RAIS AHMAD 19 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3222 202211180050 NIDHI  GUPTA RAHUL GUPTA 42 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3223 202211180051 SHAZIA  BANO ILIYAS ALI 43 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3224 202211070106 KM SNEHA MAURYA AJEET MAURYA 52 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3225 202211090122 RAJU PAPPU 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3226 202211120102 RAZI HAIDAR TYAFSEER HAIDER 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3227 202211180052 GUDIYA W/O RAM BILAS 25 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3228 202211180053 MOHD. EZAM S/O SHEIKH M. 

KAMAL
19 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

3229 202211180054 SHAHNOOR D/O MOHD IDREES 17 Years Female JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3230 202211180055 RAJKUMAR PAL LALCHAND PAL 45 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3231 202211180056 CHARU  SHARMA RAKESH SHARMA 62 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3232 202211120081 UZMA W/O SAKOOR ALI 38 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3233 202211180057 RAFEEQ SIDDIQ 45 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3234 202211180058 KUMARI BHASKAR 30 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

3235 202211180059 KM JYOTI GUPTA RAMESH CHANDRA 
GUPTA

23 Years Female SHUTMIL BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

3236 202211180060 BIHARI LAL RAM LAL 56 Years Male SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3237 202211180061 AMIT S/O SUMIT SINGH 32 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
3238 202211180062 MOHD RAZI MOHD HAQI 20 Years Male SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3239 202211180063 PRASHANT SRIVASTAVAPRADEEP SRI 

ASTAVA
20 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3240 202211090100 RAJKUMAR PAL LALCHAND PAL 15 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3241 202211090102 INDU GUPTA W/O JUGAL KISHOR 45 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3242 202211180064 KRISHNA DEVI RAMESH 1 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3243 202211180065 CHANDA BEGUM AMMAR RIZVI 70 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3244 202211120125 MALKA KHAN N. DEEN 50 Years Female SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3245 202211180066 SHAHNAZ  BANO IMRAN AHMAD 65 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3246 202211180067 DOLLY SHUKLA RAJESH KUMAR 17 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3247 202211180068 ASMA  KHATOON FURKAAN ALI 28 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3248 202211090111 PREMWATI GUPTA B. PRASAD 50 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3249 202211180069 KASHIF ARIF HUSAIN 47 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3250 202211180070 PRASHANT YADAV PARASNATH YADAV 19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3251 202211180071 ASHISH YADAV KHUSHIYAL 19 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3252 202211180072 PRADEEP KUM R PAL JAGNNATH PAL 20 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3253 202211120039 ZEENAT JUMAI 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3254 202211180073 BABU RAM S/O PAPPU 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
3255 202211070103 SURYA PRAKASH 

YADAV
OM PRAKASH 
YADAV

15 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

3256 202211180074 ASTHA W/O AJAY 14 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3257 202211180075 REHANA W/O RAIS AHMAD 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3258 202211090016 ANWAR AHMED S/O IMTAYAJ AHMED 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3259 202211180076 RAJAN KUMAR GAUTM RAM SURAT 60 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3260 202211180077 BISMILLHA MUNNA 60 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3261 202211180078 SUPRITA  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 43 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3262 202211100071 JYOTI SONKAR MAHENDRA SONKAR 25 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3263 202211100068 ASHRAF S/O MATIULLAH 28 Years Male KURSI SITAPUROld SHALAKYA
3264 202211090064 ASIFA W/O AZMAT ALI 14 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3265 202211180079 NARENDR RAM ASREY 75 Years Male ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3266 202211180080 SHIV PRAKASH PAL DAYA RAM PAL 25 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3267 202211180081 ANKUSH NISHAD ARVIND NISHAD 20 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3268 202211180082 GUDIYA GAFFAR 32 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3269 202211090067 POONAM  MISHRA SANJAY MISHRA 63 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3270 202211180083 SAVITRI SIYA RAM 48 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3271 202211180084 AKHILESH KUMAR 

CHAUDHA
KISHORI RAM 64 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA

3272 202211120062 TANIYA MOHD AZAD 11 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
3273 202211180085 RAM SAGAR PRAGI DEN 40 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
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3274 202211110078 VRIJBHAN 
VISHWAKARMA

VIKRAMAJEETV 12 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKIOld BAL ROGA

3275 202211180086 MOHD ZUBAIR S/O AJEEMULLAH 22 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3276 202211120104 ZEBA ZABID ALI 12 Years Female JIYAMAU LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
3277 202211180087 SAFIQUN W/O MOHD MAROOF 38 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3278 202211180088 MITHILESH KUMAR LALBAHADUR 

YADAV
19 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

3279 202211180089 RENU YADAV RAMASHANKAR 
YADAV

35 Years Female NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

3280 202211120017 RAMSHA KHAN WASIM JAMAL KHAN23 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3281 202211180090 V.K. SHASTRI S.K.SHASTRI 55 Years Male TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3282 202211080118 RAZIYA MUMTAZ HUSSAIN 45 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3283 202211180091 MOHD AHMAD S/O M.Z ANSARI 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3284 202211180092 REHMAT ALI S/O MUMTAZ ALI 50 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
3285 202211180093 PURNIMA  KUMAR SURAJ KUMAR 7 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3286 202211180094 PARVEEN MEHRAJ 40 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3287 202211180095 KALAWATI W/O PYARE LAL 70 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3288 202211120031 MUBARAK BEGUM MD SALEEM 40 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld PANCHKARMA
3289 202211180096 MUNNI BHAI LAL 70 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3290 202211180097 NEHA CHAND 5 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3291 202211180098 SARKAR SADAQ ALI 20 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3292 202211180099 SEEMA DIVYANSHU 48 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3293 202211180100 SHIVPRASAD NISHAD ULGEN NISHAD 20 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3294 202211180101 VARSHA VIKRAM 40 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3295 202211120123 ISHTIYAQ MOHD AZEEZ HASAN18 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3296 202211180102 SATYA PRAKASH JAI PRAKSH 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3297 202211180103 SANJAY KUAMR CHADA LAL 30 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3298 202211180104 TANIYET INAYET ALI 23 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3299 202211180105 SANDIYA RAVI KUMAR 40 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3300 202211180106 RAJA RAM S/O CHANDRIKA 

PRASAD
30 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

3301 202211180107 KRISHNA KUMAR PUTTI LAL 17 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3302 202211180108 JAGH MOHAN  PANDEY ABHISHEK PANDEY 55 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3303 202211180109 MUSKAN  ANSARI ASHFAQ ANSARI 33 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3304 202211120045 BHUGAI PRASAD URAI 70 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
3305 202211180110 FATHA MOHD ALI MOHD 71 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3306 202211180111 RUPESH S/O R.K SHARMA 17 Years Male MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3307 202211180112 MOHIT KUMAR YAD PREM CHANDRA 

YADAV
48 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3308 202211180113 SHUBHAM RAI GANESH KUMAR RAI 62 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew PANCHKARMA
3309 202211180114 MAHMOOD AFZAL S/O MOHD HADIS 19 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3310 202211180115 JANNAT  BANO FAISAL ALI 42 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3311 202211180116 AMIT CHORASIYA SUMIT CHORASIYA 55 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3312 202211180117 IMRAN RIZVI MANZAR RIZVI 39 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
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3313 202211180118 ISJHHRAT JAHAN S.DEEN 42 Years Female SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3314 202211180119 MOHD YOUSAF KIDWAI S/O MOHD SAIF 38 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3315 202211180120 FAREEDA  BEGUM JAMAL ALI 63 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3316 202211110017 FAQRUDEEN SHAHABUDEEN 66 Years Male KEWADI BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3317 202211180121 NANHU BEGUM HANID HUSSAIN 60 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3318 202211180122 MOHD ZAHEER SAEED 18 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3319 202211120051 YASIR AHMAD S/O MOHD BARKAT 

ALI
20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

3320 202211180123 ROSHNI  MOURYA PRAVEEN MAURYA 66 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3321 202211180124 AKASH KUMAR 

AGRAHARI
GANESH AGRAHARI 19 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

3322 202211180125 MOHD  SAEED MEHTAB ALI 65 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3323 202211180126 SHIVANGI SINGH BAL RAM SINGH 20 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3324 202211180127 TABASSUM W/O MUNAWAR 38 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3325 202211180128 JAYA KAMAL RAJ 36 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3326 202211090034 AZAM  ALI RAHIL ALI 29 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
3327 202211120011 SEEMA BANO MD. MUSHEER 31 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3328 202211180129 SAFIYA RAHMAT ALI 80 Years Female RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3329 202211180130 PRASHANT KU   

KUSHWAHA
RAMACHAL 
KUSHWAHA

10 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

3330 202211180131 CHARU YADAV RAMBACHAN 
YADAV

25 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

3331 202211180132 SHILPI AGRAHARI SATYANDRA 
AGRHARI

54 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3332 202211110034 KISHAN DUDHNATH 12 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
3333 202211180133 SURESH KUMAR NANHE RAM 50 Years Male BABAGANJ BAHRAICHNew PANCHKARMA
3334 202211180134 EKTA ANUPAM 39 Years Female SPRING GEEN APTT. LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3335 202211180135 MOHINI CHAURSIYA MAHENDRA 36 Years Female ANAURAKALA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3336 202211180136 KAYYUM SITAR 50 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3337 202211180137 ARUN PRATAP SINGH AUDHESH PRATAP 

SINGH
27 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

3338 202211180138 MOENA KHATOON MOENUDDIN 20 Years Female AHMADPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3339 202211030134 MANOJ GURU PRASAD 20 Years Male BBD LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
3340 202211170133 SHEELA MISHRA AMIT PANDEY 50 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3341 202211170149 DHARMAWATI PRATAP BAHADUR 

SINGH
60 Years Female SABDARGANJ BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3342 202211150141 SUNITA BHATNAGAR LATE. B.M.L. 
BHATNAGAR

58 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3343 202211090134 SIDDHI MISHRA PUSHPENDRA 
MISHRA

5 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA

3344 202211160132 ROMA TRIPATHI VAIBHAV TRIPATHI 30 Years Female MANSROVAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3345 202211180139 SUBHAM MAURYA SURESH MAURYA 18 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3346 202211180140 EKTA SINGH SUNIL KUMAR SINGH16 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3347 202211180141 SUNITA RAM MILAN 40 Years Female GANESH PUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

3348 202211180142 PRATIMA UPADHAYAY YASH UPADHAYAY 42 Years Female CHHOTA BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3349 202211180143 RAM MILAN DUBEY SARASLATA 52 Years Male SEMRA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3350 202211180144 SARASLATA RAM MILAN DUBEY 46 Years Female SEMRA UCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3351 202211180145 SARASLATA RAM MILAN DUBE 46 Years Female SEMRA CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3352 202211180146 RAM MILAN DUBEY SARASLATA 52 Years Male SEMRA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3353 202211180147 SATYAM SINGH AMAR BAHADUR 

SINGH
31 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew CASUALTY

3354 202211180148 ASIFA W/O AZMAT ALI 24 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3355 202211180149 ADAB RIZVI MANZAR RIZVI 36 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew CASUALTY
3356 202211180150 MOHD ARI MOHD AYYUIB 45 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew CASUALTY
3357 202211180151 ADAB RIZVI MANZAR RIZVI 48 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3358 202211180152 HARSHIT PAWAN VERMA 16 Years Male New KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3359 202211190001 NEERA CHAURAH A.P. CHAUHAN 40 Years Female HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3360 202211190002 VISHNU  PRASAD SANJAY PRASAD 35 Years Female BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3361 202210310055 LALLU PRASAD KISHAN CHAND 60 Years Male SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
3362 202210280053 A.C.  AWASTHI B K AWASTHI 51 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3363 202211190003 SHABANA RIZVI MUZAAFAR MEHDI 26 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3364 202211190004 SHALU VISHWAKARMA RAMESH 

VISHWAKARMA
43 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA

3365 202211190005 VIVEK KUMAR SHUKLA SURYADATT 
SHUKLA

10 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

3366 202210270095 SHAHID MD. ISMAIL 2 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
3367 202211190006 MAHIYA ASRAF ALI 43 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3368 202211190007 NOORI KASIM 19 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3369 202211190008 FARHAN  ALI KAMRAN ALI 65 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3370 202211190009 SHAILESH KUMAR PRADEEP KUMAR 18 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3371 202211190010 RIZWAN MD. HUSSAIN 26 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3372 202211190011 RAFEEQ AHMED NAZEER AHMED 50 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3373 202210310077 MAMTA PAL LALJI PAL 52 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
3374 202210310026 SHRADDHA SINGH SATYENDRA 

VIKRAM SING
62 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3375 202211010066 KAMINI W/O NANHE LAL 60 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
3376 202211190012 URMILA HIMANSHU 38 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3377 202211190013 SAIMA N.H. RIZVI 14 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3378 202211190014 ABUZAR S/O WAHID 6 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3379 202211190015 SUSHEEL YADAV SHOBHNATH 36 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3380 202211190016 R. KHAN LATE. KALLAN 55 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3381 202211190017 JAVED  ALI MERAJ ALI 54 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3382 202211190018 BABLU MUNEER 41 Years Male RAHIMAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3383 202211010026 MAMTA AGNIHOTRI MANOJ AGNIHOTRI 35 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3384 202211190019 BARKAT ALI FURQAN ALI 65 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3385 202211190020 ANAMIKA PUSHPENDRA 44 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3386 202211070120 SANDEEP KUMAR 

YADAV
SHANKAR YADAV 15 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

3387 202211190021 RADHEY LAL MEVA LAL 42 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3388 202211190022 DANISH  ALI KAMRAN ALI 40 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3389 202211190023 MAHJABEEN TAHIR 30 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3390 202211190024 RAFIUDDIN S/O MASOOM ALI 50 Years Male MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3391 202211190025 SHANTI W/O HAIDER 70 Years Female GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3392 202211190026 MANTSHA WARIS 7 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3393 202211190027 DILIP  SAXSENA MANISH SAXENA 48 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3394 202211190028 FAHMIDA W/O SHAHID 30 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3395 202211190029 DHAN  DEVI SHYAM LAL 50 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3396 202211190030 MOHD YUNUS JAMAL AHMAD 43 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
3397 202211190031 SURAJ GANGA PRASAD 2 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3398 202211190032 UMESH SONKAR SAHEBLAL 27 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
3399 202211190033 PAWAN  KUMAR RAM KUMAR 33 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3400 202211190034 ISRAR SALAR 45 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3401 202211190035 ROHIT KUMAR NISHAD AMRITLAL NISHAD 24 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3402 202211080090 SABA KAIFI 22 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3403 202211030103 ISTIYAQUE AHMAD S/O WALI MOHD 32 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
3404 202211190036 KM SNEHA MAURYA AJEET MAURYA 52 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3405 202210280141 TABASUM  M U KHAN 26 Years Female JUGGAUR LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3406 202211190037 VIMLA  DEVI SURESH 49 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3407 202211190038 SABIHA  ANJUM FAISAL ALI 49 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3408 202211190039 PRIYA SRIVASTVA  NAVEEN SRIVASTVA23 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3409 202211190040 RUBY C.M. SINGH 17 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3410 202211190041 ZULAIKHA SAFI 20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3411 202210310095 RAZIYA SHAHEEN SAJJAD 25 Years Female AMITY LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3412 202211190042 ARCHANA NISHAD SHYAM BALI NISHAD50 Years Female CHANDAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3413 202211190043 PYARE LAL S/O RAM AVTAAR 35 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3414 202211190044 ALI AHAMD S/O MOHD MATEEN 65 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3415 202211080046 HARSHIT HARISH CHAND 20 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3416 202211190045 RAKESH KUMAR SINGH MARKANDEY SINGH 53 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
3417 202211190046 BAJRANG  KUMAR VISHAL KUMAR 65 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New PANCHKARMA
3418 202211080009 AZMI d/oARIF 11 Years Female GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
3419 202211080115 SAMEERA  BANO ARIF ALI 25 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3420 202211010013 AVDH BIHARI BIHARI LALF 50 Years Male SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
3421 202211190047 SAROJNI  PAL ASHVINI PAL 62 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3422 202211190048 MADHU  BAJPAI B K BAJPAI 55 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3423 202211190049 SITA  SINGH AMAR SINGH 58 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3424 202211190050 GURU PRASAD S/O RAM SINGH 32 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3425 202211190051 BABITA GAUTAM VIJAY KUMAR 53 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3426 202211040111 MD. AZMAT IMAZUDEEN 19 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3427 202211190052 SANTOSH YADAV LALLA YADAV 47 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3428 202211190053 FAQRUDEEN SHAHABUDEEN 66 Years Male KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3429 202211190054 SHAGUN SHUKLA DINESH CHANDRA 

SHUKLA
21 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

3430 202211150113 BAJRANG  KUMAR VISHAL KUMAR 65 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI Old SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3431 202211140041 FATHA MOHD ALI MOHD 71 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3432 202211190055 VIMLESH KASHYAP MR KRISHNA NAND 

KASHYAP
22 Years Male MADIYAON THANA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

3433 202211190056 NIDHI SHUKLA BRIJESH SHUKLA 18 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3434 202210170128 ARVIND KUMAR BRIJMOHAN 40 Years Male ANAURA KALA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3435 202211190057 ROHIT SETH TRIBHUVAN SETH 15 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3436 202211190058 LAKSHAMI MAURYA RAM JATAN 

MAURYA
15 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

3437 202211190059 RAVISHNKAR YADAV VIJAYNATH YADAV 17 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3438 202211190060 VINOD KUMAR PAL JAVAHAR PAL 12 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3439 202211190061 SABIHA D/O MD. IDREES 16 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3440 202211190062 SANJAY KUMAR S/O OM PRAKASH 20 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3441 202211190063 RAJESH  PAL SANJAY PAL 18 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3442 202211190064 GEETA PHAHLAD 15 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3443 202211190065 SAKSHI RAI GHANSHYAMRRAI 14 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3444 202211190066 ASLAM S/O JALALUDDIN 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3445 202211190067 ANIL  SINGH AMIT SINGH 20 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3446 202211190068 MANOJ S/O MAHENDRA 15 Years Male RAHIMAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3447 202211050011 CHANDRESH KR YADAV DINESH CHANDRA 

YADAV
32 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3448 202211190069 SARITA SOREN 15 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3449 202211080021 RAZI HAIDAR TYAFSEER HAIDER 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3450 202211190070 POOJA PAL JAYPARKASH PAL 13 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3451 202211190071 SHADAB KHAN S/O HAROON KHAN 39 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3452 202211190072 AZIM MAIKU 20 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3453 202211190073 MAMTA GAUTAM VIRENDRA KUMAR 

GAUTAM
15 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

3454 202211070029 RIZWAN S/O WAKIL 20 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3455 202211190074 SURAJ SONKAR BUDDHU LAL 

SONKAR
18 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

3456 202211190075 JALAL AGHA KAMAAL AGHA 20 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3457 202211190076 SAWRABH UMESH 15 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew BAL ROGA
3458 202211190077 MD MAAZ S/O SHABBIR AHMAD20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3459 202211190078 VIBHA PRASHANT 13 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3460 202211020090 RAHIL DR. YASEEN 15 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3461 202211190079 RUHI KALLAN 13 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3462 202211080120 HASHMATUN  NEHAL 50 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3463 202211190080 GEETA DEVI SHIV MANGAL 16 Years Female JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3464 202211190081 HIMMAT SINGH RAM SINGH 20 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3465 202211150143 G.R.YADAV PARWATI 80 Years Male JAFFARPUR LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
3466 202211190082 RISHU UMESH KUMAR 28 Years Female NARENDI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3467 202211190083 NOMAN S/ORANZAN 1 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3468 202211080119 BACHU LAL RAM DAYAL 18 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
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3469 202211190084 SHAHID ALI MASOOQ ALI 10 Years Male LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3470 202211080109 SEEMA BANO MD. MUSHEER 31 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3471 202211190085 RINKI  AWASTI PIYUSH AWASTHI 17 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3472 202211190086 NEERAJ BEHA LAL 14 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3473 202211190087 NITANT ADITYA RAMAYAN SINHH 

YADAV
17 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3474 202211190088 HEENA D/O MOHD KADEER 16 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3475 202210310048 HASHMATUN  NEHAL 50 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3476 202211190089 MAAN SINGH AMAR SINGH 44 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3477 202211190090 NASEEMA NASEEM 22 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3478 202211190091 SUNEETA PUTTI LAL 20 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3479 202211190092 NUZHAT ABDI ZAHID ALI 27 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3480 202211190093 JAMAL  AHMAD NEHAL AHMAD 25 Years Male INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3481 202211190094 NAJIMUL HOQUE MOJAAR ALI 48 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3482 202211190095 Z.M. RIZVI ALI ABBAS RIZVI 62 Years Male KAMTA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3483 202211190096 MASSAN ASSAN 24 Years Male SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3484 202211080039 AKBAR ALI ABDUL RAHEEM 25 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
3485 202211190097 SAJEEVAN LAL JEEVAN LAL 38 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3486 202211190098 IFFAT FATIMA D/O SHAHZADE 13 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3487 202211190099 SANDEEP KUMAR 

YADAV
RAMKARAN YADAV 15 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3488 202211190100 SHILU  SHUKLA VIJAY SHUKLA 27 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3489 202211010071 RAM KISHOR SRI RAM LAL 48 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3490 202211190101 SURYA PRAKASH 

YADAV
OM PRAKASH 
YADAV

15 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3491 202211010094 DEEPAK YADAV RAMESH CHANDRA 
YADAV

12 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA

3492 202211190102 SHALINI SINGH VINOD KUMAR 
SINGH

17 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

3493 202211190103 GAUHAR JAHAN LIYAQAT ALI 26 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3494 202211190104 RESHMA KHATOON MD. MASOOD 20 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3495 202211190105 SUJEET KUMAR YADAV VIKRAMA YADAV 28 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3496 202211190106 AJEET MISHRA J.R. MISHRA 18 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3497 202211190107 KUSUM  TIWARI PRABHAT TIWARI 23 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3498 202211190108 ARTI DEVI W/O REKESH 26 Years Female RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3499 202211190109 KISHAN SINGH RAM JI SIN H 13 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3500 202211190110 SURESH  KUMAR RAM KUMAR 33 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3501 202211190111 PRABHATTKUMAR RAM MILAN 15 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3502 202211190112 SHALNI MANOJ 25 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3503 202211190113 HUSNA AJMERI 15 Years Female NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3504 202211190114 RAM LALI S. NARAYAN 30 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3505 202211190115 ZEBA ZABID ALI 12 Years Female JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3506 202211190116 DIXSHA SAHAJ RAM 13 Years Female NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
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3507 202211190117 KM ANITA BHARTEE CHANDRASHEKHAR 
AZAD

16 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3508 202211080043 ISMAIL MUNNA 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3509 202211190118 AMITJJAISWAL VIJAY JAISWAL 20 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3510 202211190119 ANITA PANDEY R.P. PANDEY 28 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3511 202211190120 ZAFAR MEHDI I.ALI 48 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3512 202211190121 MOHD YUSUF RAMZAN ALI 40 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3513 202211190122 SANDEEP KUMAR 

YADAV
RAM SEVAK YADAV 18 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3514 202211190123 RUKSHANA WAZEER NAWAB 15 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3515 202211190124 MOHD LAIQ  AHMAD SULEMAN AHMAD 20 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3516 202211190125 SURAJ KUMAR YADAV ASHOK KUMAR 

YADAV
14 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3517 202211070123 MOHD ANWAR  ALI SHAMSHER ALI 41 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old PANCHKARMA
3518 202211190126 MOHD MUNEER HABIBUDDIN 49 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3519 202211190127 AVINASH KUMAR SINGHKRISHNA KUMAR 

SINGH
18 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

3520 202211190128 SHAHEEN BANO MD. SHAMSHAD 21 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3521 202211190129 NILESH CHAURASIA RAJI DEEN 

CHAURASIA
40 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

3522 202211190130 ASHUTOSH MISHRA RITURAJ MISHRA 18 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3523 202211190131 SASNKI LATE MUKUT BIHARI14 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3524 202211190132 AVINASH SINGH RAJBAHADUR SINGH 18 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3525 202211190133 ZOHRA  SIDDIQUI REHAN SIDDIQUI 22 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3526 202211190134 MOHD. MUZAMMIL 

HUSSAIN
S/O MOHD. KHASLAT 
HUSSAIN

20 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

3527 202211190135 KISHAN GOPAL GOPAL GUPTA 56 Years Male KEWADI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
3528 202211190136 SUSHAMA ASHOK KUMAR 16 Years Female BADEL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3529 202211190137 RITA PUTTAN 15 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3530 202211190138 SURESH RAM KUMAR 16 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3531 202211190139 SANDEEP KUMAR 

YADAV
SHANKAR YADAV 15 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3532 202211190140 HABEEBA F. HASAN 13 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3533 202211190141 SHRUTI  JAISWAL RAM JAISWAL 3 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3534 202211190142 TAJ BANO ABID ALI 43 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
3535 202211190143 NAYAB JAHAN MOHD WASHI 40 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3536 202211080107 SHEEBA HASNAIN 13 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3537 202211190144 BABALOO YADAV LALLI YADAV 34 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3538 202211190145 KANEEZ-E-ZEHRA NASIR HUSAIN 40 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3539 202211080125 TASVEER FATIMA HANEEF KHAN 29 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3540 202211190146 SHASHI KUMAR TIWARI BATESHWAR 

PRASAD
28 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

3541 202210310065 GOVIND YADAV TEJBAHADUR 
YADAV

18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

3542 202211190147 PRAVIND KUMAR 
YADAV

VIKRAMA YADAV 49 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

3543 202211050040 SHASHEE SHIV KUMAR 17 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3544 202211190148 ADITYA KUMAR SINGH VIJAY KUMAR SINGH20 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3545 202211190149 SASHI YADAV RAM SAHAI 28 Years Female GOHLIA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3546 202211190150 RAJKUMARI MANOJ YADAV 30 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3547 202211110132 KAVITA RAI DILIP KUMAR RAI 43 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3548 202211190151 ARMAN ALI MOHD YAQOOB 25 Years Male KALYANI BIHAR KAM LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3549 202211190152 ARAV GOEL DIVAY 11 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3550 202211190153 KAMLI SHIV RAJ 40 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3551 202211110131 KANTI YADAV PRADEEP KUMAR 38 Years Female ANAURA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3552 202211170138 LAJJAWATI RAMESH KUMAR 45 Years Female DAYARAMPURWA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
3553 202211190154 K.K. MISHRA LATE. R.P MISHRA 53 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3554 202211190155 BABULAL J.P.VISHWAKARMA 50 Years Male HIMCITY APTT. LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3555 202208220133 DR.R.K.MISHRA VARUN KUMAR 

MISHRA
70 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

3556 202211190156 PREITY CHAUDHARY ANSHU GUPTA 36 Years Female BOB GITM LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3557 202207250148 SHIV KUMARI OM PRAKASH 50 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3558 202211190157 BABLU RAM SAGAR 35 Years Male UTTARDHAUNA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3559 202211140134 KIRAN AISHWARYA 35 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3560 202211190158 SANDEEP KUMAR HEMRAJ 32 Years Male MATIYARI CHAURA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3561 202211190159 RAM SINGH LOK MANGAL SIGH 52 Years Male KANCHANPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3562 202211190160 ARVIND SONI PANNA LAL SONI 46 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3563 202211190161 DEEPAK KUMAR 

KASHYAP
RAJESH KUMAR 
KASHYAP

21 Years Male SHIV SAI COLONY LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3564 202211190162 AWANISH GUPTA RAMJI GUPTA 19 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3565 202211190163 MANOJ KUMAR M.R. SINGH 43 Years Male SPRING GREEN LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3566 202211190164 RAM SINGH YADAV ASHISH YADAV 60 Years Male SHIVPURI LUCKNOW LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3567 202211190165 SHUBH AGRAWAL ARUN AGRAWAL 14 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3568 202211190166 SHIVANSH SING LAVLENDRA SINGH 25 Years Male MOHANLALGANJ LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3569 202211190167 PUSHPA DIWAKAR 55 Years Female AWASH VIKASH BARABANKINew CASUALTY
3570 202211190168 APUL AWASTHI KRISHANMURARI 15 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3571 202211190169 SHULEKHA RAJIV KUMAR 32 Years Female OMEGA GREEN APT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3572 202211190170 Monishka Kunal 36 Years Female New CASUALTY
3573 202211200001 RAKESH RAMANAND 33 Years Male TIWARIGANG LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3574 202211200002 TANU ASHUTOSH 11 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3575 202211200003 SHIVANK MAHENDRA 16 Years Male BHITHAULI LKONew CASUALTY
3576 202211200004 SUMIT R L DIXIT 28 Years Male BBD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3577 202211200005 RANJANA AMIT 36 Years Female SAFEDABAD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3578 202211200006 SONU PAL ASHISH 29 Years Male UTTARDHAUNA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3579 202211200007 SURAYANSH DUBEY MAHESH DUBEY 21 Years Male AISHBAGH LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3580 202211200008 YSHODA DEVI ASHOK 55 Years Female JAIDPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3581 202211200009 KANHIYA KUSHWAHA MANAGER 

KUSHWAHA
20 Years Male GOHLIA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

3582 202211200010 R.P. CHOUHAN PAHLWAN SINGH 65 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3583 202211200011 ABU ZAID S/O AFTAB ALAM 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3584 202211200012 ALOK  TRIPATI NAVEEN TRIPATHI 62 Years Male PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3585 202211200013 RAJ RANI BABU 50 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3586 202211200014 BALRAM S/O RAJRAJ YADAV 35 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3587 202211200015 YAZDA PAPPU 27 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3588 202211200016 SURENDRA KUMAR 

PANDEY
C/O RASHMI PANDEY 44 Years Male LUCKNOW LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

3589 202211200017 ZAFAR ALI QASIM 30 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3590 202211200018 SOBRAN LAL ODHAN LAL 49 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3591 202211200019 SAEEDA HASHIM ALI 21 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3592 202211200020 SARLA PANDEY S.K. PANDEY 30 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3593 202211200021 BHUGAI PRASAD URAI 70 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3594 202211200022 MEHAR  JAHAN KAMRAN 58 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3595 202211210001 SANJAY JAI RAM 18 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3596 202211210002 SUBUHI Z.HASAN 25 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3597 202211210003 KAMAL S.P. SRIVASTAVA 22 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3598 202211210004 ABIDA W/O SAMEER 30 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew CASUALTY
3599 202211210005 ALI WARIS S/O MOHD HUSSAIN 32 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3600 202211210006 ANWAR FATIMA RASHID ALI 48 Years Female NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3601 202211210007 UZMA W/O SAKOOR ALI 38 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3602 202211210008 SHAMEEM RSHAD 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3603 202211210009 BABLESH S/O RAM CANDRA 

VERMA
18 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3604 202211210010 AFSAR JAHAN SAJID 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3605 202211210011 MAZEEDA ISRARUL 19 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3606 202211210012 SABA PARVEEN D/O MD. RIZWAN 12 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3607 202211210013 JAGDIS PRASAD HARSH 50 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3608 202211210014 SAKEEL AHMAD S/O AHMAD ALI 50 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3609 202211090087 REHANA W/O RAIS AHMAD 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3610 202211140083 RABIYA KHATOON GULAM NABI 70 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3611 202211210015 JWALA PRASAD PARASNATH YADAV 16 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3612 202211210016 RAKESH KUMAR 

CHAUHAN
AMARBAHADUR 
CHAUHAN

43 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

3613 202211210017 USHA  DEVI NIRAJ SINGH 61 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3614 202211100142 HUDA RIYAZUL 13 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3615 202211210018 ANAMIKA SINGH RAJENDRA SINGH 44 Years Female JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3616 202211140092 MUNNI BHAI LAL 70 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3617 202211210019 ADNAN MD. IRFAN KHAN 2 Years Male LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3618 202211210020 RABAB JAHAN HASAN ABBAS 16 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3619 202211210021 NATTHA HOGAI 45 Years Male BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3620 202211210022 ISHTIYAQ MOHD AZEEZ HASAN18 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3621 202211100009 RAMEEZ RAZA S/O MUSHTAQE 

AHMAD
17 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

3622 202211210023 RAZIYA ZAINAB MR. MOHSIN RAZA 45 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3623 202211210024 MALKA KHAN N. DEEN 50 Years Female SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3624 202211210025 FARHAN KHAN S/O IRFAN KHAN 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3625 202211210026 SHAILENDRA YADAV LALMANI YADAV 16 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3626 202211210027 KHOBAIB AHMAD S/O HAFIZ NASIM 18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3627 202211150112 KAIF SHAMEEM 1 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
3628 202211210028 FATIMA MUMTAZ 14 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3629 202211210029 WASEEM SHAMIM AHMAD 60 Years Male RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3630 202211210030 MUKUL GUPTA MURARI GUPTA 18 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3631 202211210031 NEHA PATEL MAHENDRA PATEL 40 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
3632 202211210032 MD AKEER ABBAS S/O ABBAS ALI 20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3633 202211210033 AMIR SHAMS ANSARI S/O NISAR AHAMD 

ANSARI
20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3634 202211210034 VINKI TITU 18 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3635 202211210035 QAMRUN NISA NAFEES ABBAS 36 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3636 202211210036 GOVIND YADAV TEJBAHADUR 

YADAV
18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

3637 202211210037 NAFEES BANO AHMED ALI 40 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3638 202211210038 MD.JAVED NAJMUL HASAN 30 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3639 202211210039 RINKU SINGH S/O VINOD SINGH 30 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3640 202211210040 SUNEETA DEVI W/O BALAK RAM 37 Years Female SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3641 202211210041 ANKIT SINGH LAVA SINGH 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3642 202211090057 ARIF  ALI NADEEM ALI 66 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3643 202211210042 QASMI RAZA SADIQ RAZA 18 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3644 202211210043 AFTAB MEHTAB 18 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3645 202211210044 JAMEELA KHATOON ZAHID ALI 50 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3646 202211210045 GUDIYA  PANDEY ABHISHEK PANDEY 56 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3647 202211100030 HARI SHANKAR RAMA SHANKAR 20 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3648 202211210046 YASIR AHMAD S/O MOHD BARKAT 

ALI
20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3649 202211210047 AJAY KUMAR YADAV RAMASARE YADAV 20 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3650 202211210048 NEELOFAR  JAHAN JAMEEL ALI 16 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3651 202211090095 VISHAL SINGH VIPIN KUMAR SINGH 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3652 202211210049 ARSIYA BANO W/O GAYASUDDIN 25 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3653 202211090078 SAEED RAFEEQ 12 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
3654 202211210050 NEERAJ YADAV VIJAY BHADUR 14 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3655 202211210051 ABDUL BASIT KHAN S/O ABDUL KALEEM 

KHAN
18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

3656 202211090069 RABIYA D/O SAMSUDDIN 14 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3657 202211210052 NAZNEEN BANO W/O NISAR ALI 42 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3658 202211090126 SHAHNAZ  BANO IMRAN AHMAD 65 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3659 202211140127 ALQAMA N.REHMAN 20 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3660 202211090109 KM JYOTI GUPTA RAMESH CHANDRA 

GUPTA
23 Years Female SHUTMIL BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

3661 202211210053 NEERAJ SINGH CHANDRABHAN 
SINGH

15 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

3662 202211210054 CHANDAN KUMAR S/O B.S YADAV 21 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3663 202211210055 KHUSHI YOUSUF 16 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3664 202211210056 SAZIYA NAIM AHMAD 47 Years Female JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3665 202211210057 MONIKA GUPTA D/O JUGAL KISHOR 19 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3666 202211150036 SHAGUN SHUKLA DINESH CHANDRA 

SHUKLA
21 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

3667 202211210058 VIDHI  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 67 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3668 202211210059 SHEEBA D/O PEER ALAM 13 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3669 202211210060 NASREEN W/O HAMID ALI 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3670 202211210061 VINOD KUMAR YADAV MAHANTHA YADAV 29 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3671 202211090054 SHANKAR RAM   KUMAR 47 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3672 202211210062 GAUSA S/O KALLU 32 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3673 202211140014 SHAHNAZ  BANO IMRAN AHMAD 65 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3674 202211090077 NIRMAL KUMAR MANOJ KUMAR 25 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3675 202211210063 RAZI HAIDER RAZA HAIDER 42 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3676 202211140076 ASHRAF S/O MATIULLAH 28 Years Male KURSI SITAPUROld SHALAKYA
3677 202211090083 RABIYA KHATOON GULAM NABI 70 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3678 202211100041 SAZU AFZAL 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3679 202211210064 RAJAN KUMAR NAGAR KUNJ BIHARINISHAD 18 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3680 202211210065 SUSHEELA B. LAL 40 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3681 202211210066 PRADEEP KUMAR HAWALDAR RAM 14 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3682 202211150031 BABITA GAUTAM VIJAY KUMAR 53 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3683 202211140102 SAVITRI SIYA RAM 48 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3684 202211210067 ATULLTIWARI PREM SHANKAR 

TIWARI
19 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3685 202211140062 NAFEES BANO HANNA 35 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3686 202211210068 SHAHBAZ AHMAD S/O LT RAYAZ 

AHMAD
23 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

3687 202211210069 NARENDRA KUMAR HIRA LAL 19 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3688 202211150102 RESHMA KHATOON MD. MASOOD 20 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3689 202211150007 RAVISHNKAR YADAV VIJAYNATH YADAV 17 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3690 202211210070 RAHULPAL SITARAMPAL 13 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3691 202211210071 RAHAT ALI ANSAR ALI 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3692 202211210072 ARJUN SHIV PAL 11 Years Male SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3693 202211100141 AJEET MISHRA J.R. MISHRA 18 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3694 202211210073 NIRAJ  SRIVASTAVA KULDEEP 

SRIVASTAV
34 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3695 202211210074 MASEERA  BEGUM FIROZ ALI 32 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3696 202211210075 BABY ABDUL RAZZAQ 15 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3697 202211210076 RENU MANISH GOYAL 15 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3698 202211140096 VIMLA  SARAN KAMLESH SARAN 40 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3699 202211210077 SABIHUN NISA W/O RUSTAM 45 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

3700 202211210078 FAHMEENA  HUSAIN TARIQ HUSAIN 59 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3701 202211210079 SHAILJA SINGH RAMSHANKAR 

SINGH
18 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

3702 202211210080 MOHAMMAD AKEEB MEHDI HAIDER 18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3703 202211210081 KALLO RAFEEQ 60 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3704 202211210082 AKASH KUMAR RANJAN KUMAR 

VERMA
19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

3705 202211210083 GHAN SHYAM LAXMAN 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3706 202211210084 AHMAD SHAHNAWAJ S/O A.Q SIDDIQUI 19 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3707 202211210085 SARITA VERMA K.P. SHARMA 40 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3708 202211210086 ZEENAT JUMAI 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3709 202211210087 NAUSHI ZAMIN ABBAS 20 Years Female JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3710 202211210088 MUBEENA CHAND 35 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3711 202211210089 MUNNI DEVI SRI KISHAN 2 Years Female JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3712 202211210090 MOHD NIHAL MD. JAVED 7 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3713 202211210091 AJAY KUMAR SINGH DHARMRAJ PATEL 15 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3714 202211210092 BUSHRA BASHEER JHASAN 16 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3715 202211210093 SHIKHA  GUPTA SANTOSH GUPTA 65 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3716 202211210094 MOHD ASIF  ALI IKRAM ALI 45 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3717 202211100136 NEHA CHAND 5 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
3718 202211210095 AYAN  ALI REHAN ALI 55 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3719 202211140109 SURENDRA  KUMAR VIMAL KUMAR 57 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
3720 202211210096 NAVED  HASAN IQBAL HASAN 67 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3721 202211210097 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV RAJENDRA P YADAV 19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3722 202211210098 RAM  KUMAR RACHIT KUMAR 51 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3723 202211210099 YASMEEN NADEEM 35 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3724 202211210100 SAZU AFZAL 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3725 202211210101 RAM SWAROOP LATE MAHAVEER 75 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3726 202211210102 SEEMA BANO MD. MUSHEER 31 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3727 202211210103 MUBEEN  AHMAD JAMAL AHMAD 16 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3728 202211210104 PARVEEN  BEGUM SALEEM ALI 30 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3729 202211210105 AZMI MOHD SHAFEEQ 3 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3730 202211210106 RAZIYA MUMTAZ HUSSAIN 45 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3731 202211210107 SONI HASEEN AHMED 14 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3732 202211210108 MD ASIF KHAN S/O MR. JAVED 20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3733 202211150123 RAKESH KUMAR SINGH MARKANDEY SINGH 53 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3734 202211210109 MURLI DHAR GANGA DHAR 52 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3735 202211210110 A.  REHMAN BASHEER RAHMAN 66 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New PANCHKARMA
3736 202211150108 VINOD KUMAR PAL JAVAHAR PAL 17 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3737 202211210111 DINKAR  SAHU SANJAY SAHU 66 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3738 202211090066 RUPESH S/O R.K SHARMA 17 Years Male MATI LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3739 202211210112 SUKHI LAL RATNA KAR 45 Years Male SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3740 202211210113 ASHWANI SINGH JAI SINGH 18 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3741 202211210114 MUBARAK BEGUM MD SALEEM 40 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
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3742 202211150035 ALI AHAMD S/O MOHD MATEEN 65 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3743 202211140031 ASIFA W/O AZMAT ALI 14 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3744 202211210115 TUFAIL  AHMED REHAN AHMAD 23 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3745 202211210116 JYOTI SONKAR MAHENDRA SONKAR 25 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3746 202211210117 AYESHA HASHMI EKRAM HASHMI 62 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3747 202211210118 MUNNA  KHAN AKRAM KHAN 63 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3748 202211210119 RAHUL KUMAR YADAV SURENDRA PRASAD 

YADAY
17 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3749 202211140037 SHANKAR RAM   KUMAR 47 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3750 202211210120 DHANANJAY YADAV VINAY KUMAR 

YADAV
17 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3751 202211150055 SHOBHA RAM KUMAR 40 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld PANCHKARMA
3752 202211210121 BACHU LAL RAM DAYAL 18 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3753 202211210122 ANAM KHAN D/O K.H KHAN 21 Years Female NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3754 202211210123 NAZREEN D/O MD SHAFIQ 18 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3755 202211210124 SUNIL YADAV JAI PRAKASH YADAV20 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3756 202211140025 RAJU PAPPU 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3757 202211150111 MARIYA RAZI ABBAS 12 Years Female DHABA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
3758 202211140046 PRASHANT YADAV PARASNATH YADAV 19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3759 202211090112 UTTAM SINGH S/O BHAROSEY 47 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3760 202211210125 REHMAT LATE. H. KHAN 70 Years Male BARABANKI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
3761 202211140094 TABASSUM W/O MUNAWAR 38 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
3762 202211100079 SATYAM SINGH AMAR BAHADUR 

SINGH
15 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

3763 202211100060 VISHNU  PRASAD SANJAY PRASAD 35 Years Female BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3764 202211150012 ROHIT KUMAR NISHAD AMRITLAL NISHAD 24 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
3765 202211100119 SHAHEEN BANO MD. SHAMSHAD 21 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3766 202211210126 PUTTI LAL DAULAT RAM 55 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3767 202211210127 GEETA AWASTI W/O A.P AWASTI 54 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3768 202211210128 GUL BANO CHUNNE 22 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3769 202211210129 SAVITRI TIWARI SHANKAR TIWARI 60 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3770 202211210130 MANOROJAN YADAV KESHAV YADAV 47 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3771 202211160155 POOJA SINGH RAHUL SINGH 28 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3772 202211170134 REETA YADAV VRIJENDRA 33 Years Female JAFFARPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3773 202211210131 SONU PAL MISHRI LAL PAL 29 Years Male UTTARDHAUNA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3774 202211210132 AKRITI GAUTAM KUMAR 19 Years Female GOEL GIRLS HOSTAL LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3775 202211210133 PRAMILA AGRAWAL MADAN MOHAN 

AGRAWAL
70 Years Female MEERUT MEERUTNew CASUALTY

3776 202211210134 JEEVAN LAL SHYAM LAL 41 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3777 202211210135 SHEKHAR MISHRA RAVI SHANKAR 

MISHRA
35 Years Male LUCKNOW LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

3778 202211210136 RAKESH SRI RAMBHAJ 48 Years Male LUCKNOW LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3779 202211210137 SURENDRA KUMAR C/O RASHMI PANDEY 44 Years Male LUCKNOW LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3780 202211210138 SARVAR ALI MUNNA 48 Years Male MATITI CHAURAHA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
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3781 202211210139 KRISHNA DEVI ALOK SINGH 80 Years Female TELIYARGANJ ALLAHABADNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3782 202211210140 SONAWATI ALOK 45 Years Female TELIYAGANJ ALLAHABADNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3783 202211210141 SANTOSH RAI SHADHNA RAI 52 Years Male CHARBAGH LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3784 202211210142 SHADHNA RAI SANTOSH RAI 52 Years Female CHARBAGH LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3785 202211210143 KALAWATI DEVI SANTOSH RAI 75 Years Female CHARBAGH LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3786 202211210144 ALISHA KHAN PRIYANKA 22 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3787 202211210145 SHIV PYARI CHAURSIYA MOHINI 60 Years Female SAFFEDABAD BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
3788 202211210146 KUHAR SINGH SATYAVEER SINGH 30 Years Male TRAFFIC POLICELINE LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3789 202211210147 RAJENDRA PATHAK SHIVANAND PATHAK26 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3790 202211210148 SUMEET SINGH VIKRAMAJEET 

SINGH
20 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

3791 202211210149 SHRADHA PAL JAIPRAKASH PAL 20 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3792 202211210150 M.K. SINGH DR.VENU SINGH 73 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3793 202211180135 MOHINI CHAURSIYA MAHENDRA 36 Years Female ANAURAKALA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3794 202211210151 DIVYANSHI 

SRIVASTAVA
RITU SRIVASTAVA 20 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

3795 202211210152 VEENU SINGH AJAY SINGH 30 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3796 202211210153 DEVENDRA SINGH MANOJ KUMAR 20 Years Male FATEHPUR BARABANKINew CASUALTY
3797 202211090142 RISHITSRIVASTAVA PANKAJ 

SRIVASTAVA
2 Years Male DAYAL RESIDENCY LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA

3798 202211210154 ARUN YADAV INDRAPAL YADAV 35 Years Male ANAURAKALA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3799 202211210155 PITAMBAR GANESH PRASAD 21 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3800 202211210156 SANCHI SINGH SANJAY KUMAR 

SINGH
15 Years Female JAIPURIYA SCHOOL LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

3801 202211210157 RAKHA SOHAN 22 Years Female JUGGAUR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3802 202211210158 SHIVAM SINGH ANIL SINGH 21 Years Male SULTANPUR SULTANPURNew CASUALTY
3803 202211210159 SHREYA SINGH AKHILESH SINGH 18 Years Female GOEL GIRLS HOSTAL LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3804 202211210160 ARSHI KHAN FASIHUDDIN KHAN 18 Years Female GOEL GIRLS HOSTAL LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3805 202211220001 SUPRITA  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 43 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3806 202211220002 FAREEDA  BEGUM JAMAL ALI 63 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3807 202211220003 BABU RAM S/O PAPPU 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew CASUALTY
3808 202211220004 MOHD YOUSAF KIDWAI S/O MOHD SAIF 38 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3809 202211220005 POOJA  PANDEY AMIT PANDEY 54 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3810 202211220006 AKHILESH YADAV HIRALAL YADAV 50 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3811 202211220007 INDU GUPTA W/O JUGAL KISHOR 45 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3812 202211220008 FAREED MD. JAMIF 20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3813 202211220009 PRAKASH NATH RAM NATH 40 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3814 202211110025 NEERA CHAURAH A.P. CHAUHAN 40 Years Female HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
3815 202211220010 ISJHHRAT JAHAN S.DEEN 42 Years Female SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3816 202211160120 MRS. JASWANT MR. JASWANT 32 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
3817 202211220011 SHAZIA  BANO ILIYAS ALI 36 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3818 202211220012 SUMIT KUMAR BIND PRABHUNARAYAN 

BIND
11 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew BAL ROGA

3819 202211220013 KAMLA DEVI RAM CHANDAR 40 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
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3820 202211110087 VIMLA  DEVI SURESH 49 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3821 202211220014 AVDH BIHARI BIHARI LALF 50 Years Male SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3822 202211220015 ABID HUSAIN S/O MOHD HUSAIN 

SIDDIQUI
19 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3823 202211220016 QAUSAR JAHAN W/O AFTAB AHMAD 35 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3824 202211100084 MOHD MUNEER HABIBUDDIN 49 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3825 202211220017 NANHU BEGUM HANID HUSSAIN 60 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3826 202211220018 AMIT S/O SUMIT SINGH 32 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3827 202211110124 AJAY  KUMAR NIMESH KUMAR 17 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3828 202211220019 UMESH SINGH I.P. SINGH 47 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew PANCHKARMA
3829 202211220020 SANDIYA RAVI KUMAR 40 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3830 202211220021 PREMWATI GUPTA B. PRASAD 50 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3831 202211160019 AYAN  ALI REHAN ALI 55 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
3832 202211220022 HANEEF S/O KAJJAN 60 Years Male JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3833 202211220023 GUDIYA W/O RAM BILAS 25 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3834 202211150105 VIRENDRA PRATAP 

BHARTI
BACHCHELAL 
BHARTI

12 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA

3835 202211110063 QAMAR  JAHAN SABIR ALI 28 Years Female MEHAURA BARABANKI Old PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3836 202211110079 URMILA HIMANSHU 38 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3837 202211220024 POONAM JAIN HITESH KUMAR 27 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3838 202211220025 ADAB RIZVI KAZIM RIZVI 18 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3839 202211110113 DILIP  SAXSENA MANISH SAXENA 48 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3840 202211160008 UZMA W/O SAKOOR ALI 38 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3841 202211220026 AKASH KUMAR 

AGRAHARI
GANESH AGRAHARI 19 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

3842 202211110016 ARUN KUMAR YADAV SHIV THAL YADAV 12 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld BAL ROGA
3843 202211220027 RAM DULARE S/O LATE MAIKU LAL70 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
3844 202211220028 SAFIYA RAHMAT ALI 80 Years Female RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3845 202211140115 GORIA NAWAB BABU SAHAB 50 Years Male JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3846 202211220029 REHANA W/O RAIS AHMAD 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3847 202211220030 MRS. JASWANT MR. JASWANT 32 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3848 202211220031 SHIVPRASAD NISHAD ULGEN NISHAD 20 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3849 202211220032 PRASHANT YADAV PARASNATH YADAV 19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3850 202211220033 SANJAY KUAMR CHADA LAL 30 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3851 202211220034 HARSHIT HARISH CHAND 20 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3852 202211220035 BISMILLHA MUNNA 60 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3853 202211220036 MOHD. EZAM S/O SHEIKH M. 

KAMAL
19 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

3854 202211220037 KALAWATI W/O PYARE LAL 70 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3855 202211220038 KM JYOTI GUPTA RAMESH CHANDRA 

GUPTA
23 Years Female SHUTMIL BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

3856 202211160059 VINKI TITU 18 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3857 202211220039 MAHMOOD AFZAL S/O MOHD HADIS 19 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3858 202211220040 FATHA MOHD ALI MOHD 71 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
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3859 202211220041 MOHIT KUMAR YAD PREM CHANDRA 
YADAV

48 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3860 202211220042 MOHD ZUBAIR S/O AJEEMULLAH 22 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3861 202211220043 MOHD ZAHEER SAEED 18 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3862 202211220044 UTTAM SINGH S/O BHAROSEY 47 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3863 202211150040 DEEPAK UPADHYAY SANJAY UPADHYAY 22 Years Male BADEL BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
3864 202211220045 SABIR ALI SHAKIR ALI 44 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3865 202211220046 SIKANDAR  HASAN IQBAL HASAN 23 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3866 202211220047 PRADEEP KUM R PAL JAGNNATH PAL 20 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3867 202211220048 VARTIKA PANDEY SURESH CHANDRA 

PANDEY
33 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

3868 202211220049 ZAKIR  ABBAS SHARIQ ABBAS 43 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New PANCHKARMA
3869 202211220050 MUNNI BHAI LAL 70 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3870 202211160010 RAM SWAROOP LATE MAHAVEER 75 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3871 202211220051 BAHADUR SINGH VIRENDRA SINGH 41 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3872 202211220052 MOHARRAM LATEEF 28 Years Male RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3873 202211220053 RUKAIYA W/O SUHAIL 23 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3874 202211220054 MEHJABI GUDDU 36 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3875 202211220055 MOTI LAL MUNNA LAL 37 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3876 202211220056 GUDDU NASEEM 48 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3877 202211220057 RAJKUMAR PAL LALCHAND PAL 45 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3878 202211160036 RABAB JAHAN HASAN ABBAS 16 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3879 202211220058 BABLI W/O SHIV RATAN 20 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3880 202211220059 MAMATA YADAV RAJENDRA  YADAV 22 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3881 202211220060 PRASHANT SRIVASTAVAPRADEEP SRI 

ASTAVA
20 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3882 202211160092 AFTAB MEHTAB 18 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3883 202211110089 RAHUL KUMAR YADAV SURENDRA PRASAD 

YADAY
17 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

3884 202211110042 ASHUTOSH MISHRA RITURAJ MISHRA 18 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3885 202211160073 RAJAN KUMAR NAGAR KUNJ BIHARINISHAD 18 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3886 202211220061 RAM CHANDERA  RAI M K RAI 65 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3887 202211220062 MARIYA RAZI ABBAS 12 Years Female DHABA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3888 202211220063 ASIFA W/O AZMAT ALI 14 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3889 202211220064 MOHD RAZI MOHD HAQI 20 Years Male SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3890 202211220065 ANKUSH NISHAD ARVIND NISHAD 20 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3891 202211220066 ASHISH YADAV KHUSHIYAL 19 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3892 202211220067 IMRAN AMEER 12 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3893 202211220068 SHAREEFUN  BANO JAMAL ALI 23 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3894 202211220069 MANISHA CHUNNI LAL 3 Years Female ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3895 202211220070 SWETA  SINGH SANDEEP SINGH 65 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3896 202211220071 TANIYET INAYET ALI 23 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3897 202211220072 SARKAR SADAQ ALI 20 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3898 202211220073 ALQAMA N.REHMAN 20 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

3899 202211140111 POONAM  MISHRA SANJAY MISHRA 63 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3900 202211220074 NILESH MEVALAL 18 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3901 202211220075 RAM PATI D/O LT MAHAVEER 40 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3902 202211160115 NEELOFAR  JAHAN JAMEEL ALI 16 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3903 202211220076 ZIKRA KHAN JALAL HHMAD KHAN20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3904 202211220077 PRACHI MOURYA SHIV KUMAR 11 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew BAL ROGA
3905 202211140119 SHAKIRA BANO W/O FURQAN ALI 22 Years Female RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3906 202211220078 KAMLA SUNDAR 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3907 202211140021 MOHD YOUSAF KIDWAI S/O MOHD SAIF 38 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
3908 202211110021 AMIT KUMAR KISHOR KUMAR 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3909 202211220079 SHOBHA RAM KUMAR 40 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew PANCHKARMA
3910 202211110098 MURLI DHAR GANGA DHAR 52 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3911 202211100032 MUBEENA CHAND 35 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
3912 202211220080 MOHD AHMAD S/O M.Z ANSARI 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
3913 202211220081 RANI KRISHNA KUMAR 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3914 202211220082 SUMAN RAM SHANKAR 26 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3915 202211220083 ZAKIR ALI AJMERI 52 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3916 202211220084 REENA OM PRAKESH 30 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3917 202211150084 AZIM MAIKU 20 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3918 202211220085 KASHIF ARIF HUSAIN 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3919 202211220086 MUNAWWAR FATIMA 

ZAIDI
ISHTIYAQ HUSAIN 
NAQVI

40 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

3920 202211220087 SONU RAJA RAM 42 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3921 202211220088 ANIL KUMAR SITARAM 48 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
3922 202211220089 NAEEM AHMAD RAIS AHMAD 19 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3923 202211220090 SHAHNAZ  BANO IMRAN AHMAD 65 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3924 202211220091 KRISHNA KUMAR PUTTI LAL 17 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3925 202211150029 PRABHATTKUMAR RAM MILAN 15 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3926 202211120083 RAZIYA MUMTAZ HUSSAIN 45 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3927 202211220092 ROSHNI  MOURYA PRAVEEN MAURYA 66 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3928 202211220093 JAYA KAMAL RAJ 36 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3929 202211220094 MOHD  MIRAJ MOHD ALI AHMAD 54 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3930 202211110031 MOHD ANWAR  ALI SHAMSHER ALI 41 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old PANCHKARMA
3931 202211160108 SABIHUN NISA W/O RUSTAM 45 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3932 202211140038 VISHAL SINGH VIPIN KUMAR SINGH 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3933 202211140010 ZIKRA KHAN JALAL HHMAD KHAN20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3934 202211220095 CHARU YADAV RAMBACHAN 

YADAV
25 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

3935 202211220096 SONU GUPTA BACHAI 41 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3936 202211220097 FALAK ARIF MEHDI 22 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3937 202211160031 KALLO RAFEEQ 60 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld PANCHKARMA
3938 202211220098 AKHTARI CHUNNA 40 Years Female SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3939 202211220099 MITHILESH KUMAR LALBAHADUR 

YADAV
19 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

3940 202211220100 BIHARI LAL RAM LAL 56 Years Male SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3941 202211220101 NARENDR RAM ASREY 39 Years Male ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3942 202211220102 ABDUL AZEEZ S/O ABDUL NAZEER 75 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3943 202211220103 SAVITRI SIYA RAM 48 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3944 202211110059 AMAN KUMAR SAHU DHAMENDRA 

KUMAR SAHU
19 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3945 202211110035 MAHIYA ASRAF ALI 43 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3946 202211220104 SHIVANGI SINGH BAL RAM SINGH 20 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3947 202211160095 SANA TAJ ALAM 2 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
3948 202211220105 ABDUL SATTAR LATE. BASHEER 70 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3949 202211220106 ZAREENA  BANO YASEEN ALI 35 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3950 202211220107 VISHAL SINGH VIPIN KUMAR SINGH 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3951 202211220108 GUDIYA SARJU 20 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3952 202211220109 NARENDR RAM ASREY 16 Years Male UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3953 202211160066 MUBEEN  AHMAD JAMAL AHMAD 16 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3954 202211220110 TABASSUM W/O MUNAWAR 38 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3955 202211220111 BHOPENDRA SHAILENDRA 22 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3956 202211220112 SUKHVINDAR SHAILENDRA 25 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3957 202211220113 MUSKAN  ANSARI ASHFAQ ANSARI 33 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3958 202211220114 FURQAN  ALI REHAN ALI 54 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3959 202211110038 MAHJABEEN TAHIR 30 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3960 202211150096 MANTSHA WARIS 7 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
3961 202211110030 ASLAM S/O JALALUDDIN 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3962 202211220115 RASEED AHMED MURTUZA 48 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3963 202211220116 RAJU PAPPU 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3964 202211220117 SHAMS JAFRI J.H. JAFRI 25 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
3965 202211150009 ZULAIKHA SAFI 20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
3966 202211220118 PARVEEN MD. HANEEF 36 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3967 202211220119 NEETU  AWASTI RAJU AWASTHI 65 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3968 202211220120 RUPESH S/O R.K SHARMA 36 Years Male MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3969 202211220121 SIDDIQ AKBAR ALI 50 Years Male ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
3970 202211220122 VIMLA  SARAN KAMLESH SARAN 40 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
3971 202211220123 DOLLY SHUKLA RAJESH KUMAR 17 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3972 202211220124 SANJEEV SETH GANESH SETH 12 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew BAL ROGA
3973 202211220125 SUNITA /WO SANJAY 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3974 202211140034 ZAREENA  BANO YASEEN ALI 35 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3975 202211220126 SHILPI AGRAHARI SATYANDRA 

AGRHARI
54 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew SHALAKYA

3976 202211220127 ARPAN SIKHA SRIVASTAVA 37 Years Male AYODHYA AYODHYANew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3977 202211220128 MAHJABI MOHD ZAKI 55 Years Female JUGGAUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3978 202211220129 AMAR SATYANARAYAN 30 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3979 202211150141 SUNITA BHATNAGAR LATE. B.M.L. 

BHATNAGAR
58 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

3980 202211220130 PRAFUL KUMAR SAHU PRABHU CHAND 
SAHU

56 Years Male BHAVANIPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3981 202211220131 MUKTAR AHMAD MOHD WASEEM 60 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3982 202211220132 HEENA PARVEEN MOHD WASEEM 18 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3983 202211220133 SHIPRA SRIVASTAVA ASHUTOSH 

SRIVASTAV
30 Years Female MATIYARI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

3984 202211210148 SUMEET SINGH VIKRAMAJEET 
SINGH

20 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA

3985 202211220134 S.K. VARSHANY SONAL VARSHANY 72 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
3986 202211190160 ARVIND SONI PANNA LAL SONI 46 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
3987 202210220129 SWETA SINGH ANAND SINGH 27 Years Female KUTWA BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
3988 202209210139 ASHARANI RAMDEV 65 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3989 202211170153 RAMDEV SINGH NEERAJ 75 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3990 202211220135 RIA MAHESH RAI 20 Years Female BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3991 202211220136 ANURAG RAI AMARJEET RAI 17 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3992 202211220137 RADHA RITU 80 Years Female GOHLIA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
3993 202211220138 RITU VISHAL VERMA 38 Years Female NARENDI LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
3994 202211220139 VEDANT SHUKLA VISHAL SHUKLA 6.5 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
3995 202211220140 KAMLESH PRAJAPATI SACHARAM 

PRAJAPATI
21 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

3996 202211220141 RABIYA D/O SAMSUDDIN 14 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew CASUALTY
3997 202211220142 SAYE NARAIN S/O RAM RAJ 18 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew CASUALTY
3998 202211220143 HARI SHANKAR RAMA SHANKAR 20 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
3999 202211220144 SHABNAM ANSAR 14 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew CASUALTY
4000 202211220145 SATYA PRAKASH JAI PRAKSH 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4001 202211230001 ALI AHAMD S/O MOHD MATEEN 65 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4002 202211230002 DILIP  SAXSENA MANISH SAXENA 48 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4003 202211230003 PRIYA SRIVASTVA  NAVEEN SRIVASTVA23 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew CASUALTY
4004 202211230004 RUBY C.M. SINGH 17 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew CASUALTY
4005 202211230005 FAQRUDEEN SHAHABUDEEN 66 Years Male KEWADI BARABANKINew CASUALTY
4006 202211230006 SITA  SINGH AMAR SINGH 58 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4007 202211230007 SUMAIYA RAHIM KHAN 45 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4008 202211230008 NAYAB JAHAN MOHD WASHI 40 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4009 202211230009 SAROJNI  PAL ASHVINI PAL 62 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4010 202211230010 HIMMAT SINGH RAM SINGH 20 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4011 202211230011 TANIYA MOHD AZAD 11 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4012 202211230012 SABIT ALI S/O AHMAD HUSAIN 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
4013 202211230013 MUKESH YADAV SABHAJIT YADAV 50 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4014 202211140060 SHAREEFUN  BANO JAMAL ALI 23 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4015 202211230014 GEETA PHAHLAD 36 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4016 202211120029 MRS. JASWANT MR. JASWANT 32 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
4017 202211230015 VISHNU  PRASAD SANJAY PRASAD 35 Years Female BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4018 202211230016 RUKHSAR AGAN AGAN AHMAD 10 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4019 202211230017 AMEER ALI NASIR ALI 32 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

4020 202211230018 KISHAN GOPAL GOPAL GUPTA 56 Years Male KEWADI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
4021 202211170109 SIDDIQ AKBAR ALI 50 Years Male ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4022 202211230019 NIDHI BAITAN BAJPAI 20 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4023 202211170075 SANDEEP  KUMAR RAVI KUMAR 20 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4024 202211230020 PRABHATTKUMAR RAM MILAN 38 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4025 202211120116 WASEEM SHAMIM AHMAD 60 Years Male RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
4026 202211230021 SHRUTI  JAISWAL RAM JAISWAL 3 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4027 202211230022 ANIL  SINGH AMIT SINGH 20 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4028 202211170036 MOHAMMAD AAMIR S/O ALI HASAN 20 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4029 202211230023 AVINASH SINGH RAJBAHADUR SINGH 18 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4030 202211230024 NASEEMA NASEEM 22 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4031 202211230025 SAKSHI RAI GHANSHYAMRRAI 61 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4032 202211230026 SHAISHTA TABASSUM Z.H. RIZVI 42 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4033 202211230027 NURAIN SABBE 11 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4034 202211230028 RESHMA KHATOON MD. MASOOD 20 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4035 202211120063 RUCHI SHARMA AMAR JEET SHARMA 23 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
4036 202211230029 HABEEB BASEER 2 Years Male JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4037 202211230030 SANJAY KUMAR S/O OM PRAKASH 20 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4038 202211230031 RAFIUDDIN S/O MASOOM ALI 50 Years Male MATI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4039 202211110034 KISHAN DUDHNATH 12 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
4040 202211230032 Z.M. RIZVI ALI ABBAS RIZVI 62 Years Male KAMTA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4041 202211170126 KM SHASHI KUMARI SUBASH CHAND 23 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
4042 202211120125 MALKA KHAN N. DEEN 50 Years Female SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4043 202211230033 RAJESH  PAL SANJAY PAL 18 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALYA (SURGERY)
4044 202211230034 JAGH MOHAN  PANDEY ABHISHEK PANDEY 55 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4045 202211230035 SHAKEELA BABU 40 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4046 202211230036 ZOHRA  SIDDIQUI REHAN SIDDIQUI 22 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4047 202211230037 ANITA PANDEY R.P. PANDEY 28 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4048 202211160107 SHAHEEN NABI ULLAH 40 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
4049 202211230038 MOHD YUNUS JAMAL AHMAD 43 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
4050 202211230039 BAJRANG  KUMAR VISHAL KUMAR 65 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4051 202211110068 GEETA PHAHLAD 15 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4052 202211230040 SHASHEE SHIV KUMAR 17 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4053 202211230041 RAM MANOHAR S/O KALLU YADAV 34 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4054 202211230042 SASNKI LATE MUKUT BIHARI14 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4055 202211230043 WARIS KHAN S/O ISTIYAQ KHAN 40 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4056 202211230044 BABU LAL RADHEY LAL 48 Years Male JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4057 202211230045 MOHD YUSUF RAMZAN ALI 40 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4058 202211230046 RAM BAHADUR CHHOTELAL 24 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4059 202211230047 FARHAN  ALI KAMRAN ALI 65 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4060 202211230048 QAMAR  JAHAN SABIR ALI 28 Years Female MEHAURA BARABANKI New PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4061 202211230049 GAUHAR ABBASI W/O SUFIYAN 

ABBASI
35 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

4062 202211230050 NITANT ADITYA RAMAYAN SINHH 
YADAV

17 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4063 202211230051 SUNEETA PUTTI LAL 20 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4064 202211230052 RAM SAGAR PRAGI DEN 40 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4065 202211230053 MAHJABEEN TAHIR 30 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4066 202211230054 SALMA W/O MOHD HAMID 30 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4067 202211120069 KHURSHEED  AHMAD FURKAAN AHMAD 45 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4068 202211230055 GURU PRASAD S/O RAM SINGH 32 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4069 202211230056 JALAL AGHA KAMAAL AGHA 20 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4070 202211110082 MUBEEN  AHMAD JAMAL AHMAD 16 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4071 202211230057 KALLU MAL BALI RAM 55 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4072 202211230058 MAAN SINGH AMAR SINGH 44 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4073 202211230059 NEELO BABLU 25 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4074 202211230060 MOHD MUNEER HABIBUDDIN 49 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4075 202211140051 KASHIF ARIF HUSAIN 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4076 202211230061 AMIT  KUMAR RAM KUMAR 62 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4077 202211140121 BISMILLHA MUNNA 60 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4078 202211230062 ARCHANA NISHAD SHYAM BALI NISHAD50 Years Female CHANDAULI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4079 202211120049 DHANANJAY YADAV VINAY KUMAR 

YADAV
17 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4080 202211230063 SAEED RAFEEQ 12 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4081 202211230064 MOHD LAIQ  AHMAD SULEMAN AHMAD 20 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALYA (SURGERY)
4082 202211230065 RAFEEQ SIDDIQ 45 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4083 202211230066 RADHEY LAL MEVA LAL 42 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4084 202211170027 HUSAIN  ALI REHAN ALI 6 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI Old BAL ROGA
4085 202211230067 SRI KRISHAN  GUPTA SANJEEV GUPTA 58 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New PANCHKARMA
4086 202211230068 JAVED  ALI MERAJ ALI 54 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4087 202211110071 UMESH SONKAR SAHEBLAL 27 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
4088 202211110067 SUSHEEL YADAV SHOBHNATH 36 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
4089 202211120097 RAKESH KUMAR 

CHAUHAN
AMARBAHADUR 
CHAUHAN

43 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA

4090 202211230069 ABHISHAKH RAJENDER 3 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4091 202211230070 SANTOSH YADAV LALLA YADAV 47 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4092 202211230071 NUZHAT ABDI ZAHID ALI 27 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4093 202211230072 KISHAN SINGH RAM JI SIN H 43 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4094 202211230073 NIDHI  SINGH AMAR SINGH 69 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4095 202211230074 ABHISGEK SINGH NARENDRA SINGH 21 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
4096 202211170010 QAUSAR JAHAN W/O AFTAB AHMAD 35 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4097 202211230075 PYARE LAL S/O RAM AVTAAR 35 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4098 202211230076 AMIT CHORASIYA SUMIT CHORASIYA 55 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4099 202211150124 RUHI JAVED 30 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4100 202211230077 VAISHANAVI  GUPTA RAJESH GUPTA 56 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4101 202211230078 NEERA CHAURAH A.P. CHAUHAN 40 Years Female HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4102 202211120062 TANIYA MOHD AZAD 11 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

4103 202211230079 SABIHA D/O MD. IDREES 16 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4104 202211230080 ASHUTOSH MISHRA RITURAJ MISHRA 18 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4105 202211230081 SURAJ KUMAR YADAV ASHOK KUMAR 

YADAV
44 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4106 202211230082 ZULLEKHA JABIR ALI 40 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4107 202211120051 YASIR AHMAD S/O MOHD BARKAT 

ALI
20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

4108 202211170115 SHEEBA  RIZVI M K RIZVI 17 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4109 202211230083 SAIMA N.H. RIZVI 42 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4110 202211120039 ZEENAT JUMAI 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4111 202211230084 RAM LALI S. NARAYAN 30 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4112 202211230085 SAIF ALI KHAN S/O IRFAN ALI KHAN 22 Years Male SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4113 202211230086 KM SNEHA MAURYA AJEET MAURYA 52 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4114 202211170023 YATEESH Y.N. TANDAN 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4115 202211140125 AVDH BIHARI BIHARI LALF 50 Years Male SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4116 202211230087 ISRAR SALAR 45 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4117 202211160090 R.P. CHOUHAN PAHLWAN SINGH 65 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4118 202211120045 BHUGAI PRASAD URAI 70 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
4119 202211230088 GEETA DEVI SHIV MANGAL 16 Years Female JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4120 202211230089 HUDA RIYAZUL 13 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4121 202211140011 CHANDA BEGUM AMMAR RIZVI 70 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4122 202211110080 REENA OM PRAKESH 30 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4123 202211120021 SAEEDA HASHIM ALI 21 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4124 202211230090 SHADAB KHAN S/O HAROON KHAN 19 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4125 202211230091 VIMLA  DEVI SURESH 49 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4126 202211230092 AAISHA BANO MD. SABIR 38 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4127 202211170057 MAKRAND SINGH R.P.SINGH 31 Years Male KAMTA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
4128 202211230093 URVASHI ANIL KUMAR 43 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4129 202211120113 ASHWANI SINGH JAI SINGH 18 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4130 202211160023 KHURSHEED  AHMAD FURKAAN AHMAD 45 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4131 202211230094 ASLAM S/O JALALUDDIN 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4132 202211230095 TAJ BANO ABID ALI 43 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4133 202211230096 DR. K. JAWAD S.K. MUSHARRAF 40 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4134 202211230097 SHALU VISHWAKARMA RAMESH 

VISHWAKARMA
43 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4135 202211230098 SAWRABH UMESH 36 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4136 202211230099 BABITA GAUTAM VIJAY KUMAR 53 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4137 202211170093 ISMA SHANSHA 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4138 202211230100 SHIVANI VATS BHASKAR MISHRA 19 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4139 202211120081 UZMA W/O SAKOOR ALI 38 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4140 202211230101 SURYA PRAKASH 

YADAV
OM PRAKASH 
YADAV

15 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

4141 202211230102 SHEELA  SINGH PANKAJ SINGH 29 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4142 202211170122 SAROJ  GOPAL RAM GOPAL 5 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
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4143 202211230103 MADHU  BAJPAI B K BAJPAI 55 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4144 202211230104 MANOJ S/O AIBRAN LAL 21 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4145 202211170083 KAISAR JAHAN W/O QAZIM 17 Years Female GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4146 202211230105 AZIM MAIKU 20 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4147 202211230106 ROHIT SETH TRIBHUVAN SETH 45 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4148 202211230107 KUSUM  TIWARI PRABHAT TIWARI 23 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4149 202211230108 SURAJ SONKAR BUDDHU LAL 

SONKAR
18 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4150 202211230109 ROSHNI MOHD. AFAQ 40 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4151 202211230110 KANEEZ-E-ZEHRA NASIR HUSAIN 40 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4152 202211230111 SHAHEEN BANO MD. SHAMSHAD 21 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4153 202211230112 SANDEEP KUMAR 

YADAV
SHANKAR YADAV 15 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

4154 202211230113 RIZWAN MD. HUSSAIN 26 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4155 202211170116 KALA WATI GOKHRAN 40 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
4156 202211230114 POOJA MAHESH 13 Years Female ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4157 202211230115 PRASHANT KU   

KUSHWAHA
RAMACHAL 
KUSHWAHA

10 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

4158 202211230116 NILESH CHAURASIA RAJI DEEN 
CHAURASIA

40 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4159 202211230117 FARIDA KHATOON W/O MOHD. SALEEM 40 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4160 202211230118 VINOD KUMAR PAL JAVAHAR PAL 17 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4161 202211230119 ARTI DEVI W/O REKESH 26 Years Female RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4162 202211230120 RUCHI SHARMA AMAR JEET SHARMA 23 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4163 202211230121 SHAHEEN NABI ULLAH 40 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4164 202211230122 GAUHAR JAHAN LIYAQAT ALI 26 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4165 202211170117 PAWAN KUMAR RAM PRAKASH 20 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4166 202211230123 BARKAT ALI FURQAN ALI 65 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4167 202211230124 SHALNI MANOJ 25 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4168 202211230125 JAMAL  AHMAD NEHAL AHMAD 25 Years Male INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4169 202211230126 MD MAAZ S/O SHABBIR AHMAD20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4170 202211220146 SURAJ VERMA SHIVANAND VERMA 19 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4171 202211230127 ANANYA REKHA 6 Month Female JUGGAUR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4172 202211230128 SHRADHA PAL JAI PRAKASH PAL 20 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4173 202211230129 AKSHITA RAJKUMAR 19 Years Female INDRANAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4174 202211140142 OM PRAKASH GUPTA PREMCHAND 

PRASAD
62 Years Male OMEGA GREENS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4175 202211230130 PUSHPA GUPTA OM PRAKASH GUPTA57 Years Female OMEGA GREEN APTT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4176 202211230131 SHUSHMA JAGDISH 42 Years Female SIDHORE BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4177 202211040150 VIRENDRA RAMNATH 32 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4178 202211170133 SHEELA MISHRA AMIT PANDEY 50 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4179 202211230132 PRAGYA PANDEY AMIT PANDEY 30 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4180 202211230133 ANJALI DUBEY OMKAR DUBEY 20 Years Female GONDA GONDANew CASUALTY
4181 202211230134 SHILPI PANDEY ASHOK KUMAR 21 Years Female GOEL GIRLS HOSTEL LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
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4182 202211230135 ARPITA SHAHI UPENDRA SHAHI 18 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4183 202211220127 ARPAN SIKHA SRIVASTAVA 37 Years Male AYODHYA AYODHYAOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4184 202211230136 PRIYANSHU MISHRA RANJEET MISHRA 17 Years Male AYODHYA AYODHYANew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4185 202211230137 ZAREEN ZUBAIR 43 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4186 202211230138  VIBHA  TRIPATHI RAMESH TRIPATHI 2 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4187 202211040072 ISMAIL MUNNA 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4188 202211230139 GAGAN  SINGH SURAJ SINGH 40 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4189 202211230140 MAUZZAM NOOR MOHD 20 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4190 202211230141 SHEEBA  RIZVI M U RIZVI 40 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4191 202211230142 CHANDNI MD. IZHAR 63 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4192 202211230143 REHMAT ALI S/O MUMTAZ ALI 50 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
4193 202211230144 ROHIT YADAV RAJ BAHADUR 20 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4194 202211090085 SHIVPRASAD NISHAD ULGEN NISHAD 20 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4195 202211230145 NEERAJ BEHA LAL 14 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4196 202211230146 VIKASH KUMAR MAHENDR KUMAR 43 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4197 202211230147 SHIVENDRA KU  

MAURYA
LAL BAHADUR 11 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew BAL ROGA

4198 202211230148 RAJIYA D/O DEEN 
MOHAMMAD

16 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4199 202211230149 SHIVAM PRAJAPATI ANIL KUMAR 
PRAJAPATI

15 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4200 202211230150 JABIR AHMAD S/O SHAKIR ALI 40 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4201 202211230151 SHAHNAZ W/O NAUSHAD 16 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4202 202211230152 KAMLESH SHYAM KUMAR 50 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4203 202211230153 JAI VEER SINGH JYOTSNA 11 Years Male JAIPURIYA SCHOOL LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4204 202211230154 ARYAVEER SINGH JYOTSNA 7 Years Male JAIPURIA SCHOOL LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4205 202211230155 ANISHA SINGH NIHARIKA 7 Years Female JAIPURIA SCHOOL LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4206 202211230156 SUBHASH CHNDRA 

YADAV
C/O SANJNA 54 Years Male SOMAIYA NAGAR BARABANKINew SHALAKYA

4207 202211230157 SAISTA D/O MOHD QASIM 15 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4208 202211230158 SANDEEP  KUMAR RAVI KUMAR 20 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4209 202211230159 RAM KHILAWAN BABU LAL 20 Years Male BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4210 202211240001 MEHAR  JAHAN KAMRAN 58 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4211 202211240002 AMRITA GAUTAM ARUN KUMAR 16 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew CASUALTY
4212 202211240003 RAJ RANI BABU 50 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4213 202211240004 SOBRAN LAL ODHAN LAL 49 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4214 202211240005 ZAFAR ALI QASIM 30 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4215 202211240006 BHUGAI PRASAD URAI 70 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4216 202211180106 RAJA RAM S/O CHANDRIKA 

PRASAD
30 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA

4217 202211240007 RAJ MANI S/O RADHEY SHYAM 40 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4218 202211240008 SAJEEVAN LAL JEEVAN LAL 18 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4219 202211180132 SHILPI AGRAHARI SATYANDRA 

AGRHARI
54 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
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4220 202211240009 SURAJ MUKHI RAJPUT SARDA NARAYAN 30 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4221 202211240010 SHIVANI  KASHYAP KULDEEP KASHYAP 38 Years Female MEHAURA BARABANKI New PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4222 202211240011 SACHIN YADAV SHOBHNATH YADAV 45 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4223 202211240012 PRATIBHA GAUTAM MOOLCHAND 

GAUTAM
39 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4224 202211240013 HAFEEZUN  NISA KAMRAN ALI 46 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4225 202211240014 SHUBHAM BHATT MADAN MOHAN 

BHATT
61 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA

4226 202211240015 FAIZ AHMAD S/O SHAHEER 
AHMAD

18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4227 202211180064 KRISHNA DEVI RAMESH 1 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
4228 202211240016 MOHD SHUAIB KHAN IMTIYAZ ALI 20 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4229 202211240017 FASAHAT  HUSSAIN JAMAL HUSAIN 23 Years Male GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4230 202211180034 PREMWATI GUPTA B. PRASAD 50 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4231 202211240018 MOHD ARI MOHD AYYUIB 16 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4232 202211240019 BEENA RASTOGI L.P. RASTOGI 40 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4233 202211150062 GURU PRASAD S/O RAM SINGH 32 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4234 202211240020 RUHI KALLAN 42 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4235 202211240021 KAISAR JAHAN W/O QAZIM 17 Years Female GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4236 202211180075 REHANA W/O RAIS AHMAD 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4237 202211240022 ROHIT MOHIT 21 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4238 202211240023 KM KIRAN SHIV KUMAR 10 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4239 202211240024 KM SANGEETA 

PRAJAPATI
RAJKUMAR 
PRAJAPATI

39 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4240 202211240025 MD. AZMAT IMAZUDEEN 19 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4241 202211240026 UMANG M.K. VERMA 20 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4242 202211240027 MAMTA PYARAY LAL 42 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4243 202211240028 ANUJ LALA RAM YADAV 39 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4244 202211240029 RAHUL SAROJ RAMA PATI SAROJ 19 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4245 202211240030 ROHIT KUMAR SHARMA OM PRAKASH 

SHARMA
71 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4246 202211240031 V.K. SHASTRI S.K.SHASTRI 55 Years Male TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4247 202211240032 TEHSEEN D/O SHAKEEL 17 Years Female GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4248 202211240033 ZUBAIDA A. HUSSAIN 42 Years Female JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4249 202211240034 MERAJ  HUSSAIN JAMAL HUSAIN 48 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New PANCHKARMA
4250 202211240035 SHASHI KUMAR TIWARI BATESHWAR 

PRASAD
18 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

4251 202211240036 SHAMMU KHAN WASI KHAN 50 Years Male TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4252 202211240037 HABEEB AHMAD AZEEZ AHMAD 50 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4253 202211180077 BISMILLHA MUNNA 60 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4254 202211150101 ARTI DEVI W/O REKESH 26 Years Female RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4255 202211140058 VARSHA VIKRAM 40 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
4256 202211240038 MOHD KAFEEL MD.HANEEF 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4257 202211240039 KALA WATI GOKHRAN 40 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
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4258 202211140041 FATHA MOHD ALI MOHD 71 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4259 202211150114 RAJESH  PAL SANJAY PAL 18 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old SHALYA (SURGERY)
4260 202211240040 DIWAS SHYAM NARAYAN 20 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4261 202211150065 SHAHEEN BANO MD. SHAMSHAD 21 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4262 202211240041 AKHILESH KUMAR 

CHAUDHA
KISHORI RAM 64 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

4263 202211180048 MOHARRAM LATEEF 28 Years Male RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
4264 202211240042 OBAIDULLAH ANSARI S/O HAMIDULLAH 

ANSARI
22 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

4265 202211240043 POOJA PAL JAYPARKASH PAL 13 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4266 202211240044 SARITA SOREN 36 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4267 202211240045 ALTAF HUSSAIN LATE. MR. HUSSAIN 60 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4268 202211240046 SHAHID LATE ZAHID 58 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4269 202211240047 MOHD FAHEEM S/O KADIR AHMAD 20 Years Male MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4270 202211240048 PROF. N.J.A.SIDDIQUI S/O IQBAL AHMAD 65 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4271 202211240049 BINNO RIZVI RIZWAN ABBAS 28 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4272 202211240050 AFROJ JAHAN D/O SIRAJUDDIN 17 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4273 202211120059 MOHAMMAD AKEEB MEHDI HAIDER 18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4274 202211240051 RAMESH KUMAR 

MAURYA
BAHADUR LAL 18 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4275 202211240052 MUSKAN RIZWAN 1 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4276 202211170110 SATISH PAL DHARMRRAJ PAL 18 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4277 202211240053 QAMAR JAHAN W/O ATEEQUE 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4278 202211240054 MEHNAAZ MD. MUEEN 45 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4279 202211240055 ANITA TIRPATHI M.K. TIRPATHI 30 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4280 202211240056 RAJ KUMAR KAMLESH  KU*R 53 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4281 202211240057 SHUAIB MD.UBAID 5 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4282 202211240058 HUSAIN  ALI REHAN ALI 6 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New BAL ROGA
4283 202211240059 ANKIT KUMAR PRASIDDH NARAYAN18 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4284 202211240060 MARIYAM D/O MOHD. YUNUS 53 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4285 202211240061 SABA BASID 10 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4286 202211240062 S  H  A  S    K    I UMASHANKAR 17 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4287 202211240063 MINHAAZ S/O K. AKRAM 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4288 202211240064 SATISH PAL DHARMRRAJ PAL 18 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4289 202211240065 SAHAR BABAR 37 Years Female ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4290 202211180093 PURNIMA  KUMAR SURAJ KUMAR 7 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
4291 202211240066 POONAM YADAV AMAR NATH YADAV 18 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4292 202211240067 MOHD IKBAL S/O SHEIKH 

SAFIIULLAH
20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4293 202211240068 KOMAL D/O OM PRAKASH 10 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4294 202211240069 ADESH SHRIVASTAVA ATUL SHRIVASTAVA 74 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4295 202211140084 BABA  SINGH ARJUN SINGH 51 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4296 202211240070 SURESH RAM KUMAR 16 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4297 202211240071 SUNDARA NANND LAL 30 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
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4298 202211240072 KUMARI BHASKAR 30 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4299 202211240073 YATEESH Y.N. TANDAN 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4300 202211240074 MOHAMMAD AAMIR S/O ALI HASAN 20 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4301 202211240075 PAWAN KUMAR RAM PRAKASH 20 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4302 202211180008 ZAREENA  BANO YASEEN ALI 35 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4303 202211240076 AZIZ ZEHRA MEHAR ABDI 37 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4304 202211240077 SAFIQUN W/O MOHD MAROOF 38 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4305 202211240078 SHIV PYARI LATE SARJU PRASAD 45 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4306 202211180044 AVDH BIHARI BIHARI LALF 50 Years Male SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4307 202211140070 MUSKAN  ANSARI ASHFAQ ANSARI 33 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
4308 202211240079 GAJ RAJ HANS RAJ 18 Years Male KAMTA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4309 202211240080 AJEET MISHRA J.R. MISHRA 18 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4310 202211150113 BAJRANG  KUMAR VISHAL KUMAR 65 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI Old SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4311 202211240081 SAMREEN FATIMA D/O ABDUL IMRAN 20 Years Female MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4312 202211240082 DAYA RAM KESHAV PRASAD 50 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4313 202211120017 RAMSHA KHAN WASIM JAMAL KHAN23 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4314 202211180087 SAFIQUN W/O MOHD MAROOF 38 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
4315 202211180070 PRASHANT YADAV PARASNATH YADAV 19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4316 202211240083 BEENA RASTOGI L.P. RASTOGI 40 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4317 202211240084 SUBHAM KUMAR BHOLANATH 

BAIRAGI
31 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4318 202211160080 NEERAJ SINGH CHANDRABHAN 
SINGH

15 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

4319 202211240085 MAMTA GAUTAM VIRENDRA KUMAR 
GAUTAM

15 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

4320 202211240086 VIRENDRA PRATAP 
BHARTI

BACHCHELAL 
BHARTI

12 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

4321 202211180102 SATYA PRAKASH JAI PRAKSH 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4322 202211240087 SHEELA  DEVI SANJAY VERMA 46 Years Female BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4323 202211240088 ISMA SHANSHA 46 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4324 202211240089 WARIS  ALI RASHID ALI 20 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALYA (SURGERY)
4325 202211240090 ASMA  KHATOON FURKAAN ALI 28 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4326 202211180110 FATHA MOHD ALI MOHD 71 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4327 202211240091 RAJESH DHANI RAM 25 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4328 202211240092 AKHLAD D/O ANSAR ALI 3 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4329 202211180067 DOLLY SHUKLA RAJESH KUMAR 17 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4330 202211240093 SHAHNOOR D/O MOHD IDREES 17 Years Female JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4331 202211240094 RAJJAN LAL SHIV RAM 47 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4332 202211240095 SUSHEEL KUMAR 

GAUTAM
HAUSHEELA PRASAD42 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4333 202211240096 HINA FIRDAUS N.AHMAD 33 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4334 202211120123 ISHTIYAQ MOHD AZEEZ HASAN18 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4335 202211180103 SANJAY KUAMR CHADA LAL 30 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4336 202211240097 VIBHA PRASHANT 13 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

4337 202211240098 SABIYA TANVEER 21 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4338 202211160026 GOKUL  PRASAD RAJU PRASAD 33 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
4339 202211170065 IMRAN AMEER 12 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
4340 202211240099 JAYANT SINGH SOLANKITEJ BAHADUR SINGG20 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4341 202211150072 BABLU MUNEER 41 Years Male RAHIMAPUR LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
4342 202211180066 SHAHNAZ  BANO IMRAN AHMAD 65 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4343 202211180094 PARVEEN MEHRAJ 40 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4344 202211240100 POONAM N.P.SHARMA 40 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4345 202211240101 MASSAN ASSAN 20 Years Male SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4346 202211240102 CHARU  SHARMA RAKESH SHARMA 62 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New PANCHKARMA
4347 202211240103 SATYAM SINGH AMAR BAHADUR 

SINGH
39 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4348 202211240104 FIRDAUS S.H.ZAIDI 45 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4349 202211180078 SUPRITA  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 43 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4350 202211180020 SURAJ MUKHI RAJPUT SARDA NARAYAN 30 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
4351 202211240105 TARIQUE MASOOD S/O MASOOD ALAM 19 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4352 202211240106 RAMEEZ RAZA S/O MUSHTAQE 

AHMAD
17 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4353 202211240107 INDIRA RAJAN SURI 40 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4354 202211240108 NEHA S.N. RAI 24 Years Female ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4355 202211240109 RAM BILAS BHEG VILAS 21 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4356 202211240110 SUFIYA  BANO NADEEM AHMAD 45 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4357 202211240111 RICHA RAJ PAL 35 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4358 202211240112 JAG JEEVAN JAG MOHAN 39 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4359 202211240113 MD. ASIF A. HAFEEZ 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4360 202211240114 R.P. CHOUHAN PAHLWAN SINGH 65 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4361 202211240115 GUDDA LALA 18 Years Male DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4362 202211180063 PRASHANT SRIVASTAVAPRADEEP SRI 

ASTAVA
20 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4363 202211150052 SAIMA N.H. RIZVI 14 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4364 202211240116 MAINA KUMAREE RAMPAL 21 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4365 202211240117 RASHMI KUMARI RAJEEV KUMAR 21 Years Female INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4366 202211240118 INZAMAM SHUAIB 36 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4367 202211240119 UPASANA MAURYA JAIPRAKASH 

MAURYA
40 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

4368 202211240120 KM SHASHI KUMARI SUBASH CHAND 23 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4369 202211240121 RIZWANA D/O ABDUL WAHEED 16 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4370 202211160076 FAIZ ALI SHAHADAT ALI 11 Years Male SHIVPURI LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
4371 202211170037 TEHSEEN D/O SHAKEEL 17 Years Female GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4372 202211150074 SUSHEELA B. LAL 40 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
4373 202211240122 SUDHA  PARSAD RAMAN PRASAD 28 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4374 202211240123 MOHD  SAEED MEHTAB ALI 65 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4375 202211240124 SUJEET KUMAR YADAV VIKRAMA YADAV 18 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4376 202211150073 MOHD MUNEER HABIBUDDIN 49 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
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4377 202211240125 ASHVANI VINOD VERMA 20 Years Male GOEL CAMPUSL LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4378 202211240126 ARSHIT VERMA KRISHNA 19 Years Male ASHIYANA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4379 202211240127 KALI PRASAD BALA PRASAD 

MAURYA
33 Years Male ANAURA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4380 202211220134 S.K. VARSHANY SONAL VARSHANY 72 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
4381 202211240128 JYOTI RAMSAGAR 18 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4382 202211240129 CHANDRA PRABHA AWANISH BHATT 60 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4383 202211240130 ABHISHEK SINGH B.N SINGH 21 Years Male GOEL PHARMACY LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4384 202211210129 SAVITRI TIWARI SHANKAR TIWARI 60 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4385 202209240148 UDAI PRAKASH DEVESH PRAKASH 71 Years Male SAI APTT. LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4386 202207230130 SUMAN SAXENA KOPAL 69 Years Female SAI APTT. LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4387 202211240131 SUBHAM YADAV RAMBILASH 20 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4388 202211240132 KALBE HASSAN ALI RAZA 45 Years Male AKBARPUR AMBEDKAR NAGARNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4389 202211240133 ALI RAZA KALBEY HASAN 19 Years Male AKBARPUR AMBEDKAR NAGARNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4390 202211150061 ISRAR SALAR 45 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
4391 202211240134 ANURAG BHAGWANDEEN 2 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4392 202211240135 ROHIT MAURYA SURENDRAMAURYA 25 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4393 202211240136 RAM DEVI RAM SWAROOP 40 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4394 202211050011 CHANDRESH KR YADAV DINESH CHANDRA 

YADAV
32 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4395 202211240137 J.P.PANDEY S.B.PANDEY 63 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4396 202211240138 SHAHNAAZ RAIS 40 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4397 202211240139 PRAVIND KUMAR 

YADAV
VIKRAMA YADAV 19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4398 202211240140 MOHD. MUZAMMIL 
HUSSAIN

S/O MOHD. KHASLAT 
HUSSAIN

20 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

4399 202211110047 RAJESH  PAL SANJAY PAL 18 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old SHALYA (SURGERY)
4400 202211240141 SARVARI W/O KABIR ALI 38 Years Female RAHIMAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4401 202211240142 KM ANITA BHARTEE CHANDRASHEKHAR 

AZAD
16 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4402 202211240143 AVINASH KUMAR SINGHKRISHNA KUMAR 
SINGH

18 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4403 202211240144 LAKSHAMI MAURYA RAM JATAN 
MAURYA

15 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4404 202211240145 DIXSHA SAHAJ RAM 13 Years Female NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4405 202211240146 HEENA D/O MOHD KADEER 16 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4406 202211240147 KAMLESH CHANDR LATE.K.N.SHUKLA 52 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4407 202211240148 NAJIMUL HOQUE MOJAAR ALI 18 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4408 202211240149 ZAFAR MEHDI I.ALI 18 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4409 202211240150 PRIYA SHUKLA NAGESH KR SHUKLA 12 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4410 202211240151 JANHVI SUNIL 12 Years Female SKY VILLA APTT. LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4411 202211240152 AMAR MOHAMMAD ANEES MOHAMMAD 19 Years Male SAFEDABAD LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4412 202211240153 ARTI MAURYA C/O BHANU 22 Years Female MATIYARI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
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4413 202211240154 PRIYANKA PUSHPENDRA 
KUMAR

35 Years Female BOB GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4414 202211240155 AYUSH MISHRA UDAY NARAYAN 
MISHRA

18 Years Male GOEL BOYS HOSTAL LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

4415 202211240156 AMITJAISWAL VIJAY JAISWAL 20 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew CASUALTY
4416 202211240157 SHILU  SHUKLA VIJAY SHUKLA 27 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4417 202211240158 JIYA RAM YADAV MANIRAM YADAV 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4418 202211240159 SUSHAMA ASHOK KUMAR 36 Years Female BADEL BARABANKINew CASUALTY
4419 202211240160 RUKSHANA WAZEER NAWAB 26 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4420 202211250001 RAZI HAIDER RAZA HAIDER 42 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4421 202211250002 FAHMEENA  HUSAIN TARIQ HUSAIN 59 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4422 202211250003 SEEMA BANO MD. MUSHEER 31 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4423 202211250004 PARVEEN  BEGUM SALEEM ALI 30 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4424 202211250005 CHANDAN KUMAR S/O B.S YADAV 21 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4425 202211250006 MOHD ASIF  ALI IKRAM ALI 45 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4426 202211250007 RAJAN KUMAR NAGAR KUNJ BIHARINISHAD 18 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4427 202211190066 ASLAM S/O JALALUDDIN 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4428 202211250008 SUNIL YADAV S/O D.N YADAV 21 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4429 202211190141 SHRUTI  JAISWAL RAM JAISWAL 3 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
4430 202211250009 GUL BANO CHUNNE 22 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4431 202211250010 SHEEBA D/O PEER ALAM 42 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4432 202211250011 RITESH  SRIVASTAVA PAWAN SRIVASTAV 35 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALAKYA
4433 202211250012 BUSHRA BASHEER JHASAN 16 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4434 202211190143 NAYAB JAHAN MOHD WASHI 40 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
4435 202211160065 MUBARAK BEGUM MD SALEEM 40 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4436 202211250013 BABA MUNNA 10 Years Male SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4437 202211250014 ATUL VERMA PREM SHANKAR 

TIWARI
39 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4438 202211250015 ABIDA W/O SAMEER 30 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4439 202211140040 MOHD RAZI MOHD HAQI 20 Years Male SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4440 202211250016 ABDUL BASIT KHAN S/O ABDUL KALEEM 

KHAN
18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4441 202211190131 SASNKI LATE MUKUT BIHARI14 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4442 202211190042 ARCHANA NISHAD SHYAM BALI NISHAD50 Years Female CHANDAULI BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4443 202211250017 NEERAJ YADAV VIJAY BHADUR 44 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4444 202211250018 QAMRUN NISA NAFEES ABBAS 36 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4445 202211250019 PUTTI LAL DAULAT RAM 55 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4446 202211250020 AJAY KUMAR YADAV RAMASARE YADAV 20 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4447 202211250021 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV RAJENDRA P YADAV 19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4448 202211250022 JAMEELA KHATOON ZAHID ALI 50 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4449 202211250023 NATTHA HOGAI 45 Years Male BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4450 202211250024 JYOTI SONKAR MAHENDRA SONKAR 25 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4451 202211250025 RINKU SINGH S/O VINOD SINGH 30 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4452 202211190112 SHALNI MANOJ 25 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
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4453 202211250026 MOHD NIHAL MD. JAVED 7 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4454 202211250027 UTKARSH KUMAR 

VERMA
RAM RAJ VERMA 55 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

4455 202211250028 ISHTIYAQ MOHD AZEEZ HASAN18 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4456 202211250029 GHAN SHYAM LAXMAN 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4457 202211250030 VINOD KUMAR YADAV MAHANTHA YADAV 29 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4458 202211250031 SHAHID SHEKH SHMSUDDIN SHEKH 36 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4459 202211250032 MUNNA  KHAN AKRAM KHAN 63 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4460 202211250033 NAFEES BANO AHMED ALI 40 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4461 202211150058 ASLAM S/O JALALUDDIN 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4462 202211250034 RENU MANISH GOYAL 45 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4463 202211250035 KALLU MOLHE 45 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4464 202211160114 ZAKIR ALI AJMERI 52 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4465 202211190026 MANTSHA WARIS 7 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
4466 202211250036 RAKESH KUMAR 

CHAUHAN
AMARBAHADUR 
CHAUHAN

43 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

4467 202211160051 NAVED  HASAN IQBAL HASAN 67 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI Old SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4468 202211250037 AYAN  ALI REHAN ALI 55 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4469 202211250038 MD.JAVED NAJMUL HASAN 30 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4470 202211250039 SUBUHI Z.HASAN 25 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4471 202211250040 ZEENAT JUMAI 39 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4472 202211250041 NEHA PATEL MAHENDRA PATEL 40 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
4473 202211190109 KISHAN SINGH RAM JI SIN H 13 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4474 202211250042 NAZREEN D/O MD SHAFIQ 18 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4475 202211250043 NEERAJ SINGH CHANDRABHAN 

SINGH
15 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

4476 202211250044 SAKEEL AHMAD S/O AHMAD ALI 50 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4477 202211180033 RUKAIYA W/O SUHAIL 23 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4478 202211190089 MAAN SINGH AMAR SINGH 44 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
4479 202211250045 MALKA KHAN N. DEEN 50 Years Female SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4480 202211250046 A.  REHMAN BASHEER RAHMAN 66 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4481 202211250047 BABLESH S/O RAM CANDRA 

VERMA
18 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4482 202211250048 KHUSHI YOUSUF 16 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4483 202211250049 WASEEM SHAMIM AHMAD 60 Years Male RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4484 202211250050 ANWAR FATIMA RASHID ALI 48 Years Female NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4485 202211180016 SHIVENDRA KU  

MAURYA
LAL BAHADUR 11 Years Male BADEL BARABANKIOld BAL ROGA

4486 202211250051 MUBEEN  AHMAD JAMAL AHMAD 46 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4487 202211250052 NARENDRA KUMAR HIRA LAL 19 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4488 202211190013 SAIMA N.H. RIZVI 14 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4489 202211190036 KM SNEHA MAURYA AJEET MAURYA 52 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
4490 202211250053 MUBEENA CHAND 35 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4491 202211250054 GEETA AWASTI W/O A.P AWASTI 54 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

4492 202211190099 SANDEEP KUMAR 
YADAV

RAMKARAN YADAV 15 Years Male BADEL BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4493 202211250055 SUNEETA DEVI W/O BALAK RAM 37 Years Female SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4494 202211250056 PRADEEP KUMAR HAWALDAR RAM 54 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4495 202211250057 BABY ABDUL RAZZAQ 45 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4496 202211250058 MANTSHA WARIS 7 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4497 202211190087 NITANT ADITYA RAMAYAN SINHH 

YADAV
17 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4498 202211250059 USHA  DEVI NIRAJ SINGH 61 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4499 202211180046 SAYE NARAIN S/O RAM RAJ 18 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4500 202211150028 PRIYA SRIVASTVA  NAVEEN SRIVASTVA23 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4501 202211250060 RAJBIBI ASHFAQ 43 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4502 202211250061 MOHAMMAD AKEEB MEHDI HAIDER 18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4503 202211250062 RAHUL KUMAR YADAV SURENDRA PRASAD 

YADAY
17 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4504 202211250063 FARHAN KHAN S/O IRFAN KHAN 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4505 202211190009 SHAILESH KUMAR PRADEEP KUMAR 18 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4506 202211190101 SURYA PRAKASH 

YADAV
OM PRAKASH 
YADAV

15 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4507 202211250064 AYAZ AHMAD SHAKEEL AHMAD 52 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
4508 202211250065 PAPPU SHARMA BABLU SHARMA 60 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4509 202211190014 ABUZAR S/O WAHID 6 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
4510 202211190125 SURAJ KUMAR YADAV ASHOK KUMAR 

YADAV
14 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4511 202211250066 RAJ PATI M.P. VERMA 55 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4512 202211250067 ALIZA ATIMA SYED HAIDER ABBAS32 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALAKYA
4513 202211250068 RAHULPAL SITARAMPAL 43 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4514 202211180056 CHARU  SHARMA RAKESH SHARMA 62 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4515 202211250069 B.S.SRIVASTAVA S/O LATE SITLA 88 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4516 202211190034 ISRAR SALAR 45 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4517 202211250070 YASIR AHMAD S/O MOHD BARKAT 

ALI
20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4518 202211250071 WASI  RAZA AHMAD RAZA 52 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4519 202211250072 ANAMIKA SINGH RAJENDRA SINGH 44 Years Female JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4520 202211250073 VINKI TITU 18 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4521 202211150128 JYOTI SONKAR MAHENDRA SONKAR 25 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
4522 202211250074 ANKIT SINGH LAVA SINGH 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4523 202211250075 GUDIYA  PANDEY ABHISHEK PANDEY 56 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4524 202211250076 GOVIND YADAV TEJBAHADUR 

YADAV
18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4525 202211250077 ARSIYA BANO W/O GAYASUDDIN 25 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4526 202211250078 AFTAB MEHTAB 18 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4527 202211170107 MASEERA  BEGUM FIROZ ALI 32 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4528 202211250079 NASREEN W/O HAMID ALI 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
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4529 202211150117 SITA  SINGH AMAR SINGH 58 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4530 202211250080 NADEEM AHMAD ALI AHMAD 32 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
4531 202211250081 NAVED  HASAN IQBAL HASAN 67 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New PANCHKARMA
4532 202211250082 SHAILJA SINGH RAMSHANKAR 

SINGH
18 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4533 202211250083 MD AKEER ABBAS S/O ABBAS ALI 20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4534 202211250084 SHIKHA  GUPTA SANTOSH GUPTA 65 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4535 202211250085 SAZIYA NAIM AHMAD 47 Years Female JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4536 202211250086 ASHWANI SINGH JAI SINGH 18 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4537 202211250087 KAMAL S.P. SRIVASTAVA 22 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4538 202211250088 DINKAR  SAHU SANJAY SAHU 66 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4539 202211190128 SHAHEEN BANO MD. SHAMSHAD 21 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4540 202211250089 QASMI RAZA SADIQ RAZA 18 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4541 202211250090 SADIQA  BANO KAMRAN ALI 59 Years Female SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4542 202211250091 RAM SWAROOP LATE MAHAVEER 75 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4543 202211250092 MONIKA GUPTA D/O JUGAL KISHOR 19 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4544 202211250093 GAUSA S/O KALLU 32 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4545 202211250094 ANAM KHAN D/O K.H KHAN 21 Years Female NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4546 202211250095 NAUSHI ZAMIN ABBAS 20 Years Female JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4547 202211250096 VIDHI  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 67 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4548 202211250097 REHMAT LATE. H. KHAN 70 Years Male BARABANKI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4549 202211250098 HABEEBA  BANO WASEEM ANSARI 36 Years Female SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New SHALAKYA
4550 202211250099 VINOD  KUMAR RAHUL KUMAR 10 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4551 202211250100 SHAMEEM RSHAD 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4552 202211250101 SHAKEELA  ANSARI ASHFAK ANSARI 6 Years Female DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4553 202211250102 FATIMA MUMTAZ 61 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4554 202211250103 MD ASIF KHAN S/O MR. JAVED 20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4555 202211250104 TUFAIL  AHMED REHAN AHMAD 23 Years Male RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4556 202211250105 ASHFAQ KHAN S/O JAMAL KHAN 28 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4557 202211250106 NAZNEEN BANO W/O NISAR ALI 42 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4558 202211250107 BACHU LAL RAM DAYAL 18 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4559 202211250108 JAGDIS PRASAD HARSH 50 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4560 202211250109 SONI HASEEN AHMED 52 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4561 202211180123 ROSHNI  MOURYA PRAVEEN MAURYA 66 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4562 202211250110 JWALA PRASAD PARASNATH YADAV 16 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4563 202211190011 RAFEEQ AHMED NAZEER AHMED 50 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
4564 202211180099 SEEMA DIVYANSHU 48 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4565 202211250111 INZA FATIMA KAZIM ALI 7 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4566 202211180047 RANI KRISHNA KUMAR 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4567 202211250112 AYESHA HASHMI EKRAM HASHMI 62 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4568 202211250113 SAWRABH  GUPTA DEEPAK GUPTA 69 Years Male MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4569 202211190078 VIBHA PRASHANT 13 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4570 202211250114 RAZIYA MUMTAZ HUSSAIN 45 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4571 202211190118 AMITJJAISWAL VIJAY JAISWAL 20 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

4572 202211250115 RAM  KUMAR RACHIT KUMAR 51 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4573 202211250116 AMIR SHAMS ANSARI S/O NISAR AHAMD 

ANSARI
20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4574 202211190012 URMILA HIMANSHU 38 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4575 202211250117 MURLI DHAR GANGA DHAR 52 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4576 202211250118 MASEERA  BEGUM FIROZ ALI 32 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4577 202211190140 HABEEBA F. HASAN 13 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4578 202211250119 MAZEEDA ISRARUL 19 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4579 202211170046 ALI WARIS S/O MOHD HUSSAIN 32 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
4580 202211250120 MUBARAK BEGUM MD SALEEM 40 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4581 202211250121 ANURAG SINGH VIJAY PRAKASH 17 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4582 202211250122 RABAB JAHAN HASAN ABBAS 46 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4583 202211250123 SHWETA SINGH INDRA BHOOSHAN 

SINGH
38 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew SHALAKYA

4584 202211250124 NEELOFAR  JAHAN JAMEEL ALI 26 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4585 202211250125 SABA PARVEEN D/O MD. RIZWAN 12 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4586 202211250126 RINKI  AWASTI PIYUSH AWASTHI 17 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4587 202211250127 AJAY KUMAR SINGH DHARMRAJ PATEL 45 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4588 202211250128 SHAILENDRA YADAV LALMANI YADAV 55 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4589 202211040062 KALLO RAFEEQ 60 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4590 202211250129 SHASHI  MISHRA MANOJ MISHRA 34 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4591 202211250130 JAHAN ARA SYED JAVED 30 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
4592 202211250131 AHMAD SHAHNAWAJ S/O A.Q SIDDIQUI 31 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4593 202211250132 DHANANJAY YADAV VINAY KUMAR 

YADAV
17 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4594 202211250133 RITA PUTTAN 45 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4595 202211070120 SANDEEP KUMAR 

YADAV
SHANKAR YADAV 15 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

4596 202211250134 H.K.RAWAT N.K. RAWAT 26 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4597 202211080021 RAZI HAIDAR TYAFSEER HAIDER 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4598 202211250135 SARITA VERMA K.P. SHARMA 40 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4599 202211250136 SANDEEP KUMAR 

GAUTAM
ASHOK KUMAR 19 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4600 202211250137 AKASH KUMAR RANJAN KUMAR 
VERMA

19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4601 202211250138 ZAINI  KHAN IQBAL KHAN 48 Years Female SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4602 202211250139 SAZU AFZAL 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4603 202211250140 HAJRA MD. SALEEM 35 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4604 202211250141 KHOBAIB AHMAD S/O HAFIZ NASIM 18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4605 202211250142 VIDYAJSAGAR GAUTAM SAHEB LAL 52 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew PANCHKARMA
4606 202211170071 SABIT ALI S/O AHMAD HUSAIN 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKIOld PANCHKARMA
4607 202211250143 MUKUL GUPTA MURARI GUPTA 18 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4608 202211250144 RAHAT ALI ANSAR ALI 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4609 202211250145 SUSHEELA B. LAL 40 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
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4610 202211250146 TUSAR JAIN M.K. JAIN 14 Years Male KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4611 202211250147 DHEERAJ KUMAR BIND BHAGVANDAS 48 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew PANCHKARMA
4612 202211250148 YASEEN HAMEED 11 Years Male RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4613 202211250149 SHUBHAM 

VISHWAKARMA
DEVENDRA 
VISHWAKARMA

20 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

4614 202211250150 AMITJJAISWAL VIJAY JAISWAL 20 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4615 202211250151 DIPU SINGH DR. ALOK KUMAR 

MISHRA
42 Years Male MAU MAUNew PANCHKARMA

4616 202211250152 RAGNI REKHA 9 Years Male JUGGAUR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4617 202211170142 LALBAHADUR SHALAINDRA 54 Years Male GOHALIA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4618 202211250153 KALBE HASAN ALI RAZA 45 Years Male AKBARPUR AMBEDKAR NAGARNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4619 202211250154 ALI RAZA KALBE HASAN 20 Years Male AKBARPUR AMBEDKAR NAGARNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4620 202210310146 MATHURA PRASAD LAXMI KANT 77 Years Male GOHLIA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4621 202211070139 HASHI PRABHA JAGDISH 35 Years Female R.K APPARTMENT LKOOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4622 202211250155 M.P. JAIN P.K. JAIN 60 Years Male CROWN MALL LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4623 202211250156 VIKASH PATEL GANGARAM PATEL 20 Years Male MATIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4624 202211250157 RAMWATI VISHAL YADAV 65 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4625 202209230151 MUKESH GUPTA DOMAI GUPTA 18 Years Male BANWARITULLA KHUSHINAGAROld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4626 202211170153 RAMDEV SINGH NEERAJ 75 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4627 202211260001 BABU RAM S/O PAPPU 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew CASUALTY
4628 202211260002 MOHD AHMAD S/O M.Z ANSARI 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew CASUALTY
4629 202211260003 FAREED MD. JAMIF 20 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew CASUALTY
4630 202211260004 BHOPENDRA SHAILENDRA 22 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4631 202211260005 GUDIYA W/O RAM BILAS 25 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew CASUALTY
4632 202211260006 KM JYOTI GUPTA RAMESH CHANDRA 

GUPTA
23 Years Female SHUTMIL BARABANKINew CASUALTY

4633 202211260007 VIMLA  SARAN KAMLESH SARAN 40 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4634 202211260008 MUSKAN  ANSARI ASHFAQ ANSARI 33 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4635 202211260009 NAEEM AHMAD RAIS AHMAD 19 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4636 202211260010 UTTAM SINGH S/O BHAROSEY 47 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4637 202211260011 PAWAN DEEP UJALA RAMA SHANKAR 41 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4638 202211260012 RAJKUMAR PAL LALCHAND PAL 45 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4639 202211260013 ROSHNI  MOURYA PRAVEEN MAURYA 66 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4640 202211260014 BASANT LAL I.D. SHARMA 30 Years Male PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4641 202211260015 MEHJABI GUDDU 36 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4642 202211140014 SHAHNAZ  BANO IMRAN AHMAD 65 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4643 202211260016 ABID HUSAIN S/O MOHD HUSAIN 

SIDDIQUI
19 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4644 202211260017 NARENDR RAM ASREY 16 Years Male ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4645 202211260018 ALOK KUMAR RAM ASREY 46 Years Male UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4646 202211260019 MOHD. EZAM S/O SHEIKH M. 

KAMAL
39 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4647 202211260020 VIKAS SAROJ BUDDHI RAM SAROJ 39 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
4648 202211260021 HARI SHANKAR RAMA SHANKAR 20 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
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4649 202211260022 BIHARI LAL GAZI 70 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4650 202211140076 ASHRAF S/O MATIULLAH 28 Years Male KURSI SITAPUROld SHALAKYA
4651 202211260023 REENA OM PRAKESH 30 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4652 202211260024 ZAKIR ALI AJMERI 52 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4653 202211260025 PARVEEN MEHRAJ 40 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4654 202211260026 SHAINDA HASAN N. HASAN 22 Years Female DHABA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4655 202211260027 RANI KRISHNA KUMAR 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4656 202211140046 PRASHANT YADAV PARASNATH YADAV 19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4657 202211260028 PARVEEN MD. HANEEF 36 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4658 202211260029 ABDUL AZEEZ S/O ABDUL NAZEER 75 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4659 202211260030 SANDIYA RAVI KUMAR 40 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4660 202211260031 ALQAMA N.REHMAN 20 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4661 202211260032 RAM PATI D/O LT MAHAVEER 40 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4662 202211260033 RAMESH KUMAR PATEL DURGA PRASAD 

PATEL
20 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

4663 202211260034 NANHU BEGUM HANID HUSSAIN 60 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4664 202211140096 VIMLA  SARAN KAMLESH SARAN 40 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4665 202211260035 CHARU YADAV RAMBACHAN 

YADAV
25 Years Female DHAKAULI BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4666 202211260036 KASHIF ARIF HUSAIN 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4667 202211150059 PRAVESH SAROJ DEEWAN CHANDRA 42 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
4668 202211260037 SIDDIQ AKBAR ALI 50 Years Male ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4669 202211260038 DEEPAK KUMAR  

RAJBHAR
NANDLAL 28 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew SHALAKYA

4670 202211260039 TASLEEM ARIF S. AHMED 8 Years Male PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4671 202211260040 ATULLTIWARI PREM SHANKAR 

TIWARI
19 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4672 202211160015 ASHWANI SINGH JAI SINGH 18 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4673 202211140122 FAREEDA  BEGUM JAMAL ALI 63 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4674 202211260041 SONU RAJA RAM 36 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4675 202211260042 TABASSUM W/O MUNAWAR 38 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4676 202211260043 NILESH MEVALAL 18 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4677 202211150123 RAKESH KUMAR SINGH MARKANDEY SINGH 53 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4678 202211260044 FATHA MOHD ALI MOHD 71 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4679 202211260045 AKASH KUMAR 

AGRAHARI
GANESH AGRAHARI 19 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4680 202211260046 MOHD RAZI MOHD HAQI 20 Years Male SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4681 202211260047 KAMLA SUNDAR 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4682 202211150012 ROHIT KUMAR NISHAD AMRITLAL NISHAD 24 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
4683 202211260048 AVDH BIHARI BIHARI LALF 50 Years Male SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4684 202211260049 SONU GUPTA BACHAI 41 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4685 202211260050 NIDHI SINGH SHREE PRAMOD 

SINGH
22 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALAKYA

4686 202211150010 NASEEMA NASEEM 22 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

4687 202211260051 GUDDU NASEEM 48 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4688 202211260052 ZAKIR  ABBAS SHARIQ ABBAS 43 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New PANCHKARMA
4689 202211260053 PRITAM KUMAR UTTAM KUMAR 9 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4690 202211260054 SWETA  SINGH SANDEEP SINGH 65 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4691 202211260055 MUNNI BHAI LAL 70 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4692 202211260056 RAJU SRI RAM SEVAK 28 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4693 202211260057 PRASHANT YADAV PARASNATH YADAV 19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4694 202211260058 PRADEEP KUM R PAL JAGNNATH PAL 20 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4695 202211260059 SHALUYADAV KAMALAPRASAD 

YADAV
19 Years Female LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

4696 202211260060 MANEESHA LALMANI 28 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4697 202211260061 NAINA  VERMA VIKAS VERMA 29 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4698 202211150023 ASHUTOSH MISHRA RITURAJ MISHRA 18 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4699 202211260062 HANEEF S/O KAJJAN 60 Years Male JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4700 202211260063 MOHD  MIRAJ MOHD ALI AHMAD 54 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4701 202211260064 SURENDRA S/O MAHESH PRASAD21 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4702 202211260065 NEETU  AWASTI RAJU AWASTHI 65 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4703 202211260066 VISHAL SINGH VIPIN KUMAR SINGH 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4704 202211260067 MAMATA YADAV RAJENDRA  YADAV 22 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4705 202211260068 MOHD ZUBAIR S/O AJEEMULLAH 22 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4706 202211170020 GUDDA LALA 18 Years Male DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4707 202211140093 GUDIYA RAM DEEN 20 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4708 202211260069 MRS. JASWANT MR. JASWANT 32 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4709 202211150035 ALI AHAMD S/O MOHD MATEEN 65 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4710 202211260070 RAM CHANDERA  RAI M K RAI 65 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4711 202211260071 DOLLY SHUKLA RAJESH KUMAR 17 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4712 202211260072 ANIL KUMAR SITARAM 48 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
4713 202211260073 BAHADUR SINGH VIRENDRA SINGH 41 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4714 202211140037 SHANKAR RAM   KUMAR 47 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4715 202211260074 PRASHANT SRIVASTAVAPRADEEP SRI 

ASTAVA
20 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4716 202211260075 UMESH SINGH I.P. SINGH 47 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4717 202211260076 POONAM JAIN HITESH KUMAR 27 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4718 202211260077 SAYE NARAIN S/O RAM RAJ 18 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4719 202211260078 SUKHVINDAR SHAILENDRA 25 Years Male KEWADI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4720 202211260079 AFSAR JAHAN SAJID 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4721 202211260080 SUMAN RAM SHANKAR 26 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4722 202211260081 SARKAR SADAQ ALI 20 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4723 202211260082 MITHILESH KUMAR LALBAHADUR 

YADAV
19 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4724 202211260083 MUNAWWAR FATIMA 
ZAIDI

ISHTIYAQ HUSAIN 
NAQVI

40 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

4725 202211140102 SAVITRI SIYA RAM 48 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4726 202211260084 VIMLA SAXENA K.K. SAXENA 46 Years Female HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

4727 202211260085 PRAKASH NATH RAM NATH 40 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4728 202211140062 NAFEES BANO HANNA 35 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4729 202211260086 ASHISH YADAV SANTOSH YADAV 19 Years Male JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4730 202211260087 FURQAN  ALI REHAN ALI 54 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4731 202211190005 VIVEK KUMAR SHUKLA SURYADATT 

SHUKLA
10 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA

4732 202211260088 SHAZIA  BANO ILIYAS ALI 39 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4733 202211260089 AKANSHA MUKUL 1 Years Female GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4734 202211260090 SAFIYA RAHMAT ALI 80 Years Female RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4735 202211140019 RAM CHANDERA  RAI M K RAI 65 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4736 202211150080 AFSAR JAHAN SAJID 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
4737 202211260091 HARSHIT HARISH CHAND 20 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4738 202211140031 ASIFA W/O AZMAT ALI 14 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4739 202211260092 MOHD ZAHEER SAEED 18 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4740 202211150030 RIZWAN S/O WAKIL 20 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4741 202211150111 MARIYA RAZI ABBAS 12 Years Female DHABA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
4742 202211260093 RAM DULARE S/O LATE MAIKU LAL70 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4743 202211260094 PURNIMA  KUMAR SURAJ KUMAR 7 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4744 202211150007 RAVISHNKAR YADAV VIJAYNATH YADAV 17 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4745 202211260095 FALAK ARIF MEHDI 22 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4746 202211180119 MOHD YOUSAF KIDWAI S/O MOHD SAIF 38 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4747 202211260096 KRISHNA KUMAR PUTTI LAL 17 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4748 202211190037 VIMLA  DEVI SURESH 49 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4749 202211150017 SANDEEP KUMAR 

YADAV
SHANKAR YADAV 15 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

4750 202211150102 RESHMA KHATOON MD. MASOOD 20 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4751 202211140127 ALQAMA N.REHMAN 20 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4752 202211190103 GAUHAR JAHAN LIYAQAT ALI 26 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4753 202211260097 YASHI RAHUL 4 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4754 202211260098 SHAREEFUN NASIR ALI 60 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4755 202211260099 ARCHIT VERMA T.K.VERMA 10 Years Male KAMTA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4756 202211170031 MINHAAZ S/O K. AKRAM 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4757 202211260100 SHILPI AGRAHARI SATYANDRA 

AGRHARI
54 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4758 202211260101 SHIVPRASAD NISHAD ULGEN NISHAD 20 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4759 202211190132 AVINASH SINGH RAJBAHADUR SINGH 18 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4760 202211260102 SAVITRI SIYA RAM 48 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4761 202211150112 KAIF SHAMEEM 1 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
4762 202211260103 DEEPMALA  VERMA N K VERMA 39 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4763 202211260104 QAYYUM ABDUL HAQ 38 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4764 202211260105 ADAB RIZVI MANZAR RIZVI 47 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4765 202211140092 MUNNI BHAI LAL 70 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4766 202211260106 ANKUSH NISHAD ARVIND NISHAD 20 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4767 202211260107 SALIYA BASEER AHMED 57 Years Female BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

4768 202211140083 RABIYA KHATOON GULAM NABI 70 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4769 202211260108 REHANA W/O RAIS AHMAD 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4770 202211260109 ARJUN SHIV PAL 11 Years Male SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4771 202211260110 SHIVANGI SINGH BAL RAM SINGH 20 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4772 202211260111 RASEED AHMED MURTUZA 48 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4773 202211260112 MUNNI DEVI SRI KISHAN 2 Years Female JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4774 202211260113 RUPESH S/O R.K SHARMA 17 Years Male MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4775 202211260114 JAYA KAMAL RAJ 36 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4776 202211260115 SABIR ALI SHAKIR ALI 44 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4777 202211260116 MOHIT KUMAR YAD PREM CHANDRA 

YADAV
48 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew PANCHKARMA

4778 202211150036 SHAGUN SHUKLA DINESH CHANDRA 
SHUKLA

21 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

4779 202211260117 BISMILLHA MUNNA 60 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4780 202211260118 RABIYA D/O SAMSUDDIN 14 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4781 202211140094 TABASSUM W/O MUNAWAR 38 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
4782 202211260119 ABHISHEK YADAV CHANDRAPATI 

YADAV
23 Years Male POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

4783 202211260120 SATYA PRAKASH JAI PRAKSH 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4784 202211150055 SHOBHA RAM KUMAR 40 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld PANCHKARMA
4785 202211260121 SUNITA /WO SANJAY 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4786 202211150031 BABITA GAUTAM VIJAY KUMAR 53 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4787 202211260122 SUPRITA  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 43 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4788 202211140109 SURENDRA  KUMAR VIMAL KUMAR 57 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
4789 202211260123 BABLI W/O SHIV RATAN 20 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4790 202211260124 FAREEDA  BEGUM JAMAL ALI 63 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4791 202211260125 QAUSAR JAHAN W/O AFTAB AHMAD 35 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4792 202211260126 RAM DULARI PUTTI LAL 45 Years Female AMITY LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4793 202211170062 SABA PARVEEN D/O MD. RIZWAN 12 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
4794 202211260127 RUKAIYA W/O ZUBAIR 25 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4795 202211260128 NISHI RAI RAJESH KUMAR RAI 25 Years Female LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4796 202211260129 ASIFA W/O AZMAT ALI 14 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4797 202211140025 RAJU PAPPU 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4798 202211150108 VINOD KUMAR PAL JAVAHAR PAL 17 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4799 202211260130 INDU GUPTA W/O JUGAL KISHOR 45 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4800 202211260131 SOBHA KUMARI ANKIT 56 Years Female GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4801 202211250158 KULDEEP MAURYA SANDEEP MAURYA 36 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4802 202211250159 SATENDRA MISHRA PRAMOD MISHRA 36 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4803 202210190141 SHAHIN BANO SIDDIQI MD.HANEEF SIDDIQI 40 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
4804 202211150141 SUNITA BHATNAGAR LATE. B.M.L. 

BHATNAGAR
58 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4805 202211260132 PARI AMIT 2.5 Years Female JAFFARPUR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4806 202211260133 PRITI AMIT 24 Years Female JAFFARPUR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

4807 202211260134 VIVEK TIWARI AMRIT PRAKASH 
TIWARI

18 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUVCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4808 202211260135 DASHRATH GUPTA SUKHARI GUPTA 19 Years Male ANOURA KALA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4809 202211260136 SHRI N.K. SINGH S/O LATE. L.B SINGH 75 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4810 202211260137 SHRI JAISHANKAR 

VERMA
SHRI .B. L. LAL 70 Years Male SEMRA CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

4811 202211260138 MD.MIRZA FARIDU MIRZA 35 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4812 202211260139 MUNEEB SHYAM JI 45 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4813 202211260140 NOMAN S/ORANZAN 1 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4814 202211260141 FIRDOUSH KHAN W/O PAPPU 38 Years Female GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4815 202211260142 MANJU LATA MAHESH 36 Years Female ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4816 202210280141 TABASUM  M U KHAN 26 Years Female JUGGAUR LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4817 202211260143 IFFAT FATIMA D/O SHAHZADE 13 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4818 202211260144 SHABNAM ANSAR 36 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4819 202211260145 HASEEM ALI AQEEL AHMAD 47 Years Male RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4820 202211260146 SHOBHA RAM KUMAR 40 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew PANCHKARMA
4821 202211120102 RAZI HAIDAR TYAFSEER HAIDER 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4822 202211260147 MOHD JAVED S/O AKBAR ALI 18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4823 202211260148 HABEEBA F. HASAN 13 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4824 202211070123 MOHD ANWAR  ALI SHAMSHER ALI 41 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old PANCHKARMA
4825 202211260149 PAWAN N.K. SAHU 18 Years Male PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4826 202211260150 MAMTA RAVI 12 Years Female DHABA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4827 202211260151 ABHISHEK PRAJAPATI SABHAJEET 

PRAJAPATI
20 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

4828 202211260152 SUNIL KUMAR PATEL TARA SHANKAR 
PATEL

18 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4829 202211260153 PRATIMA UPADHYAY SANTOSH 
UPADHYAY

42 Years Female CHHOTA BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4830 202211260154 YASH UPADHAYAY SANTOSH 
UPADHAYAY

19 Years Male CHHOTA BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4831 202211260155 RENU KULDEEP 23 Years Female JAFFARPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4832 202211260156 MD. ISHTIYAQ S/O ABRAHIM 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4833 202211260157 SHALINI SINGH VINOD KUMAR 

SINGH
17 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew CASUALTY

4834 202211260158 HUSNA AJMERI 15 Years Female NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4835 202211260159 SANTOSH KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR 14 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4836 202211270001 ANUJA DHEEAJ KUMAR 27 Years Female BBD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4837 202211270002 SHRI JAISHANKAR 

VERMA
SHRI B.L. LAL 70 Years Male SEMRA CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

4838 202211270003 OM PRAKASH GUPTA PREMCHAND 
PRASAD

62 Years Male OMEGA GREEN APTT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

4839 202211270004 RESHMA KHATOON MD. MASOOD 20 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4840 202211270005 MAAN SINGH AMAR SINGH 44 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4841 202211270006 GEETA DEVI SHIV MANGAL 16 Years Female JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
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4842 202211270007 MOHD YUNUS JAMAL AHMAD 43 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew CASUALTY
4843 202211270008 NIDHI  SINGH AMAR SINGH 69 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4844 202211270009 RAM BAHADUR CHHOTELAL 24 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4845 202211270010 ISRAR SALAR 45 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4846 202211270011 MOHD YUSUF RAMZAN ALI 40 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4847 202211270012 TAJ BANO ABID ALI 43 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew CASUALTY
4848 202211270013 Z.M. RIZVI ALI ABBAS RIZVI 62 Years Male KAMTA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4849 202211270014 ASLAM S/O JALALUDDIN 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4850 202211270015 SAWRABH UMESH 15 Years Male NEWADA HARDOINew CASUALTY
4851 202211270016 NEERA CHAURAH A.P. CHAUHAN 40 Years Female HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4852 202211270017 SUMAIYA RAHIM KHAN 45 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4853 202211270018 SAIF ALI KHAN S/O IRFAN ALI KHAN 22 Years Male SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4854 202211270019 FARHAN  ALI KAMRAN ALI 65 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4855 202211270020 AMEER ALI NASIR ALI 32 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4856 202211270021 SAROJNI  PAL ASHVINI PAL 62 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4857 202211280001 MEHAR  JAHAN KAMRAN 58 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4858 202211280002 DILIP  SAXSENA MANISH SAXENA 48 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4859 202211280003 MANOJ S/O AIBRAN LAL 21 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew CASUALTY
4860 202211280004 SAIMA N.H. RIZVI 14 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4861 202211280005 RAJ RANI BABU 50 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
4862 202211280006 FAQRUDEEN SHAHABUDEEN 66 Years Male KEWADI BARABANKINew CASUALTY
4863 202211280007 GAUHAR JAHAN LIYAQAT ALI 26 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew CASUALTY
4864 202211280008 KM SNEHA MAURYA AJEET MAURYA 52 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4865 202211280009 RAM MANOHAR S/O KALLU YADAV 34 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4866 202211280010 ABHISGEK SINGH NARENDRA SINGH 21 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4867 202211280011 SAISTA D/O MOHD QASIM 15 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4868 202211210072 ARJUN SHIV PAL 11 Years Male SHIVPURI LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
4869 202211280012 RAMESH KUMAR 

MAURYA
BAHADUR LAL 18 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

4870 202211280013 URVASHI ANIL KUMAR 14 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4871 202211280014 MD MAAZ S/O SHABBIR AHMAD20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4872 202211280015 SANTOSH YADAV LALLA YADAV 47 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
4873 202211280016 BAJRANG  KUMAR VISHAL KUMAR 65 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New PANCHKARMA
4874 202211220028 SAFIYA RAHMAT ALI 80 Years Female RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4875 202211280017 NASEEMA NASEEM 22 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4876 202211220040 FATHA MOHD ALI MOHD 71 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4877 202211280018 RAM KHILAWAN BABU LAL 20 Years Male BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4878 202211280019 SANDEEP  KUMAR RAVI KUMAR 20 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4879 202211280020 FIRDAUS S.H.ZAIDI 13 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4880 202211280021 AAISHA BANO MD. SABIR 38 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4881 202211280022 MAUZZAM NOOR MOHD 20 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4882 202211280023 MOHD FAHEEM S/O KADIR AHMAD 20 Years Male MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4883 202211220063 ASIFA W/O AZMAT ALI 14 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4884 202211160023 KHURSHEED  AHMAD FURKAAN AHMAD 45 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
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4885 202211280024 BARKAT ALI FURQAN ALI 65 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4886 202211280025 NITANT ADITYA RAMAYAN SINHH 

YADAV
17 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4887 202211220056 GUDDU NASEEM 48 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4888 202211280026 WARIS KHAN S/O ISTIYAQ KHAN 40 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4889 202211220085 KASHIF ARIF HUSAIN 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4890 202211280027 BHUGAI PRASAD URAI 70 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4891 202211160066 MUBEEN  AHMAD JAMAL AHMAD 16 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4892 202211280028 JALAL AGHA KAMAAL AGHA 20 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4893 202211280029 ZOHRA  SIDDIQUI REHAN SIDDIQUI 22 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4894 202211220074 NILESH MEVALAL 18 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4895 202211170093 ISMA SHANSHA 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4896 202211280030 SHIVAM PRAJAPATI ANIL KUMAR 

PRAJAPATI
15 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4897 202211210071 RAHAT ALI ANSAR ALI 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4898 202211280031 AMRITA GAUTAM ARUN KUMAR 16 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4899 202211280032 SHIV PYARI LATE SARJU PRASAD 45 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4900 202211280033 ARCHANA NISHAD SHYAM BALI NISHAD50 Years Female CHANDAULI BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4901 202211280034 ASHUTOSH MISHRA RITURAJ MISHRA 18 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4902 202211280035 TARIQUE MASOOD S/O MASOOD ALAM 19 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4903 202211280036 VIVEK KUMAR SHUKLA SURYADATT 

SHUKLA
10 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

4904 202211280037 GAGAN  SINGH SURAJ SINGH 20 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4905 202211280038 SHASHEE SHIV KUMAR 17 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4906 202211170023 YATEESH Y.N. TANDAN 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4907 202211220054 MEHJABI GUDDU 36 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
4908 202211280039 MOHD SHUAIB KHAN IMTIYAZ ALI 20 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4909 202211170036 MOHAMMAD AAMIR S/O ALI HASAN 20 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4910 202211280040 MAINA KUMAREE RAMPAL 21 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4911 202211280041 RAM BILAS BHEG VILAS 21 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4912 202211160059 VINKI TITU 18 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4913 202211210085 SARITA VERMA K.P. SHARMA 40 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
4914 202211280042 MINHAAZ S/O K. AKRAM 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4915 202211220017 NANHU BEGUM HANID HUSSAIN 60 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4916 202211280043 PRABHATTKUMAR RAM MILAN 15 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4917 202211280044 KISHAN SINGH RAM JI SIN H 23 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4918 202211160095 SANA TAJ ALAM 2 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
4919 202211280045 BABITA GAUTAM VIJAY KUMAR 53 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4920 202211160019 AYAN  ALI REHAN ALI 55 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
4921 202211280046 SHEELA  SINGH PANKAJ SINGH 29 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4922 202211280047 RAM SAGAR PRAGI DEN 40 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4923 202211280048 NILESH CHAURASIA RAJI DEEN 

CHAURASIA
40 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

4924 202211280049 NIDHI BAITAN BAJPAI 20 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
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4925 202211280050 RAJIYA D/O DEEN 
MOHAMMAD

16 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

4926 202211280051 SHAHNAZ W/O NAUSHAD 16 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4927 202211280052 NEERAJ BEHA LAL 14 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4928 202211280053 SURAJ KUMAR YADAV ASHOK KUMAR 

YADAV
14 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4929 202211280054 NAYAB JAHAN MOHD WASHI 40 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4930 202211280055 MAHJABEEN TAHIR 30 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4931 202211210017 USHA  DEVI NIRAJ SINGH 61 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4932 202211280056 SAKSHI RAI GHANSHYAMRRAI 14 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4933 202211280057 ALI AHAMD S/O MOHD MATEEN 65 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4934 202211280058 GAUHAR ABBASI W/O SUFIYAN 

ABBASI
35 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA

4935 202211280059 HUDA RIYAZUL 43 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4936 202211280060 RAM LALI S. NARAYAN 30 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4937 202211280061 NEHA S.N. RAI 24 Years Female ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4938 202211280062 RUCHI SHARMA AMAR JEET SHARMA 23 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4939 202211170126 KM SHASHI KUMARI SUBASH CHAND 23 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
4940 202211210011 MAZEEDA ISRARUL 19 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4941 202211220030 MRS. JASWANT MR. JASWANT 32 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4942 202211280063 SHEELA  DEVI SANJAY VERMA 46 Years Female BHARAVAARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4943 202211280064 ASMA  KHATOON FURKAAN ALI 28 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4944 202211280065 KANEEZ-E-ZEHRA NASIR HUSAIN 40 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4945 202211280066 AMIT CHORASIYA SUMIT CHORASIYA 55 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4946 202211280067 RUBY MAZHAR ABBAS 16 Years Female HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4947 202211280068 SHEEBA  RIZVI M K RIZVI 17 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4948 202211220072 SARKAR SADAQ ALI 20 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4949 202211280069 MADHU  BAJPAI B K BAJPAI 55 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4950 202211280070 MEHNAAZ MD. MUEEN 15 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4951 202211280071 GEETA PHAHLAD 15 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4952 202211280072 AVINASH SINGH RAJBAHADUR SINGH 18 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4953 202211280073 MUKESH YADAV SABHAJIT YADAV 50 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4954 202211280074 FASAHAT  HUSSAIN JAMAL HUSAIN 23 Years Male GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
4955 202211210024 MALKA KHAN N. DEEN 50 Years Female SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4956 202211160031 KALLO RAFEEQ 60 Years Female NEWADA HARDOIOld PANCHKARMA
4957 202211280075 JAVED  ALI MERAJ ALI 54 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4958 202211280076 ANITA PANDEY R.P. PANDEY 28 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4959 202211280077 SHADAB KHAN S/O HAROON KHAN 19 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4960 202211280078 RAFEEQ SIDDIQ 45 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4961 202211170122 SAROJ  GOPAL RAM GOPAL 5 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
4962 202211280079 KM SHASHI KUMARI SUBASH CHAND 23 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4963 202211280080 BILQEES W/O NIHAL 60 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
4964 202211170115 SHEEBA  RIZVI M K RIZVI 17 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
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4965 202211280081 SURYA PRAKASH 
YADAV

OM PRAKASH 
YADAV

15 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4966 202211210103 MUBEEN  AHMAD JAMAL AHMAD 16 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4967 202211280082 AKHTARI CHUNNA 40 Years Female SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4968 202211220093 JAYA KAMAL RAJ 36 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4969 202211170010 QAUSAR JAHAN W/O AFTAB AHMAD 35 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4970 202211280083 MOHD LAIQ  AHMAD SULEMAN AHMAD 20 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4971 202211280084 DR. K. JAWAD S.K. MUSHARRAF 40 Years Male ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4972 202211280085 SALMA W/O MOHD HAMID 30 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4973 202211160010 RAM SWAROOP LATE MAHAVEER 75 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4974 202211220068 SHAREEFUN  BANO JAMAL ALI 23 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4975 202211210076 RENU MANISH GOYAL 15 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
4976 202211280086 ZAREEN ZUBAIR 13 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
4977 202211280087 SHAISHTA TABASSUM Z.H. RIZVI 13 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4978 202211220103 SAVITRI SIYA RAM 48 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4979 202211280088 SABIT ALI S/O AHMAD HUSAIN 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
4980 202211280089 KAMLA DEVI RAM CHANDAR 40 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4981 202211280090 SURAJ ASHUTOSH TRIPATHI11 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew BAL ROGA
4982 202211160008 UZMA W/O SAKOOR ALI 38 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4983 202211280091 ALISHA HASHIM RIZVI 2 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
4984 202211210080 MOHAMMAD AKEEB MEHDI HAIDER 18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4985 202211280092 SURAJ SONKAR BUDDHU LAL 

SONKAR
18 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4986 202211280093 NEELO BABLU 25 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4987 202211280094 SANDEEP KUMAR 

YADAV
SHANKAR YADAV 15 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4988 202211280095 SHIVANI VATS BHASKAR MISHRA 19 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
4989 202211280096 HIMMAT SINGH RAM SINGH 30 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4990 202211210029 WASEEM SHAMIM AHMAD 60 Years Male RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
4991 202211280097 RAJESH  PAL SANJAY PAL 18 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4992 202211210048 NEELOFAR  JAHAN JAMEEL ALI 16 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
4993 202211280098 AMIT  KUMAR RAM KUMAR 62 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
4994 202211210061 VINOD KUMAR YADAV MAHANTHA YADAV 29 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
4995 202211220112 SUKHVINDAR SHAILENDRA 25 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
4996 202211280099 OBAIDULLAH ANSARI S/O HAMIDULLAH 

ANSARI
22 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

4997 202211280100 SASNKI LATE MUKUT BIHARI14 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4998 202211170075 SANDEEP  KUMAR RAVI KUMAR 20 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
4999 202211280101 GUDDA LALA 18 Years Male DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5000 202211280102 MOHAMMAD AAMIR S/O ALI HASAN 20 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5001 202211280103 SUNITA RAM GOPAL 5 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
5002 202211280104 KALLU MAL BALI RAM 55 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5003 202211280105 AZIM MAIKU 20 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5004 202211280106 KISHAN GOPAL GOPAL GUPTA 56 Years Male KEWADI BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
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5005 202211280107 QAMAR  JAHAN SABIR ALI 28 Years Female MEHAURA BARABANKI New PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5006 202211170109 SIDDIQ AKBAR ALI 50 Years Male ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5007 202211280108 SHALNI MANOJ 25 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5008 202211280109 SAEED RAFEEQ 12 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
5009 202211280110 CHANDNI MD. IZHAR 13 Years Female SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5010 202211280111 SURAJ MUKHI RAJPUT SARDA NARAYAN 30 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
5011 202211280112 SIDDARTH SARVANT KUMAR 30 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
5012 202211280113 FAIZ AHMAD S/O SHAHEER 

AHMAD
18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

5013 202211280114 KHUSHNUMA  BANO WASSEM ALI 6 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
5014 202211160073 RAJAN KUMAR NAGAR KUNJ BIHARINISHAD 18 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5015 202211280115 POOJA MAHESH 13 Years Female ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5016 202211280116 DIWAS SHYAM NARAYAN 20 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5017 202211280117 SUNEETA PUTTI LAL 20 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5018 202211280118 VIKASH KUMAR MAHENDR KUMAR 13 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5019 202211280119 HAFEEZUN  NISA KAMRAN ALI 46 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5020 202211280120 VINOD KUMAR PAL JAVAHAR PAL 17 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5021 202211220047 PRADEEP KUM R PAL JAGNNATH PAL 20 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5022 202211280121 ROHIT YADAV RAJ BAHADUR 20 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5023 202211280122 SRI KRISHAN  GUPTA SANJEEV GUPTA 58 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5024 202211220124 SANJEEV SETH GANESH SETH 12 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKIOld BAL ROGA
5025 202211280123 SABIYA TANVEER 21 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
5026 202211280124 INZAMAM SHUAIB 14 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5027 202211280125 ROHIT MAURYA SURENDRAMAURYA 25 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
5028 202211280126 MOHD KAFEEL MD.HANEEF 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5029 202211280127 SANJAY KUMAR S/O OM PRAKASH 20 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5030 202211280128 MADHAURI W/O INDRA PAL 48 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5031 202211140142 OM PRAKASH GUPTA PREMCHAND 

PRASAD
62 Years Male OMEGA GREENS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

5032 202211280129 SRIKANT SRIVASTAV VINODANI 
SRIVASTAVA

72 Years Male PREM NAGAR,ALAMB LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

5033 202211280130 AMIT TIWARI SHAILENDRA TIWARI24 Years Male UTTARDHAUNA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5034 202210150131 CHANDRA KISHORI 

SINGH
L.R.P.SINGH 56 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

5035 202211280131 VIJAYSHANKAR 
SRIVASTAVA 

T N SRIVASTAVA 66 Years Male SKYVILLAAPPT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

5036 202211280132 DEEPIKA SINGH SHAILENDRA 
PRATAP SINGH

29 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

5037 202211280133 REHANA KHATOON SHEKHU 62 Years Female FAIZABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5038 202211220134 S.K. VARSHANY SONAL VARSHANY 72 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
5039 202211280134 SANJAY KUMAR RAJ NARAYAN 38 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5040 202211280135 SHEKHU LATE MD.SALIM 40 Years Male FAIZABAD FAIZABADNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5041 202211280136 AVSAAN ANTOSH YADAV 74 Years Male GOHALIA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5042 202211280137 MOENA KHATOON MAENUDIN 20 Years Female AHMEDPUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
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5043 202211280138 SURAJ PRASAD JANKI SARAN 73 Years Male JUGGAUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5044 202211280139 VEENU SINGH DR.AJAY SINGH 30 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5045 202211280140 PURNIMA MAURYA PURUSOTTAM 18 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5046 202211280141 AIJAZ AIJAZ HUSSAIN 52 Years Male GHOSI MAUNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5047 202211280142 PRATIMA SINGH SUNIL KUMAR 40 Years Female BBD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5048 202211280143 ADARSH SINGH SUNIL KUMAR 19 Years Male BBD LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5049 202211280144 ADITYA SINGH SANJEEV KUMAR 

SINGH
12 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

5050 202211050148 SIMRAN PANKAJ GUPTA 25 Years Female OMEGA GREEN APT LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5051 202210110136 MD.HANIF ABDUL GANNI 50 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5052 202207270165 RAMPAL PUSHPENDRA 66 Years Male ANAURAKALA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5053 202211280145 PUSHPENDRA KUMAR VIRENDRA 17 Years Male ANAURAKALA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5054 202211280146 RAMKALI PRACHI 55 Years Female GOHALIA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5055 202211280147 ADARSH SUNIL KUMAR 19 Years Male BBD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5056 202211280148 PRASANT MAURYA VIJAY BAHADUR 

MAURYA
21 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

5057 202211280149 SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH LATE AKHAND 
PRATAP SINGH

45 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

5058 202211280150 POOJA PRANAV 36 Years Female JAIPURIYA SCHOOL LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
5059 202211280151 SUJATA SHARMA  LT.HARISH 

CHANDRA SHARMA
20 Years Female GOELCAMPUS LUCJNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

5060 202211280152 JAG JEEVAN JAG MOHAN 15 Years Male LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
5061 202211280153 RIZWANA D/O ABDUL WAHEED 16 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
5062 202211280154 SUSHEEL KUMAR 

GAUTAM
HAUSHEELA PRASAD14 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

5063 202211280155 ALOK VERMA MOH. SHOAIB 26 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS GOEL HEIGHTSNew CASUALTY
5064 202211290001 NEHA PATEL MAHENDRA PATEL 40 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew CASUALTY
5065 202211290002 GUDIYA  PANDEY ABHISHEK PANDEY 56 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
5066 202211290003 SANJAY S/O KALLU 22 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
5067 202211290004 NAVED  HASAN IQBAL HASAN 67 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New CASUALTY
5068 202211290005 MOHD ASIF  ALI IKRAM ALI 45 Years Male DEVARIYA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5069 202211290006 SUBUHI Z.HASAN 25 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5070 202211290007 GAUSA S/O KALLU 32 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5071 202211230092 AAISHA BANO MD. SABIR 38 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
5072 202211290008 AJAY KUMAR PAL HARI NATH PAL 22 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5073 202211290009 DEEPAK SAROJ RAMACHAL SAROJ 25 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
5074 202211290010 VIDHI  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 67 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5075 202211290011 SHAMEEM RSHAD 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5076 202211290012 BABITA SANJAY 10 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew BAL ROGA
5077 202211290013 GEETA AWASTI W/O A.P AWASTI 54 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5078 202211290014 SHAHID SHEKH SHMSUDDIN SHEKH 36 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5079 202211110025 NEERA CHAURAH A.P. CHAUHAN 40 Years Female HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
5080 202211120062 TANIYA MOHD AZAD 11 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
5081 202211290015 ABHISHAKH RAJENDER 3 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

5082 202211290016 NAZNEEN BANO W/O NISAR ALI 42 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5083 202211290017 JAGDIS PRASAD HARSH 50 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5084 202211290018 SHAFEEQ S.M. RIZVI 22 Years Male ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
5085 202211290019 RAKESH KUMAR 

CHAUHAN
AMARBAHADUR 
CHAUHAN

43 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

5086 202211290020 RITESH  SRIVASTAVA PAWAN SRIVASTAV 35 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SHALYA (SURGERY)
5087 202211290021 SUNEETA DEVI W/O BALAK RAM 37 Years Female SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5088 202211100079 SATYAM SINGH AMAR BAHADUR 

SINGH
15 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

5089 202211290022 MALKA KHAN N. DEEN 50 Years Female SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5090 202211170083 KAISAR JAHAN W/O QAZIM 17 Years Female GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
5091 202211290023 SHIKHA  GUPTA SANTOSH GUPTA 65 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5092 202211110067 SUSHEEL YADAV SHOBHNATH 36 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
5093 202211290024 SAKEEL AHMAD S/O AHMAD ALI 50 Years Male GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5094 202211290025 ANWAR FATIMA RASHID ALI 48 Years Female NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5095 202211290026 AYESHA HASHMI EKRAM HASHMI 62 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5096 202211290027 PUTTI LAL DAULAT RAM 55 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5097 202211290028 RAZI HAIDER RAZA HAIDER 42 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5098 202211290029 JYOTI SONKAR MAHENDRA SONKAR 25 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5099 202211290030 SADIQA  BANO KAMRAN ALI 59 Years Female SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New SHALAKYA
5100 202211230122 GAUHAR JAHAN LIYAQAT ALI 26 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5101 202211180103 SANJAY KUAMR CHADA LAL 30 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5102 202211290031 MONIKA GUPTA D/O JUGAL KISHOR 19 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5103 202211110059 AMAN KUMAR SAHU DHAMENDRA 

KUMAR SAHU
19 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

5104 202211290032 ASHFAQ KHAN S/O JAMAL KHAN 28 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5105 202211180070 PRASHANT YADAV PARASNATH YADAV 19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
5106 202211290033 AYAN  ALI REHAN ALI 55 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5107 202211230032 Z.M. RIZVI ALI ABBAS RIZVI 62 Years Male KAMTA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
5108 202211290034 NADEEM AHMAD ALI AHMAD 32 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5109 202211230091 VIMLA  DEVI SURESH 49 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5110 202211290035 RAJ PATI M.P. VERMA 55 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5111 202211290036 SHUAIB MD.UBAID 5 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
5112 202211230107 KUSUM  TIWARI PRABHAT TIWARI 23 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5113 202211290037 CHANDAN KUMAR S/O B.S YADAV 21 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5114 202211290038 RAJBIBI ASHFAQ 43 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5115 202211290039 RINKU SINGH S/O VINOD SINGH 30 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5116 202211290040 ANAND SINGH ASHOK SINGH 22 Years Male JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
5117 202211290041 ZAINI  KHAN IQBAL KHAN 48 Years Female SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5118 202211290042 ANNU KHAN AMIR KHAN 39 Years Male KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5119 202211290043 JAGH MOHAN  PANDEY ABHISHEK PANDEY 55 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5120 202211290044 RAM SWAROOP LATE MAHAVEER 75 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5121 202211290045 GUL BANO CHUNNE 22 Years Female SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5122 202211290046 ARSIYA BANO W/O GAYASUDDIN 25 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
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5123 202211290047 JAMEELA KHATOON ZAHID ALI 50 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5124 202211100009 RAMEEZ RAZA S/O MUSHTAQE 

AHMAD
17 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

5125 202211290048 SAZIYA NAIM AHMAD 47 Years Female JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5126 202211290049 RAZIYA MUMTAZ HUSSAIN 45 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5127 202211290050 RISHI S/O RAJ KUMAR 32 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
5128 202211030103 ISTIYAQUE AHMAD S/O WALI MOHD 32 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKIOld SHALAKYA
5129 202211290051 H.K.RAWAT N.K. RAWAT 26 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5130 202211290052 REHMAT ALI S/O MUMTAZ ALI 50 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
5131 202211290053 RAM  KUMAR RACHIT KUMAR 51 Years Male AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5132 202211290054 DINKAR  SAHU SANJAY SAHU 66 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5133 202211290055 MURLI DHAR GANGA DHAR 52 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5134 202211240078 SHIV PYARI LATE SARJU PRASAD 45 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5135 202211290056 SWAMI RAMANAND 

SARASWATI
SWAMI ABHYANAND 
SARASWATI

73 Years Male VEDANT ASHRAM LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

5136 202211290057 AKANSHA TIWARI B K TIWARI 21 Years Female NAKA AYODHAYANew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5137 202211290058 ANJALALI RAWAT RAM ASHISH 23 Years Female DARSHAN NAGAR AYODHAYANew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5138 202211290059 ROOBY RAWAT KULDEEP 22 Years Female PURA BARAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5139 202211290060 ARSHITA RAWAT SURESH RAWAT 22 Years Female DHARAMPUR AYODHAYANew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5140 202211290061 MR DHEERESH KUMAR 

SRIVASTAV
LATE. P. N 
SRIVASTAV

49 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

5141 202211280130 AMIT TIWARI SHAILENDRA TIWARI24 Years Male UTTARDHAUNA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5142 202211290062 PINKI DEEPAK KUMAR 24 Years Female SANDAULI BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5143 202211290063 DIVYA CHAUDHARY VISHNU PRATAP 

CHAUDHARY
18 Years Female BBD LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

5144 202211290064 RUDRA PRATAP SINGH SONI SINGH 5 Years Male ROYAL CITY APTT. LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
5145 202211290065 PRATIGYA PALLAV RAJ 28 Years Female ASHIYANA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5146 202211290066 NISHANT SAXENA AJEET KUMAR 31 Years Male SPRING GREEN LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5147 202211290067 MANJUL SRIVASTAV Y.K. SRIVASTAV 45 Years Male SILVERLINE APTT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5148 202211290068 HANUMAN SATISH YADAV 80 Years Male ANAURA KALA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5149 202211290069 MAHIMA RADHE SHYAM 

GUPTA
19 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

5150 202211290070 M.M. SRIVASTAV ABHAY SRIVASTAV 82 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5151 202211290071 MOHINI TIWARI AMIT TIWARI 22 Years Female UTTARDHAUNA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5152 202211290072 CHANDNI AVASTHI LALIT AVASTHI 24 Years Female UTTARDHAUNA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5153 202211290073 KAMLA DEVI KESAV RAM 55 Years Female DAYARAMPURWA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5154 202211120081 UZMA W/O SAKOOR ALI 38 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5155 202211290074 V.K. SHASTRI S.K.SHASTRI 55 Years Male TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5156 202211290075 SHEEBA D/O PEER ALAM 23 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5157 202211290076 GHAN SHYAM LAXMAN 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5158 202211290077 VIVEK SI NGH MANGLA SINGH 36 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5159 202211290078 MASEERA  BEGUM FIROZ ALI 32 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5160 202211290079 MUBEENA CHAND 35 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5161 202210270095 SHAHID MD. ISMAIL 2 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
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5162 202211290080 JAMAL  AHMED MERAJ AHMAD 37 Years Male UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5163 202211290081 SONI HASEEN AHMED 14 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5164 202211290082 KARAN PAL CHAND PRAKESH 22 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5165 202211290083 SUFIYA  BANO NADEEM AHMAD 14 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5166 202211290084 YOGENDRA MAURYA HARILAL MAURYA 39 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
5167 202211230078 NEERA CHAURAH A.P. CHAUHAN 40 Years Female HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5168 202211290085 MARIYAM D/O MOHD. YUNUS 13 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5169 202211290086 AKHILESH KUMAR 

CHAUDHA
KISHORI RAM 64 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA

5170 202211290087 RAHUL VISHWAKARMA PREMRAJ 
VISHWAKARMA

38 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA

5171 202211290088 ASHWANI SINGH JAI SINGH 18 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5172 202211290089 NASREEN W/O HAMID ALI 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5173 202211290090 AFTAB MEHTAB 18 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5174 202211290091 VINKI TITU 18 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5175 202211180093 PURNIMA  KUMAR SURAJ KUMAR 7 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
5176 202211290092 MOHAMMAD AKEEB MEHDI HAIDER 18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5177 202211290093 MUBEEN  AHMAD JAMAL AHMAD 16 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5178 202211290094 KHUSHI YOUSUF 16 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5179 202211290095 NEELOFAR  JAHAN JAMEEL ALI 16 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5180 202211290096 RAHUL KUMAR YADAV SURENDRA PRASAD 

YADAY
17 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

5181 202211290097 PAVAN KUMAR YADAV RAJESH KUMAR 
YADAV

30 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

5182 202211230013 MUKESH YADAV SABHAJIT YADAV 50 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
5183 202211140034 ZAREENA  BANO YASEEN ALI 35 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5184 202211290098 PREM CHAND RAM CHAND 36 Years Male RAHIMAPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5185 202211290099 SANJU KUMAR S/O CHHEDA LAL 28 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SHALAKYA
5186 202211290100 MD AKEER ABBAS S/O ABBAS ALI 20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5187 202211290101 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV RAJENDRA P YADAV 19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5188 202211290102 AFROJ JAHAN D/O SIRAJUDDIN 17 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5189 202211290103 USHA  DEVI NIRAJ SINGH 61 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5190 202211290104 RAHULPAL SITARAMPAL 13 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5191 202211290105 ANKIT SINGH LAVA SINGH 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5192 202211290106 BABLESH S/O RAM CANDRA 

VERMA
18 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

5193 202211290107 ANAM KHAN D/O K.H KHAN 21 Years Female NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5194 202211290108 AMIR SHAMS ANSARI S/O NISAR AHAMD 

ANSARI
20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

5195 202211290109 GOVIND YADAV TEJBAHADUR 
YADAV

18 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

5196 202211290110 ATHAR  ABBAS JAMAL ABBAS 24 Years Male UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
5197 202211290111 KRISHNA DEVI RAMESH 1 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
5198 202211290112 KAISAR JAHAN W/O QAZIM 17 Years Female GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
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5199 202211290113 KUMARI BHASKAR 30 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5200 202211290114 YASIR AHMAD S/O MOHD BARKAT 

ALI
20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

5201 202211110047 RAJESH  PAL SANJAY PAL 18 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old SHALYA (SURGERY)
5202 202211290115 ABDUL BASIT KHAN S/O ABDUL KALEEM 

KHAN
18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

5203 202211290116 FARHAN KHAN S/O IRFAN KHAN 20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5204 202211290117 RATNESHPPRASAD RAMAL PRASAD 23 Years Male POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
5205 202211230054 SALMA W/O MOHD HAMID 30 Years Female MATI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
5206 202211290118 BUSHRA BASHEER JHASAN 16 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5207 202211290119 SAFIQUN W/O MOHD MAROOF 38 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5208 202211290120 ZEENAT JUMAI 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5209 202211290121 ISMA SHANSHA 16 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5210 202211290122 NEERAJ YADAV VIJAY BHADUR 14 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5211 202211090064 ASIFA W/O AZMAT ALI 14 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5212 202211290123 NAZREEN D/O MD SHAFIQ 18 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5213 202211290124 NAUSHI ZAMIN ABBAS 20 Years Female JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5214 202211290125 BABU LAL RADHEY LAL 48 Years Male JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5215 202211290126 BABY ABDUL RAZZAQ 15 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5216 202211220053 RUKAIYA W/O SUHAIL 23 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5217 202211290127 MOHD  SAEED MEHTAB ALI 65 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5218 202211210110 A.  REHMAN BASHEER RAHMAN 66 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old PANCHKARMA
5219 202211290128 HABEEB AHMAD AZEEZ AHMAD 50 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5220 202211290129 AMAN KAMAL 5 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
5221 202211100041 SAZU AFZAL 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5222 202211110113 DILIP  SAXSENA MANISH SAXENA 48 Years Male CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5223 202211290130 JABIR AHMAD S/O SHAKIR ALI 40 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5224 202211290131 KM SANGEETA 

PRAJAPATI
RAJKUMAR 
PRAJAPATI

15 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

5225 202211290132 QASMI RAZA SADIQ RAZA 18 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5226 202211180048 MOHARRAM LATEEF 28 Years Male RAHEMANPUR LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
5227 202211290133 JWALA PRASAD PARASNATH YADAV 16 Years Male LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5228 202211080046 HARSHIT HARISH CHAND 20 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5229 202211210093 SHIKHA  GUPTA SANTOSH GUPTA 65 Years Female LONAAPUR LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
5230 202210310055 LALLU PRASAD KISHAN CHAND 60 Years Male SAIDAPUR JAAGEER LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
5231 202211290134 SURENDRA KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 38 Years Male ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
5232 202211290135 AJAY KUMAR YADAV RAMASARE YADAV 20 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5233 202211290136 KAMTA PRASAD S.N. PRASAD 34 Years Male KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
5234 202211290137 ABIDA W/O AHAMD WARIS 38 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5235 202211290138 KOMAL D/O OM PRAKASH 10 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
5236 202211090085 SHIVPRASAD NISHAD ULGEN NISHAD 20 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
5237 202211290139 NEELAM KAMLESH 2 Years Male TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
5238 202211290140 MD ASIF KHAN S/O MR. JAVED 20 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5239 202211290141 ISHTIYAQ MOHD AZEEZ HASAN18 Years Male SURENDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
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5240 202211290142 QAMRUN NISA NAFEES ABBAS 36 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5241 202211290143 BABLU YADAV ARVIND YADAV 23 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5242 202211290144 ANAMIKA SINGH RAJENDRA SINGH 44 Years Female JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5243 202211290145 NARENDRA KUMAR HIRA LAL 19 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5244 202210310048 HASHMATUN  NEHAL 50 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
5245 202211290146 RABAB JAHAN HASAN ABBAS 16 Years Female MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5246 202211290147 MAZEEDA ISRARUL 19 Years Female NEWADA HARDOINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5247 202211290148 PRADEEP KUMAR HAWALDAR RAM 14 Years Male CHANDAULI BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5248 202211290149 FATIMA MUMTAZ 14 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5249 202211140164 ADITYA VERMA DINESH VERMA 19 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5250 202211290150 KHUSHBU TIWARI CHANDRA BHAN 

TIWARI
17 Years Female UTTARDHAUNA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

5251 202211260087 FURQAN  ALI REHAN ALI 54 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5252 202211290151 VIVAAN SINGH VEER SINGH 8 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
5253 202211290152 PUSHPA HARI PRASAD 55 Years Female AWAS VIKAS BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5254 202209100140 RUKMINI GOSWAMI HARENDRA 

GOSWAMI
36 Years Female ANANDLOK COLONY LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

5255 202211290153 JITENDRA GUPTA MR GOPAL GUPTA 18 Years Male KHUSHI NAGAR GORAKHPURNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5256 202211230129 AKSHITA RAJKUMAR 19 Years Female INDRANAGAR LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
5257 202211290154 PHOOLMATI RAHUL 50 Years Female ANAURAKALA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5258 202211290155 DEEPANJLI SANTOSH 18 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5259 202211290156 NIDHI YADAV RAKESH YADAV 30 Years Female SPRING GREEN LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5260 202211290157 RUHI KALLAN 23 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
5261 202211290158 BACHU LAL RAM DAYAL 38 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
5262 202211290159 SHAKSHI UMASHANKAR 27 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew CASUALTY
5263 202211290160 SUNIL YADAV JAI PRAKASH YADAV20 Years Male DHAKAULI BARABANKINew CASUALTY
5264 202211290161 RAJAN KUMAR KUNJ BIHARI 

NISHAD
21 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew CASUALTY

5265 202211300001 ZAKIR ALI AJMERI 52 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
5266 202211300002 FALAK ARIF MEHDI 22 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
5267 202211180064 KRISHNA DEVI RAMESH 1 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
5268 202211300003 SUMAN RAM SHANKAR 26 Years Female BAGAMAU LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
5269 202211300004 RENU MANISH GOYAL 45 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5270 202211300005 TASLEEM ARIF S. AHMED 8 Years Male PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
5271 202211300006 GUDIYA W/O RAM BILAS 25 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5272 202211300007 SHASHEE YADAV KAMAL YADAV 8 Years Male TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
5273 202211300008 UTTAM SINGH S/O BHAROSEY 47 Years Male TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5274 202211300009 SHIVANI  KASHYAP KULDEEP KASHYAP 38 Years Female MEHAURA BARABANKI New PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5275 202211300010 RUKAIYA W/O ZUBAIR 25 Years Female KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5276 202211300011 DEEPAK KUMAR  

RAJBHAR
NANDLAL 28 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew SHALAKYA

5277 202211300012 NURAIN SABBE 11 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
5278 202211300013 DOLLY SHUKLA RAJESH KUMAR 17 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5279 202211300014 PARVEEN MEHRAJ 40 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

5280 202211300015 BHOPENDRA SHAILENDRA 22 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5281 202211300016 RAM CHANDERA  RAI M K RAI 65 Years Male SEMARA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5282 202211190109 KISHAN SINGH RAM JI SIN H 13 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5283 202211300017 ANSAR AHMED ABRAR AHMED 27 Years Male MALLOHAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
5284 202211300018 QAUSAR JAHAN W/O AFTAB AHMAD 35 Years Female DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5285 202211300019 SUDHA  PARSAD RAMAN PRASAD 28 Years Female UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5286 202211300020 ARSHAD LATE. SHAWKAT 26 Years Male SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5287 202211300021 POONAM YADAV AMAR NATH YADAV 18 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5288 202211180008 ZAREENA  BANO YASEEN ALI 35 Years Female SEMARA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5289 202211300022 BASANT LAL I.D. SHARMA 30 Years Male PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5290 202211240071 SUNDARA NANND LAL 30 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
5291 202211300023 INDU GUPTA W/O JUGAL KISHOR 45 Years Female GANESHUR BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5292 202211300024 TABASSUM D/O NUR MOHD 19 Years Female SHIVPURI LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5293 202211220031 SHIVPRASAD NISHAD ULGEN NISHAD 20 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
5294 202211300025 SHILPI AGRAHARI SATYANDRA 

AGRHARI
54 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew SHALAKYA

5295 202211180067 DOLLY SHUKLA RAJESH KUMAR 17 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
5296 202211090066 RUPESH S/O R.K SHARMA 17 Years Male MATI LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5297 202211240067 MOHD IKBAL S/O SHEIKH 

SAFIIULLAH
20 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

5298 202211300026 AZIZ ZEHRA MEHAR ABDI 37 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5299 202211300027 VIKAS SAROJ BUDDHI RAM SAROJ 39 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5300 202211300028 FAREEDA  BEGUM JAMAL ALI 63 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5301 202211300029 REENA OM PRAKESH 30 Years Female LAKSHMEEPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5302 202211300030 ZAKIR  ABBAS SHARIQ ABBAS 43 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI New SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5303 202211300031 RICHA RAJ PAL 35 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
5304 202211300032 SUKHVINDAR SHAILENDRA 25 Years Male SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5305 202211300033 NARENDR RAM ASREY 16 Years Male UTTARADHAUNA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5306 202211240121 RIZWANA D/O ABDUL WAHEED 16 Years Female TILAKPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5307 202211300034 MRS. JASWANT MR. JASWANT 32 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5308 202211300035 POONAM JAIN HITESH KUMAR 27 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5309 202211210062 GAUSA S/O KALLU 32 Years Male SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
5310 202211300036 VIMLA  SARAN KAMLESH SARAN 40 Years Female AMRAIGAON, CHINH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5311 202211300037 ABHISHEK KUMAR 

YADAV
AKHILESHWARANAT
H

21 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew SHALAKYA

5312 202211300038 MEHJABI GUDDU 36 Years Female ANAURA KALAN, CH LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5313 202211300039 AVDH BIHARI BIHARI LALF 50 Years Male SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5314 202211300040 ABDUL AZEEZ S/O ABDUL NAZEER 75 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5315 202211300041 REHANA W/O RAIS AHMAD 40 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5316 202211300042 ADESH  SHUKLA VINAY SHUKLA 23 Years Male INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5317 202211300043 MOHD AHMAD S/O M.Z ANSARI 40 Years Male GANESHUR BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5318 202211300044 MAMATA YADAV RAJENDRA  YADAV 22 Years Female SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5319 202211230036 ZOHRA  SIDDIQUI REHAN SIDDIQUI 22 Years Female GOILA, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5320 202211300045 HINA FIRDAUS N.AHMAD 33 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

5321 202211300046 RASHMI KUMARI RAJEEV KUMAR 21 Years Female INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5322 202211300047 ABHISHEK YADAV CHANDRAPATI 

YADAV
23 Years Male POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA

5323 202211300048 QAYYUM ABDUL HAQ 38 Years Male NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5324 202211300049 SAHAR BABAR 37 Years Female ALAMBAG LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5325 202211300050 SHAZIA  BANO ILIYAS ALI 43 Years Male LONAAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5326 202211300051 ANITA TIRPATHI M.K. TIRPATHI 30 Years Female PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
5327 202211300052 JAYA KAMAL RAJ 36 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5328 202211070120 SANDEEP KUMAR 

YADAV
SHANKAR YADAV 15 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

5329 202211300053 MOHIT KUMAR YAD PREM CHANDRA 
YADAV

48 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

5330 202211300054 ANIL KUMAR VIPPUL KUMAR 23 Years Male SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
5331 202211300055 SWETA  SINGH SANDEEP SINGH 65 Years Female RASOOLPUR SAADAT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5332 202211190112 SHALNI MANOJ 25 Years Female INDUSTRIA AREA CH LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5333 202211300056 NANHU BEGUM HANID HUSSAIN 60 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5334 202211230044 BABU LAL RADHEY LAL 48 Years Male JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5335 202211220114 FURQAN  ALI REHAN ALI 54 Years Male JATA BARAULI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5336 202211300057 POOJA SHUKLA ASHOK KUMAR 21 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
5337 202211300058 ARCHIT NIGAM SATENDRA 10 Years Male JAIPURIA SCHOOL LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
5338 202211140142 OM PRAKASH GUPTA PREMCHAND 

PRASAD
62 Years Male OMEGA GREENS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

5339 202211190151 ARMAN ALI MOHD YAQOOB 25 Years Male KALYANI BIHAR KAM LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
5340 202211300059 MAHI YADAV RAMU 11 Years Female ANAURAKALA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
5341 202211300060 GEETA SARVAN 28 Years Female ANAURAKALA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5342 202211300061 P N RAI LT. MUKTESHWAR 

RAI
62 Years Male SPRING GREEN APPT LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

5343 202211300062 PUTTIDAS BABA BHAGIRATH 75 Years Male DHURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5344 202211300063 RUKSHANA WAZEER NAWAB 33 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5345 202211300064 SONU RAJA RAM 15 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5346 202211300065 RASEED AHMED MURTUZA 48 Years Male GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5347 202211300066 RAHAT ALI ANSAR ALI 18 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5348 202211300067 RUPESH S/O R.K SHARMA 17 Years Male MATI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5349 202211300068 ZUBAIDA A. HUSSAIN 15 Years Female JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5350 202211300069 SATYA PRAKASH JAI PRAKSH 18 Years Male JIYAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5351 202211300070 PRASHANT YADAV PARASNATH YADAV 19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5352 202211300071 MAMTA GAUTAM VIRENDRA KUMAR 

GAUTAM
15 Years Female JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

5353 202211300072 SHIVENDRA KU  
MAURYA

LAL BAHADUR 11 Years Male BADEL BARABANKINew BAL ROGA

5354 202211300073 DIXSHA SAHAJ RAM 29 Years Female NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5355 202211300074 RAM DULARE S/O LATE MAIKU LAL70 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew PANCHKARMA
5356 202211300075 MOHD ZAHEER SAEED 18 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
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5357 202211190125 SURAJ KUMAR YADAV ASHOK KUMAR 
YADAV

14 Years Male KOLWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

5358 202211300076 MOHD RAZI MOHD HAQI 20 Years Male SAIRAPUR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5359 202211300077 POOJA PAL JAYPARKASH PAL 13 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5360 202211220116 RAJU PAPPU 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
5361 202211300078 MUNNI BHAI LAL 70 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5362 202211190066 ASLAM S/O JALALUDDIN 20 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5363 202211300079 MOHD  MIRAJ MOHD ALI AHMAD 54 Years Male MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5364 202211300080 VISHAL SINGH VIPIN KUMAR SINGH 19 Years Male NARHI HAZRATGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5365 202211300081 AZAM WAZEER HASAN 35 Years Male KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5366 202211300082 RITA PUTTAN 35 Years Female KAMTA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5367 202211300083 KRISHNA KUMAR PUTTI LAL 17 Years Male LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5368 202211300084 VIRENDRA PRATAP 

BHARTI
BACHCHELAL 
BHARTI

12 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA

5369 202211240124 SUJEET KUMAR YADAV VIKRAMA YADAV 18 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKIOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5370 202211240058 HUSAIN  ALI REHAN ALI 6 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI Old BAL ROGA
5371 202211300085 NAEEM AHMAD RAIS AHMAD 19 Years Male BHARWARA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5372 202211300086 MOHD. EZAM S/O SHEIKH M. 

KAMAL
19 Years Male GURUPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

5373 202211300087 NOMAN S/ORANZAN 1 Years Male DHAUKALPUR  LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
5374 202211190140 HABEEBA F. HASAN 13 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
5375 202211300088 SARKAR SADAQ ALI 20 Years Male MADIYARI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5376 202211240048 PROF. N.J.A.SIDDIQUI S/O IQBAL AHMAD 65 Years Male NAWAGPURWA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
5377 202211300089 RAJKUMAR PAL LALCHAND PAL 45 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5378 202211300090 AKASH KUMAR 

AGRAHARI
GANESH AGRAHARI 19 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

5379 202211300091 BINNO RIZVI RIZWAN ABBAS 28 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5380 202211300092 MAMTA PYARAY LAL 15 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5381 202211300093 PRAVESH MISHRA SRIPRAKASH 

MISHRA
34 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew SHALAKYA

5382 202211300094 AKASH KUMAR RANJAN KUMAR 
VERMA

19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

5383 202211180034 PREMWATI GUPTA B. PRASAD 50 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWOld SHALYA (SURGERY)
5384 202211300095 RAJU PAPPU 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5385 202211300096 NEERAJ SINGH CHANDRABHAN 

SINGH
65 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)

5386 202211300097 LAKSHAMI MAURYA RAM JATAN 
MAURYA

35 Years Female LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

5387 202211180094 PARVEEN MEHRAJ 40 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5388 202211300098 MITHILESH KUMAR LALBAHADUR 

YADAV
39 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

5389 202211300099 KASHIF ARIF HUSAIN 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5390 202211300100 AHMAD SHAHNAWAJ S/O A.Q SIDDIQUI 19 Years Male KURSI SITAPURNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5391 202211300101 TEHSEEN D/O SHAKEEL 17 Years Female GADHI CHHATAINA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
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5392 202211300102 KM ANITA BHARTEE CHANDRASHEKHAR 
AZAD

36 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)

5393 202211300103 ATULLTIWARI PREM SHANKAR 
TIWARI

19 Years Male LOHIYAPURAM BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

5394 202211300104 HUSAIN  ALI REHAN ALI 6 Years Male SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New BAL ROGA
5395 202211300105 SONU GUPTA BACHAI 41 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5396 202211300106 GUDDU NASEEM 48 Years Male KHANDAR DEVA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5397 202211300107 HABEEBA  BANO WASEEM ANSARI 36 Years Female SIKANDARAPUR KHU BARABANKI New SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5398 202211150052 SAIMA N.H. RIZVI 14 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWOld SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5399 202211300108 PRATIBHA GAUTAM MOOLCHAND 

GAUTAM
14 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

5400 202211300109 ASIFA W/O AZMAT ALI 14 Years Female MALIHABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5401 202211300110 ROSHNI KOMAL 21 Years Female KEWADI BARABANKINew SHALAKYA
5402 202211300111 SHAHNOOR D/O MOHD IDREES 17 Years Female JAFARPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5403 202211300112 ALIZA ATIMA SYED HAIDER ABBAS32 Years Female SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5404 202211300113 ASHISH YADAV SANTOSH YADAV 19 Years Male JEET NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5405 202211300114 SARVARI W/O KABIR ALI 38 Years Female RAHIMAPUR LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5406 202211300115 SUSHAMA ASHOK KUMAR 46 Years Female BADEL BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5407 202211220108 GUDIYA SARJU 20 Years Female MADIYARI LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5408 202211300116 SUMIT KUMAR BIND PRABHUNARAYAN 

BIND
11 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKINew BAL ROGA

5409 202211210042 QASMI RAZA SADIQ RAZA 18 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5410 202211190087 NITANT ADITYA RAMAYAN SINHH 

YADAV
17 Years Male SHUTMIL BARABANKIOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI

5411 202211300117 SHILU  SHUKLA VIJAY SHUKLA 17 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5412 202211300118 RINKI  AWASTI PIYUSH AWASTHI 17 Years Female MALHAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5413 202211300119 SAYE NARAIN S/O RAM RAJ 18 Years Male DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5414 202211300120 HEENA D/O MOHD KADEER 26 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5415 202211300121 KAMLA SUNDAR 40 Years Female DEWARIYA LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5416 202211300122 INJIL BURAIR 10 Years Female PASHCHIM GAANV LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
5417 202211300123 SUPRITA  SHARMA RACHIT SHARMA 43 Years Female PALAHARI MATI LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5418 202211300124 SHIVPRASAD NISHAD ULGEN NISHAD 20 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5419 202211300125 ROSHNI  MOURYA PRAVEEN MAURYA 66 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5420 202211300126 SABIR ALI SHAKIR ALI 44 Years Male AMITY LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5421 202211300127 S  H  A  S    K    I UMASHANKAR 17 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5422 202211230085 SAIF ALI KHAN S/O IRFAN ALI KHAN 22 Years Male SHIVPURI LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
5423 202211180087 SAFIQUN W/O MOHD MAROOF 38 Years Female SHARAY SHEKH LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA
5424 202211190078 VIBHA PRASHANT 13 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5425 202211300128 TANIYA MOHD AZAD 11 Years Female LALPURWA LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
5426 202211300129 ADAB RIZVI MANZAR RIZVI 16 Years Female KAMALAABAAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5427 202211300130 MAHESH KUMAR 

GAUND
HEERAMANI GAUND 22 Years Male INDRA NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA

5428 202211300131 NILESH MEVALAL 18 Years Male NEW BASTI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5429 202211300132 SARITA SOREN 15 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
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5430 202211300133 PRADEEP KUM R PAL JAGNNATH PAL 20 Years Male SHUMAIYA NAGAR BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5431 202211300134 SUNDARA NANND LAL 30 Years Female SPRINGH GREEN LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5432 202211300135 VIBHA PRASHANT 13 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5433 202211240023 KM KIRAN SHIV KUMAR 10 Years Female POLISH LINE LUCKNOWOld BAL ROGA
5434 202211300136 IFFAT FATIMA D/O SHAHZADE 13 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5435 202211300137 NEETU  AWASTI RAJU AWASTHI 65 Years Female CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5436 202211190143 NAYAB JAHAN MOHD WASHI 40 Years Female TARA KA PURWA LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
5437 202211300138 HARSHIT HARISH CHAND 20 Years Male DHABA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5438 202211300139 MUKUL GUPTA MURARI GUPTA 18 Years Male HANIMAN CHAURAH LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5439 202211300140 INZA FATIMA KAZIM ALI 7 Years Female SIDHAULI LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
5440 202211150072 BABLU MUNEER 41 Years Male RAHIMAPUR LUCKNOWOld PANCHKARMA
5441 202211300141 HUSNA AJMERI 15 Years Female NIJAMPUR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5442 202211240066 POONAM YADAV AMAR NATH YADAV 18 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKIOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5443 202211300142 ANKUSH NISHAD ARVIND NISHAD 30 Years Male NEW HAIDRABAD LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5444 202211300143 RAJAN KUMAR NAGAR KUNJ BIHARINISHAD 18 Years Male BANKI BARABAMKINew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5445 202211210082 AKASH KUMAR RANJAN KUMAR 

VERMA
19 Years Male LOKHARIYA BARABANKIOld SHALYA (SURGERY)

5446 202211110082 MUBEEN  AHMAD JAMAL AHMAD 16 Years Male MEHAURA BARABANKI Old SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5447 202211300144 SHABNAM ANSAR 14 Years Female SAFEDABAD BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5448 202211300145 SHALINI SINGH VINOD KUMAR 

SINGH
17 Years Female LAKHPEDABAG BARABANKINew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA

5449 202211300146 NAFEES BANO AHMED ALI 40 Years Female SKY APARTMENT LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5450 202211300147 SHAILENDRA YADAV LALMANI YADAV 16 Years Male SATIPREMI NAGAR LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5451 202211300148 RABIYA D/O SAMSUDDIN 14 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA BARABANKINew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5452 202211300149 HABEEBA F. HASAN 33 Years Female LAVLAYI LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5453 202211300150 SAMREEN FATIMA D/O ABDUL IMRAN 20 Years Female MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5454 202211300151 SHALINI DHARMENDRA 30 Years Female JANKIPURAM LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5455 202211300152 DHARMENDRA LALJI GUPTA 31 Years Male JANKIPURAM LUCKNOWNew SHALYA (SURGERY)
5456 202211300153 ANKITA MUNNA SINGH 17 Years Female GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5457 202211300154 ARJUN RAMESH KUMAR 8 Years Male GOEL CAMOUS LUCKNOWNew BAL ROGA
5458 202211300155 MANJU DHANI RAM 17 Years Female DAYARAMPURWA LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA
5459 202211300156 PUSHPA RAMKRIPAL 35 Years Female DAYARAM PURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5460 202211300157 PREMKALI SANEHI 50 Years Female DAYARAMPURWA LUCKNOWNew KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5461 202209090145 PRAMOD MISHRA T N MISHRA 38 Years Male GITM LKOOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5462 202211240129 CHANDRA PRABHA AWANISH BHATT 60 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI
5463 202211290071 MOHINI TIWARI AMIT TIWARI 22 Years Female UTTARDHAUNA LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5464 202211300158 SMRITI AVANISH 30 Years Female GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew SHALAKYA (NETRA ROGA
5465 202211300159 MANUROJAN YADAV KESHAV YADAV 47 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
5466 202211050148 SIMRAN PANKAJ GUPTA 25 Years Female OMEGA GREEN APT LUCKNOWOld PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5467 202211300160 N.K. SINGH DR.VEENU SINGH 73 Years Male GOEL HEIGHTS LUCKNOWNew PANCHKARMA
5468 202211300161 DEEPANJLI MAURYA SANTOSH MAURYA 18 Years Female TIWARIGANJ LUCKNOWNew PRASUTI & STRI ROGA
5469 202211280148 PRASANT MAURYA VIJAY BAHADUR 

MAURYA
21 Years Male GOEL CAMPUS LUCKNOWOld SHALAKYA

5470 202211290156 NIDHI YADAV RAKESH YADAV 30 Years Female SPRING GREEN LUCKNOWOld KAYA CHIKITSA (MEDICI



CR NO. Patient Name Age AreaSn Gender DepartmentGuardian Name Status City

5471 202211300162 GUPRASAD TIWARI SARJU DUTT 85 Years Male MARWAT BHADWAN BEHRAICHNew SWASTHA VRITA & YOGA
5472 202211300163 ROHIT SHARMA KAILASH CHAND 19 Years Male GOEL BOYS HOSTAL LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
5473 202211300164 SAZU AFZAL 17 Years Male PAPNAMAU LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
5474 202211300165 KHOBAIB AHMAD S/O HAFIZ NASIM 18 Years Male MOCHINPURWA LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY
5475 202211300166 RANI MD. YASIR 16 Years Female JUGGAUR, CHINHAT LUCKNOWNew CASUALTY

4173 1302Total New Total Old 


